1.

2. All parts of the following YANMAR machine are listed up in this parts catalog.
Model Y B301, Y B351
Model Y B301-1, Y B351=1 «wreeeee:
Model Y B301-2, Y B351-2 «evevvens

3.

PREFACE

This parts catalog covers the parts of crawler-backhoes Model Y B301(-1, -2),

Y B351(-1,-2).

F rom Machine No00501
F rom Machine Nao10501
F rom Machine No20501

(History)
1st edition Pub. No 000YO0O0S1587
2nd edition Pub. Na 0O0O0YOOK2010
3rd edition | ssued : Sept.,1986 Pub. No 000YOO0OK20 11
4 th edition | ssued : May., 1988 Pub. Na 000YOO0K2012
5th edition | ssued : Nov., 1991 Pub, Na 000YO0OO0K2013

(Please discard this old parts catalog)
Paint Color
Old

Paint Color Munse! Na Paint Code (162) Spray
YANMAR New Light Yellow 10YR6. 5/8 933110-91602 8981101-06041
YANMAR Cream 2.5Y9/1 933110-91803 981101-06340
YANMAR New Dark Olieve 5GY1/1 933110-91702 981101-05941
New (from October, 1987 )

Paint Color Munsel Na Paint Code (16¢) Spray
YANMAR New Light Yellow 10YR6. 5/8 933110-91602 881101-06041
YANMAR Cream White 5.0Y9/1 981101-09614 981101-10140
YANMAR Dark Olieve II 7.5GY1/1 981101-09515 981101-10141

4. Mounted engine and Model code

Model Mounted engine Mode| code
Y B 301 3T84HL-BS 171064S
Y B 351 3T84HTL-BS 1283228
Y B301-1, -2 3TN84L—-RB 129131 M
Y B351-1, -2 3TN84TL—-RB 129139M




SPECIF ICATIONS

Name YANMAR CRAWLER BACKHOE
Mode! YB301|YB301| YB301) YB301) yg3s51 YBEST YRS YERT
o | Type 3T84HL-BS 3T84HTL-BS
£ s (3 TN84L-RB) (3 TN84TL-RB)
Lﬁ Model Vertical 3-cylinder Vertical 3-cylinder
water-cooled diesel water-cooled turbo diesel
@ Overall length mm 4610 4640 4840 4890
(o]
g Overal | width nm 1520 1535 1520 1535 1520 1535 1520 1535
=
Q| Overall height ' mm 2380 2400 2380 2400 2380 2400 2380 2400
Bucket capacity (St d) m 0.12 0.15
Outside width of bucket
(st'd) mm 450 500
Max. digging depth nm 2780 3130
Max. cutting depth mm 3740 4620 3740 3810 4780 3810
Max. dumping height nm 2510 3270 2510 2600 3440 2600
Max. cutting radius at | 4480 4520 4790 4830
ground level
Min. turning radius mm 2170 1770 2220 2390 2010 2410
Boom swing angle — Left&Right 50 | Left50-Right90 | Left&Right 50 | Left50-Right90
Max. scoop capacity kg 2050 2300
T raveling speeds . ]
(high- low) km/hr 2.4-2.0 3.6:2.0
Climbing ability — 30
. . 0.2731 0.293| 0.2791 0.298( 0.293| 0.312( 0.298| 0.317
Distributed weight ke/ert | 0. 256) (0.275) (0.261) (0.280) (0. 275) (0.294)| (0. 280 (0. 298
Crawler width (St'd) mm 320
3 Width X height nm 1520 X 350
[+
0 f Capacity m 0.19
) . 2800 3000 2850 3050 3000 3200 3050 3250
Operating weight ke | (2700 | (2900) | (2750) | (2950) | (2900) | (3100) | (2950) | (3150)

( ) shows to the specification of rubber crowler.




Aqy Fig.1~ 6
LABEL S

D AT
PARTS NAME

*v/E Fig. 4546
CANOPY

*rE> Fig.47 4849
CABIN

Fouoer Fig.99
ELECTRIC PARTS

Hii—- & 12F7YT Fig. 41
COVER & INTERIOR

F.O. 42 7&F.0.18¢7 Fig. 12,13
FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE

APYNLH, Fig. 73~ 82
HYD. OIL PIPING

#—krinF nsh Fig. 108.110
3RD _VALVE. OIL_PIPING

J—4 & P—1 Fig.84
BOOM & ARM

Y7 rE> Fig. 98
LIFT PIN

7—-425>7 Fig. 100
WORK LAMP

\

syL47n7rs4 Fig. 50
CYLINDER PROTECTOR
F—LY 45— Fig.555657
BOOM CYLINDER

T—LY4— Fig. 5354
ARM CYLINDER f

Ky by)o4— Fig. 5152
BUCKET CYLINDER

1y h Fig.858692 ~ 95
BUCKET

2445 1) 4~ Fig. 58.59.60
SWING CYLINDER

I Hhv%amy Fig.83
GREASING

215y s Fig. 111

SWING LOCK

594 Fig. 103
RADIO
S5y+ & A57L# Fig. 102
RADIO & STEREO
y— bt & 257y 7 Fig. 105
SEAT & STEP

t~4— & ¥7024 Fig]lQ]
HEATEP & DEFROSTER
S— b Fig. 43
SEAT

4 Kkya52y Fig.72106
HYD. OIL. TANK i

Sy
X }\ )

JL—F~ Fig. 87.96]
BLADE

% TOOLS BOX
- >

\ h '/
.

I7P5Y—+— Fig. 8

AIR CLEANER

I LTk &av75— K-+ Fig.10
ENGINE MOUNT & MUFFLER SUPPORT
SYT—% & I+ Fig. 1]

RADIATOR & MOUNT

KyFy— & r—7n Fig. 14

BATTERY & CABLE

#Koxv b Fig. 44

BONNET

KLT&S2v¥5F Fig. 62

HYD. OIL_PUMP & JOINT

a9 Fig. 7
TOOLS

a4i8a Fig. 97

Toyoarha— Fig. 9
ENGINE CONTROL

B
N 7

P EPE T ﬁg€3b4
"IDRIVING _MOTOR

By SN

B
7 SSE N
> N

&

AP 7

S N
N > //W‘ A‘\\ .
2w h17L—L4 Fig.39
TURNING FRAME
wLha o kU F Fig 40
TURNING DRIVING GEAR
Ala5yT & toh40vY Fig. 42
3ASTEP & TURNING LOCK
boh1E~4— Fig. 65
TURNING MOTOR
arrao-ning Fig. 67~ 71
CONTROL VALVE

Y944 Fig. 26,27

LINK STAND

ynsamyns Fig. 28~ 37
CONTROL EQUIPMENT
BRAT 747 LiIs—

B TYPE QUICK LEVER
y—krnF ury &g Fig. 107109
3RD VALVE, LINK & VALVE

Fig. 104

JL—KIY4— Fig. 61
BLADE CYLINDER

Y4 Fig.
“7/;'{?;\;‘();/7 8-1516.17
%% Fig. 1819.20
ELECTRIC PARTS

rSvo0-35 & *+xYvn-> Fig. 21,22
TRUCK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLER
74K5 & yO0-5PI v X+ Fig. 23,24
IDLER & CRAWLER ADJUSTER
rSyoIL—4 Fig. 38

TRACK FRAME

rS5yo1— Fig. 2588 ~ 91
CRAWLER

Z4ANTaf b Fig. 66

SWIVEL JOINT




TH—
BUZZER
l OK NONITOR GHECK FoA—5—  wHEG izt 74 1~21 5 F
OK MONITOR CHECK CURCUIT HOUR METER FUEL METER TEMP GUAGE WIPER SWITCH -

= Jo-5.7
FAb A1y F GROW LAMP
LIGHTING SWITCH ~ )
7 0 74 1N=%- 4~
o9 5 Y we.
B} . o | = m 0
2o - - FEF ERElr  flbk
M A h
LAMP r I. @ h=4h327
L 2l oo [of |2 ROOM
N ® B LAMP
[] < |< >
R i} o (W0 >+l
Roon & *PIrEERP & )
37547 2 @ SH—51 48—
R LAMP TIMER | CIGAR LIGHTER
5 CEvEY
F=2R49F ‘caBiN |
HORN A
SWITCH ql? -
= -_
—7~aL 5y —7—a, 5V TA1 ICH
Ja-3.7 BwW %go'rmoi ZAM7; ?o*rmoan 7LAM19(gleTCH g cu
GROW LAMP — T | o
e GR ' 2
SXM =4 I I b 1— — =
DUST INDICATOR I=95F A I F 7-95,7 w spe
T WORK LAMP SWITCH WARK o Sg
) wB R LAMP o
F{ A= R i YR : P
OIL SENSOR TIFIIL WR P €]
L SAFETY RELAY i WASHER A
£) (Pv) (C) @co) (s RE=F129 R4 9F <
€ ©) &9 () Bt | olalell-lo >
VA=-8FLTR F L AE-H—. =
WATER TEMP @\ 53 % SPEAKER
SWITCH = a = o L @ w RADIO
o {s 150 e L=
—. . _d N @ @ g
Gy=IFLTUN SL alelslalale™ X
WATER TEMP - (o) S e L
SENSOR 3 R <3 E-4—  E—8-X{2F
= [® HEATER HEATER SWITCH
0
FOts#- we a BR
F 0 SENSOR B =
BW ]
Ky FY=t— *7a
BW BATTERY SENSOR OPTION
Ja-INELT B
FUEL PUMP - |—® < Ez—ﬂéﬁ - G : Green () Y : Yeliow (&) --
. oy NX120-7 B : Black () Or: Orange (i)
"oy = |R : Red () SL: Skyblue (%)
—_ AR—F1 S TE— i Ny F) - L : Biue (%) Lg: Light-green (&)
ANTE—5 Q@ STARTING MOTOR BATTERY . White (&) Br: Brown (%)
ALTERNATOR {EY 75 ws W : White : -3
(&) R




»»(72122-03100, ,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»(72123-03100, ,"LABEL SET",,,.1,,,.5.55555555
,,172122-03120, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,1,,,,55535555535
,,172122-03140, ,""LABEL, GREASE",1,,.1,,,..55555255>5
,,172112-03251, ,""LABEL, OPERATION",1,,,1,,,.555555355>5
8,2,,172116-03250, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,,555555>
9,2,,933112-90500, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",2,,,2,,,555535335535
10,2,,172116-03270, ,"LABEL, TURBO™,,,.,2,,5555355535555>»
11,2,,121470-44540, ,""LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,.1,,.,..55555355>5
12,2,,933112-45000, ,"LABEL, DANGER",1,,,1,,,,.5555355555
13,2,,933112-47500, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,55555555>
14,2,,933112-50200, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,55555555>
15,2,,933112-52000, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,1,,,.,555555555>»
16,2,,172122-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,.5555555355>5
17,2,,172123-03110, ,"'LABEL, SPECIFICATION", ,,.1,,.,:555555955>5
18,2,,172122-03130, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,55555555>
19,2,,172122-03150, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,55555555>
20,2,,172122-03160, ,"LABEL(B), MODEL",1,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
21,2,,172123-03120, ,LABEL ,,,,1,,,,.:.5555555
22,2,,172122-03170, ,"LABEL(C), MODEL",1,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
23,2,,172123-03130, ,""LABEL(C), MODEL",,,,1,,55555553535555
24,2,,172122-03180, ,LABEL ,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555>5
25,2,,172122-03190, ,LABEL ,1,,,1,,,,,.5555555>5
26,2,,172122-03200, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,55555555
27,2,,172122-03210, ,"LABEL(D), STRIPE™,1,,.,1,,,,5553555555>5
28,2,,933112-90400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",1,,.,..:55553535535

3,1
4,1
5,2
6,2
7,2



mg | S E R DG ITAD) e o

LABELS (CANOPY) D72122-03100
(PREVIOS TYPE) 072123-03100
FROM 15T

3,4inc.5~28

18
xR @ %R ©
VIEWED FROM & VIEWED FROM

Pk, BBNO. $TH|{u M
MAEHINE SERIAL NO, &
ENGINE SERIAL NO.

I8 STAMPED IKTO

THIS LOCATION

BENO. THIuE
MACHINE SERIAL ND.
IS STAMPED (NTD
THIS LOCATION




’ ’772122_03101’ ’.'LABEL ASSY’I"l’ 7% %%3%%%7%7%3%3%%3%73%3%7
,1,,772122-03102, ,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,,,
? ,772123_03101, ,.'LABEL ASSY,", E ,1, 7% 9%%%3%%3%3%3%7%3%3

3,1
3-1
4,1
4-1,1,,772123-03102, ,"LABEL SET",,,,1,,.,S,,,.,,.,,,M10501,,
5,2,,172122-03120, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,1,,,,.5555355555
6,2,,172122-03140, ,"LABEL, GREASE™,1,,,1,,.,.553555535
6-1,2,,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1985.06,,,,,,,,
7,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,.,1,,,5.55555555>
8,2,,933112-90500, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",2,,,2,,,555535335235
9,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,.1,,,,,55555555>
10,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,1,,,.,5553555554
11,2,,933112-45000, ,"LABEL, DANGER",1,,,1,,,,.5535555535
12,2,,933112-47500, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,55555555>
13,2,,933112-50200, ,LABEL ,1,,,1,,,,,,.5555555
14,2,,933112-52000, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,.,1,,,.555555555>5
15,2,,172122-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,..55555535555>5
15-1,2,,172122-03111, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,,,
16,2,,172123-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,.,1,,,,555555555>5
16-1,2,,172123-03111, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,1,,.S,,,,,.,,,M10501,,
17,2,,172122-03130, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,.5555555
18,2,,172122-03151, ,"LABEL, MODEL"™YB301"",2,,,.5555555353553
19,2,,172123-03121, ,"LABEL, MODEL"™YB351""", ,,.,2,,5555553533523
20,2,,172122-03350, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",1,,,1,,,55535555355>5
21,2,,172122-03380, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",1,,,1
22,2,,172122-03390, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF3)",1,,,1,,,,5555555595
23,2,,172122-03400, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF2)",1,,,1,,,,5555552335
24,2,,172122-03410, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",1,,,1,,,55535555355>5
25,2,,172122-03420, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RR1)",1,,,1
26,2,,172122-03430, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LR1)",1,,,1
27,2,,172122-03440, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RR2)",1,,,1
28,2,,172122-03450, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LR2)",1,,,1,,,,5555555535
29,2,,172122-03460, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RC)",1,,,1,,,55535555355>5
30,2,,933112-90400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",1,,,,55555535535535
31,2,,933112-23600, ,"LABEL(A) ,OPERATION",1,,,1,,,,.555555545
32,2,,172122-03810, ,"LABEL ,ACCELE.ATTET.",1,,,..05555525355>5
33,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
33-1,2,,172122-03250, ,""LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M10578,,,,,,M10587,,
34,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
34-1,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",2,,,2,,,K,,,M10578,,,,,,M10587,,
35,2,,933112-92200, ,"LABEL, SSS MARK",2,,.,2,,,Z,,,M10501,,,,,,,,
36,1,,172122-03230, ,"LABEL, N EXPRESSION",1,,,1,,,,555555355>5
37,1,,772135-03180, ,"LABEL SET,(YB301U)",1,,,555555535552335
37-1,1,,772135-03181, ,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,S,1,,M10501,,,,,,.,,
38,1,,772136-03180, ,""LABBL SET,(YB351U)",,,.1,..,5553555555>5
38-1,1,,772136-03181, ,""LABEL SET",,,,1,,,S,1,,,,,,,,M10501,,
39,2,,172135-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,555535555355>5
39-1,2,,172135-03111, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,,,
40,2,,172136-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,.1,,,.,.555535554
40-1,2,,172136-03111, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,1,,,S,,,,,,,,,M10501,,
41,2,,172122-03120, ,"LABEL, GREASE',1,,.,1,,.,.5535555355>5
42,2,,172122-03130, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,,,555555>
42-1,2,,172126-03121, ,"LABEL, OIL & WATER",1,,,1,,,N,,,M10624,,,,,,M10613,,
43,2,,172122-03140, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,.1,,,..53555355>5
43-1,2,,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1985.06,,,,,,*1985.06,,
44,2, ,172135-03150, ,""LABEL ,MODEL YB301U",2,,,,,.555555555>5
45,2, ,172136-03150, ,""LABEL ,MODEL YB351U",,,.2,,.5555555355>5
46,2, ,172122-03350, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",1,,,1,,,,5555535555
47,2,,172122-03380, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",1,,,1
48,2,,172122-03390, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF3)",1,,,1
49,2,,172122-03400, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (RF2)",1,,,1,,,,33555335233
50,2,,172122-03410, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",1,,,1,,,,5555555535

1

1

51,2,,172122-03420,,"LABEL, STRIPE (RR1)",1,,,
52,2,,172122-03430, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LR1)",1,,,



53,2,,172122-03440, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RR2)",1,,,1,,,,5555552535
54,2,,172122-03450, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LR2)",1,,,1,,,55535555355>5
55,2,,172122-03460, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RC)",1,,,1,,,55535555355>5
56,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,.,1,,,..55555355>
57,2,,933112-45000, ,"LABEL, DANGER",1,,,1,,,.,5555555535
58,2,,933112-47500, ,LABEL ,1,,,1,,,,,.55555555

59,2,,933112-50200, ,LABEL ,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555>5

60,2,,933112-52000, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,1,,,,5535555555>»
61,2,,933112-90400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",1,,,,55555535335535
62,2,,933112-90500, ,"LABEL, YANMAR"™,2,,,2,,,.5555555335
63,2,,933112-91700, ,"LABEL, Z MARK",2,,.,2,,,.553553533>»
64,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,,1,,,,5535555555>»
65,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,,1,,,.5535555555>5
66,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
66-1,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M10578,,,,,,M10587,,
67,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,W,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
67-1,2,,172122-03260, ,""LABEL, NO.1 MARK",2,,,2,,,K,,,M10578,,,,,,M10587,,
68,2,,172513-03350, ,"LABEL, '"YANMAR''",1,,,1,,,W,,,M02097,,,,,,M01263,,
69,2,,933112-23600, ,""LABEL(A) ,OPERATION",1,,,1,,,,.555555595
70,2,,933112-92200, ,"LABEL, SSS MARK",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
71,1,,933112-23400, ,"'LABEL(B) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,,1,,,5555555135
72,1,,933112-23500, ,"LABEL(C) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,,1,,,555553555>5
73,1,,933112-23700, ,"LABEL(D) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,,1,,,555553555>5
74,1,,172122-03240, ,"LABEL, R EXPRESSION",1,,.,1,,,.,52555555>5



Fig.

FROM M /7#10501

AANAFv /ENF 2K Z)

LABEL.S (CANOPY)

(PREVIOS TYPE)
3(vBao1)inc.5 ~ 35
4(vB3s1)inc.5 ~ 35

37 (vB301U, UZ) inc39~ 70

38(vB351U,UZ ) inc40~ 70

3 12,58

n o il

72— r‘*

73 :

15 *_._f—,. 5,41 ////,/JIII
16

39 A B
40 ERoa &

J__

iﬂio
VIEWED FROM D

|
PREVIOS TYPE

VIEWED FROM A

|

VIEWED FROM ®

4

SPEC. CODE
D72135-03100
D72136-03100
072122-03101
D72123-03101
D72123-03120
D72122-03121
D72122-03140
D72123-03140
DT2122-03159
D72122-03160
B72122-03170
9 D72135-03180
3 D72136-03180

D72122-03190

5

e
'Y
@)

VIEWED FROM ic:

NEH TYPE

BENO. T8I
MACHINE SERIAL NO.

}S STAMPED |NTO
THIS LOCATION

PR, PXRIND. 37 %1 fir B
ACHINE SERIAL ND. &
ENGINE SERIAL NO.

IS STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION

25
1557 51

_ /////10 1 56
27,53

29:55 18
30,61

REFER TO Fig. 8

20,46

I
/ 21 18 63
36 74 47 19
44

18R
-[PREV10S TYPE

|ENO. T E

MACHINE SERIAL NO.
IS STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION




,»,(72135-03182, ,"LABEL SET(CAN-2-UZ",1,,,,555553535232575
,,72136-03182, ,""LABEL SET(CAN-2-UZ",,,,1,,.55535555355>5
,»,172135-03112, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,555535555555>5
,,172136-03112, ,""LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,1,,,.,:555555535
,,172122-03120, ,""LABEL, GREASE",1,,.,1,,,..55555355>5
8,2,,172126-03121, ,"LABEL, OIL & WATER™,1,,,1,,,:,5553555554
8-1,2,,172126-03122, ,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10,,
9,2,,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,,,1,,,,55535555535
10,2,,172122-03810, ,"LABEL,ACCELE.ATTET.",1,,,..555555355335
11,2,,172135-03150, ,"'LABEL,MODEL YB301U",2,,,,:5553555535553
12,2,,172136-03150, ,""LABEL ,MODEL YB351U",,,.2,,,555355535555>»
13,2,,172122-03260, ,""LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,,5555555535
14,2,,172122-03350, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",1,,.,1,,.55535555355>5
14-1,2,,172122-03351, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF4)",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10,,
15,2,,172122-03380, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",1,,,1,,,,555555555>5
16,2,,172122-03390, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF3)",1,,,1
17,2,,172122-03400, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (RF2)",1,,,1,,.55535555355>5
18,2,,172122-03410, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",1,,.,1,,.55535555355>5
1
1
1

3,1
4,1
5,2
6,2
7,2

19,2,,172122-03420, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RR1)",1,,,
20,2,,172122-03430, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (LR1)",1,,,
21,2,,172122-03440, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RR2)",1,,,1,,,,5555552535
22,2,,172122-03450, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LR2)",1,,,1,,,55535555355>5
23,2,,172122-03460, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RC)",1,,,1,,,55535555355>5
24,2,,172122-03630, ,"LABEL, SEAL(C)",1,,,1,,.:55555553555
25,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,.1,,.:555555355>5

26,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,,,1,,...55355553
27,2,,933112-45000, ,"LABEL, DANGER",1,,,1,,,.5535555555>5
28,2,,933112-47500, ,LABEL,1,,,1,,,,,.55555555

29,2,,933112-50200, ,LABEL ,1,,,1,,,,,,55555555

30,2,,933112-52000, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,.1,,,..55555355>5
30-1,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",1,,,1,,.R,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03,,
31,2,,933112-90400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",1,,,,,555553555535
31-1,2,,933112-90401, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",1,,,,,,R,,,*1987.10,,,,,,,,
32,2,,933112-90500, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",2,,,2,,,.355535523
32-1,2,,172141-03300, ,""LABEL, YANMAR",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1987.10,,,,,,%1987.10,,
33,2,,933112-91700, ,"LABEL, Z MARK",2,,.2,.,.553523533>»
34,2,,933112-91901, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",1,,,1,,,.555555555>5
34-1,2,,172513-03350, ,""LABEL, ""YANMAR"',1,,,1,,,N,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX,,
35,2,,172141-03240, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10,,
36,2,,172137-03290, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",1,,,1,,,,.555535554
37,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO™,,,.1,,.55555553555>5

38,1,,172122-03240, ,"LABEL, R EXPRESSION",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M20638,,,,,,M20617,,
39,1,,172122-03280, ,"LABEL ,OPERATION",1,,.,1,,,..55555555>5
40,1,,172122-03290, ,""LABEL,,QUICK OPER.(A)".1,,,1,..5555553353>5
41,1,,172122-03300, ,""LABEL,,QUICK OPER.(B)",1,,,1,,55555553355>

42,1, ,172122-03230, ,""LABEL, N EXPRESSION",1,,,1,,,,1,,,.555555



AL (Fv I ENSLHE)  SEL, e

Fig. LABELS (CANOPY )(NEW TYPE) 072135-03180
D72136-03180
FROM M/ # 20501

28
3(vyB30I1U,UZ)iINC.5~ 36
. //////Il 4(vyB3510,UZ) inc. 6~ 37
5 »
5 7/
i 8 x| )
ﬁ;ﬂwéb FROM 4 VIEWED FROM & 30 29 REFER TO Fig. 8
xR o

|
[YARNAR ]— 32

35 18R

PREV(0S TYPE

BENO. THNE
MACH INE SERIAL ND.
IS STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATJON

Pk, WBNNO. TSI (L R
MACHINE SERIAL NO. &
ENGINE SERIAL NO. 42 38 15
1S STAMPEDR INTO
FHIS LOCATION

C’:ﬁ(, —_—,

37 16 17 18

19 24

[anmaR ]

32

1872
PREVI0S TYPE




»»(72122-03110, ,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,.5555555555
,,(72123-03110, ,"LABEL SET",,,,.,1,,,,.55555555
,,172122-03120, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,1,,,,555555535
,,172122-03140, ,""LABEL, GREASE",.1,,.1,,...,.555255>
,,172112-03251, ,""LABEL, OPERATION",.,1,,.1,,,.,.555555>
8,2,,172116-03250, ,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,:5555555
9,2,,933112-90500, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",.,2,,,2,,,55535535535
10,2,,172116-03270, ,"LABEL, TURBO™,,,,:2,5555355535555>»
11,2,,121470-44540, ,""LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,.1,,..,.555555>
12,2,,933112-45000, ,"'LABEL, DANGER",,1,,,1,,,.5555355554
13,2,,933112-47500, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,,,,.555555>
14,2,,933112-50200, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,,,,.,,:555>
15,2,,933112-52000, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,,55555555>»
16,2,,172122-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION", ,1,,,,.5555555355>5
17,2,,172123-03110, ,"'LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,.1,,..55555555>5
18,2,,172122-03130, ,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,555555>
19,2,,172122-03150, ,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,.,.:555>
20,2,,172122-03160, ,"LABEL(B), MODEL"™,,1,,,5555535555355>5
21,2,,172123-03120, ,LABEL ,,,,,1,,,.:.5555555
22,2,,172122-03170, ,"LABEL(C), MODEL",,1,,,,55555555355>5
23,2,,172123-03130, ,""LABEL(C), MODEL",,,,,1,5555555353555
24,2,,172122-03180, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,,,,5,555555
25,2,,172122-03190, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,,,,5.55555>
26,2,,172122-03200, ,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,,55555>
27,2,,172122-03210, ,"LABEL(D), STRIPE™,,1,,,1,,,,553555555>5
28,2,,172122-03220, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,,,,55555555
29,2,,933112-90400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",,1,,,,5555535535535

3,1
4,1
5,2
6,2
7,2



Fig. 4 XAN (X E)(Fa7HH) SPEC. CODE

LABELS (CABIN) (PREVIOS TYPE) D72122-03110
FROMI1ST D72123-03110

J\ '3,4inc‘5~29

7T
o=p
- . %4 £ A
- CABIN INSiDE

/

5 18
Fo %1 FEPARM
CABIN SIDE DOOR

5
INNER SIDE \‘L% —O L "_

.

—_——
pu—

f‘ J Bk, BBINO. TR @
MACHINE SERIAL NO. &

ENGINE SERIAL NO.
IS STAMPED INTD
THIS LOCATION

11

10

MACH INE SERIAL ND.
|3 STAMPED INTD
THIS LDCATION




’ ’772122_03111’ ’.'LABEL SET." ’1’ 7% %%3%3%%7%73%%7%7%%33
,1,,772122-03112, ,"LABEL SET",,1,,,,,S,,,,,M10501,,,,,,
? ,772123_03111, ,.'LABEL SET.', 73 ,1, 7% 9%%7%3%%3%3%3%3%)3

3,1
3-1
4,1
4-1,1,,772123-03112, ,"LABEL SET™,,...1,,S...444444,,M10501
5,1,,172122-03120, ,"LABEL, GREASE™,.1,,.1040s000sss00s
6,2,,172122-03140, ,"LABEL, GREASE™,.1,,.101sss00ssss0s
6-1,2,,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1985.06,,,,,,%1985.06
7,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,,,1,,,,555555555
8,2,,933112-90500, , "LABEL, YANMAR™. .2, .22 12 0sssssss
9,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,.,.1...5533333335
10,2, ,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB=TANK™,.1,.,1. 00 0ss00sssss
11,2,,933112-45000, ,"LABEL, DANGER™,,1,..1,,0000sss000s
12,2,,933112-47500, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>
13,2,,933112-50200, ,LABEL, ,1,,.1,,...:555555>
14,2, ,933112-52000, ,"LABEL, FUEL™,.1,,.1,40s00sssss0s
15,2,,172122-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION™, 1.1y ssnsssssssss
15-1,2,,172122-03111, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,..S,,,.,M10501,,,,.,,
16,2, ,172123-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION™,,...10 00 0sssssnsss
16-1,2,,172123-03111, , "LABEL, SPECIFICATION",..,,1,.S..,44444,,.,M10501
17,2,,172122-03130, ,LABEL,,1,,.1,....5555525>
18,2, ,172122-03151, ,"'LABEL, MODEL' YB301™", .2, 1110 sssss0sssss
19,2,,933112-94300, ,"LABEL, SALOON™,,1,..1,,0000sss000s
20,2,,172123-03121, ,""LABEL, MODEL™ YB351™ ", . . .22, 110 sssssssss
21,2,,172122-03360, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)",.1,..1, 0000 0sss0s0s
22,2,,172122-03370, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF3)",,1,,,1
23,2,,172122-03380, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,1,,.,1
24,2,,172122-03390, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF3)",,1,,.1
25,2,,172122-03400, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF2)",.1,..10 00000000000

1

1

1

1

26,2,,172122-03410, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",.1,..
27,2,,172122-03420, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RR1)",,1,,,
28,2,,172122-03430, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LR1)",,1,,,
29,2, ,172122-03440, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RR2)™,.1.3L0 s 00ssssssss

30,2, ,172122-03450, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LR2)",.1,..10 0000 0sss0s0s
31,2,,172122-03460, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RC)™..1,,.10 0000 usssssss
32,2,,933112-90400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR™, .1, .00 ssssnsssssns
33,2,,933112-23600, ,"LABEL(A) ,OPERATION™, 1, , .1 00 s snsssssns
34,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,.W,,,,.M10501,,,,,,M10501
34-1,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,.1,.Z,,..,,M10578,,,.,,M10587
35,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,.W,,,,.M10501,,,,,.,M10501
35-1,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,2,,.2,.K,,.,,M10578,,,,,,M10587
36,2,,172122-03810, , "LABEL ,ACCELE .ATTET.",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M02019,,,,,,*1985.05
37,2,,933112-92200, ,"LABEL, SSS MARK",.2,.,2,.Z,,,,.M10501,,,,,,M10501
38,1,,172122-03230, ,"LABEL, N EXPRESSION", 1, ..1,, 100 sssss0s0s
39,1,,772135-03110, ,"LABEL SET",,1,,..555533333335
39-1,1,,772135-03111, ,"LABEL SET",.1,,,..S,1,,..M10501,,,,..
40,1,,772136-03110, ,"LABEL SET",,.,..1..:3333333335
40-1,1,,772136-03111, ,"LABEL SET",....1,.S.1,,....,,,.,M10501
41,2,,172135-03110, ," "LABEL, SPECIFICATION", 1, .00 ssssnsssssss
41-1,2,,172135-03111, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,.,,,S,..,,M10501,,,,,,

42,2, ,172136-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION", .., 100 ssusssssss
42-1,2,,172136-03111, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION™,,,..1,,S..444444,,,M10501
43,2,,172122-03120, ,""LABEL, GREASE™,.1,,.1s 112000 ssss0s
44,2,,172122-03130, ,LABEL, ,1,,.1,,,..5555555>5

44-1,2,,172126-03121, ,"LABEL, OIL & WATER",,1,,.1,,N,..,,M10624,,,,,,M10613
45,2, ,172122-03140, ,"LABEL, GREASE™,.1,,.101uss0sssssss
45-1,2,,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1985.06,,,,,,*1985.06
46,2, ,172135-03150, ,""LABEL ,MODEL YB301U™, .2, . 1100 ssss0sssss

47,2, ,172136-03150, ,""LABEL ,MODEL YB351U", .. +221 00 s ss0sssss

48,2, ,172122-03360, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)"..1,,.10 0000 0sssssss
49,2,,172122-03370, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF3)",.1,,,1
50,2,,172122-03380, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,1,,,1

51,2, ,172122-03390, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF3)™,.1..10 0 00ssssssss
52,2,,172122-03400, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF2)",,1,..1



53,2,,172122-03410, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,1,,,1,,,5555555535
54,2,,172122-03420, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RR1)",,1,,,1,,,,555553555>5
55,2,,172122-03430, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LR1)",,1,,,1

56,2,,172122-03440, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RR2)",,1,,,1,,,,535555335>5
57,2,,172122-03450, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LR2)",,1,,,1,,,.555555535
58,2,,172122-03460, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (RC)",,1,,,1,,,5555555535
59,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,,1,,,.,555555535
60,2,,933112-45000, ,"LABEL, DANGER",,1,,,1,,,5535555555>5

61,2,,933112-47500, ,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,,5,555>

62,2,,933112-50200, ,LABEL,,1,,,1,,,,,,,55555>

63,2,,933112-52000, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,1,,,5535555555>»

64,2,,933112-90400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",,1,,,,5555535535535

65,2,,933112-90500, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",,2,,,2,,,55355535533>5

66,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,.,.1,,...5555555>

67,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,.,.1,,..55555555>5

68,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
68-1,2,,172122-03250, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,7Z,,,,,M10587,,,,,,M10578
69,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
69-1,2,,172122-03260, ,""LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,2,,,2,,K,,,,,M10578,,,,,,M10587
70,2,,172122-03810, ,"LABEL ,ACCELE.ATTET.", ,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M02019,,,,,,*1985.05
71,2,,933112-94300, ,"LABEL, SALOON",,1,,.1,,..55555555>5
72,2,,933112-23600, ,""LABEL(A) ,OPERATION", ,1,,,1,,,,555553555>5
73,2,,933112-92200, ,"LABEL, SSS MARK",,2,,,2,,Z,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501

74,1, ,933112-23400, ,""LABEL(B) ,OPERATION", ,,1,,.,1,,,,55555545
75,1, ,933112-23500, , ""LABEL(C) ,OPERATION", , ,1,,,
1
1

76,1, ,933112-23700, ,""LABEL(D) ,OPERATION", ,,

1
”’1””””””
77,1,,172122-03240, ,"LABEL, R EXPRESSION",, 1



Fig.

FROM M/ #

R

5,43 17,44
¥y A K EPAR
CABIN SIDE DOOR
INNER SIDE

LY M

(=T

S

3314l

72
74
75

10501

.

76

AN (FvEL)NFaTHE)
LABELS (CABIN)

3(YB301) inc. 5~ 37

4(YB351) inc. 5 ~ 37

39(vB301u, uz) inc. 41~ 73
\ 40(vyB3siu. uz) inc. 42~ 73

4

% v EPfE
CABIN INSIDE

SPEC. CODE
B72135-03110

(PREVIOS TYPE)D72136-03110

D72122-03111
B72123-03111
B72122-03140
D72123-03140
D72122-03150
D72122-03160
D72122-93170
D72122-03190

62
13 REFER TOFig. 8

/T

fiz
NE¥W TYPE

®WHhNO. Talfi
MACHINE SERIAL NO.
IS STAMPED (INTO
THIS LOCATION

Wik, @eaNO. TR R
MACHINE SERIAL NO. &
ENGINE SERIAL NO.

IS STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATiON

11, 60

19,71
21,48

22,49

28,55

9,67

24, 51
25,52

26,53

S (B
" |PREVIOS TYPE

RN O, TR

MACHINE SERIAL NO.
IS STAMPED tNTO
THIS LOCATION




,,772135-03112, ,""LABEL SET(CABIN-2-U",,1,,,,555555252335

,,72136-03112, ,""LABEL SET(CABIN-2-U",,,,,1,,,55555355555

,,172135-03112, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,5555555555>5

,,172136-03112, ,""LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,,.1,,.:555555555

,,172122-03120, ,""LABEL, GREASE",.,1,,.1,,.,.5555555>5

8,2,,172126-03121, ,"LABEL, OIL & WATER",,1,,,1,,,,555555554
8-1,2,,172126-03122, ,"LABEL, OIL/WATER",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10
9,2,,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE",.,1,,,1,,,.,5535555535

10,2,,172122-03810, ,"LABEL,ACCELE._ATTET.",,1,,,,,55555355535
11,2,,172135-03150, ,"LABEL,MODEL YB301U",,2,,,.:5553555535554
12,2,,172136-03150, ,""LABEL ,MODEL YB351U",,,.,.2,,555355535555>5
13,2,,172135-03200, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LF2)',,1,,,1,,,.55555355>5
14,2,,172135-03210, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE(LF3)",.,1,,.,1,,.5555555355
15,2,,172135-03220, ,"LABEL, CAB.DOOR",,1,,.,1,,.,,.555555>
16,2,,172122-03260, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,.1,,,.,.555555>5
17,2,,172122-03380, ,""LABEL, STRIPE (LF1)",,1,,,1,,,55535555555
18,2,,172122-03390, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF3)",,1,,,1
19,2,,172122-03400, ,"'LABEL, STRIPE (RF2)",,1,,,1,,,.535555355>5
20,2,,172122-03410, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RF1)",,1,,,1,,,,53555355>5
1
1
1

3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7,2

21,2,,172122-03420, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RR1)",,1,,,
22,2,,172122-03430, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LR1)",,1,,,
23,2,,172122-03440, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RR2)",,1,,,
24,2,,172122-03450, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (LR2)",,1,,,1,,,,535555355>5
25,2,,172122-03460, ,"LABEL, STRIPE (RC)",,1,,,1,,,,555555545
26,2,,172122-03630, ,"LABEL, SEAL(C)",.1,,.1,.,:::555355>5
27,2,,933112-94200, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,.,.1...5535555555>»

28,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,1,,,1,,,.555555535
29,2,,933112-45000, ,"LABEL, DANGER",,1,,,1,,,5535555555>5
30,2,,933112-47500, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,.,.,,555555

31,2,,933112-50200, ,LABEL, ,1,,,1,,,,,,,5,5555

32,2,,933112-52000, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,.1,.,...2555555>»
32-1,2,,933112-52400, ,"LABEL, FUEL",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03
33,2,,933112-90400, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",,1,,,,55555355535535
33-1,2,,933112-90401, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",.,1,,,,,R,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,
34,2,,933112-90500, ,"LABEL, YANMAR™,.,2,,.2,,.355555223
34-1,2,,172141-03300, ,""LABEL, YANMAR",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10
35,2,,172141-03240, ,"LABEL, YANMAR",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,*1987.10,,,,,,*1987.10
36,2,,172137-03290, ,"LABEL, NO.1 MARK",,1,,.,1,.,,.,555535555
37,2,,933112-94100, ,"LABEL, TURBO",,,.,.1,.,...5555255>

38,1,,172122-03240, ,"LABEL, R EXPRESSION",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M20638,,,,,,M20617
39,1,,172122-03280, ,"LABEL ,OPERATION", ,1,,,1,,,,55555555>5

40,1, ,172122-03290, ,""LABEL,QUICK OPER.(A)",.1,,.,1,,.5553552335
41,1,,172122-03300, ,""LABEL ,,QUICK OPER.(B)",.1,,.,1,..4555555355>



. AAN(FrEL)(PHF) 50311
D72135-03110
F'8-6 LABELS (CABIN) (NEWTYPE) D72136-03110
072122-03180
FROM M/7# 20501 3(vyB301u)inc.5~36
4(vB351y)inc.6~37

%4 M 10
CABIN INSIDE !
%18 8
7 8 VIEWED FROM B
%y €L K ETAR 6 32 3 REFER TO Fig. 8
CABIN SIDE DOOR _
INNER SIDE -
P =Yy
‘rrf"_“jl _—D: — =/
N

FR A
Hil REFER Tb Fig. 49 @
13

)

A\

[YanmaR ]— 34
B
_PREV10S TYPE

R{ENO. $TRIE B
MACHINE SERIAL NO.

IS STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION

B Pk, BEBND. $T S (O
MACHINE SERIAL NO. &
ENGINE SERIAL NO.
1S STAMPED INTO
THIS LOCATION

B
PREVI0S TYPE




,1,,772122-05100, ,"TOOL ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,..5555535
,2,,172116-05100, ,"TOOL BOX™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
-1,2,,172122-05300, ,"TOOL BAG",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M02203, ,M02203, ,, ,M01346, ,M01346
,2,,124550-35350, ,REMOVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
-1,2,,171301-92750, ,""WRENCH, L.O.
ILTER",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
,2,,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",4,4,,4,4,,,,,53535535
5,2,,104200-92350, ,"DRIVER, SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,55555555
6,2,,22417-800500, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X50",4,4,,4.4,,.,,:555255>5
7,2,,28110-080100, ,""WRENCH 8X10",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.55555555
8,2,,28110-120140, ,"WRENCH 12X14",1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555>»
9,2,,28110-170190, ,"WRENCH 17X19",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
10,2,,28110-220240, ,""WRENCH 22X24",1,1,,1,1,,,,535555535>»
11,2,,28110-270300, ,""WRENCH 27X30",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,,5555555
12,2,,28110-320360, ,""WRENCH 32X36",1,1,,1,1,,,.555555555
13,2,,28150-025000, ,"BAR WRENCH 2.5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
14,2, ,28150-080000, ,""BAR WRENCH 8'",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
15,2,,28150-140000, ,""BAR WRENCH 14',1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
16,2,,28227-271400, ,"'BOX WRENCH 27X140",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
17,2,,933110-99300, ,""GUN, GREASE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
17-1,2,,933110-09400, ,"GUN, GREASE',1,1,,1,1,,N,,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM
ist,,,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST"

17-2,2,,933110-09800, ,'GUN 800,
GREASE™,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.06, ,%1985.06, ,,,71985.06, ,*1985.06
18,2,,933110-09701, ,""HOSE, GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,...,5555555
18-1,2,,933110-09700, ,"HOSE,
GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,S,, ,M00501, ,M00501, , , ,MO0O501, ,MO0501
19,2,,933171-00470, ,""PLIER (200)",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
20,2,,28230-120250, ,"TURNING HANDLE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
21,2,,172122-05100, ,NOZZLE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555355>
22,2,,28210-000140, ,"FEEDER, OIL",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M02203, ,M02203, ,, ,M01346, ,M01346

1
2
2
3
3
F
4



i 7 397 SPEC. CODE
Fig. TOOLS D72126-05100

1




1,1,,172122-11500, ,""HOSE, AIR SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
2,1,,129322-12070, ,"PIPE NO1, RUBBER",,,,1,1,,,,555555535
2-1,1,,172123-11500, ,"HOSE, AIR SucTION",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M10501, ,M10501
3,1,,171064-12220, ,"HOSE,SUC.",1,1,,,,,5555555555>
3-1,1,,172126-11500,,"PIPE, AIR SUuCTION",1,1,,,,,S,,,MM10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
4,1,,171064-12520, ,"CLEANER ASSY, AIR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,3555555>»
5,2,,129322-12510, ,"AIR CLEANER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
6,3,,129322-12520,,"BODY, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
7,3,,129322-12530, ,"'PAN, DUST",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
8,3,,121120-12540, ,""BAFFLE, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
9,3,,121120-12560, ,"WING BOLT",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
10,3,,121120-12570, ,""SEAL WASHER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
11,3,,121120-12900, ,"ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
12,2,,121258-12600, ,""LABEL, AIR CLEANER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
13,2,,121262-12800, , INDICATOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555

14,1, ,23000-060000, ,"CLAMP 60", ,,,1,1,,,,,,5555555

15,1, ,23000-070000, ,""CLAMP 70",3,3,,,.555553535535

16,1, ,23000-070000, ,""CLAMP 70", ,,,2,2,,,5553535535
17,1,,172126-11510, ,"'BAND 300",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
18,1,,172126-11520, ,"'BAND BASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
19,1,,172126-11530, ,""STAY,SUCTION PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
20,1,,26022-040122, ,""'SCREW M 4X 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,553533553
21,1,,172123-11510, ,"CLAMP,SUCTION HOSE",,,,1,1,.Z2,,,,,,,,,M10501,,
22,1,,172123-11520,,"STAY COMP,SUC.HOSE",,,,1,1,.,Z2,,,,,,,,,M10501,,
23,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,1,1,,Z,,,,,,,,,M10501,,



Dl P SPEC. CODE
Fi 8 D72122-11501
I8 AIR CLEANER D72123-11501

y R Fr—Tra
B! T0 TURBO CHARGER‘\

2-1

2

¥B351/1R%E
PREVIDS

YB301/1A R4
PREVIOS TYPE

3

FaET oA —AREA
TO SUCTION MANtFOLD




1,1,,172122-12100, ,"LEVER ASSY, ACCEL",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.,:555555
1-1,1,,172122-12101, ,"LEVER ASSY,
ACCEL.",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
2,2,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,532555255>5
3,1,,172122-12170, ,BOLT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,5,555>

4,1,,172122-12340, ,"CABLE, THROTTLE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
4-1,1,,172122-12341, ,""CABLE,
THROTTLE",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M02180, ,M02180, ,,,M01287, ,M01287
4-2,1,,172122-12342, ,"CABLE,
ACCEL",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
5,1,,172113-12521,,"PIN, CABLE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
5-1,1,,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17',1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,M10501, ,M10501
6,1,,172730-33190, ,"SPRING, SIDE CLUTCH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
7,1,,172116-45940, ,""KNOB (C), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
7-1,1,,172122-46630, ,"'KNOB(D),
LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,M20501, ,M20501, ,, ,M20501, ,M20501

8,1, ,1A1380-62460, ,""ROD, RELEASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
8-1,1,,1E6140-16160, ,""WASHER
10.5X23Xx3.2",1,1,,1,1,,R,, ,MO1518, ,M01518, , , ,M00978, ,M00978
8-2,1,,194145-04810, ,""WASHER
10»,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.11,,*1988.11,,,,*1988.11, ,*1988.11
9,1,,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,.55355354

10,1, ,22417-200180, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X18",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
11,1,,22417-320200, ,""COTTER PIN 3.2X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
12,1,,26756-100002, ,"'LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,.3:55532524
13,1,,933110-25700, ,""CASTLE NUT M12",1,1,,1,1,,,...255554
13-1,1,,1A1040-16270, ,""NUT M12,
CASTLE",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
14,1,,933170-01490, ,"'SPRING 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,52555255>»
15,1,,172730-01360, ,"'SPRING, ACCEL RETURN",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5

16,1, ,172122-12180, ,""ROD ASSY, ACCEL",1,1,,...553555353554
16-1,1,,172122-12181,,"ROD ASSY, ACCEL",1,1,,,,,N,,,M10501,,M10501,,,,,,
17,1,,172122-12220, ,""ARM ASSY, PEDAL",1,1,,,,.555553553523
17-1,1,,172122-12221, ,""PEDAL ARM ASSY",1,1,,,,.S,,,M01485,,M01485,,,,,,
18,1,,172122-12260, ,"'LINK ASSY, PEDAL",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
18-1,1,,172122-12261, ,"LINK ASSY, PEDAL",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501,,M10501,,,,,,
19,1,,172122-12280, ,"LINK ASSY, ACCEL",1,1,,.,,.,5553555535
19-1,1,,172122-12281, ,"LINK ASSY, ACCEL",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
20,2,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,,,.355553552255>»
21,1,,172122-12350, ,"CABLE, THROTTLE",1,1,,,.,.5555555955>5
21-1,1,,172122-12351, ,""CABLE, THROTTLE",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02180,,M02180,,,,,,
21-2,1,,172122-12352, ,""CABLE, ACCEL",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
22,1,,172112-41240, ,""'SEAL WASHER 14",1,1,,,,555355535533525
23,1,,22417-200160, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",2,2,,,,,53555535523
24,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,,,555555552533
25,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK"“,2,2,,,,5535555552335
26,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
26-1,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",Z2,2,,,,,K,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
27,1,,194151-47441, ,"SPRING, RETURN",1,1,,,,.:555555355>5
27-1,1,,172122-12320, ,"'SPRING 13X107",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
28,1,,172725-16380, ,""GROMMET
i5xz20',1,1,,1,1,,w,,,M00910, ,M00910, ,,,M00628, ,M00628
28-1,1,,933171-15680, , ""GROMMET
40x13",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
29,1,,172113-12521,,"PIN, CABLE",1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
29-1,1,,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
30,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,,,,,55555535555>»
31,1,,22417-400250, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X25",1,1,,,,,55555355235
32,1,,26116-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30 PLATED",1,1,,.,.,.5555555255>5
33,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,1,1,,,,,.5555555555

34,1,,172112-12520, ,"PIVOT,
ACCEL",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501



35,1,,172112-12530, ,"JOINT,
CABLE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
36,1,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER
5+,1,1,,1,1,,w,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501

37,1,,22272-000070, ,"CIRCLIP E-
7,,1,,1,1,,w,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
38,1,,26717-050002, ,""NUT M 5',1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
39,1,,172112-12520, ,"PIVOT, ACCEL",1,1,,,,,W,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
40,1, ,172112-12530, ,"JOINT, CABLE",1,1,,,,,W,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
41,1, ,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",1,1,,,,,W,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
42,1, ,22272-000070, ,"CIRCLIP E- 7",1,1,,,,,W,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
43,1, ,26717-050002, ,""NUT M 5",1,1,,,,,W,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
44,1,,172122-12400, ,"RETAINER,
WIrRg",1,1,,1,1,,w,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
44-1,1,,172122-12401, ,""RETAINER,
WIrRg",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M10726, ,M10726, , , ,M10669, ,M10669

45,1, ,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER
m8xie",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

46,1, ,172122-61401, ,""CLAMP, WIRE",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,MO01518, ,M01518, ,, ,M00978, ,M00978
46-1,1,,172124-12120, ,"'SUPPORT (A),
CcABLE",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
47,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8,
POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,W,, ,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
47-1,1,,933168-28480, ,""WASHER
20X9x3.2",2,2,,2,2,,N,, ,M20505, ,M20505, , , ,M20502, ,M20502

48,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8,
POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,W,, ,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

49,1, ,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER
mg8x2o0",2,2,,2,2,,w,,,M01518, ,M01518, ,, ,M00978, ,M00978

50,1, ,22417-200160, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,,,,,W,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
51,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6,
pOL1ISHED",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
52,1,,172112-41960, ,"PIN 8X25.5",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,

53,1, ,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
54,1, ,22417-200180, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X18",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
55,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8,
pOLISHED",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501



YB30|

. 9 I>yrarho—-iv
Fig ENGINE CONTROL

~ 38

SPEC. CODE
D72122-12101
D72122-12301

19-1

//ji / k2

- PREVi0S TYPE
e




1,1,,196420-02310, ,"ABSORBER, SHOCK",4.,4,.,4.,4,,,,:53555535
2,1,,172122-13110, ,"'BRACKET (AR), ENGINE",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
2-1,1,,172122-13111, ,"ENGINE
BED(A),RIGHT",1,1,,1,12,,S,,,M01761, ,M01761, ,, ,M01067, ,M01067
2-2,1,,172126-13101, ,"BED (A),
ENGINE™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01872, ,M01872,,, ,M01100, ,M01100
3,1,,172122-13120, ,"'BRACKET (AL), ENGINE",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
3-1,1,,172122-13121, ,"ENGINE
BED(A),LEFT",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01761, ,M01761, ,,,M01067, ,M01067
3-2,1,,172126-13131, ,"BED (A),
ENGINE™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01872, ,M01872,,, ,M01100, ,M01100
4,1,,172122-13160,,"BED (B), ENGINE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
4-1,1,,172122-13161, ,"ENGINE
BED(B),RIGHT",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01761, ,M01761, ,,,M01067, ,M01067
4-2,1,,172126-13231, ,"BED (B),
ENGINE™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01872, ,M01872,,, ,M01100, ,M01100
5,1,,172122-13170, ,"'BRACKET (BL), ENGINE",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
5-1,1,,172122-13171, ,"ENGINE

BED(B),LEFT",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01761, ,M01761,,,,M01067, ,M01067
5-2,1,,172126-13241, ,""BED (B),
ENGINE™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01872, ,M01872,,, ,M01100, ,M01100
6,1,,172122-13200, ,"SUPPORT, ENGINE"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
6-1,1,,172126-13190, ,"ENGINE

SUPPORT, (RR)",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
7,1,,172122-13240, ,"'SUPPORT, ENGINE",2,2,,2,2,,,,:55535524
7-1,1,,172122-13241, ,"ENGINE

SUPPORT, (L)",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M01761, ,M01761, ,, ,M01067, ,MO01067
7-2,1,,172126-13150, ,"ENGINE
SUPPORT,(L)",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
8,1,,172122-13280, ,"'SUPPORT, ENGINE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
8-1,1,,172122-13200, ,""SUPPORT,
ENGINE™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01761, ,M01761,,, ,M01067, ,M01067
8-2,1,,172126-13220, ,""ENGINE

SUPPORT, (RL)",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
9,1,,172122-13510, ,""'STOPPER ASSY",3,3,.3.3,,.:555555235
9-1,1,,172122-13511,,STOPPER, 3,3, ,3,3,,R, , ,MXXX, ,MXXX, , , ,MXXX, ,MXXX
9-2,1,,172124-13230, ,''STOPPER,
ENGINE",3,3,,3,3,,S,,,M01761, ,M01761, ,, ,M01067, ,M01067
10,1,,22217-120000, ,""WASHER 12,SPRING",8,8,.,8.8,,,...5555555
11,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",14,14,,14,14,,,,,:35555 5
12,1,,26013-120252, ,"'BOLT M12X 25",16,16,,16,16,,,,,55555555
12-1,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER
M12X30",16,16,,16,16,,S, , ,MXXX, ,MXXX, , , ,MXXX, ,MXXX
13,1,,26716-120002, ,"'NUT M12",8,8,.,8,8,,,,:55535555
14,1,,171350-13570, ,""EXTENSION,SILENCER" ,1,1,,,,,.5555555535
15,1,,129139-13570, ,""EXTENTION, SILENCER",,,,1,1,,,.,5555555>
16,1,,121120-13580, ,CLAMP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>

17,1, ,26106-100652, ,""BOLT M10X 65 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
18,1,,26706-100002, ,""NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
19,1,,172113-16250, ,""CLAMP (C),
WIRg",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
20,1,,172112-16961, ,""CLAMP 16,
CABLE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501



D72123-11300
ENG, MOUNT & MUFFLER SUPPOR D72126-11300

D72126-13100

ILPowo b & v 75HK—h SPEC. CODE
rie. 10

YB30! YB35

HA LY 14

SILENECER ”’H\\\\\

(\Et2>\ \\ ) ‘- :
\\\i>>\T\(/’ ht e
3 ‘\. ) 9‘\ ‘ Ir
“*\Hbﬁfﬁ‘“" T\\ 15
~7 ALY
\_SILENECER

B}
PREVi0S TYPE

R

P20

1Bz
PREV DS TYPE

3-1
25}
PREVI0S TYPE

|8 Rz
PREVIODS TYPE

H—19




,1,,172116-13210, ,"'STOPPER SHIM TO0.8",2,2,
,1,,172116-13220, ,"'STOPPER SHIM T1.2",2,2,
,1,,172122-13300, ,"'STAY, RADIATOR",4,4,,4,4,
,1,,172122-13310, ,"MOUNT, RADIATOR",4,4,.,4.,4,,,,
,1,,172122-13320, ,""MOUNT (A), RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
5-1,1,,172126-

13300, ,"*MOUNT(A) ,RADIATOR",1,1,,1,12,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
6,1,,172122-13350, ,"'"MOUNT (B), RADIATOR™,1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
6-1,1,,172126-

13330, ,"*MOUNT(B) ,RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,S, , ,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
7,1,,172122-13400, ,"CLAMP ,RADIATOR HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
8,1,,172122-13410, ,""HOSE(B) , WATER DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,555552555
9,1,,171064-44500, ,RADIATOR,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535

9-1,1,,171064-

44501, ,RADIATOR,1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1986.04,,*1986.04, ,,,*1986.04, ,*1986.04
10,2,,121250-44590, ,CLAMP,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>

11,2,,123682-44210, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,55555>

11-1,2,,124450-44590, ,'"CAP, RADIATOR",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
12,2,,171064-44610, ,SHROUD,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555

14,2,,119631-44800, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
15,2,,26014-080122, ,"BOLT M 8X 12",4,4,,4,4,,,,,:555535>»

16,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",8,8,,8,8,,,,,5555555>

17,1, ,933168-55770, ,""BAND 146',1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
18,1,,26013-080252, ,""BOLT M 8X 25",2,2,,2,2,,,:555325235
18-1,1,,26013-080162, ,'"BOLT W/WASHER
M8x16'",2,2,,2,2,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, , , ,MXXX, ,MXXX

19,1, ,121256-44600, ,""BRACKET, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
20,1,,121521-49100, ,''BODY, COCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535

21,1,,121250-49121, ,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>

22,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12",4,4,,4.4,,,,,2552255»

23,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",8,8,.8.8,.,.553555545
24,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,,2,2,,,.,55355255135
25,1,,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
26,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20'',8,8,.,8,8,,,:555553555>
27,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",4,4,,4.4,,...:552255>5

28,1, ,26557-080162, ,""SCREW M 8X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,5535555355>5
29,1,,172126-13371, ,""HOSE(C), WATER DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
30,1,,172126-13350, ,""HOSE(A) , WATER DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555355>
31,1,,172126-13381, ,"STAY, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.:5.555555
32,1,,171064-44510, ,""SUB-TANK ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,.,,.555555>
33,2,,171064-44520, ,""BODY, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
34,2,,171064-44530, ,""CAP, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
34-1,2,,121450-44531, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
35,2,,124450-44560, ,CLAMP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,555555

36,2,,121470-44570, ,SPACER,1,1,,1,1,,Z7,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
37,2,,121470-44580, ,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555355>»

37-1,2,,121470-44581, ,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,S,, ,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
38,2,,23065-070225, ,"PIPE 7X 225",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555455>
39,1,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555

40,1, ,124450-44550, ,""CLAMP, SUB-TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555455>
41,1,,171350-49010, ,"PIPE(A) ,HEAD-RAD.",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55533555>

42,1, ,171350-49020, ,"PIPE(B) ,RAD.-C.W.P.",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55553555>

43,1, ,23010-038000, ,""CLAMP 38",4.,4,,4.4,,,,,:555255>»

44,1, ,933168-55770, ,""BAND 146",1,1,,1,1,,,,,...5455>
45,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,555535555



. l l 5:/1"9 & 7'—7‘/" SPEC. CODE
Fig. RADIATOR & MOUNT D72126-13300




,,172122-14100, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
,1,,772122-14101, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,M20501,,
,,104200_11920, ,COCKﬂl,l, ,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,,,

1,1
1-1
2,2
4,2,,172124-14230, ,"COVER,FO CAP",1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M01588, ,M01588, ,,,M01011, ,M01011
4-1,2,,172124-14230, ,"'COVER,FO CAP",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, ,,,M20501,,
5,2,,172124-14250, ,"SPRING,CATCH",1,1,,1,1,,W,, ,MO1588, ,M01588, , , ,M01011, ,M01011
5-1,2,,172124-14250, ,"SPRING,CATCH",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,
6,2,,105430-55041,,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
6-1,2,,172122-14300, ,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,M20501, ,
6A,3,,105430-55070, ,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>»

7,2,,101504-55101, ,"STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
8,2,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8,
POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,W,, ,M01588, ,M01588, ,, ,M01011, ,M01011

8-1,2,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8,
POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, ,, ,M20501, ,

9,2,,26022-050102, ,""SCREW M 5X
10v,2,2,,2,2,,w,,,M01588, ,mM01588, ,,,M01011, ,M01011
9-1,2,,26022-050102, ,"SCREW M 5X 10",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, ,,,M20501, ,
10,2,,26013-080122, ,""BOLT M 8X
12+,2,2,,2,2,,w,,,MO01588, ,M01588, ,, ,M01011, ,M01011
10-1,2,,26013-080122,,"BOLT M 8X 12",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,
11,2,,26716-050002, ,"'NUT M 5",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,M01588, ,M01588, ,,,M01011, ,M01011
11-1,2,,26716-050002, ,'"NUT M 5",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,
12,1,,26116-140302, ,""BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",4.,4,.,4,4,,,,:55535555
13,1,,22217-140000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 14",4,4,.,4.,4,,,.5,3552233»

14,1, ,933169-22940, ,""SPACER, RESERVOIR",2,2,,2,2,,,:52553533>»

15,1, ,933169-23040, ,""WASHER 15X40",4,4,,4,4,,,,535535533>»
16,1,,172122-14600, ,"PIPE (A), FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
16-1,1,,172122-14601, ,"PIPE (A),
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
17,1,,172122-14610, ,"PIPE (B), FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>
18,1,,172116-14620, ,"PIPE (B), FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
18-1,1,,172137-14620, ,"PIPE
(),FUEL",2,1,,1,12,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
19,1,,172122-14630, ,"PIPE (D), FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
19-1,1,,172122-14631, ,"'PIPE (D),
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,MO0793, ,M00793, ,, ,M00588, ,M00588
19-2,1,,172122-14600, ,"PIPE (A),
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
20,1,,172122-14640, ,"PIPE 13, CORRUGAT",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555455>
21,1,,129335-55700, ,""SEPARATOR, WATER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
22,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554

23,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,.,1,1,,,..,5555555
24,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE, COCK",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555455>
25,2,,124064-55510, ,"BOWL, FUEL STRAINER™,1,1,.,1,1,,,..,5555555
26,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>

27,2,,110250-55610, ,"RING, RETAINING,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
28,2,,121257-55720, ,"SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5.555555

29,2,,121257-55731, ,FLOAT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,555555

31,2,,101720-55750, ,"PLUG 6",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,5>

32,2,,104200-55750, ,""SCREW M 4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>

33,2,,171081-55910, ,SCREEN,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555

34,2,,23418-060000, ,"GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,,2,2,,,,5553555535
35,2,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
36,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12',10,10,,10,10,,,,,5555555>»
36-1,1,,124766-59050, ,"'CLAMP 12",8,8,,8,8, ,K,, ,M10501, ,mM10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
37,1,,129322-77400, ,"FEED PUMP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
37-1,1,,129322-77401, ,"'FEED
PumMpP',1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.04,,*1988.04, ,,,*1988.04, ,*1988.04
38,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
39,1,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,5535555355>5
40,1,,26116-080702, ,"BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555

41,1, ,933168-55770, ,""BAND 146",1,1,,1,1,,,,,...5455>



42,1,,933171-15680, ,""GROMMET 40X13",3,3,,3,3,,.55355535553>»
42-1,1,,933171-15680, ,""GROMMET
40Xx13",2,2,,2,2,,K,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

43,1,,172126-16540, ,""CLAMP 10X70",1,1,,1,1,,w,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
44,1, ,933168-55770, ,"'BAND 146',1,1,,1,1,,W,,,M10555, ,M10555, ,,,M10548, ,M10548
45,1,,172122-14650, ,''BUSH 90",1,1,,1,1,,w,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
46-1,1,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,1,,,,55555>

47,1, ,172122-14620, ,"PIPE (C),
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

48,1, ,172116-14680, ,'"HOSE, VENT",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501,,M10501,,,,M10501, ,M10501
49,1, ,129350-55600, ,""STRAINER ASSY,
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

51,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER
VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

52,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE,
cock",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

53,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE,
TAPER",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

54,2,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-
10A",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501

55,2,,104200-55750, ,"SCREW M 4",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
56,2,,129350-55810, ,BUTTON,1,1,,1,12,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
57,2,,129350-55820, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
58,2,,129350-55830, ,RETAINER,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
59,2,,24311-000040, ,"0-RING 1A P-
4.0",1,1,,1,1,,Z2,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

60,2,,121250-55620, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
61,2,,124550-55700, ,""ELEMENT,
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

62,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING,1,2,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
63,2,,110250-55610, ,"RING,
RETAINING",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
64,2,,121254-55510, ,"CUP,
STRAINER",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

65,1, ,124460-59050, ,CLAVMP,1,1,,1,2,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
66,1, ,124066-59100, ,"CLAMP 8",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
67,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER
g,1,1,,1,1,,2,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501

68,1,,26116-080702, ,"BOLT M 8X 70
PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501



N ., SPEC. CO
12 F.O.22%7 & F. 0, /N1 072122-14?50
Fig.

FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE  072126-14601

I=F;
PREY10S TYPE /&Q
1
inc 11 53
a 6
188
PREV10S TYPE
J184HL-BS
3TR4NTL-BS
68
A

46—HFf 67




1,1,,772135-14100, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL OIL",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
1-1,1,,772135-14101, ,"TANK ASSY,FUEL
om.",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M20501, ,M20501, ,, ,M20501, ,M20501
2,2,,104200-11920, ,C0CK,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,555555
4,2,,172124-14230, ,"COVER,FO CAP",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, ,, ,M20501, ,M20501
5,2,,172124-14250, ,"SPRING,CATCH",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
6,2,,105430-55041, ,"CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
6-1,2,,172122-14400, ,"CAP, FUEL
TANK",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M10501
6-2,2,,172122-14300, ,""CAP, FUEL
TANK"™,1,1,,1,1,,R,, ,M20604, ,M20604, , , ,M20588, ,M20588
6A,3,,105430-

55070, ,GASKET,1,1,,1,1,,wW,,,*1989.11,,*1989.11,,,,*1989.11, ,%1989.11
7,2,,101504-55101, ,"STRAINER,FUEL INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
8,2,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8,
POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
9,2,,26022-050102, ,"SCREW M 5X
10v,2,2,,2,2,,2,,,M20501, ,M20501, ,,,M20501, ,M20501
10,2,,26013-080122, ,""BOLT M 8X
12,2,2,,2,2,,2,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
11,2,,26717-050002, ,"NUT M 5",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, ,,,M20501, ,M20501
12,2,,933166-24240, ,"ELBOW, SWIVEL JOINT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
13,1, ,22137-040000, ,""WASHER 4, POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,35553553523
14,1,,26022-040122, ,"'SCREW M 4X 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,52555235>5
15,1,,172135-14250, ,""CATCH, MAGNT",1,1,,1,1,,.,...5555555

16,1, ,26116-140302, ,""BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",4.,4,.4.4,..,.:5352552
17,1, ,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14",4.,4,.,4.,4,,,,,,3:555535
18,1, ,933169-22940, ,""SPACER, RESERVOIR",2,2,,2,2,,,,535535533>5
19,1,,933169-23040, ,""WASHER 15X40",4,4,.,4.,4,,,...32325235
20,1,,172122-14600, ,"PIPE (A), FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
20-1,1,,172135-14600, ,"HOSE(A) ,FUEL OIL",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
21,1,,172122-14610, ,"PIPE (B), FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
22,1,,172137-14620, ,"PIPE (C),FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,553355>
23,1,,172122-14631, ,"PIPE (D), FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555352555
23-1,1,,172122-14600, ,"PIPE (A),
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,mM10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
24,1,,172122-14640, ,"PIPE 13, CORRUGAT",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,455555554
25,1,,129335-55700, ,""SEPARATOR, WATER",1,1,,1,1,,,..,,.555455>
26,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE, TAPER",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555525
27,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,.,1,1,,,..,5555525
28,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE, COCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
29,2,,124064-55510, ,""BOWL, FUEL STRAINER"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
30,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
31,2,,110250-55610, ,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
32,2,,121257-55720, ,"SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
33,2,,121257-55731, ,FLOAT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,555555
35,2,,101720-55750, ,"PLUG 6",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,:555>
36,2,,104200-55750, ,""'SCREW M 4",1,1,,1,1,,,,,...5455>
37,2,,171081-55910, ,SCREEN,1,1,,1,1,,,,,..55455>
38,2,,23418-060000, ,"GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,,2,2,,,.5553555535
39,2,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>
40,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12",10,10,,10,10,,,,5,5555555

41,1, ,129322-77400, ,""FEED PUMP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5.535555
41-1,1,,129322-77401, ,"'FEED
PUMP*",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.04,,*1988.04, ,,,*1988.04, ,*1988.04
42,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
43,1,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535553553

44,1, ,26116-080702, ,""BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,..,.555455>
45,1, ,933168-55770, ,""BAND 146",1,1,,1,1,,,,,...5455>

46,1, ,933171-15680, ,""GROMMET 40X13",3,3,.,3,3,.,.555535554
46-1,1,,933171-15680, ,""GROMMET
40X13",2,2,,2,2,,K,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
47,1,,172135-14620, ,"PIPE (E), FUEL OIL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>



48,1,,172135-14610, ,"JOINT, FUEL PIPE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
49,1,,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
50,1,,172122-14650, ,"BUSH 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535

51,1,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555255>
52,1,,172122-14620, ,"PIPE (C),
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

53,1,,172116-14680, ,"'"HOSE, VENT",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,M10501, ,M10501
54,1,,129350-55600, ,""STRAINER ASSY,
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

56,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER
VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

57,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE,
cock",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

58,2,,104200-55321, ,"VALVE,
TAPER",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

59,2,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-
10A",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

60,2,,104200-55750, ,"SCREW M 4",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
61,2,,129350-55810, ,BUTTON,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
62,2,,129350-55820, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
63,2,,129350-55830, ,RETAINER,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
64,2,,24311-000040, ,"0-RING 1A P-
4.0",1,1,,1,1,,Z2,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

65,2,,121250-55620, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
66,2,,124550-55700, ,""ELEMENT,
FUEL",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

67,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING,1,12,,2,12,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
68,2,,110250-55610, ,"RING,
RETAINING",1,1,,1,2,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
69,2,,121254-55510, ,'CUP,
STRAINER",1,1,,1,1,,Z2,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

70,1,,124460-59050, ,CLAMP,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
71,1,,124066-59100, ,"CLAMP 8',1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
72,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER
8,1,1,,1,1,,2,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501

73,1,,26116-080702, ,"'BOLT M 8X 70
PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,Z2,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

74,1,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
75,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP
12*,10,10,,10,10,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501



F.0. 429 & F.O /X1 7(U,UzZ) SPEC. CODE

Fig. l 3 FiJEL TANK & FUEL LINE (U,UZ) D72134-14601

185 10
PREV10S TYPE 9@

]

inc. 2~12 5

5}
PREVI0S TYPE
JTB4HL-BS
JT84HTL-BS

/4

54 A
a3




1,1,,172122-16100,,"CORD (+), BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
2,1,,172734-16110, ,""CORD (-), BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555>»
3,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
3-1,1,,26106-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16
PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1984.06, ,*1984.06, ,,,*1984 .06, ,*1984 .06
4,1,,933113-01200, ,"BATTERY (NX120-7)",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555535
4-1,1,,933113-01201, ,""BATTERY (NX120-
7”",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M02270, ,M02270, ,,,M01345, ,M01345
6,2,,933113-01400, ,SENSCR, 1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,555555
6-1,2,,933113-01600, ,'""SENSER,
BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M02278, ,M02278, , , ,M01345, ,M01345
7,2,,933113-01000, ,""CAP (BATTERY",5,5,,5,5,,,5555555335
8,1,,172116-16310, ,""RETAINER, BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
9,1,,172122-16310, ,""MOUNT, BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
9-1,1,,172126-16311, ,""MOUNT,
BATTERY",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
10,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,555535552335
10-1,1,,26013-080252,,"BOLT M 8X
25",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1984.10,,%1984.10,,,,71984.10, ,*1984.10
11,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,5555555135
12,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,,,
13,1,,933152-02900, ,WASHER,2,2,,2,2,,,,535535533>»
13-1,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8,
POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10,,,,*1984.10,,*1984.10
14,1,,933171-15600, ,""RUBBER,BATTERY MOUNT",1,1,,1,1,,,.555555555
15,1,,933171-15710, ,""ROD(B), BATTERY FIX",2,2,,2,2,,,55555553135
16,1, ,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535532>»
16-1,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M
8",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1984 .10, ,*1984 .10, ,, ,*1984.10, ,*1984 .10
17,1,,124550-77030, ,""COVER, TERMINAL™,1,1,,1,1,,,.,.55535554
18,1, ,22157-080000, ,"WASHER 8",2,2,,2,2,,.:52553533>»
19,1,,172112-13352, ,""ABSORBER, SHOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535535>»



. — . SPEC. CODDE
. 'I WNoyFl— & F=TJI D72122-16100
Fig. 4 BATTERY & CABLE D72126-16300

15




1,1,,172122-16500, ,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",1,,,1,,,555555353555
1-1,1,,172122-16501, ,""HARNESS (A),
WIrRg",1,,,1,,,N,,,M00502, ,M00502, , , ,MO0502, ,MO0502

1-2,1,,172122-16502, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",1,,,1,,,S,,,M01664,,,,,,M01049,,
1-3,1,,172122-16503, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",1,,,1,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
1-4,1,,172122-16504, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",1,,,1,,,R,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
2,1,,172116-16510, ,""WIRE HARNESS(B",1,,,1,,,555535552335
3,1,,172116-16560, ,"LEAD WIRE(B",1,,.,1,,,,:55555555>

4,1,,172122-16570, ,"LINK, FUSIBLE",1,,,1,,,.,:55553555535

5,1,,172122-16330, ,""HARNESS (B), WIRE™,1,,,1,,,,5553555555>5
5-1,1,,172122-16580, ,""HARNESS (D), WIRE",1,,,1,,,S,,,M00502,,,,,,M00502,,
6,1,,172122-16600, ,W-CLAMP .4, , .4, ,,,,,,5.55555

7,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,,,1,,,5,555555553
8,1,,26013-120202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",1,,,1,,,,5555555545
9,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,,,2,,,553555555535
9-1,1,,26106-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,,,2,,,N,,,*1984.06,,,,,,*1984.06,,
10,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555>

11,1,,933171-15801, ,"WIRE, EARTH",2,,.,2,,,555355535535>»

12,1,,933110-58400, ,""GROMMET 43",1,,,1,,,.55553555535

13,1,,172126-16540, ,""CLAMP 10X70",1,,.,1,,,.555555355>5
14,1,,172135-16520, ,"LEAD WIRE",1,,,1,,,.,1,,,,555554
15,1,,172122-16660, ,""LEAD WIRE",1,,,1,,,,555555555>»

16,1, ,22117-100000, ,"WASHER 10',2,,,2,,,Z,,,*1984.06,,,,,,%1984.06,,



CODE

SPEC.
D72122-16511
D72135-16511

TLHYLT (4 /E)

Fig. l 5 WIRING (CANOPY)




172122-16500, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE"™,,1,,,1,,,5555555515
,172122-16501, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00502,,,,,,M00502
,172122-16502, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M01664,,,,,,M01049
, ,,172122 16503, ,""HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
,1,,172122-16504, ,"HARNESS (A), WIRE",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,M20574,,,,,,M20545
,»,172116-16510, ,""WIRE HARNESS(B",,1,,,1,,5555553535555

PP

,172135-16520, ,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,1,,,,555555
,172122-16530, ,""LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,,55555555>5
,172122-16540, ,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,5555535535>5
,172116-16560, ,""LEAD WIRE(B",,1,,,1,,,55555555155
,,172122—16570,,"LINK, FUSIBLE™,,1,,,1,,,,.553555554

8-1,1,,172122-16580, ,""HARNESS (D), WIRE",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M00502,,,,,,M00502
9,1,,172122-16590, ,"'BAND 200F",,19,,,19,,,,,.555555>»
10,1,,172122-16600, ,W-CLAMP, ,4,,.,4,,,,,,,.55555
11,1,,933171-15801, ,"WIRE, EARTH",.,2,,.2,,.5535535555>»
12,1,,172122-16620, ,""LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
13,1,,172122-16660, ,""LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
14,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",,1,,.,1,,,.5553555555
15,1,,22857-400120, ,"'SCREW 4X12",,19,,,19,,,,,.555555>5
16,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>
17,1,,26013-120202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",,1,,,1,,,,555553555>5
18,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,2,,,2,,55535555355>5

18-1,1,,26106-100162, ,'"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",,Z2,,,2,,N,,,,,*1984.06,,,,,,*1984.06

19,1,,933110-58400, ,""GROMMET 43",,1,,,1,,.:5553552535
20,1,,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",,1,,.1,,..52555535>»
21,1,,22117-100000, ,"WASHER 10",,2,,,2,.,Z,,,,,*1984.06,,,,,,%1984.06



TN T (FvEY) SPEC. CODE
Fig. 16 WIRING (CABIN) D72122-16501




,»,172137-16000, ,WIRE, ,1,,,1,,,,,,,55555>

»,172122-16504, ,"HARNESS (A), WIRE"™,,1,,,1,,,,,,:555555
,,172116-16510, ,""WIRE HARNESS(B",,1,,,1,,,55555355555
»»,172135-16520, ,"LEAD WIRE"™,,1,,,1,,,,,.,,55555
,»,172122-16540, ,"LEAD WIRE",,1,,.,1,,,,,,5.5555>
,,172135-16550, ,"WIRE HARNESS™,,1,,,1,,,,.55555554
1,,172116-16560, ,"LEAD WIRE(B",,1,,,1,,,,,,:555555
8,1,,172116-16560, ,"LEAD WIRE(B",,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>
9,1,,172122-16570, ,"LINK, FUSIBLE",,1,,,1,,,.,555535555
10,1,,172122-16580, ,""HARNESS (D), WIRE",,1,,,1,,,55555535555
11,1,,172122-16590, ,""BAND 200F",,19,,,19,,,,,.555555>»
12,1,,172122-16600, ,W-CLAMP, ,4,,.,4,,,,,.,,,5,5>
13,1,,172122-16660, ,""LEAD WIRE",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»

14,1, ,194250-51660, ,"'BAND 250",,1,,,1,,,,555535555
15,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",,1,,,1,,,:555555535
16,1, ,22857-400120, ,""SCREW 4X12",,19,,,19,,,,.55355554
17,1,,26013-120202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X20",,1,,,1,,,,555553555>5
18,1, ,26106-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",.,2,,,2,,555355535535>5
19,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,1,,,1,,,,,.555555>
20,1,,933110-58400, ,"GROMMET 43",,1,,,1,,..,5555355>5
21,1,,933171-15801, ,"WIRE, EARTH",.,2,,.,2,,,5535535535>»
22,1,,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",,1,,,1,,.,5535555555>»
23,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',,1,,,1,,,,5355553555>5

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



_ 17 TL X)L (7B T Ty XY ENT L HF)
Fig. WIRING (FRONT FLAT CABIN){NEW TYPE) spec. EUDE
D72135-16520

FROM M/# 20501




»»,172511-17210, ,"LAMP, GLOW",1,,,1,,,,,,:5555555

,,172734-17430, ,""BULB 12V 13.4W",1,,,1,,,,,555555555

,,172116-17250, ,""COVER, HEAD LIGHT",1,,,1,,,,,555555555
,,172734-17300, ,"FUSE BOX",1,,,1,,,.5555555555

,,172734-17310, ,COVER,1,,.,1,,,,,555555555

2,,194145-52830, ,"FUSE 10A™,5,,,5,,,,5555555555
7-1,2,,29411-100000, ,"FUSE (10A),CARTRIDGE",5,,,5,,,R,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03,,
8,2,,194145-52840, ,"FUSE 15A™,3,,.3,,,,,,55555555
8-1,2,,29411-150000, ,"FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE",3,,,3,,,R,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03,,
9,1,,172116-17361, ,"METER, FUEL LEVEL",1,,.,1,,.,.:555355555
10,2,,933113-10110, ,"BULB 12V 3.4W",1,,,1,,,,5553555535
11,1,,172730-53610, ,""LAMP, HEAD",1,,,1,,,,55553555555
12,2,,194262-53080, ,"BULB 12V-25W",1,,,1,,,,,555555555
13,1,,171051-77100, ,""RELAY, SAFETY",1,,.1,,.,.555535555
14,1,,124970-77920, ,"TIMER, GLOW PLUG",1,,,1,,,,.55555355>5

15,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,,,2,,,,55535535535

16,1, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",2,,,2,,,,55535555535

17,1, ,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",2,,,2,,,5535553535523
18,1,,26013-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16",2,,,2,,,55535555355>5
19,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,,,355555555133
20,1,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",2,,.,2,,,5553553533>»
21,1,,26022-060162, ,""'SCREW M 6X 16",2,,,2,,,555355535533>»
22,1,,26022-060202, ,""'SCREW M 6X 20",1,,,1,,,,5535555555>5
23,1,,26033-030122, ,"SCREW M 3X12",2,,,2,,,,5355535253

24,1, ,26347-030002, ,"U-NUT M 3",2,,,2,,,,,,.555555>

25,1,,933110-00100, ,""SWITCH ASSY, STARTER™,1,,.,1,,...553525533
27,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,,,1,,,.5535555535>5

28,1,,933110-05300, ,HORN,1,,,1,,,,,,,5555555

29,1,,933113-03000, ,"SWITCH, LIGHTING",1,,.1,,.,.555535555
30,1,,933113-05000, ,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",1,,.1,,...55555955>5
30-1,1,,933113-05001, ,"'BOX ASSY, PILOT",1,,,1,,.N,,,M10763,,,,,,M10686,,
31,2,,933113-05120, ,""BULB 12V 1.7W",5,,.,5,,,55555535555>»
33,1,,933113-10100, ,""METER, TEMPERATURE",1,,.1,,...55555555>5
33-1,1,,172734-17220, ,""THERMOMETER ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
34,2,,933113-10110, ,"BULB 12V 3.4W",1,,,1,,,.:5555555935
35,1,,933110-13100, ,"METER, HOUR™,1,,.,1,,.,.:53555555>»
35-1,1,,933113-10300, ,""HOURMETER ASSY.",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1984.09,,,,,,*1984.09,,
36,1,,933113-15400, ,CONTROLLER,1,,.,1,,,,,555555555

36-1,1,,933113-15401, ,CONTROLLER,1,,,1,,,S,,,M02278, ,,,,,M01345,,
37,1,,933113-15900, ,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,,.,1,,,.,.:55535554
38,1,,172122-17100, ,"GAUGE UNIT, FUEL",1,,,1,,,,.5555355555
39,1,,22190-050000, ,""SEAL WASHER 5(BOLT)",5,,,5,555535555335525

40,1, ,26022-050122, ,""SCREW M 5X 12',5,,.5,,.,:5535555355>5
40-1,1,,26557-050122, ,"'SCREW M 5X 12",5,,,5,,,N,,,*1984.10,,,,,,*1984.10,,
41,1,,172122-16961, ,""CLAMP 16, CABLE",1,,,1,,,W,,,M00502,,,,,,M00502,,
42,1,,172122-16510, ,""HARNESS (B), WIRe",1,,,1,,,2Z,,,M00502,,,,,,M00502,,
43,1,,172122-16610, ,"LEAD WIRE",1,,,1,,,W,,,*1984._10,,,,,,*1984.10,,

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,1
5,2
7



SPEC. CODE
D72122-171110

ELECTRIC PARTS (CANOPY)

e 18 TrEEEGr/E)




,,172112-17050, ,"LAMP ASSY, ROOM™,,1,,.,1,,,.555555555
,1,,172112-17051, ,"LAMP ASSY, RrROOM",,1,,,1,,R,,,,,M00502,,,,,,M00502
,,172112-17060, ,"BULB 12V 10W",,1,,,1,,,,555555555

»»,172511-17210, ,"LAMP, GLOW",,1,,,1,,,,,,,555555

,,172734-17430, ,""BULB 12V 13.4W",,1,,,1,,,.5555355555
,,172116-17250, ,""COVER, HEAD LIGHT",,1,,,1,,,,.553555554
,,172734-17300, ,"FUSE BOX™,,1,,,1,,,,,55555555
,»,172734-17310, ,COVER, ,1,,,1,,,,,:5555555

9,2,,194145-52830, ,"FUSE 10A™,,5,,,5,,,555535553555
9-1,2,,29411-100000, ,"FUSE (10A),CARTRIDGE",,5,,,5,,R,,,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03
10,2, ,194145-52840, ,"FUSE 15A",.3,,.3,.,555355553
10-1,2,,29411-150000, ,"FUSE

(15A) ,CARTRIDGE", ,3,,,3,,R,,,,,*1987.03,,,,,,*1987.03
11,1,,172116-17361, ,""METER, FUEL LEVEL",,1,,,1,,,,555535535>»
12,2,,933113-10110, ,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,,1,,,.555535555
13,1,,172730-53610, ,""LAMP, HEAD™,,1,,,1,,,,555555555
14,2,,194262-53080, ,"BULB 12V-25W",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
15,1,,171051-77100, ,"RELAY, SAFETY",,1,,.,1,,,.555555535
16,1,,124970-77920, ,"TIMER, GLOW PLUG",.,1,,.1,,,,,.555555>
17,1,,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",,2,,.,2,,,35555555535

18,1, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10", .,2,,.,2,,,5553555535

19,1, ,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",,2,,,2,,553555353523
20,1,,26013-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16",,2,,,2,5555535535535
21,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,4,,,4,,,:555555523
22,1,,26022-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,2,,,2,,.3555322332
23,1,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",,2,,.2,,.553523533>»
24,1,,26022-060162, ,""'SCREW M 6X 16",,2,,,2,,.,55355535533>5
25,1,,26022-060202, ,""'SCREW M 6X 20",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»
26,1,,26033-030122, ,"SCREW M 3X12",,2,,,2,,,5355535224

27,1, ,26347-030002, ,"U-NUT M 3",.,2,,,2,,,,,.555555>
28,1,,933110-00100, ,""SWITCH ASSY, STARTER™,,1,,.1,..,...3525525
30,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",,1,,,1,,.,5535555535>5
31,1,,933110-05300, ,HORN, ,1,,,1,,,,,.5555555

32,1,,933113-03000, ,"SWITCH, LIGHTING",,1,,.,1,.,.555535555
33,1,,933113-05000, ,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",.,1,,.1,,....555555>5
33-1,1,,933113-05001, ,"'BOX ASSy, piLOT",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M10763,,,,,,M10686
34,2,,933113-05120, ,""BULB 12V 1.7W",,5,,,5,,.5555535555>5
36,1,,933113-10100, ,""METER, TEMPERATURE",.1,,.1,,..,.555555>
36-1,1,,172734-17220, ,""THERMOMETER ASSY',,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
37,2,,933113-10110, ,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,.,1,,,.555555935
38,1,,933110-13100, ,""METER, HOUR",,1,,,1,,,,55555555>5
38-1,1,,933113-10300, ,""HOURMETER ASSY.",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M00502,,,,,,M00502
39,1,,933113-15000, ,"CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",.1,,.1,,..,.555555>5

40,1, ,933113-15100, ,ASHTRAY, ,1,,.1,,..,.555555>»

41,1, ,933113-15400, ,CONTROLLER, ,1,,,1,,,.555555555
41-1,1,,933113-15401, ,CONTROLLER, ,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M02278,,,,,,M01345
42,1,,933113-15900, ,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",,1,,,1,,,,.55555545

43,1, ,172734-17070, ,""BLADE 450, WIPER",,1,,.1,,,...5555555

44,1, ,26013-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",,3,,.3,,.:5553555535
44-1,1,,26013-060122, ,"'BOLT M 6X 12",.3,,,3,,R,,,,,*1984.10,,,,,,*1984.10
45,1, ,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",,1,,,1,,,.,5555555>5
46,1,,933113-03100, ,"SWITCH, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,555555555>»

47,1, ,933113-15200, ,""MOTOR 520, WIPER",,1,,.1,,,.555555555

48,1, ,933113-15300, ,"ARM 500, WIPER",.,1,,.1,,,.,,.555555>

49,1, ,172122-17100, ,""GAUGE UNIT, FUEL",,1,,.1,,..555555555

50,1, ,22190-050000, ,""SEAL WASHER 5(BOLT)",,5,,:5,5555555555135
51,1,,26557-050122, ,""'SCREW M 5X 12",,5,,.,5,,.5535555555>»
52,1,,172112-16961, ,"CLAMP 16, CABLE",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M00502,,,,,,M00502
53,1,,172112-16610, ,"WIRE, LEAD",,1,,,1,,,.555555535
54,1,,172112-16510, ,""HARNESS. WIRE",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,M00502,,,,,,MO0502

1,1
1-1
2,2
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,1
7,2

===



SPEC. CODE

. 'I9 FreEFX (o) D72122-17100
Fig. ELECTRIC PARTS (CABIN) D72122-17130

54
PREVIDS 04

TYPE

51——3
50—




,,172122-17100, ,"GAUGE UNIT, FUEL",,1,,,1,,.,.55555555>»
,,172511-17210, ,"LAMP, GLOW™,,1,,.,1,,,,,,5555555
,,172734-17430, ,""BULB 12V 13.4W",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
,,172734-17220, ,""THERMOMETER ASSY",.1,,.1,,..,.555555>
,»,933113-10110,,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,.1,,,,,5555555>5
1,,172116-17250, ,"COVER, HEAD LIGHT",,1,,,1,,.555555555>»
7,1,,172734-17300, ,"FUSE BOX",,1,,,1,,,,.55555555
8,2,,172734-17310, ,COVER, ,1,,,1,,,,,,555555
10,2,,29411-100000, ,""FUSE (10A),CARTRIDGE", ,5,,,5,,,53555555555
11,2,,29411-150000, ,""FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE", ,3,,,3,,,55555555135
12,1,,172116-17361, ,""METER, FUEL LEVEL",,1,,.1,.,.,.,5555555>»
13,2,,933113-10110, ,"BULB 12V 3.4W",,1,,,1,,,.,555555535

14,1, ,172730-53610, ,""LAMP, HEAD",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
15,2,,194262-53080, ,"BULB 12V-25W",,1,,.,1,,,,,.555555>
16,1,,171051-77100, ,""RELAY, SAFETY",,1,,,1,,,.555535554

17,1, ,124970-77920, ,"TIMER, GLOW PLUG",,1,,.1,,,.,553555555
18,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",.,2,,,2,,,55535555535
19,1,,22190-050000, ,"'SEAL WASHER 5(BOLT)",,5,,:5,555535555355>5
20,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,2,,.,2,,,.3555535555
21,1,,22857-400100, ,"SCREW 4X10",,2,,,2,,5555555355>5
22,1,,26013-060122, ,"'BOLT M 6X 12",,2,,,2,,,5553533553
23,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",.,2,,,2,,555355553355
24,1,,26013-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16",,2,,,2,,55553555535
25,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,4,,,4,,,:555552523
26,1,,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",,2,,,2,,.3555322332
27,1,,26022-060162, ,""'SCREW M 6X 16",,2,,.2,,.553523533>»
28,1,,26022-060202, ,""'SCREW M 6X 20",,1,,,1,,,555555555>5
29,1,,26033-030122, ,""'SCREW M 3X12",.,2,,,2,,,5553555535

30,1, ,26347-030002, ,"U-NUT M 3",.2,,,2,,,,,.5555555
31,1,,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,5,,.5,,.555555593
32,1,,933110-00100, ,""SWITCH ASSY, STARTER™,,1,,.1,.....2555535
34,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",,1,,,1,,.,5535555535>5
35,1,,933110-05300, ,HORN, ,1,,,1,,,,,.5555555
36,1,,933113-03000, ,"SWITCH, LIGHTING",,1,,.,1,.,,.555535555
37,1,,933113-05001, ,"BOX ASSY, PILOT",.,1,,.1,,....555555>5
38,2,,933113-05120, ,""BULB 12V 1.7W",,5,,.5...553523553>»
40,1,,933113-05150, ,"LAMP, ROOM",,1,,,1,,,5535555535>»
41,2,,933113-05160, ,"BULB (12V5W)*",.,1,,,1,,.5555593555

42,1, ,933113-05220, ,"LAMP, HEAD",.2,,.2,,.,53555255>5
43,2,,933113-05230, ,"BULB (12V20W)*,.,2,,.,2,555555533535

44,1, ,933113-10300, ,""HOURMETER ASSY.",,1,,,1,,,5555535555
45,1,,933113-15000, ,"CIGAR LIGHTER ASSY",,1,,,1,,.5535555535>5
46,1, ,933113-15100, ,ASHTRAY, ,1,,.1,,..,.555555>5

47,1, ,933113-15401, ,CONTROLLER, ,1,,,1,,,.555555555

48,1, ,933113-15900, ,""COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",,1,,.,1,,,..,5555535
49,1, ,172135-16540,,"ARM 550, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,,.5555555>5
50,1,,172734-17070, ,""BLADE 450, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,,55555555>»
51,1,,26013-060122, ,"BOLT M 6X 12",,3,,.3,..5355535255
52,1,,26022-060162, ,"SCREW M 6X 16",,1,,.,1,,,.555555555
53,1,,933113-03100, ,"SWITCH, WIPER",,1,,.,1,,,..55555535
54,1,,933113-16200, ,""MOTER 520 A, WIPER",,1,,.1,,,.,5555555>
55,1,,172112-16961, ,"CLAMP 16, CABLE",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M00502,,,,,,M00502

1,1
2,1
3,2
4,1
5,2
6

===



FrEFXFX(ZOCRITY ARV EL) (AT
Fig. 20 ELECTRIC PARTS(FRONT FLAT CABIN) (NEW TYPE)

SPEC. CODE
FROM M/ #2050 D72135-17100

44 D72135-17130




1,1,,172113-36000, ,"ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",8,8,,8,8,,.,5535555555>»
1-1,1,,772113-37300, ,""ROLLER ASSY,
TRUCK",S8,8,,8,8,,N,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
2,1,,933168-13850, ,"'SPACER,
ROLLER",16,16,,16,16,,Z7,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
3,1,,933171-13830, ,""SPACER, TRACK
ROLLER",16,16,,16,16,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
5,2,,22252-000620, ,""CIRCLIP 62(H)",16,16,,16,16,,,,55555555>»
6,2,,24101-062064, ,""BALL BEARING",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,5555555
6-1,2,,933111-73800, ,BEARING, 16,16, ,16,16, ,N,, ,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
7,2,,933171-13801, ,"SHAFT, ROLLER",8,8,,8,8,,,,.,55555555
7-1,2,,933171-13802, ,""SHAFT,
ROLLER",S8,8,,8,8,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
8,2,,933171-13811, ,""COVER (A), SEAL",8,8,.,8,8,,,,.5555555>5
9,2,,933171-13820, ,""SEAL WSF30X62X20",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,5555555
10,2,,933171-13960, ,"COVER (B), SEAL",8,8,,8,8,,,555553535555
11,1,,772116-37500, ,""ROLLER ASSY, CARIA™,2,2,,2,2,,,,3255353523
11-1,1,,772116-37501, ,""ROLLER ASSY,
CARI1A",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1993.01, ,*%1993.01, ,,,*1993.01, ,*1993.01
11-2,1,,772116-37502, ,""ROLLER ASSY,
CARIA",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1993.06, ,*1993.06, ,,,*1993.06, ,*1993.06
12,2,,172614-

21820, ,COLLER,2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,*1993.06, ,*1993.06, ,, ,*1993.06, ,*1993.06
13,2,,172614-23190, ,"COLLER
25X34X2",2,2,,2,2,,2,,,*%1993.01, ,*1993.01, ,,,7*1993.01, ,*1993.01
15,2,,172116-37520, ,""SHAFT, UPPER ROLLER",2,2,.2,2,,,.55352553
15-1,2,,172146-37510, ,""SHAFT, CARIA
ROLLER",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1993.06, ,*1993.06, ,,,*1993.06, ,*1993.06
16,2,,172116-37540, ,""COVER, BLIND",2,2,,2,2,,,.5553555235

17,2, ,22242-000250, ,"'CIRCLIP
258",2,2,,2,2,,Z2,,,*1993.06, ,*1993.06, ,,,*1993.06, ,*1993.06
18,2, ,22252-000520, ,""CIRCLIP 52",4,4,,4,4,,,,,553553524
19,2,,24101-062054, ,""BEARING #6205",4,4,,4.4,,..,:555255>5
20,2,,24311-000460, ,"0-RING 1A P-46.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,5252555>»
21,2,,124060-01050, ,"PLUG, PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,5555333525
21-1,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG
PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M00502, ,M00502, ,, ,MO0502, ,MO0502
21-2,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG

pT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,2,,,%1993.01, ,*1993.01,,,,%1993.01, ,*1993.01
22,2,,933172-13990, ,"SEAL S255218,WATER",2,2,.,2,2,,,.:55235224
22-1,2,,1E6140-73420, ,"'SEAL QLF255218,
oi.",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1993.01, ,*1993.01,,, ,%1993.01, ,*1993.01
23,1,,22451-160170, ,"WIRE 1.6X170",2,2,,2,2,,,553552235>»
24,1,,933110-21600, ,"BOLT M 8X 18",2,2,,2,2,,,.53555355>»
25,1,,172122-29110, ,SPROCKET ,2,2,,2,2,,,,355535554
26,1,,26013-120352,,"BOLT M12X 35",18,18,,18,18,,,,,5555555>»



17 No. 000Y00KZ013- 1

WIER - 1994. 8.

REVISED :Aug., 1994

Fig.

21

Fovo0O—2 & F¥UvYO-7Z

SPEC. CODE
D72122-29100

TRUCK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLERD72113-37300

B72116-37500

(=1
g ~22-1 112 17
?\@ ‘15 l ///
0 \
PREV0US S > AL R
S 11-2
<
15-1

S B SRIZEEGER) LEEHRTT .
-.MARKED PART HAS BEEN CHANGED(ADDED).

YB301/351(E )




1,1,,772122-37300, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",8,8,,8,8,,.,5535555555>5
1-1,1,,772122-37301, ,"'ROLLER ASSY,
TRUCK",S8,8,,8,8,,N,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
2,2,,933168-13850, ,"'SPACER,
ROLLER",16,16,,16,16,,Z7,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
3,2,,933171-13830, ,""SPACER, TRACK
ROLLER",16,16,,16,16,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
5,2,,22252-000620, ,""CIRCLIP 62(H)",16,16,,16,16,,,,55555555>»
6,2,,24101-062064, ,""BALL BEARING",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,5555555
6-1,2,,933111-73800, ,BEARING, 16,16, ,16,16, ,N,, ,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
7,2,,933171-13801, ,"SHAFT, ROLLER",8,8,,8,8,,,,.,55555555
7-1,2,,933171-13802, ,""SHAFT,
ROLLER",S8,8,,8,8,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
8,2,,933171-13811, ,""COVER (A), SEAL",8,8,.,8,8,,,,.5555555>5
9,2,,933171-13820, ,""SEAL WSF30X62X20",16,16,,16,16,,,,,,5555555
10,2,,933171-13960, ,"COVER (B), SEAL",8,8,,8,8,,,555553535555
11,1,,933110-21600, ,"BOLT M 8X 18",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535535>»
12,1,,772122-37500, ,""ROLLER ASSY, CARIA™,2,2,,2,2,,,,3255353523
13,2,,172614-21820, ,COLLER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,53555535
14,2,,172614-23190, ,"'COLLER 25X34X2",2,2,,2,2,,,.53555355>5
16,2,,172116-37520, ,""SHAFT, UPPER ROLLER",2,2,,2,2,,,,553555535
17,2,,22242-000250, ,"CIRCLIP 25S8",2,2,,2,2,,,,553533553

18,2, ,22252-000520, ,""CIRCLIP 52",2,2,,2,2,,,,35535533523
19,2,,24101-062054, ,""BEARING #6205",4,4,,4.,4,,,,,:555255>5
20,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,35555553135
21,2,,933172-13990, ,"SEAL S255218,WATER",2,2,,2,2,,,.553523552
22,1,,22451-160170, ,"WIRE 1.6X170",2,2,,2,2,,,,3553533523
23,1,,172122-29920, ,SPROCKET ,2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533>»
24,1,,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",18,18,,18,18,,,,,.555455>



. 22 rSyoO—7 & ¥y vYO-Z(dA00—7)
Fig. TRUCK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLER (RUBBER)
SPEC. CODE
D72122-29110

D72122-37300
D72122-37500

PREVIOS TYPE




,,72631-37120, ,"IDLER ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,255353554
,»,172631-37150, ,"COLLER 35X45X34',2,2,,2,2,,,,3553533523
,,172631-37160, ,""COLLER 35X45X22.5",4,4,,4,4,,,,,3555535>»
,,172631-37170, ,"'SEAL 45 80 18, WATER",4.,4,.4,4,,,,.55535255
,,172631-37180, ,"'SHAFT, IDLER",2,2,.,2,2,,,,:55535524
2,,172631-37200,,"COVER (A)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,52252335
8,2,,172631-37210,,"COVER (B)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,53325555
9,2,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP 30",2,2,,2,2,,,5355535533523

10,2, ,22242-000350, ,"CIRCLIP 35",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555955>5
11,2,,24101-063074, ,BEARING,4,4,,4,4,,,,,325553555
12,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,55555533135
13,1,,172122-37710, ,""HOLDER, ADJUSTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,553555535
14,1,,172631-37710, ,""SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535535>5
15,1,,172122-37750, ,"CYLINDER, ADJUSTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,2555355>5
15-1,1,,172122-37751, ,""ADJUST
CYLINDER",2,2,,2,2,,F,1,,M01518, ,M01518, ,, ,M00978, ,MO00978
16,2,,172122-37810, ,PISTON,2,2,,2,2,,,5535535535»
17,2,,172122-37820, ,""ADJUST SEAL SET",2,2,,2,2,,,5535555535>»
18,2,,172122-37780, ,""ADJUST TUBE",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535555
18-1,2,,172122-37781, ,""ADJUST
TUBE",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M01518, ,M01518, , , ,M00978, ,M00978
19,1,,172122-37840, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,,,25535533523
19-1,1,,172122-37841, ,""VALVE ASSY,
NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,S,1,,M01518, ,M01518, , , ,M00978, ,M00978
19-2,1,,172122-37842, ,""VALVE ASSY,
NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1985.05, ,*1985.05, ,,,*1985.05, ,*1985.05
24,2,,24311-000180, ,"0-RING 1A P-18.0",2,2,,2,2,,,.,553525535
24-1,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-
14.0",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M01518, ,M01518, ,, ,M00978, ,M00978
24-2,2,,24315-000120, ,""0O-RING 1B P-
12.0",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,MO1518, ,M01518, , , ,MO0978, ,M00978
25,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,2,2,,,55535552335
26,1,,26013-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",8,8,,8.8,.,...5555355>»

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



9 TiKT & Im_ITIN) 072631-37100
Fig. 3 IDLER & CRAWLER ADJUSTER 072122-37700

/\
b

7

1B ftz
PREVIDS TYPE




., 72122-37100, ,"IDLER ASSY",2,2,,2,2,,,,255353554
,»,172631-37150, ,"COLLER 35X45X34',2,2,,2,2,,,,3553533523
,,172631-37160, ,""COLLER 35X45X22.5",4,4,,4,4,,,,,3555535>»
,,172631-37170, ,"'SEAL 45 80 18, WATER",4.,4,.4,4,,,,.55535255
,,172631-37180, ,"'SHAFT, IDLER",2,2,.,2,2,,,,:55535524
2,,172631-37200,,"COVER (A)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,52252335
8,2,,172631-37210,,"COVER (B)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,53325555
9,2,,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP 30",2,2,,2,2,,,5355535533523

10,2, ,22242-000350, ,"CIRCLIP 35",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555955>5
11,2,,24101-063074, ,BEARING,4,4,,4,4,,,,,325553555
12,2,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,55555533135
13,1,,172122-37710, ,""HOLDER, ADJUSTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,553555535
14,1,,172614-37710, ,""SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535535>5
15,1,,172122-37751, ,"'ADJUST CYLINDER",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55535555
16,2,,172122-37781, ,"'ADJUST TUBE",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535524
17,2,,172122-37810, ,PISTON,2,2,,2,2,,,5535535535»
18,2,,172122-37820, ,""ADJUST SEAL SET",2,2,,2,2,,,,535555535>»
19,1,,172122-37841, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,,,3555353523
19-1,1,,172122-37842, ,""VALVE ASSY,
NIPPLE",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1985.05, ,*%1985.05, ,,,*1985.05, ,*1985.05
24,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,,2,2,,,.,553523553
24-1,2,,24315-000120, ,"0-RING 1B P-
12.0",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,MO1518, ,M01518, ,, ,M00978, ,M00978
25,2,,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE',2,2,,2,2,,,,555553555
26,1,,26013-120502, ,"BOLT M12X 50'",8,8,,8.,8,.,..555559555>5
27,1,,172122-37890, ,"'SPACER, IDLER FORK",4.,4,.,4.4,,,..,3252553

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



PEC. CODE
IDLER & CRAWLER ADJUSTER (RUBBER) D-,%;_.,Sz_g?m

072122-37710

ARSI & 7O0—-57Y v A MDA y0O-7
Fig.24




1,1,,772122-38000, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 320",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
1-1,1,,772122-38001, ,""CRAWLER ASSY,
320",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
2,2,,772122-38100, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 320",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
2-1,2,,772122-38101, ,""CRAWLER ASSY,
32o0®»",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
2-2,2,,772122-38102, ,""CRAWLER ASSY,
320(R)",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
3,3,,172122-38100, ,""SHOE 320(R), TRACK",2,2,,2,2,,,,3555555525
3-1,3,,172122-38101, ,"'SHOE 320(R),
TRACK",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
4,4,,172122-38240, ,""PLATE, SHOE'",40,40,,40,40,,,,,55555555
4-1,4,,172072-13790, ,""PLATE,

SHOE", 40,40, ,40,40,,S,, ,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
5,4,,172122-38150, ,"LINK(R), TRACK",2,2,,2,2,,,1,,,:55555>5
6,4,,172113-38180, ,BUSH, 40,40, ,40,40,,,,,,3555535
7,4,,172614-38210,,"PIN, TRACK",38,38,,38,38,,,,555555535
8,3,,172614-38290, ,"PIN, MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535335535
9,3,,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,52555355>5
10,2,,772122-38120, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 320(L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555595
10-1,2,,772122-38121, ,""CRAWLER ASSY,
320(L)",1,1,,1,1,,s,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
11,3,,172122-38120, ,"'SHOE 320(L), TRACK"™,2,2,,2,2,,,,535555335>5
11-1,3,,172122-38121,,"'SHOE 320(L),
TRACK",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
12,4,,172122-38240, ,"PLATE, SHOE'",40,40,,40,40,,,.,2555555>»
12-1,4,,172072-13790, ,""PLATE,

SHOE™, 40,40, ,40,40,,S, , ,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
13,4,,172122-38220, ,"LINK(L), TRACK",2,2,,2,2,,,2,,55332235
14,4,,172113-38180, ,BUSH,40,40,,40,40,,,,,5555555>»
15,4,,172614-38210, ,"PIN, TRACK",38,38,,38,38,,,,,5555555>

16,3, ,172614-38290, ,"PIN, MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,,.,55353553
17,3,,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,,2555255>5
18,1,,172122-38110, ,"TRACK 320(R), MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,,.555555225
18-1,1,,172122-38111, ,"TRACK 320(R),
MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
19,1,,172122-38130, ,"" TRACK 320(L), MASTER™,2,2,,2,2,,,55535552335
19-1,1,,172122-38131, ,""TRACK 320(L),
MASTER",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
20,1,,172122-38600, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, RUBBER",2,2,,2,2,,,,55555555>5



_ i SPEC. CODE
" 2122-38120
g CRAWLER D72122-38600

a1 Hhy
PREVIOUS TYPE F,RM . 1ST B

£ RN NS
»\ ™ 2

P

,
dava-3 (R an)
RUBBE. CRAWLER (FOR R)

HAPE
REPAIR PARTS

REPAIR PARTS



,172122-45900, ,""STAND, LEVER (L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
1,,172124-45600, ,""STAND, LEVER
',1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01613, ,M01613, ,, ,M01025, ,M01025
,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,5555325335
,172122-46100, ,""STAND, LEVER (R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
1,,172124-45620, ,"'STAND, LEVER
rR",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01613, ,M01613, ,, ,M01025, ,M01025
,2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3555353523
,1,,172122-45870, ,""PLATE, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
-1,1,,172122-45871, ,"'PLATE,
INK™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01613, ,M01613, ,, ,M01025, ,M01025
6,1,,172122-46160, ,""COVER, UNDER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
7,1,,172112-69790, ,"PLUG 32X2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
8,1,,26013-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16",4,4,.,4.,4,,,.555355523
9,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',5,5,,5,5,,555555535555
10,1, ,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,5555523135
11,1,,26116-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
12,1,,26716-100002, ,"'NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
13,1,,26756-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
14,1, ,26979-050202, ,""'SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4.,4,,,.5:552355>5
15,1,,194990-22120, ,""NUT W/WASHER 5",4,4,,4,4,,,,,5533352>
16,1, ,933169-15241, ,""STAPLE P-20",4,4,.,4,4,,,,,5355553
16-1,1,,933169-15241, ,""STAPLE P-
20",3,3,,3,3,.,K,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501

17,1, ,933168-56000, ,"'GROMMET
irx19",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

18,1, ,194264-24190, ,"PLUG, SCREW",2,2,,2,2,,W,,,M01613,,M01613,,,,M01025, ,M01025
18-1,1,,194264-24190, ,"PLUG, SCREW',2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX

L

N R RNV PP

1
1
(C
2
3
3_
¢
4
5
5
L



] 1) 7754(#‘17739) SPEC.
F'8-26 LINK STAND(PREVIOS TYPE)D7212§~4gE(E10

PREVIOS TYPE




,,172124-45901, ,"'STAND, LEVER (L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555535
,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15',2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553553523
,»,172124-45620, ,"'STAND, LEVER (R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,35555355>5
,,172122-45872, ,""PLATE, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
,,172122-46160, ,""COVER, UNDER™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,55555555
1,,26757-050002,,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,535535535
8,1,,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16",4,4,,4,4,,,,53555533>»
9,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',5,5,,5,5,,555555535555
10,1, ,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,5555555135
11,1,,26116-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
12,1,,26716-100002, ,"'NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»

13,1, ,26756-100002, ,"'LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
14,1,,172122-45980, ,"'STAY, STOPPER",2,2,,2,2,,,,,:555355>5
15,1,,172122-47180, ,"PIPE, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>

16,1, ,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16",1,1,,1,1,,.,.,5555555>»
17,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,5555353552335
18,1, ,26757-050002, ,""LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,553555535
19,1,,26979-050162, ,""'SCREW M 5X16",4,4,.,4.,4,,,.55535223>
20,1,,26979-050202, ,""SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4,4,,,.5:552355>5

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,1
7



F'g-27 LINK STAND (NEW TYPE) D72122-45410

FROM M/# 20501

2




1,1,,172116-45920,,"KNOB (L), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,555353555
2,1,,172122-45100, ,LEVER, 2,2, ,2,2,,,,,,,,55555
2-1,1,,172122-45101, ,LEVER,2,2,,2,2,,S, , ,M00620, ,M00620, , , ,M00540, ,MO00540
3,1,,172122-45200, ,"'RUBBER BOOT, LEVER",2,2,,2.,2,,,,,2555255>
3-1,1,,172122-45201, ,""RUBBER BOOT,
LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1985.02, ,*1985.02,,,,*1985.02, ,*1985.02
4,1,,172122-45210, ,"BAND, BOOT",2,2,,2,2,,,,355353523
5,1,,172122-45860, ,"'LEAD WIRE(B),HORN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
6,1,,172116-45900, ,""KNOB (A), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
6-1,1,,172116-45901, ,"'KNOB (A),
CONTROL™,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,MO1214, ,M01214, ,,,MO0770, ,MO0770
6-2,1,,172122-45850, ,"GRIP (A),
LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M01664, ,M01664, ,,,M01049, ,M01049
6-3,1,,172122-45851, ,""KNOB (A),
CONTROL™,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.11,,*1985.11,,,,*1985.11, ,*1985.11
7,1,,172116-45910, ,""KNOB (B), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
7-1,1,,172116-45911, ,""KNOB (B),
CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,MO01214, ,M01214,,, ,MO0770, ,MO0770
7-2,1,,172116-45912, ,"'KNOB (B),
CONTROL™,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.11,,*1985.11,,,,*1985.11, ,*1985.11
8,1,,172122-45150, ,"LEVER(R), DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
8-1,1,,172122-46600, ,"LEVER(R),
DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01613, ,M01613, ,, ,M01025, ,M01025
9,1,,172122-45120, ,"'LEVER(L), DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
9-1,1,,172122-46880, ,"LEVER(L),
DRIVING™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01613, ,M01613, , , ,M01025, ,M01025

10,1, ,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,55355235535
11,1, ,26557-050122, ,""SCREW M 5X 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,32553533523
12,1,,26757-050002, ,"LOCK NUT M S PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535255
13,1,,26757-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,.355532524
14,1, ,26757-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,.2.2,,.,.553533553
15,1, ,26736-120002, ,""NUT M12",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535532>»
15-1,1,,26736-160002, ,""NUT M16",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M00620, ,M00620, ,, ,M00540, ,M00540
15-2,1,,26777-160002, ,""LOCK NUT
mi6",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,M01651, ,M01651, ,,,M01044, ,M01044
16,1,,172122-45540, ,""BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555555
17,2,,172116-46960, ,""BUSH 20X15",4,4,,4,4,,,,:55353523
18,1,,172122-45590, ,"LINK (L) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555355>
18-1,1,,172122-45591, ,"LINK (L)
w/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00620, ,M00620, , , ,MO00540, ,MO0540
19,2,,933171-23680, ,"'BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,553555355>5
20,1,,172122-45610, ,"LINK (R) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
20-1,1,,172122-45611, ,""LINK (R)
w/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00620, ,M00620, , , ,MO00540, ,M00540
21,2,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,355232224
22,1,,172122-45640, ,"LINK, WORK",2,2,,2,2,,,,3555532523
23,1,,172122-45700, ,"'ARM, DRIVING LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,.,55355554
23-1,1,,172122-45701, ,"'ARM, DRIVING
LINK",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M00620, ,M00620, ,,,M01002, ,M01002
24,1,,172122-45770, ,"'SHAFT, LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,5535553533>5
25,1,,172122-45790, ,SHIM, 4,4, .,4.4, ,,,,,,,,,.,,
26,1,,26979-050202, ,""'SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,.,4,4,,,,55352553
26-1,1,,172122-47500, ,""SCREW M 5X
20",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
27,1,,26979-050202, ,""SCREW M 5X 20",2,2,,2,2,,,,53552355>5
27-1,1,,172122-47500, ,""SCREW M 5X
20",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

28,1, ,22242-000200, ,"CIRCLIP 20",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555959>5
28-1,1,,22242-000200, ,"CIRCLIP 20",2,2,,2,2,,,,535559595
29,1,,22417-400400, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,532552255>5
30,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,4,,4,4,,,555533352>5
31,1,,26756-050002, ,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",4,4,,4,4,,,,,3:5535535>»



31-1,1,,194990-22120, ,"'NUT W/WASHER
5",4,4,,4,4,,R,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
32,1,,26756-050002, ,"LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535535>»
32-1,1,,194990-22120, ,""NUT W/WASHER
5",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
33,1,,172122-45980, ,"'STAY, STOPPER",2,2,,2,2,,,,55352553
34,1,,26979-050202, ,""'SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,,4,4,,,,55352553
34-1,1,,172122-47500, ,""SCREW M 5X
20",4,4,,4,4,,R,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
35,1,,194990-22120, ,""NUT W/WASHER 5",4,4,,4,4,,,,,:35555>5
36,1,,172614-45170, ,"SPRING 12",2,2,,2,2,,,5535235533>»
37,1,,172122-46240, ,"LEVER (L), LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
37-1,1,,172125-45500, ,"LEVER,
Lock",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
38,1,,172122-46180, ,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,.,55555555
39,1,,172122-46210, ,"'ARM, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,553553533>»
40,1,,172116-46630, ,""KNOB, LOCK LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,535555535>5
41,1,,22351-040036, ,""SPRING PIN 4X36",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535335235
42,1, ,933168-55770, ,""BAND 146",2,2,,2,2,,,,,3555255>»
43,1,,172116-45930, ,"KNOB (R), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555595



.28 VUrSag g F (L= (FawHg)  SPEC. COOE

CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER) D72122-45200

PREVIOS TYpE)  BiEIEisie

D72122-45500




,,172122-45101, ,LEVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5,55555
,,172122-45202, ,""BOOT, LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
,,172122-46801, ,"LEVER (L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,,172312-46301, ,KNOB(A),1,1,,1,1,,,,,,.55555>
,»»,172122-45860, ,"'LEAD WIRE(B),HORN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
,»172312-46321, ,KNOB(B),1,1,,1,1,,,,,,.55555>
1,,172122-45050, ,"KNOB (L)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
8,1,,172122-45060, ,"KNOB (R)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,:555555
9,1,,172122-46600, ,""LEVER(R), DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
10,1,,172122-46880, ,""LEVER(L), DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
11,1, ,22217-160000, ,""SPRING WASHER 16",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535535535
12,1,,172122-46831, ,""JOINT, LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
13,1,,172122-46861, ,""NUT M24",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»

14,1, ,26757-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,.,355535555
15,1,,26757-100002, ,"'LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,.355535554
16,1, ,26777-160002, ,""LOCK NUT M16",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535535>»
17,1,,172122-45541, ,"'BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
18,2,,24162-172312, ,""NEEDLE BEARING",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
19,1,,172122-45592, ,"LINK (L) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555355>
20,2,,172124-46400, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,355232523
21,1,,172122-45612, ,"LINK (R) W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
22,2,,172124-46400, ,"'BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535335535
23,1,,172122-45641, ,""LINK, WORK",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535535535
24,1,,172122-45701, ,"'ARM, DRIVING LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,5,553553525
25,1,,172122-45770, ,"SHAFT, LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,.555355533
26,1,,172122-45790, ,SHIM, 4,4, ,4,4,,,,,,,,,,5>
27,1,,26979-050202, ,""'SCREW M 5X 20",4,4,.,4,4,,,,55352553
28,1,,26979-050202, ,""'SCREW M 5X 20",2,2,,2,2,,,,55352553
29,1,,22242-000170, ,"CIRCLIP 17",2,2,,2,2, ,,5535529355
30,1,,22417-400400, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,553552335>5
31,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,4,,4,4,,,5555333525
32,1,,194990-22120, ,"NUT W/WASHER 5",4,4,.,4,4,,,,553552335
33,1,,194990-22120, ,""NUT W/WASHER 5",2,2,,2,2,,,,,5355555>5
34,1,,172614-45170, ,"SPRING 12",2,2,,2,2,,,,,32555255>»
35,1,,172122-46180, ,"LEVER, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,.55555533
36,1,,172122-46210, ,"ARM, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,.,.,2555555>»
37,1,,172116-46630, ,"'KNOB, LOCK LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,.,5535555535
38,1,,22351-040036, ,"SPRING PIN 4X36",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
39,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",2,2,,2,2,,,,,2555255>»

40,1, ,172122-46980, ,""ARM, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,555535555

41,1, ,22351-040020, ,"SPRING PIN 4X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>
42,1,,194630-25250, ,"LINER 17X30X1",2,2,,2,2,,,553523533>»
43,1, ,172122-45330, ,"0-RING 17",2,2,,2,2,,,,3552335223
44,1,,172122-46921, ,"BOSS W/BUSH, LINK,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
45,2,,24162-172312, ,""NEEDLE BEARING',2,2,,2,2,,,5355532332123

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



. RS SPEC. CODE
. I ag I F (L) (V7 F) D72122-45110
Fig 29

CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER) g;g}ggﬁgggn
(NEW TYPE) 175192-45510

FROM M/ #2050

REFER TO Fig. 27

-
REFER TO Fig. 27 ~
o -

(S




,1,,172122-45170, ,""LEVER ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555>
,2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553533523
»1,,172116-45940, ,"KNOB (C), LEVER™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5:5555>
,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
,»,172122-45670, ,"'BRACKET (B), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
,,172122-45680, ,"'FULCRUM, PEDAL",1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555>»
,,22417-400320, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
8,1,,22417-400400, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
9,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,2,2,,,555555355>5
10,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,2,2,,,3:5555555135
10-1,1,,26116-100404, ,"BOLT M10X 40
PLATED",2,2,,,,,N,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
11,1,,172112-44180, ,""PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
11-1,1,,172122-46690, ,""PEDAL ASSY,
swinG*,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
12,2,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,:55353553
13,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
14,1, ,26716-100002, ,"'NUT M10",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535535>»
15,1,,172122-45800, ,"'PEDAL ,ACCELERATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
15-1,1,,172122-

45801, ,"PEDAL,ACCELERATOR",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01485, ,M01485, , , ,M00919, ,M00919
16,1, ,172122-45830, ,""PAD, METAL™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.455555554
17,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
18,1,,26347-100002, ,"'U-NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
19,1,,172123-45200, ,LINK, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
19-1,1,,172123-45201, ,"LINK ASSY",,,,1,1,.S,....,.,,.,M00919,,M00919
20,1,,22351-040025, ,"PIN
4X25,SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M01485, ,M01485, ,, ,M00919, ,M00919

N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
2
1
1
1
1
1



, 30 IS IuF(LIN— & X)) (X1 H%)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER & PEDAL)  SPEC. CODE

(PREVIOS TYPE)D72122-45100
D72122-45200
D72123-45200

YB30| @7/5 ) D72122-45301
A

A) 1/18]7”/: .
\/ﬂ % /
< A
S — AT

%) \\\ oot

o G

/
PREVIOS TYPE
YB35 | T :;//> 207"
= ,/
{ﬁ{l | Ls
fQL)a
‘(Qﬁ
Ea b—8.
IS
EoNT




,,172122-45170, ,"LEVER ASSY, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555>
,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15',2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553553523
,»172116-45940, ,"KNOB (C), LEVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.5,5555>
,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
,»,172122-45670, ,"'BRACKET (B), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
,,172122-45681, ,""FULCRUM, PEDAL",1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555>»
1,,22417-400400, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
8,1,,22417-400400, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
9,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,2,2,,,555555355>5
10,1,,26116-100604, ,"'BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
11,1,,172122-46691, ,""PEDAL ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
12,2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353523
13,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535525535
14,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535255
15,1,,24311-000210, ,""0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,,2,2,,,3553552233
16,1, ,26116-100354, ,"BOLT M10X 35 PLATED",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
17,1,,172122-45801, ,"PEDAL ,ACCELERATOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
18,1,,172122-45830, ,"PAD, METAL™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
19,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
20,1,,26347-100002, ,"U-NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
21,1,,172123-45201, ,"LINK ASSY",,,.1,1,,,,.55555554

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7



Fig. 3 l

YB30|

VIS F(LIN— & NEN) (P H4)
CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LEVER & PEDAL)(NEW TYPE)

FROM M/ # 20501 SPEC. CODE
ﬁ D72122-45110

072122-45211
D72123-45211
D72122-45301




,1,,172122-45340, ,"LINK (E) W/BUSH",3,3,,3,3,,.5555555535
,2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",6,6,,6,6,,,,555555555
,1,,172122-45510, ,"LINK W/BUSH, BLADE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,:553535533
,1,,172122-45760, ,"SHAFT, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
8,1,,172122-45770, ,""SHAFT, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
9,1,,22417-400320, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
10,1, ,172730-11440, ,"TURNBUCKLE 10',3,3,,3,3,,,55553555553
11,1,,194150-22480, ,"'NUT M10",3,3,,3,3,,,,555535555
12,1,,172112-41960, ,"PIN 8X25.5",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
13,1,,172112-41980, ,"BEARING, ROD-END",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
14,1,,172112-41980, ,""BEARING, ROD-END",,,,1,1,,,,,55555555
15,1,,172112-42130, ,"'ROD (A), ARM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,555555355
16,1,,172123-45250, ,"'ROD ASSY",,,.,1.,1,,..,.555355>
17,1,,172112-46430, ,"'ROD ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.55555535
18,1,,172122-46270, ,R0D,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,555555>»
19,1,,172122-46290, ,R0D, 3,
20,1,,172122-46340, ,R0D, 1
21,1,,172122-46360, ,R0D, 1
22,1,,172122-46380, ,R0D, 1
23,1,,172122-46400, ,R0OD, 2
24,1,,172122-46420,,R0D,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,555555

25,1,,172122-46560, ,"'ROD-END 10",5,5,,5,5,,,,555555535
26,1,,172122-46570, ,""ROD-END 8",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
27,1,,22117-080000, ,"WASHER 8",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
28,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,.,1,1,,,...3555545
29,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",,,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
30,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,,6,6,,,,5535555555
31,1,,22360-080000, ,"SNAP PIN 8",17,17,,18,18,,,,,,5555555
31-1,1,,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN
2.0X16",17,17,,18,18,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, , , ,MXXX, ,MXXX
32,1,,22417-400320, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
33,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,.,4,4,,,..,:35223

34,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,,,,2,2,,,,,55555555
35,1,,26756-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",3,3,.3.3,,.:555552535
36,1,,26776-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",12,12,,12,12,,,,..5355554
37,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",15,15,,16,16,,,,555555555
38,1,,933171-21950, ,"JOINT, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,555535555
39,1,,172122-46580, ,""ROD END 10",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
40,1,,172122-46310, ,R0D,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>



‘ 32 ysagyF@y ) (FavA5)0)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (ROD) SPEC. CODE

D72122-45200
D72122-45600

FROM 1ST




,»»,172122-45340, ,"LINK (E) W/BUSH",3,3,,3,3,,,55535555575
,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",6,6,,6,6,,,,555555555
,,172122-45510, ,"LINK W/BUSH, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,35555355>5
,,172122-45760, ,"'SHAFT, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
,1,,172122-45770, ,"'SHAFT, LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
9,1,,22417-400320, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
10,1, ,172730-11440, ,"TURNBUCKLE 10',3,3,,3,3,,,55553555553
11,1,,194150-22480, ,"'NUT M10",3,3,,3,3,,,,555535555
12,1,,172112-41960, ,"PIN 8X25.5",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
13,1,,172112-41980, ,"BEARING, ROD-END",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
14,1,,172112-41980, ,""BEARING, ROD-END",,,,1,1,,,,,55555555
15,1,,172112-42130,,""ROD (A), ARM",1,1,,1,1,.,,::555555>
16,1,,172123-45250, ,"'ROD ASSY",,,.,1.,1,,..,.555355>
17,1,,172124-45700, ,""ROD (A)*",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
18,1,,172124-45710,,"ROD (B)",2,2,,2,2,,555333523525
19,1,,172122-46290, ,R0D, 3,
20,1,,172122-46340, ,R0OD, 2
21,1,,172122-46360, ,R0D, 1
1
2

1,1
3,2
4,1
6,2
7,1
8

22,1,,172122-46380, ,ROD, ’
23,1,,172122-46400, ,R0OD, ,
24,1,,172122-46420, ,R0D,2,2 233333333335

25,1,,172122-46560, ,"'ROD-END 10",5,5,,5,5,,,,555555535
26,1,,172122-46570, ,""ROD-END 8",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535555
27,1,,22117-080000, ,"WASHER 8",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
28,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,.,1,1,,,...3555545
29,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",,,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
30,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,,6,6,,,,5535555555
31,1,,22360-080000, ,"SNAP PIN 8",17,17,,18,18,,,,,,5555555
31-1,1,,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN
2.0X16",17,17,,18,18,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, , , ,MXXX, ,MXXX
32,1,,22417-400320, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",,,,1,1,,,,555555553
33,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",5,5,,5,5,,,:5553555535

34,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,,,,2,2,,,,,55555555
35,1,,26756-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",3,3,.3.3,,.:555552535
36,1,,26776-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",12,12,,12,12,,,,..5355554
37,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",15,15,,16,16,,,,555555555
38,1,,933171-21950, ,"JOINT, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,555535555
39,1,,172122-46580, ,""ROD END 10",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555

3,
2
,1
1 33333339335
,2

3
2
»-1,1,
»»1,1,
»,2,2
,»,2,2

»3,
»2,
1
1
2
2,
1



, 33 VT anveF(@y F) (FaH4)(2)
Fig CONTROL EQUIPMENT (ROD)

SPEC. CODE
(PREVIOS TYPE) D72123-45200
D -4
FROM M/# 01813 (YB301)} ™ ]\\Ij_/ 12123-45600
M/# 01025 (YB351)

f’» \ @ f“;’/ ﬁ
i 7
J\ .\
oy WF, z ’:
f

[ ////
¢// N
R ) \ {1 ©
k H

. &% \ \(i@i 3




,,172122-45351, ,"LINK (E) W/BUSH",,,.3,3,,,5553555555
,»,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",,,,6,6,,,55535555535
,,172122-45510, ,""LINK W/BUSH, BLADE",,,,1,1,,,.,5555355555
»»,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15™,,,,2,2,,,,,,,555555
,,172122-45760, ,""SHAFT, LINK™,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,5,5,,
»,172122-45770, ,"SHAFT, LINK",,,,1,1,,,,,,,.:5,5>
1,,22417-400320,,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",,,,1,1,,,5535555535>»
8,1,,172730-11440, ,"TURNBUCKLE 10",,,,3,3,,,.5535555535
9,1,,194150-22480, ,"NUT M10",,,,3,3,,,,,,555555>
10,1,,172122-47250, ,""BALL 8, LINK",,,,3,3,,..55555555>5
11,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8", ,,,6,6,,,,5535555555
11-1,1,,172112-41980, ,""BEARING, ROD-END",,,,6,6,,N,,,,,,,,,*1988.03,,*1988.03
12,1,,172112-42130, ,"'ROD (A), ARM™,,,,1,1,,,,.,.555555
13,1,,172124-45700, ,"ROD (A)",,,,1,1,,,...55:5555
14,1,,172124-45721, ,"ROD (B)",,,.2,2,,,..55352535
15,1,,172122-46301, ,"ROD (H)",,,.3.3,,...55352555
16,1,,172122-46340, ,R0D, ,,,2,2,,,,,5555555»
17,1,,172122-46371, ,"ROD (F)",,,,1,1,,,,,.5555555
18,1,,172122-46391, ,"ROD (G)",,,,1,1,,,,.55555555
19,1,,172122-46411, ,"ROD (E)",,,.2,2,,,:5553352535
20,1,,172122-46420, ,R0D, ,,,2,2,,,,,5555555>

21,1,,172122-46560, ,"'"ROD-END 10", ,,,5,5,,,.5535555535
22,1,,26756-080002, ,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535535>»
23,1,,172122-46580, ,""ROD END 10",2,2,,1,1,,,,555535555
24,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINKY,2,2,,5,5,,,555553535555
25,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8" ,7.,7,.,7.7,323523223222
26,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",6,6,,6,6,,,,5535555555
27,1,,22417-200150, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X15",5,5,,5,5,,,,555355554
28,1,,22417-400320, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X32",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.:55455>
29,1,,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8',18,18,,18,18,,,.,,,555555>
30,1,,26756-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",3,3,.3.3...:535553555>»
31,1,,26776-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",12,12,,12,12,,,,.55555554
32,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14,POLISHED",4.,4,.,4,4,,,,.5:535255
33,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",,,.1,1,,,,555535555
34,1,,172123-45250, ,""ROD ASSY",,,.1,1,,,.:55535554
35,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",,,,1,1,,,.5555355555
36,1,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,,,1,1,,,,.55555554
37,1, ,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,,,,2,2,,,,,5,555555
38,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",,,,1,1,,,..55555545
39,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",4,4,,4.4,,,,,.555255>»

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,1
7



VY agyF(Ay R (Y r5F)
Fig-34 CONTROL EQUIPMENT (ROD)(NEW TYPE)
FROM M/#20501 < SPEC. CODE

D72123-45211
} D72123-45611




,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",2,2,.,2,2,,,,553555535
,,172123-45100, ,"LINK, ACCELERATOR™,,,,1,1,,,,.55555555
,,172112-42730, ,"BUSH 20X15",,,,2,2,,,55535555135
,,172122-45250, ,"LINK (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,5,55>
,,172122-45220, ,"LINK (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,.,,,.5>
1,,172122-45280, ,"LINK (C)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,::2555
8,1,,172122-45300, ,"LINK (D)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,.55:5>
9,1,,172122-45530, ,""COLLAR 56, LINK",2,2,,1,1,,,,535555555>»
10,1,,172122-45380, ,"LINK W/BUSH, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
11,2,,172112-42730, ,"'BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
13,1,,172122-45410, ,"LINK W/BUSH, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
14,2,,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553533523
16,1,,172122-45440, ,"'LINK W/BUSH, DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555355
17,2,,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,3555355>5
19,1,,172122-45750, ,"'SHAFT,DRIVING LINK",1,1,,,,,,5555555535
20,1,,172122-45480, ,"LINK (F)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,5::2555
22,2,,933171-23680, ,"'BUSH 14X15",4,4,,4,4,,,,,535535535
23,1,,172122-45660, ,""'BRACKET (A), LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,535555335>5
24,1,,172122-45720, ,""ROD-END 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,555535555
25,1,,172122-45740, ,"'SHAFT (L), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
26,1,,172122-45780, ,"'BOSS, SCREW",6,6,,6,6,,,555555555>»
27,1,,22137-140000, ,""WASHER 14 ,POLISHED",6,6,,6,6,,,,5535555555
28,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14 ,POLISHED",6,6,,6,6,,,,5535555555
29,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555555>5
30,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14'",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555455>5
31,1,,22351-050032, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X32",6,6,,6,6,,,,255355554
32,1,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353524
33,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,53555355>5
34,1,,26116-140202, ,"BOLT M14X 20 PLATED",6,6,,6,6,,,55553555555
35,1,,26712-140002, ,"NUT M14",6,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
36,1,,172122-45220, ,"LINK (A)",1,1,,1,1,,....5552555
37,1,,172122-46450, ,""ROD (A), SPOOL™,2,2,,3,3,,,55555352525
38,1,,172122-46490, ,""ROD (C), SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.355555>5
39,1,,172122-46510, ,""ROD (D), SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5355555>5
40,1,,172122-46550, ,"LINK (B), SPOOL",8,8,,9,9,,,:555555595
41,1, ,22360-080000, ,""SNAP PIN 8",8,8,,9,9,,,.555553555>5
41-1,1,,22417-200160, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",8,8,,9,9,,N,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
42,1, ,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",8,8,,9,9,,,,555535554
43,1, ,26756-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",6,6,,7.,7,.:5535555355>5
44,1, ,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",8,8,,9,9,,..5555555>5
45,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",8,8,,9,9,,5555553535555
46,1,,172122-45790, ,SHIM, 4,4, ,4,4, ,W,,,*1985.06, ,*1985.06, ,,,*1985.06, ,*1985.06
47,1, ,172122-45730, ,""'SHAFT (R), LINK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>5
48,1,,172122-46470, ,""ROD (B), SPOOL™,2,2,,2,2,,,.,555555525
49,1,,172122-45770, ,"'SHAFT, LINK",,,,1,1,,,,555553525

1,1
2,1
3,2
5,1
6,1
7



. 35 VT a I FN ) (Fayhia) (1)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LINK)(PREVIOS TYPE)
FROM 18T SPEC. CODE

D72123-45200
D72123-45600




,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",2,2,.,2,2,,,,553555535
,,172123-45101, ,"LINK,ACCELERATOR",,,,1,1,,,555555555>»
,,172112-42730, ,"BUSH 20X15",,,,2,2,,,55535555135
,,172122-45250, ,"LINK (B)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,:,55>
,,172124-45270, ,"LINK (D)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,.5>
1,,172122-45280, ,"LINK (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,,:::555
8,1,,172122-45301, ,"LINK (D)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,55333215>5
9,1,,172124-45330, ,"'LINK (A), SPOOL™,4,4,,4,4,,,,555532525
10,1,,172122-45381, ,"LINK W/BUSH, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>5
11,2,,172112-42730, ,"'BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
13,1,,172122-45411, ,"LINK W/BUSH, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
14,2,,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553533523
16,1,,172122-45441, ,"'LINK W/BUSH, DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
17,2,,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,,3555355>5
19,1,,172124-45441, ,"LINK (D)ASSY, SPOOL"™,4,4,,4,4,,,,5555553135
20,1,,172122-45480, ,"LINK (F)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,,5::2555
22,2,,933171-23680, ,"'BUSH 14X15",4,4,,4,4,,,,,535535535
23,1,,172122-45660, ,""'BRACKET (A), LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,535555335>5
24,1,,172122-45720, ,""ROD-END 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,555535555
25,1,,172122-45731, ,"LINK SHAFT(R)",2,2,,3,3,,:5555533525
26,1,,172122-45780, ,"'BOSS, SCREW",6,6,,6,6,,,555555555>»
27,1,,22137-140000, ,""WASHER 14 ,POLISHED",6,6,,6,6,,,,5535555555
28,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14 ,POLISHED",6,6,,6,6,,,,5535555555
29,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555555>5
30,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14'",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555455>5
31,1,,22351-050032, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X32",6,6,,6,6,,,,255355554
32,1,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353524
33,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,53555355>5
34,1,,26116-140202, ,"BOLT M14X 20 PLATED",6,6,,6,6,,,55553555555
35,1,,26712-140002, ,"NUT M14",6,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
36,1,,26757-080002, ,"'LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",4,4,.,4.4,,.,.,2523533>»
37,1,,172124-45380, ,"LINK (B), SPOOL™,2,2,,3,3,,.5555552335
38,1,,172124-45400, ,"LINK (C), SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5355555>5
39,1,,172122-46511, ,""ROD (D), SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.355555>5
40,1,,172122-46550, ,"LINK (B), SPOOL"™,4,4,,5,5,,,,555555595
41,1,,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X16",8,8,.,9,9,,.,255355554
42,1,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",8,8,,9,9,,,,555555554
43,1, ,26756-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",4.,4,.,5.5,.,...,.555355>5
44,1, ,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",8,8,,9,9,,..52555355>5
45,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",8,8,,9,9,,,,5555535555
46,1, ,172122-45790, ,SHIM, 4,4, ,4,4,,W,, ,*1985.06, ,*1985.06, ,,,*1985.06, ,*1985.06
47,1,,172122-45751, ,"'SHAFT,DRIVING LINK",1,1,,,,,.555555555>5
48,1, ,172122-45530, ,""COLLAR 56, LINK",1,1,,,,.,5555535555

1,1
2,1
3,2
5,1
6,1
7



V) agIgF (Yo 72) (FavHz) (2)
Fig.36 ¥a (D7) (%a

CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LINK)YPREVIOS TYPE)

FROM M/ # 01613 (YB301) SPEC. CODE
M/ # 01025 (YB351) 27 p712122-45200

D72122-45600




,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",2,2,.,2,2,,,,553555535
,,172122-46901, ,"LINK G",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,5.5555
,,172124-45271, ,"LINK (D)",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,,55555>
,,172122-45281, ,"LINK (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,..,5555>
,,172122-45302, ,"LINK (D)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,:,.5>
,»,172124-45331, ,"LINK (A), SPOOL",2,2,,2,2,,,5535355535575
1,,172122-46872, ,"LINK W/BUSH, ARM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
8,2,,172112-42730, ,"BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533>»
9,1,,172122-45412, ,"LINK W/BUSH, BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555545
10,2,,172112-42730, ,"'BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
11,1,,172122-45442, ,"LINK W/BUSH, DRIVING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
12,2,,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353523
13,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8',6,6,,6,6,,,,555555555
14,1,,172122-45481, ,"LINK (F)",2,2,,2,2,,,5553355233>
15,2,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",4,4,,4,4,,,,5:552355>5
16,1,,172123-45102, ,LINK, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,555555
17,2,,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",,,.,2,2,,,5355535535523
18,1,,172122-45660, ,"'BRACKET (A), LINK",2,2,,2,2,,,,535555355>5
19,1,,172122-45720, ,"'ROD-END 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555555>5
20,1,,172122-45731, ,"LINK SHAFT(R)",2,2,,3,3,,555555353525
21,1,,172122-45780, ,"'BOSS, SCREW",6,6,,6,6,,,555555555>»
22,1,,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",6,6,,6,6,,,5535555555>»
23,1,,22137-140000, ,"WASHER 14 ,POLISHED",6,6,,6,6,,,,5535555555
24,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555555>
25,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14'",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555455>5
26,1,,22351-050036, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X36",6,6,,6,6,,,,2.55355554
27,1,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:553533524
28,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,.53555355>5
29,1,,26116-140202, ,"BOLT M14X 20 PLATED",6,6,,6,6,,,:5553555555
30,1,,26716-140002, ,"NUT M14",6,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
31,1,,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8'",6,6,,6,6,,,,255355554
32,1,,172124-45380, ,"LINK (B), SPOOL™,2,2,,3,3,,,55535552335
33,1,,172124-45401, ,"LINK (C)ASSY, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>
34,1,,172122-46512, ,"'ROD (D), SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>5
35,1,,172122-46550, ,"LINK (B), SPOOL",2,2,,3,3,,,,553555555>5
36,1,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",9,9,.,9,9,,,,.455355554
37,1,,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X16",2,2,,3,3,,,,555355554
38,1, ,26756-100002, ,"LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,,3.,3,.,.:5553555535
39,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",8,8,,9,9,,.,:55535553
40,1,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",2,2,,3,3,,,5555553555>5
41,1,,172124-46300, ,"LINK (B1) ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,.,555555535
42,1,,172124-46200, ,"0-RING 27X5.7",13,13,,14,14,,,,,,5355554
43,1,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,2,2,,,,,5555353>»
44,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,2.,2,,,,,5555255>»
45,1,,172124-46340, ,""ROD (A), SPOOL™,2,2,,2,2,,,,5555522135
46,1, ,26716-080002, ,"”"NUT M 8",6,6,,6,6,,,,55555555>
47,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",6,6,,6,6,,,5535555555>»
48,1, ,172122-46670, ,"LINK (M)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>5

49,1, ,172122-45531, ,""COLLAR, LINK",1,1,,,,,.,55553555535
50,1,,172122-45751, ,""SHAFT,DRIVING LINK",1,1,,,,,5555355335535

RPRRR R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



. 37 VoA F ()M H4a)(YB356I)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (LINK)(NEW TYPE) (YB351)

SPEC. CODE
FROM M/ # 20501 22 DT2123-45211
D72123-45611

20 19




1,1,,172113-36050, ,"BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",6,6,,6,6,,,,5553555554
2,1,,172122-50100, ,""FRAME ASSY, TRACK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
2-1,1,,172122-50101, ,"TRACK FRAME

cowmpP*,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,MO019112, ,MO01911,,,,MO01137, ,M01137
2-2,1,,172122-50102, ,""FRAME ASSY,
TRACK",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

3,1,,172122-50110, ,""FRAME ASSY, TRACK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
3-1,1,,172122-50111, ,"FRAME ASSY,
TRACK",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,MO1911, ,MO01911, ,,,MO01137, ,M01137
3-2,1,,172122-50112, ,""FRAME ASSY,
TRACK",1,1,,1,1,,S,1,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

4,1,,172122-50850, ,"GUARD(L), SPROCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
4-1,1,,172122-50851, ,""GUARD(L),
SPROCKET",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.02,,*1988.02,,,,*1988.02, ,%1988.02
5,1,,172122-50860, ,""GUARD(R), SPROCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
5-1,1,,172122-50861, ,"'GUARD(R),
SPROCKET",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.02,,*1988.02,,,,*1988.02, ,*1988.02
6,1,,172122-51700, ,""COVER, MOTOR",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535533>»

6-1,1,,172122-51701, ,""COVER,
MoTOR™,2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501

7A,1,,172122-51750, ,GROMMET ,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555>5

7B,1,,172123-51750, ,GROMMET, , ,,2,2,,,,,,,5.5.5
7B-1,1,,172130-51750, ,GROMmMET , 2,2,,2,2,,S, , ,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
8,1,,172122-51800, ,""COVER, UNDER",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555

8-1,1,,172122-51801, ,"COVER,
UNDER",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

9,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER 16',8,8,,8,8,,,,.55555554
10,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",12,12,,12,12,,,,,533555355
10-1,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER
mioxzo0",16,16,,16,16, ,K,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
11,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,4,4,,,,5555523135
11-1,1,,26013-100162,,"BOLT M10X
16",6,6,,6,6,,N,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

12,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",6,6,,6,6,,,:555555545
13,1,,26657-160002, ,""CAP NUT M16",8,8,.,8,8,,,.:555355554

14,1,,933166-17730, ,""WASHER 10.5X30",4,4,,4,4,,,,53555355>5

14-1,1, ,933166-17730, , ""WASHER
10.5x30",6,6,,6,6,,K,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501

15,1,,172116-37350, ,""BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",2,2,.,2,2,,,.,3555335255
16,1,,172122-50900, ,"'GUARD, CRAWLER"™,2,2,,2,2,,,,.35555355>5
16-1,1,,172122-50901, ,"*GUARD(L),
CRAWLER",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1985.05, ,*1985.05, ,,,*1985.05, ,*1985.05
17,1,,172122-50910, ,"GUARD, CRAWLER",2,2,,2.2,,,,,2555255>5
17-1,1,,172122-50911, ,"'GUARD(R),
CRAWLER",2,2,,2,2,,R,,,*1985.05,,*1985.05, ,,,*1985.05, ,*1985.05
18,1,,22217-160000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 16',8,8,,8,8,,,.555555555

19,1, ,26116-160452, ,""BOLT M16X 45 PLATED",8,8,.8.,8,,,.5535555535
20,1,,172113-36050, ,"BOLT, ROLLER ADJUST",8,8,.8.8,,.,.555555555
21,1,,172122-50120, ,"FRAME ASSY, TRACK",1,1,,1.,1,,..,,...5555>
21-1,1,,172122-50121, ,"'FRAME ASSY,
TRACK",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

22,1,,172122-51850, ,"COVER (A.L), HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,M10501,,
23,1,,172122-51860, ,""COVER (A.R), HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,M10501,,
24,1,,172122-51900, ,"COVER (B.L), HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,M10501,,
25,1,,172122-51910, ,"COVER (B.R), HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,M10501,,
26,1, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER
Mi0x25",8,8,,8,8,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,

27,1,,933166-17730, ,"WASHER 10.5X30",8,8,,8,8,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501,,



Lo . SPEC. CODE
8 IV T TU—L &L E—hIN— 132075 Eoter

Fig-3 TRACK FRAME & UNDER COVER g;g;gggg:;}

D72122-50800

FYs0-5330 5

IRON CRAWLER SPEC

$24 426

g 27 26 35 10
6
B2 19 -
PREV DS TYPE |2 i
et PREVI0S TYPE
7
6-1

JhAZ2O0-5239
RUBBER CRAWLER SPEC




1,,172123-53300, ,"WEIGHT, COUNTER™,,,.,1,1,,,,.553555554

1,1,,172123-53301, ,"WEIGHT, COUNTER",,,,1,1,,R,,,,,,,,,M01009,,M01009
1,,172117-53330, ,SPACER, ,,.,3,3,,,,,5555555

1,,172123-53330, ,"WASHER 21X70X9",,.,.,2,2,,,5535555255>5

1,,22137-200000, ,"WASHER 20,POLISHED",,,,1,1,,,,,.555555>5
1,,22217-200000, ,"SPRING WASHER 20", ,,,3,3,,,.5535555535
1,,26116-200602,,"BOLT M20X 60 PLATED",,,,2,2,,,55535555535
1,,26116-200852,,"BOLT M20X 85 PLATED",,,,1,1,,,,555555535
1,,172135-54100, ,"FRAME, TURNING",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5

1,1,,172135-54101, ,"FRAME, TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,1,,M02097, ,M02097,,,,,,
2,1,,172135-54102, ,"FRAME, TURNING",1,1,,,,,N,1,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
-3,1,,172135-54103, ,"FRAME, TURNING",1,1,,,,,S,1,,*1987.12,,*%1987.12,,,,,,
9,1,,172136-54100, ,"FRAME, TURNING",,,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
9-1,1,,172136-54101, ,""FRAME, TURNING",,,,1,1,,S,1,,,,,,,,M01231,,M01231
9-2,1,,172136-54102, ,""FRAME, TURNING",,,,1,1,,S,1,,,,,,,,7*1987.12,,*1987.12
10,1, ,172122-54100, ,"FRAME, TURNING",1,1,,,,,.5535555555>»
10-1,1,,172122-54101, ,""FRAME, TURNING",1,1,,,,,R,,,*1984.07,,*1984.07,,,,,,
10-2,1,,172122-54102, ,""FRAME, TURNING",1,1,,,,,N,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
11,1,,172123-54100, ,""FRAME, TURNING",,,,1,1,,,.,,5555555
11-1,1,,172123-54101, ,""FRAME, TURNING",,,,1,1,,R,,,,,,,,,*1984.07,,*1984._07
12,1,,172122-55061, ,""BRACKET, GREASE
PuUmMP",2,2,,2,2,,2,,,M00502, ,M00502, , , ,MO0502, ,MO0502

13,1, ,26022-060122, ,""SCREW M 6X
12",4,4,,4,4,,Z2,,,M00502, ,M00502, , , ,M00502, ,M00502



53300
54100
54100
54160
54100

—

SPEC. CODE

2
2
2
2
2

P P P P

]
D
D
D
D

12
REV|0S TYPE

13
IaR
P

R A s Ko (R VR I
TURNING FRAME

Fe 39D

uzsan
U.UZ SPEC
b3andariyan
STANDARD

U,




,1,,172122-57100, ,""HOUSING,REVOLVE GEAR™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
,1,,172122-57110, ,""COVER,GEAR HOUSING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555553
,1,,172122-57150, ,"PIPE, GAUGE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,1,,172122-57200, ,"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.:55555>
4-1,1,,172122-57201, ,""GAUGE, OIL
LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.11,,*1988.11,,,,*1988.11, ,%1988.11
5,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14',5,5,,5,5,,,,555555555
6,1,,23871-060000, ,""PLUG PT3/4,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,555552555
7,1,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',5,5,,5,5,,555555535555
8,1,,26116-141102, ,"'BOLT M14X110 PLATED",5,5,.,5.,5,,,.5555355554
9,1,,933110-22800, ,"PIN 8X10",2,2,,2,2,,,.,553525535
10,1,,172122-57300, ,"PINION, REVOLVE"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
11,1,,172122-57310, ,""GEAR, PINION SHAFT",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
12,1,,172116-57340, ,""COLLAR (A), PINION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555545
13,1,,172116-57350, ,""COLLAR (B), PINION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
14,1,,172116-57361, ,""COLLAR (C), PINION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535

15,1, ,22242-000450, ,"CIRCLIP  45",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555535>»

16,1, ,24101-062094, ,""BALL BEARING",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
16-1,1,,172122-

57320, ,BEARING,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.12, ,*%1988.12,,,,*%1988.12, ,*1988.12
17,1, ,24145-003104, ,BEARING,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,455555555
18,1,,933171-13410, ,""SEAL TCX6 628012,01L",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
19,1,,172122-57400, ,""GEAR, SECOND",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
20,1,,24101-063074, ,BEARING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,2555355>5
20-1,1,,172124-57340, ,BEARING,2,2,,2,2,,N,, ,M02004, ,M02004, , , ,M01179, ,M01179
21-1,1,,194740-00160, ,""WASHER 10, CONICAL™,1,1,,1,1,,.1,.,......5
22,1,,195185-14890, ,""BOLT M10X 26",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
23,1,,172122-57500, ,"GEAR, TURNING MOTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555545
24,1,,172122-57510, ,"SPACER, MOTOR GEAR"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.5.535555
25,1,,172122-57520, ,STOPPER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>»

26,1,,172122-57600, ,"BEARING,REVOLVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,.455355554
27,2,,172142-57610, ,"SEAL SET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555535
28,3,,172122-57630, ,"SEAL, UPPER™,1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
29,3,,172122-57640, ,"SEAL, LOWER™,1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
30,1,,172122-57610, ,B0LT,32,32,,32,32,,,,:55535554
31,1,,22312-130360, ,""PARALLEL PIN 13X36",4.,4,.,4.4,...:5352552
31-1,1,,172122-57620, ,""PARALLEL PIN
13X36",4,4,,4,4,,N,,,*1984.03,,*1984.03,,,,*1984.03, ,%1984.03

1
2
3
4



AL R TF 15157-6115

. D72122-57100
I""lg-4'OTURNlNG DRIVING GEARS D72122-57300
D72122-57400
D72122-57500
072122-57600

REFER TO Fig. 65




1,1,,172122-61300, ,"PANEL (S), COVER",1,1,,1,

2,1,,172122-61370, ,"'STAND (L), PANEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
2-1,1,,172122-61371, ,"'STAND (L),
PANEL",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01518, ,M01518, , , ,M00978, ,MO0978
2-2,1,,172122-61372, ,"'STAND (L),
PANEL™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
3,1,,172122-61430, ,"'STAND (R), PANEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55552555
3-1,1,,172122-61431, ,"'STAND (R),
PANEL",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00875, ,M00875, ,, ,M00618, ,MO0618
4,1,,172112-69790, ,"PLUG 32X2",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555355>
5,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,,.55355555
6,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,555552555
7,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",6,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
8,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,4,,4,4,,,,55555355>5
9,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',3,3,,3,3,,555555535555
10,1, ,26557-060302, ,""SCREW M 6X 30",3,3,,3,3,,,,555355553
11,1,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353523
12-1,1,,172122-17110, ,"PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,1,,,1,,S,1,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501
13,1,,172122-17180, ,""PANEL, INSTRUMENT",1,,.,1,,,,.,555555555
14,1,,172122-17120, ,""PANEL(L), INSTRUMENT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
14-1,1,,172122-17121, ,""PANEL(L),
INSTRUMENT",1,1,,1,1,,N,, ,M10610, ,M10610, ,,,M10612, ,M10612
14-2,1,,172122-17241, ,""PANEL(L)
ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1988.10,,%1988.10,,,,71988.10, ,*1988.10
15,2,,172122-17130, ,""PANEL, INSTRUMENT",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.555455>
15-1,2,,172122-17131, ,""PANEL,
INSTRUMENT",1,1,,1,1,,S,, ,M10610, ,M10610, ,,,M10612, ,M10612
16,2,,172122-17140, ,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
16-1,2,,172122-17141, ,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,S,, ,M10610, ,M10610, ,, ,M10612, ,M10612
16-2,2,,172122-

17251, ,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1988.10, ,*%1988.10,,,,*1988.10, ,*1988.10
17,2,,172122-17150, ,HINGE, 2,2, ,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,,>
i7-1,2,,172122-17151, ,HINGE,2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M10610, ,M10610, ,, ,M10612, ,M10612
18,2,,172122-17160, ,"'ROD, STOPPER",1,1,.,1,1,,,..,5555555
19,2,,22857-300050, ,"'SCREW 3X 5",8,8,,8,8,,.,.:555555>5
19-1,2,,22867-200080, ,""SCREW 2X
8",12,12,,12,12,,S,,,M10610, ,M10610,,, ,M10612, ,M10612
20,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,::555>
21,1,,22137-040000, ,"WASHER 4, POLISHED",3,3,.,3.,3,.,.:55535555
22,1,,26022-040122, ,"SCREW M 4X 12",3,3,,3.,3,...555553555>5
23,1,,172122-62850, ,"PLATE, PANEL STAND",1,1,,1,1,,,.,555555555
23-1,1,,172122-62851, ,""PLATE, PANEL
STAND™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00875, ,M00875, ,, ,M00618, ,M00618
24,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,2,2,,,5555553535
25,1,,172122-61100, ,"COVER (A)",1,1,,1,1,,,,..:55543>
25-1,1,,172122-61101, ,""COVER
w",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M02378, ,M02378, ,,,*1985.12, ,*%1985.12

26,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',3,3,,3,3,,.:555523555
27,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,.,2,2,,,,:55535255
28,1,,172135-61101, ,"COVER, FUEL TANK",1,1,,1,1,,.,,.555455>
29,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',1,1,,1,1,,,,5555535555
30,1,,933168-56000, ,"GROMMET 17X19",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
31,1,,172122-62510, ,""PLATE(L) ,SOUND-PROOF**,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555355>
31-1,1,,172126-62200, ,"PLATE(L) ,SOUND-PROOF",1,1,,,,,S,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
32,1,,172122-62520, ,""PLATE(R) ,SOUND-PROOF**,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55553555>
32-1,1,,172126-62210, ,"PLATE(R) , SOUND-FROOF*",1,1,,,,,S, , ,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
33,1,,172122-62790, ,"PLATE, AIR INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
33-1,1,,172126-62800, ,""PLATE, AIR
INLET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
34,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",8,8,.,8,8,,,.,:55535554
35,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',4,4,,4,4,,,,555333352>5
36,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20'",8,8,,8,8,,,555555355>»



. 41 HN— & 12FUTF
Fig. COVER & INTERIOR

Ty /ES3Y
CANOPY SPEC

PREVIOS TYPE

SPEC. CODE
D72122-61100
D72135-61100
D72126-62800
D72122-62810
D72126-62810
D72122-63100
D72122-63119

35
33



,1,,172111-16890, ,""GROMMET 9",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
,1,,172614-45170,,"SPRING 12",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535
,1,,172122-62100, ,""FLOOR FLOAT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
,1,,172122-62200, ,"STEP (A), FRONT",1,1,.1,1,,,,,,,,,.5:>
5,1,,172122-62250, ,""STEP (B), FRONT",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
6,1,,172122-62290, ,""STEP (C), FRONT",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
7A,1,,172122-62330, ,"'STEP, CENTER™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,55555555
7B,1,,172122-64590, ,"'STEP, CENTER",1,,,1,,,.,2,,5555555>»
8,1,,172122-62360, ,"'STEP, REAR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.:55555>
9,1,,172122-62470, ,"'"GUARD, PEDAL",1,1,,1,1,,,..,5555555
9-1,1,,172122-62471, ,""GUARD,
PEDAL',1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
10,1,,172122-62550, ,"'STEP (F)",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555233>
11,1,,172122-62600, ,"RIB, FLOOR"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
12,1,,172112-69740, ,"'RUBBER, CUSHION",8,8,,8,8,,,,:555355554
13,1,,172112-69790, ,"PLUG 32X2",2,2,,2,2,,,553553533>»
14-1,1,,172112-69910, ,"BOLT M16X105",4,4,.,4,4,,,1,,,,55555>»
15,1,,22117-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533>»

16,1, ,22417-250200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.5X20",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
17,1, ,22417-400250, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X25",4,4,,4.,4,,,,,:555255>5
18,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,5,,5,5,,555555555135
19,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",6,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
20,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,553555355>5
21,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,,2,2,,,5555553555
22,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',5,5,,5,5,5555555535555
23,1,,26837-160002, ,""CASTLE NUT M16",4,4,.,4.4,,..,:2523533>»
24,1,,933155-11490, ,"WASHER 17X50, PIN",4,4,,4,4,,,,,55352554
25,1,,933171-18390, ,"PIN, FOOT BAR",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555535
26,1,,933168-56000, ,"GROMMET 17X19",1,1,,1,1,,,..,,..55455>
27,1,,172135-62100, ,"RUBBER, PROTECTOR"™,1,,,1,,,.55553555535
28,1,,172135-62110, ,"'RUBBER, PROTECT. PAD",1,,.,1,,...55352553
29,1,,172135-62120, ,"'"RUBBER, PROTECT.STAY",1,,,1,,..55535555535
30,1,,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",3,,.,3,.,.555555553
31,1,,194150-24270, ,"SCREW CAP 13",1,1,,1,1,,,..,.555555>
32,1,,172135-62210, ,"STAP (F)",1,1,,1,1,,,...5::2555
33,1,,172122-58800, ,"PIN, TURNING LOCK™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.455355554
33-1,1,,172122-58900, ,"PIN, TURNING
Lock",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
34,1,,172122-58850, ,"PIN, TURNING LOCK"™,,,1,,.,1,,,,,5555555
34-1,1,,172122-58851, ,"PIN, TURNING LOCK",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501

1
2
3
4



LT IT B EAIRIT i

Fig. STEP & TURNING LOCK D72122-58820
D72122-62101

D72135-62101

D72135-62121

D72122-6214¢

+7g D72135-62140
DPTIONAL

v/ ESZ3D
CANOPY SPEC




,,172122-62700, ,""MAT, FLOOR™,,1,,,1,,,,,:5555555
,1,,172122-62701, ,""MAT, FLOOR",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1986.04,,,,,,%*1986.04
,1,,172135-62700, ,"MAT, FLOOR",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
,172122-62710, ,""MAT, FLOOR",1,,,1,,.,Z,,,*1987.02,,,,,,%1987.02,,
,172116-64100, ,""SEAT, OPERATOR",,1,,.1,,..,.5555555>5

7-1,2,,172116-64211, ,"CUSHION, SEAT B",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
8,2,,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",,4,,,4,,,553555533>»

9,2,,26022-080162, ,"'SCREW M 8X 16",,4,,,4,,,.355235555

10,1,,172116-64120, ,"'SEAT, OPERATOR™,1,,,1,,,.5555555535
10-1,1,,172116-64121, ,"SEAT, OPERATOR",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
10-2,1,,172116-64122, ,'"SEAT, OPERATOR",1,,,1,,,N,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
11,2,,172116-64130, ,""ARM REST",1,,,1,,,,55535555535

12,2,,172116-64140, ,"SLIDER R",1,,.,1,,,,.55555255>5

13-1,2,,172116-64220, ,""CUSHION, SEAT A",1,,.1,,,,1,,,.555555
13-2,2,,172116-64221, ,""CUSHION, SEAT A",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1989.10,,,,,,%1989.10,,
14,2,,172116-64180, ,"'BACK(A), SEAT",1,,,1,,,,5555532555
14-1,2,,172116-64181, ,""BACK(A), SEAT",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03,,
15,2,,172116-64190, ,"SLIDER L",1,,.,1,,,..55555355>
16,2,,26013-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",4,,.,4,,.55535222555

17,2, ,26022-080162, ,""SCREW M 8X 16",4,,,4,,..25535335532

18,2,,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,,,2,,,,55535555535
19,2,,22217-060000, ,""SPRING WASHER 6'",2,,,2,,,55553555535
20,2,,26712-060002, ,"NUT M 6",2,,.,2,,,,,,55555555

21,1,,172116-64160, ,""MOUNT, SEAT",1,1,,1,1,,,..55555535

22,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",4.,4,.4.4,..,..5352553
23,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,4,.,4.,4,,,,553555535
24,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4.,4,,4.4,,.,,.555255>5
25,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',4,4,,4,4,,,,,,532352»
26,1,,26717-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,4,4,,,,553252223



SPEC. CODE
D72122-64200
D72122-64210

B R
PREVIDS TYPE

PREVIOS TYPE




1,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,11,11,,11,11,,,,,455555554

2,1,,194145-61560, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",2,2,,2,2,,,,535555535>»

2-1,1,,172137-65700, ,'"RUBBER,

CUSHION",4 .4, ,4,4,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

3,1,,172122-65090, ,""BONNET ASSY(EV)*",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5

3-1,1,,172122-65091, ,""BONNET
ASSY(Ev)*",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501

3-2,1,,172122-65092, ,""BONNET
ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1987.05, ,%1987.05, ,,,7*1987.05, ,*1987.05

4,1,,172734-65250, ,CATCHER,2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355 5

5,1,,172734-65260, ,"PIN, BONNET LEVER",2,2,,2,2,,,.,5535555535
6,1,,172734-65270,,"SPRING, CATCH",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:5535533523

7,1,,172734-65300, ,"SPRING, GAS",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535

7-1,1,,172734-65301, ,""GAS SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,MO0802, ,M00802, ,,,MO0589, ,MO0589
8,1,,172122-65420, ,"'SPRING, LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,:555555535

8-1,1,,172122-65421, ,""SPRING,
Lock+,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.05, ,%1985.05, ,,,*1985.05, ,*1985.05

9,1,,172122-65430, ,""PLATE, CATCH",2,2,,2,2,,,55355535533>»

10,1,,172122-65440, ,""LEVER, BONNET",2,2,,2,2,,,,35553553523

11,1,,172112-65501, ,"PIPE,EXH.EXTENSION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
12,1,,172122-65540, ,""COVER, BONNET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554

12-1,1,,172122-65541, ,""COVER,
BONNET(EV)*,1,1,,1,1,,R,, ,MO1800, ,M01800,,,,M01075, ,M01075

12-2,1,,172122-65542, ,"'COVER,
BONNET™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501

12-3,1,,172122-65543, ,""COVER,
BONNET™,1,1,,1,1,,N,, ,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501
13,1,,172122-65760, ,"'SHIM(A) ,BONNET COVER™,2,2,,2,2,,,55535552335
14,1,,172122-65770, ,""'SHIM(B) ,BONNET COVER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555545
15,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555455>
15-1,1,,194145-04810, , ""WASHER
10",6,6,,6,6,,N,,,*1987.03,,*1987.03,,,,*1987.03, ,*1987.03

16,1, ,22417-200200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X20",4,4,,4.4,,.,.,:555255>»
17,1,,26013-060122, ,""BOLT M 6X 12",2,2,,2,2,,,:5535322235
18,1,,26013-060202, ,"'BOLT M 6X 20",2,2,,2,2,,,3555522235
19,1,,26013-080202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",4,4,,4,4,,,,5555533135
20,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,.53555355>»
21,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',4,4,,4,4,,,,,,532355»
22,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',6,6,,6,6,,,5555553555
22-1,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X
30",6,6,,6,6,,N,,,*1987.03,,*1987.03, ,,,*1987.03, ,*1987.03
23,1,,26013-060122, ,""BOLT M 6X 12",3,3,,3,3,,,,555355553

24,1,,172126-65100, ,"'PLATE (B), bucCcT",1,1,,1,1
25,1,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",3,3,,
26,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4.,4,,
27,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,4,,
28,1,,172122-65071, ,BONNET, , ,1,,,1,,,,,,,5,55
29,1,,172122-65820, ,"KEY PLATE ASSY",,.1,..1,...,.555555>
30,1, ,22157-060000, ,"WASHER 6", ,,2,,,2,,,,.5555555
31,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",,.2,,.,2,,.355535524
32,1, ,26717-060002, ,"NUT M 6",,,2,,,2,,,,,,555555
33,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,,.,2,,,2,,,,,5.5555>

3131111111177777
4’4”””1111111
4,4



SPEC., CGDE
D72122-65101
D72123-65101

k

xRy
BONNET

o

Fig.44

b g D

28

CPTIONAL




,, 1 72130-68110, ,""CANOPY ASSY",1,,.,1,,,.55355535535>5
,,172122-68101, ,""COLUMN(L) ,CANOPY" ,1,,,1,,,55535555355>5
»,172122-68151, ,""PROP (R), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,.55:555555
,,172122-68201, ,"HOOD ASSY",1,,,1,,,,,,.5555555
-1,2,,172122-68202, ,"'HOOD ASSY",1,,,1,,,R,,,M0221818,,,,,,M01313,,
-2,2,,172122-68203, ,""HOOD ASSY*',1,,,1,,,N,,,M10555,,,,,,M10563,,
,,172122-68211, ,HOOD,1,,,1,,,,,55555555>

,3,,172122-68212, ,HooD,1,,,1,,,N,, ,M10555, ,,,,,M10563, ,
.2,,172122-68220, ,"ROPE (A)",1,,,1,,,,55552223235
6-1,3,,172122-68221, ,ROPE(A) ,1,,,1,,,S,,,M01761,,,,,,M01068, ,
7,3,,172122-68230, ,"ROPE (B)",2,,,2,,.5553522353
8,2,,172122-68302, ,""ROOF ASSY, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,.5535555535>5
9,2,,26716-120002, ,"NUT M12",6,,,6,,,,,55555555>
10,2,,22137-120000, ,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",12,,,12,,,,,,.555355>
11,2,,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25",6,,,6,,,55535555955>5
12,2,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",8,,,8,,5555555555135
13,1,,172122-68370, ,""SUPPORT, FRONT COVER"™,1,,,1,,,5,5553555555
14,1, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,555535255135
14-1,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",7,,,7,,.K,,,M02324,,,,,,M01399, ,
15,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,.3555552533
16,1, ,172135-68220, ,""COVER, FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,5553555555
16-2,1,,172135-68222, ,"COVER, FRONT",1,,,1,,,S,,,M02324,,,,,,M01399,,
17,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,.55535555335>5
17-1,1,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",7,,,7,,,K,,,M02324,,,,,,M01399,,
18,1,,172135-68200, ,"CANOPY (F)",1,,,1,,,,::25553515
18-1,1,,172135-68201, ,"*CANOPY (P",1,,,1,,,S,,,*1985.09,,,,,,*1985.09,,
18-2,1,,172135-68202, ,'"CANOPY (",1,,,1,,,S,,,M02324,,,,,,M01399, ,
19,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,.55535555355>5
20,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',4,,,4,,,.:555552223
21,1,,172122-17190, ,CLIP,10,,,10,,,,,,,555555>
22,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",.4,,,4,,.Z,,,M01761,,,,,,M01068, ,
23,1,,172135-68250, ,"'RUBBER, COVER",1,,,1,,,Z,,,M02324,,,,,,M01399,,
24,1,,772122-68100, ,"CANOPY ASSY",1,,.1,,...52555255>5
24-1,1,,172122-68101, ,""COLUMN(L) ,CANOPY",1,,,12,,,S,,,M01761,,,,,,M01068, ,
25,2,,172122-68100, ,"'PROP (L), CANOPY",1,,.,1,,,,5553552555>5
25-1,2,,172122-68101, ,""COLUMN(L) ,CANOPY*",1,,,12,,,S,,,M01761,,,,,,M01068, ,
26,2,,172122-68150, ,"PROP (R), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,,55555352555
26-1,2,,172122-68151, ,""PROP (R), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M01761,,,,,,M01068,,
27,2,,172122-68202, ,""HOOD ASSY",1,.,.,1,.,.:5553555535
27-1,2,,172122-68203, ,"'HOOD ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,M10555,,,,,,M10563, ,
28,2,,172122-68210, ,HOOD,1,,,1,,,,,,55555555
28-1,3,,172122-68211, ,HOOD,1,,,1,,,S,,,M01761,,,,,,M01068, ,
28-2,3,,172122-68212, ,HOOD,1,,,1,,,N,, ,M10555, ,,,, ,M10563, ,
29,3,,172122-68220, ,"ROPE (A)",1,,,1,,..5:5553335>5
29-1,2,,172122-68221, ,ROPE(A),1,,,1,,,S,,,mM01761,,,,,,MO01068, ,
30,3,,172122-68230, ,"ROPE (B)".,2,,,2,,.:522233331>5
31,2,,172122-68300, ,""ROOF ASSY, CANOPY",1,,,1,,.,:,5553555553
31-1,2,,172122-68301, ,"'ROOF, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,S,,,M01761,,,,,,M01068,,
31-2,2,,172122-68302, ,"'ROOF ASSY, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,.R,,,M02218,,,,,,M01313,,
32-1,2,,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",12,,,12,,,.,1,,,,,5.55>
33,2,,26013-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25",6,,,6,,55535555352555
34,2,,26716-120002, ,"NUT M12",6,,,6,,,,,,55555555
35,2,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',8,,,8,,,.35555555545
36,2,,22217-120000, ,"WASHER 12,SPRING",6,,,6,,,Z,,,M01761,,,,,,M01068, ,
37,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',4,,,4,,,,35555552533
38,1,,172122-68250, ,"CANOPY (F)".1,,.1,,,.::555552535

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
4-1
4-2
5,3
5-1
6



45#‘\"/[?. XaHA) SPEC. CODE
Fig. CANOPY(PREVIOS TYPE) D72122-68100

U. UZ<3m
U.uz SPEC.
1 inc. 2~12

{8z

“o PREVIOS
TS TYRE

bandzwi3ng
STANDARD

24 inc.25~36

REFER TO Fig. 46 <4}
EawvareanAarU.uzsasy
3 Fig a6 s Lo HF~Ths
INP AN MASY ZFdhovbAPUTA
INTERCHANGEABLE BY ASSY, A CASE OF
REPLACEMENT TO NEW TYPE OF Fig.46
FROH STANDARD AND U.UZ SPEC.




,, 7 72130-68101, ,""CANOPY ASSY",1,,.,1,,,.5535535535>5
,1,,772130-68102, ,""CANOPY ASSY",1,,,1,,,N,,,*1987.11,,,,,,*1987.11,,
,,172122-68102, ,""COLUMN(L), CANOPY",1,,,1,,.,55535555355>5

1,1
1-1
2,2
2-1,2,,172122-68103, ,""COLUMN(L), CANOPY",1,,,1,,,F,1,,*1987.11,,,,,,*1987.11,,
3,2,,172122-68152, ,""COLUMN(R) , CANOPY",1,,.,1,,,,55535352555>5
3-1,2,,172122-68153, ,""COLUMN(R) , CANOPY",1,,,1,,,S,1,,*1987.11,,,,,,*1987.11,,
4,2,,172134-68200, ,""ROOF, CANOPY",1,,,1,,,555553555555

5,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",6,,,6,,,5535553555553

6,2,,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25",6,,,6,,,5555555255>5

7,2,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",8,,,8,,555555555535
8,2,,194630-62360, ,GROMMET, 2, ,,2,,,W,, ,*1987.11,,,,,,*1987.11,,
9,1,,172135-68202, ,"CANOPY (F)",1,,,1,,,,5555555555

10,1,,172135-68222, ,""COVER, FRONT",1,,,1,,,,,555555555

11,1,,172122-68370, ,"'SUPPORT, FRONT COVER",1,,.1,,...55555355>
12,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",7,,,75 5533555532533

13,1, ,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,.,55535235535
14,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,,,4,,.55535555335>5
15,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",7,,,7 5535553553335
16,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,,,4,,,,:3555555523

17111 1172122_171901 1CLIP1101 ’ 1101 7933733333333



46 Fy/EWUZ) L HH) SPEC. CODE
Fig. CANOPY (UZ) (NEW TYPE) D72135-68100

FROM M/ # 20501

1
inc. 2 -8

1

I
PREV10S TYPE




1,,772122-68000, ,""CABIN ASSY.",,1,,.1,,,.553555535
2,,172111-16890, ,""GROMMET 9",.,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
2,,194264-24190, ,"PLUG, SCREW",,2,,.,2,,,,,,555555>
-1,2,,194150-24270, ,"'SCREW CAP 13",,2,,,2,,N,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX
2,,172730-27220, ,"SPRING 2X12X25",.,2,,,2,,5553552355>5
2,,172112-41960, ,"PIN 8X25.5",,4,,,4,,,.553523553
2,,172122-68400, ,CABIN, ,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555

2,,172119-68590, ,"RACK, HAT",,1,,.1,,,,,.555555>
8,2,,172122-69400, ,”"DOOR, ROOF™,,1,,.,1,,,,,.5555555
9,2,,172122-69460, ,""ARM, ROOF DOOR™,,4,,,4,,.:55555533
10,2,,172122-69500, ,""GLASS, FRONT",,1,,,1,,.,5553555555
11,2,,172122-69520, ,""PLATE, STOPPER",,4,,,4,,.5535535535>5
11-1,2,,172122-69521, ,""PLATE, STOPPER", ,4,,,4,,N,,,,,M02001,,,,,,*1985.03
12,2,,172122-69540, ,""GLASS, REAR",.,1,,.1,,..,.555555>
13,2,,172122-69560, ,"WINDOW (R), SASH",.,1,,,1,,,555553535555
14,3, ,172122-69350, ,"LOCK, WINDOW™,,2,,,2,,55555355553
15,3,,172122-69360, ,""HOLDER(F), LOCK™,,1,,,1,,,.555553555>5
16,3,,172122-69370, ,""HOLDER(R), LOCK™,,1,,,1,,,.555553555>5
17,3,,172122-69570, ,""GLASS (F), RIGHT",,1,,,1,,,,55555355>
18,3,,172122-69580, ,"GLASS (RE), RIGHT",,1,,,1,,,55555535555
19,2,,172117-69600, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,,,.55555554
20,2,,172122-69600, ,""SHAFT (B), ROOF DOOR",,2,,,2,5555553535525
21,2,,172122-69630, ,RUBBER, ,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555
21-1,2,,172122-69631, ,RUBBER, ,1,,,1,,N,,,, ,MXXX,,,,, ,MXXX
22,2,,172122-69640, ,RUBBER, ,1,,,1,,,,,,555555>
23,2,,172122-69650, ,"'SEAL, DOOR",,1,,.1,,,.253555535
24,2,,172122-69660, ,""RUBBER, ROOF PANEL",,1,,,1,,,.555555555
25,2,,172122-69730, ,RUBBER, ,1,,,1,,,,,,5,5555
26,2,,172122-69800, ,"PANEL, SIDE",.1,,.1,,..,.555255>
27,2,,172122-69810, ,""PANEL, REAR",.,1,,.1,,.,,.555355>5
28,2,,172122-69830, ,""PANEL (A), ROOF",,1,,,1,,,5555535355>
29,2,,172122-69840, ,""PANEL (B), ROOF",.2,,,2,,55535555355>5
30,2,,172122-69850, ,""PLATE (A), KEEP",.2,,.,2,,,.55553355>5
31,2,,172122-69860, ,""PLATE (B), KEEP",.2,,.,2,,,.555535355>5
32,2,,172122-69870, ,""PLATE (C), KEEP",.,2,,,2,,,5555535352>5
33,2,,172122-69880, ,"CLIP, TRIM",,18,,,18,,,..,3555545
34,2,,172122-69930, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
35,2,,172122-69940, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,,.1,,.,,.:.5555>
36,2,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,8,,.8,,.,:5553555535
37,2,,22857-400100, ,"SCREW 4X10",,14,,,14,,,,..,535554
38,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,11,,,11,,,,555553555>
39,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,6,,,6,5555555355555
40,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",.8,,.,8,::555555355»
41,2, ,26022-060162, ,""SCREW M 6X 16",,1,,.1,,,..,.555455>
41-1,2,,26022-060252, ,""'SCREW M 6X 25",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1984_11,,,,*1984_11,,
42,2, ,26567-040102, ,""SCREW M 4X 10", ,4,,,4,,:553555355>5
43,2,,933110-53100, ,"PIN 8X41.5",,4,,,4,,,5535235533>»

44,1, ,772122-69000, ,""SIDE DOOR ASSY",.1,,.1,....,.555555>5
45,2,,172122-69100, ,""DOOR ASSY, SIDE",,1,,.,1,..,.555535555
46,3,,172122-69250, ,HINGE, ,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,5,5>
47,4,,172122-69380, ,HINCGE, ,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,5,5>
48,4,,172122-69390, ,HINGE, ,2,,,2,,,,,,,555555
50,2,,172112-69300, ,"GROMMET 22X2",,1,,,1,,,.355535555
51,2,,172122-69300, ,"UNDAR COVER",,1,,.1,,.,,.555255>
52,2,,172122-69510, ,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR",,1,,,1,,,.5555355554
53,2,,172122-69610, ,""OUTER HANDLE",,1,,,1,,,55555355555
54,2,,172122-69620, ,"'KNOB, DOOR",,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
55,2,,172122-69670, ,CHANNEL , ,1,,.,1,,,..,5555555
56,2,,172122-69680, ,REGULATOR, ,1,,.,1,,.,,.555555>
57,2,,172122-69690, ,""HANDLE, REGULATOR™,,1,,.1,,.,.255555545
58,2,,172122-69700, ,"PAD, DOOR GLASS",.,1,,,1,,..555553555>5
59,2,,172122-69710, ,""CHANNEL, DOOR GLASS",.,1,,,1,,,,.553555554
60,2,,172122-69720, ,"LOCK(R) , DOOR™,,1,,,1,,,,:5555555>

1
2
3
3
4
5
6
7



61,2,,172122-69750, ,""CATCH, DOOR",,1,,,1,,,5535555555>»
62,3,,172122-69280, ,"'SPACER, CATCH-MALE",,1,,,1,,,.555555535
63,3,,172117-69640, ,CATCH-FEMALE, ,1,,,1,,,,555555535
64,3,,172117-69650, ,GASKET, ,1,,,1,,,,55555555>
65,3,,172117-69660, ,CUSHION, ,1,,,1,,,.555555555
66,3,,172117-69690, ,"CAP, KNOB™,,1,,,1,,,,555555555
67,3,,172122-69760, ,CATCH-MALE, ,1,,,1,,,,55555555>»
68,3,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",,3,,,3,,.555555555>5

69,3, ,26557-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",,3,,.,3,,,55553555535
69-1,3,,26557-050202, ,""SCREW M 5X 20", ,3,,,3,,N,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX
70,3,,26717-050002, ,"NUT M 5",,3,,,3,,,5,55555555
70-1,3,,26716-050002, ,""NUT M 5",,3,,,3,,N,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX
71,2,,172122-69770, ,"'"NUT, DOOR CATCH",,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
72,2,,172122-69780, ,""SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",,1,,,1,,,.,555555545
73,2,,172122-69790, ,"'SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",,1,,,1,,,5555555535
74,2,,172122-69820, ,"'PANEL, SIDE DOOR™,,1,,,1,,.,555555555>»
75,2,,172122-69880, ,"CLIP, TRIM",,12,,,12,,,,,,5555535
76,2,,172122-69900, ,""RUBBER, SIDE DOOR™,,2,,,2,,55355535535553
77,2,,22137-050000, ,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",.4,,.4,.,..5:555355>5

78,2, ,26557-050202, ,""SCREW M 5X 20",,4,,.,4,,.:55552233
78-1,2,,26022-050122, ,""SCREW M 5X 12", ,4,,,4,,N,,,,,*1984.11,,,,,,*1984.11
79,2,,26022-060082, ,""'SCREW M 6X 8",,2,,,2,,.55355535533>5
80,2,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",,4,,,4,,,5535535533>5
81,2,,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",,2,,.,2,,,3555535523
81-1,2,,26022-060202, ,"'SCREW M 6X 20",,2,,,2,,R,,,,,*1984.11,,,,,,*1984.11
82,2,,26022-060162, ,""'SCREW M 6X 16",,4,,.4...:53523533>»
82-1,2,,26022-060202, ,"'SCREW M 6X 20", .,4,,,4,,R,,,,,*1984.11,,,,,,*1984_11
83,2,,26557-040082, ,""'SCREW M 4X 8",,1,,,1,,.,:535555555>»
84,2,,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,4,,.,4,,.:552355235
85,2,,26577-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",,1,,,1,,.,:555555535
86,2,,26577-050162, ,""'SCREW M 5X 16",,2,,.2,,.553523533>»
8r-1,2,,172122-69310, ,KEY, ,2,,,2,,,1,,,,,,,5>

88,2,,26557-050202, ,""SCREW M 5X 20",,4,,.4,,.:553535223
89,2,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",.,4,.,.4,...,:555335255
90,2,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",,4,,.,4,.,.:55532524
91,2,,172112-69290, ,""HANDLE, INNER",,1,,.1,....2555555>»
92,2,,172122-69290, ,"COVER, DOOR LATCH",,1,,,1,,,,555555553



SPEC. CODE
D72122-68400




1,,772122-68410, ,""CABIN ASSY, F.OPEN",,1,,,1,,,,.55555554
2,,172111-16890, ,""GROMMET 9",.,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
2,,194264-24190, ,"PLUG, SCREW",,2,,.,2,,,,,,555555>
-1,2,,194150-24270, ,"'SCREW CAP 13",,2,,,2,,N,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX
2,,172730-27220, ,"SPRING 2X12X25",.,2,,,2,,5553552355>5
2,,172112-41960, ,"PIN 8X25.5",,4,,,4,,,.553523553
2,,172122-67290, ,""HOLDER, WIPER",,1,,,1,,,,555555535
2,,172122-67350, ,WINDOW(F),,1,,,1,,,,5555325555
8,3,,172122-67370, ,""FRONT GLASS(A)",.1,,,1,.:5555553555
9,3,,172122-67380, ,""FRONT GLASS(B)",.1,,.1,,..555555555
10,3,,172122-67360, ,""FRAME(F) ,WINDOW", ,1,,,1,,555555353555>5
11,3,,172122-67390, ,LOCK(L), ,1,,.1,,,,555555555
12,3,,172122-67400, ,LOCK(R), ,1,,,1,,,,555555555
13,3,,172122-67410, ,""BRACKET(L) ,LOCK", ,1,,,1,,,4555555355>5
14,3,,172122-67420, ,"'BRACKET(R) ,LOCK", ,1,,,1,,555555353555>5
15,3, ,172122-67430, ,""PROTECTOR,DUST", ,1,,,1,,.555555555»
16,3,,172122-67440, ,PLATE, ,2,,,2,,,,,.555555>
17,3,,172122-67450, ,CLAMP(L),.2,,,2,,,,,55555555
18,3,,172122-67460, ,CLAMP(R),,2,,.2,,:5555322535
19,3,,172122-67470, ,GASKET, ,4,,,4,,,,,.5:5555>
20,3,,172122-67480, ,SPACER, ,6,,,6,,,,,,5,55555
21,3,,172122-67530, ,"'SEAL,VINYL STRIP",,2,,.,2,,,55355535535>»
22,3,,172122-67540, ,BRACKET, ,8,,,8,,,55535555535
23,3,,172122-67550, ,"PAD,RUBBER", ,1,,.1,,,,,.555555>»
24,3,,172122-67560, ,"PAD,RUBBER", ,1,,.1,,,,,5555555>»
25,3,,172122-67570, ,GASKET, ,6,,,6,,,,,,5555555
26,3,,172122-67580, ,SCREW, ,1,,,1,,,,,,,55555
27,3,,172122-67590, ,SCREW, ,1,,,1,,,,,,,5.555
28,3,,172122-67600, ,SCREW, ,1,,,1,,,,,,,555555

1

1

1
2
3
3
4
5
6
7

29,3,,172122-67610, ,SCREW, ,1,,,
30,3,,172122-67620, ,SCREW, ,1,,,1,,,,,5,55555>
31,3,,172122-67630, ,""GASKET SET",,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
32,2,,172122-67500, ,BALANCER(L),,1,,.1,,,,55355555>5
33,2,,172122-67510, ,BALANCER(R) ,,1,,.1,,,,553555555
34,2,,172122-67650, ,"NUT M14™,,1,,,1,,,,,,,55555>
35,2,,172122-67100, ,"OPEN CABIN",,1,,.1,,,...3555545
36,2,,172122-69800, ,"PANEL, SIDE",,1,,,1,,,,535555555>»
37,2,,172122-69830, ,""PANEL (A), ROOF",.,1,,,1,,,.55553355>5
38,2,,172119-68590, ,"RACK, HAT",.1,,.1,,....5555555
39,2,,172122-69400, ,"DOOR, ROOF,.,1,,.1,,..,5555955>5

40,2, ,172122-69460, ,""ARM, ROOF DOOR",,4,,,4,,55535555355>5
41,2,,172122-69540, ,"GLASS, REAR™,,1,,,1,,,,555555555
42,2,,172122-69560, ,"WINDOW (R), SASH",,1,,.1,,.,..:55555545
43,3, ,172122-69350, ,""LOCK, WINDOW",,2,,,2,,,:5553555535
44,3,,172122-69360, ,""HOLDER(F), LOCK"™,,1,,,1,,,55535555555
45,3,,172122-69370, ,""HOLDER(R), LOCK",,1,,,1,,,55535555555
46,3, ,172122-69570, ,""GLASS (F), RIGHT",,1,,.,1,,.5555552335
47,3,,172122-69580, ,""GLASS (RE), RIGHT",,1,,.,1,,,..55555545
48,2, ,172117-69600, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,,,555535555
49,2,,172122-69600, ,""SHAFT (B), ROOF DOOR",.,2,,,2,,55555533535
50,2,,172122-69640, ,RUBBER, ,1,,,1,,,,,,555555>
51,2,,172122-69650, ,"SEAL, DOOR",,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
52,2,,172122-69660, ,""RUBBER, ROOF PANEL",.,1,,.1,,..,,.555555>
53,2,,172122-69730, ,RUBBER, ,1,,,1,,,,,,,:5555>
54,2,,172122-69810, ,""PANEL, REAR",,1,,,1,,,55355535535>»
55,2,,172122-69840, ,""PANEL (B), ROOF",.,2,,,2,,55555533525
56,2,,172122-69850, ,"PLATE (A), KEEP",.2,,,2,,,5535555355>5
57,2,,172122-69860, ,""PLATE (B), KEEP",.2,,.,2,,,,.5553355>5
58,2,,172122-69870, ,""PLATE (C), KEEP",.2,,.,2,,,..55533555
59,2,,172122-69880, ,"CLIP, TRIM",,18,,,18,,,,.55535555
60,2,,172122-69930, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>
61,2,,172122-69940, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
62,2,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5", ,26,,,26,,,,5553555555



62-1,2,,194990-22120, ,""NUT W/WASHER 5",,26,,,26,,R,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
63,2,,172122-68890, ,"WASHER, CUSHI.RUBBER",,1,,,1,,Z,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX
64,2,,26116-050162, ,"'BOLT M 5X 16 PLATED",.,4,,,4,,:,53555353525
64-1,2,,26013-050162, ,"BOLT M 5X 16", .4,,,4,,N,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX
65,2,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,8,,.8,,,:5553555535
66,2,,22857-400100, ,""SCREW 4X10",,14,,,14,,,,..3555535

67,2,,26033-050162, ,""'SCREW M 5X 16",,26,,,26,,,,5535555535
67-1,2,,26587-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16',,26,,,26,,N,,,,,*1984.12,,,,,,*1984_.12
68,2,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,11,,,11,,,,,,555355>
69,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,6,,,6,,55555555533
70,2,,26022-060162, ,""'SCREW M 6X 16",,1,,,1,,,.55555555>»
70-1,2,,26022-060252, ,"'SCREW M 6X 25",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,*1984.11,,,,,,*1984_11
71,2,,26567-040102, ,""'SCREW M 4X 10",,4,,,4,,,5535535533>»
72,2,,933110-53100, ,"PIN 8X41.5",.,4,,.,4,,,,532555255>5
73,1,,772122-69000, ,"SIDE DOOR ASSY",.,1,,.1,,...5555555>5
74,2,,172112-69310, ,KEY, ,2,,,2,,,,,5555555>

75,2,,172122-69300, ,"UNDAR COVER",,1,,,1,,,5535555555>»
76,2,,172122-69100, ,""DOOR ASSY, SIDE",,1,,,1,,,.555555535
77,3,,172122-69250, ,HINGE, ,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,5:>
78,4,,172122-69380, ,HINCGE, ,2,,,2,,,,,,,5,555>
79,4,,172122-69390, ,HINGE, ,2,,,2,,,,,,,55555

81,2,,172112-69290, ,""HANDLE, INNER",,1,,,1,,,..5555555>
82,2,,172122-69290, ,"COVER, DOOR LATCH",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
83,2,,172112-69300, ,"GROMMET 22X2",,1,,,1,,,.355535555

84,2,,172122-69510, ,"GLASS, SIDE DOOR",,1,,,1,,,55555355554
85,2,,172122-69610, ,"'OUTER HANDLE",,1,,.1,..,.:5355554
86,2,,172122-69620, ,"'KNOB, DOOR",,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
87,2,,172122-69670, ,CHANNEL , ,1,,,1,,,.,.55555555
88,2,,172122-69680, ,REGULATOR, ,1,,.1,,.,,.555455>5

89,2,,172122-69690, ,""HANDLE, REGULATOR™,,1,,.1,,..555555555
90,2,,172122-69700, ,"'"PAD, DOOR GLASS",.,1,,.1,..,.:5352553
91,2,,172122-69710, ,""CHANNEL, DOOR GLASS",.,1,,,1,,,,5553555554
92,2,,172122-69720, ,"LOCK(R) , DOOR™,,1,,,1,,,,::555555>
93,2,,172122-69750, ,""CATCH, DOOR",.,1,,.1,,.,,.555255>

94.,3,,172122-69280, ,""SPACER, CATCH-MALE"™,.,1,,.1,,....555555>5
95,3,,172117-69640, ,CATCH-FEMALE, ,1,,.1,,,...355554
96,3,,172117-69650, ,GASKET, ,1,,,1,,,,,:5555555
97,3,,172117-69660, ,CUSHION, ,1,,.,1,,,.,,,5555555

98,3,,172117-69690, ,""CAP, KNOB",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
99,3,,172122-69760, ,CATCH-MALE, ,1,,,1,,,.5555355554

100,3,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",,3,,,3,.,5555532555

101, 3, ,26557-050202, ,"'SCREW M 5X 20",,3,,,3,,.5555535535>»
101-1,3,,26557-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",,3,,.3,.R,,,,,*1984.11,,,,,,*1984.11
102,3,,26717-050002, ,"NUT M 5",,3,,,3,,.:,55555555
102-1,3,,26716-050002, ,"'NUT M 5",,3,,,3,,R,,,,.MXXX,,,,,,MXXX
103,2,,172122-69770, ,""NUT, DOOR CATCH",,1,,,1,,,,55555355>5
104,2,,172122-69780, ,""'SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",,1,,,1,,,.55555355>5
105,2,,172122-69790, ,""SHIM(B), DOOR CATCH",,1,,.1,,,.555555545
106,2,,172122-69820, ,""PANEL, SIDE DOOR",,1,,,1,,,.,555535555
107,2,,172122-69880, ,"CLIP, TRIM",,10,,,10,,,,555555554
108,2,,172122-69900, ,"RUBBER, SIDE DOOR™,,2,,,2,,.5555555335

109, 2, ,26022-050202, ,"'SCREW M 5X 20",,4,,,4,,.5535535533>»
109-1,2,,26557-050202, ,"'SCREW M 5X 20", .4,,.4,,N,,,, ,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX
110,2,,26022-060082, ,"SCREW M 6X 8",,2,,.,2,,,:555355235
111,2,,26023-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",,4,,.,4,,.:553532223
111-1,2,,26022-060122, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12", .,4,,,4,,N,,,,,*1984.11,,,,,,*1984._11
112,2,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",,2,,,2,,.,55355535535>»
112-1,2,,26022-060202, ,""SCREW M 6X 20",,2,,,2,,R,,,,,*1984.11,,,,,,*1984.11
113,1,,26022-060162, ,"SCREW M 6X 16",,4,,.4,,.:555355235
113-1,2,,26022-060252, ,""SCREW M 6X 25", .,4,,.,4,,R,,,,,*1984.11,,,,,,*1984. 11
113-2,2,,26022-060202, ,"'SCREW M 6X 20", .,4,,,4,,N,,,,,*1984.11,,,,,,*1984._11
114,2,,26557-040082, ,"'SCREW M 4X 8",,1,,,1,,.5535555535>5
115,2,,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,4,,.,4,,.:555355235



116,2,,26557-050202, ,"'SCREW M 5X 20",,4,,.,4,,.5535535533>»
116-1,2,,26022-050122, ,"'SCREW M 5X 12", ,4,,,4,,N,,,,,*1984.11,,,,,,*1984_11
117,2,,26577-050162, ,""'SCREW M 5X 16",,1,,,1,,,555555535>»
118,2,,26577-050162, ,"SCREW M 5X 16",,2,,,2,,.,:555325235
119,2,,22137-050000, ,"WASHER 5, POLISHED",.4,,.4,,.555555355>5
120,1,,172112-69780, ,""GROMMET 15X2.5",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX
121,1,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5", .,4,,.4,.,Z,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX
122,1,,22137-050000, ,""WASHER 5, POLISHED",,26,,,26,,Z,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501



. 4 7D> l‘7]'—7°‘/=¥'\’ t> SPEC. CODE
Fig. FRONT OPEN CABIN D72122-68410




,, 1 72135-68400, ,"CABIN ASSY, F.FLAT",,1,,.1,.,.553555535
,»,172111-16890, ,"GROMMET 9™, ,1,,.,1,,,,,,5555555
,»,194150-24270, ,""SCREW CAP 13",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
»»,194630-28670, ,"NUT M 5, PUSH",.4,,.4,,,,,,,,.,,,,
,,172137-46210, ,SCREV, ,18,,,18,,,,,,,,5,5,,
»»,172137-46210, ,SCREW, ,7,,,7,,,55555355555
2,,194555-65570, ,""MARK (YANMAR)",,1,,,1,,,.555553555>5
8,2,,172135-68300, ,""CABIN ASSY",,1,,,1,,,,555555525
9,2,,172119-68590, ,"RACK, HAT",.,1,,,1,,,,,:5:5555>
10,2,,172135-68820, ,""MOUNT, LOCK",,1,,,1,,..,5555555>5
11,2,,172135-68830, ,CUSHION, ,2,,,2,,,5553555535
12,2,,172137-68940, ,PLATE, ,1,,,1,,,,,.555555>
13,2,,172135-69010, ,"'FRAME (L), GLASS",.,1,,,1,,,,55555355>5
14,2,,172135-69030, ,""FRAME (R), GLASS",.1,,,1,,..555553555
15,2,,172135-69070, ,""GASKET, FRAME (L)",.1,,,1,,555555353555>5
16,2,,172135-69080, ,"GASKET, FRAME (R)",.,1,,.,1,,5555553535555
17,2,,172135-69140, ,""GLASS, FRONT",,1,,,1,,,,555555555
18,2,,172135-69150, ,""GLASS, FRONT LOWER"™,.,1,,,1,,,.5535555555
19,2,,172135-69180, ,"'GLASS, SIDE",.,1,,.1,,..,.555555>
20,2,,172135-69190, ,"GLASS, REAR",.,1,,.1,,.,..555555>5
21,2,,172135-69200, ,""SASH ASSY",.,1,.,1,,.,5553555554
22,3,,172135-69210, ,"GLASS, SASH (A)",.1,,.1,,,.55555355>5
23,3,,172135-69220, ,"GLASS, SASH (B)",.,1,,,1,,,.535555355>5
24,3,,172122-69350, ,"LOCK, WINDOW",,2,,,2,,,5555535555
25,3,,172122-69360, ,""HOLDER(F), LOCK",,1,,,1,,,555553535555
26,3,,172122-69370, ,""HOLDER(R), LOCK",,1,,,1,,5555553535555
27,2,,172137-69260, ,BEARING, ,4,,,4,,,.55355335535
27-1,2,,24104-062004, ,""BALL BEARING", ,.4,,,4,,N,,,,,*1988.08,,,,,,*1988.08
28,2,,172137-69270, ,"LATCH (L)",,1,,,1,,,.:5555335>
29,2,,172135-69280, ,"SEAL (C), SIDE",.1,,.1,.,,.::555555>5
30,2,,172135-69290, ,"SEAL (D), REAR",,1,,,1,.,,,.,:.555>
31,2,,172135-69300, ,"RUBBER (A)",.2,,:2,5555355553555
32,2,,172135-69320, ,""SUPPORT (A L)ASSY",,1,.,.1,.,,55355555>5
33,3,,172135-69340, ,"'SUPPORT (A L)",.1,,,1,..:555553555
34,3,,172135-69360, ,RUBBER, ,1,,,1,,,,55555555>
35,2,,172135-69330, , ""SUPPORT (A R)ASSY",,1,,,1,,,5553552555
36,3,,172135-69350, ,"SUPPORT (A R)",,1,,.1,,.5555552335
37,3,,172135-69360, ,RUBBER, ,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>
38,2,,172135-69420, ,"SEAL, FRONT GLASS",.,1,,.1,,...55555555
39,2,,172135-69430, ,"SEAL, DOOR"™,,1,,.1,,...5555955>5

40,2, ,172135-69480, ,""COVER, LIGHT",,1,,,1,,,5555555555
41,2,,172135-69490, ,MOUNT, ,2,,,2,,,,,,,55555
42,2,,172135-69500, ,"TRIM, SIDE",.1,,.1,,..,.555455>
43,2,,172135-69510, ,"TRIM, REAR",.1,,.1,,..,.555455>
44,2,,172135-69520, ,"TRIM, ROOF (A)",.1,,.1,,,.::555355>5
45,2,,172135-69530, ,"TRIM, ROOF (B)",.1,,.1,.,.::555355>5
46,2,,172137-69541, ,"'SHAFT, ROLLER",.,4,,.4,,.,:53555535>»
47,2,,172137-69570, ,LATCH(R),,1,,,1,,..,5:55553>

48,2, ,172117-69600, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,,,555535555
49,2, ,172137-69651, ,""COLLAR, GLASS",.,7,,.7,25523522335>5
50,2,,172137-69840, ,SCREW, , 7, ,,7,,,5552525555
51,2,,172122-69940, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,,,555555535
52,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",.,1,,.1,,..,,.555555>
53,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",.4,,.4,,..,5555255>5
54,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",.4,,.4,,..53552555>5
55,2,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",.,4,,,4,,,5535555355>5
56,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,10,,,10,,,,5535555555
57,2,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER 8", ,7,,.,7,,53555325235
58,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",.,4,,.,4,,,:355555225
59,2,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',,10,,,10,,,55555535555
60,2,,26022-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,12,,,12,,,,,3555355>5
61,2,,26022-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",,4,,.,4,,,5535535535>»
62,2,,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",,4,,.,4,,.:55335523

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



63,2,,26557-060252, ,""'SCREW M 6X 25",,1,,,1,,,.55555555>»
64,2,,26567-040102, ,""'SCREW M 4X 10",,4,,,4,,.,5535535533>»
65,2,,26756-140002, ,"LOCK NUT M14 PLATED™,.,4,,,4,,:5355353525
66,2,,933160-09220, ,GROMMET, ,4,,.,4,,.3555355533
67,2,,172135-69700, ,RUBBER(A), ,2,,,2,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,%*1988.03
68,2,,172135-69710, ,RUBBER(B), ,2,,,2,,W,,,,,*1988.03,,,,,,*1988.03
69,1,,772135-68850, ,""SIDE DOOR ASSY",,1,,,1,,,5555555555
70,2,,172135-68850, ,"'DOOR ASSY, SIDE",,1,,,1,,,.5535555535
71,3,,172137-69410, ,HINGE, ,2,,,2,,,,,,,5,555>
73,4,,172137-66650, ,HINGE(B),,2,,,2,,5555325353>
74,4,,172122-69390, ,HINGE, ,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,555
75,2,,172135-68950, ,""COVER, LATCH",,1,,,1,,,.,555555535
76,2,,172135-69160, ,""GLASS, SIDE DOORCA)",.1,,,1,,,555555355>5
77,2,,172135-69170, ,""GLASS, SIDE DOOR(B)",.1,,,1,,,.555555545
78,2,,172137-69200, ,""HANDLE, OUTER",,1,,,1,,,:555555555
79,2,,172137-69210, ,"'"HANDLE, INNER",,1,,.1,,,.,5555555>
80,2,,172137-69220, ,GROMMET, ,1,,,1,,,.,555555535
81,2,,172135-69260, ,"SEAL (A), DOOR™,,1,,,1,,,.5555535555
82,2,,172135-69270, ,"SEAL (B), DOOR™,,1,,,1,,,,::555335>5
83,2,,172122-69620, ,""KNOB, DOOR"™,,1,,,1,,,,,5555555>5
84,2,,172117-69630, ,"'CATCH ASSY, DOOR™,,1,,,1,,.,555555555>»
85,3,,172117-69640, ,CATCH-FEMALE, ,1,,,1,,,.,555555535
86,3,,172117-69650, ,GASKET, ,1,,,1,,,,,:5555555
87,3,,172117-69660, ,CUSHION, ,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555
88,3,,172117-69670, ,CATCH-MALE, ,1,,,1,,,.5555355555
89,3,,172117-69680, ,WASHER, ,1,,,1,,,,,:5555555
90,3,,172117-69690, ,"CAP, KNOB",,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555
91,3,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",,3,,,3,,.55355535555>»
92,3,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",,1,,.1,..,.:55535555
93,3, ,26557-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",,3,,.3,,.:55555553>
94,3,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",,3,,,3,,,,,55555555
95,3,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",,1,,,1,,,,,55555555
96,2,,172122-69780, ,"'SHIM(A), DOOR CATCH",,1,,,1,,,.:55555545
97,2,,172122-69790, ,"'SHIM(B) , DOOR CATCH",,1,,,1,,,.:55555545
98,2,,172112-69790, ,"PLUG 32X2",,1,,,1,,.:555552525
99,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED", .,4,,,4,,,5535555355>5
100,2,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,4,,,4,,,53555332525
101,2,,26022-050202, ,"SCREW M 5X 20",,4,,.4,,.:553322235
102,2,,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",,4,,.4,,.:555325235
103,2,,26023-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,5,,.5,,.3555525935
104,2,,26577-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,2,,,2,,535553552233>
105,2,,933110-00301, ,""KEY ASSY",,1,,,1,,.55355535535>»
106,2,,172137-66230, ,GROMMET, ,1,,.,1,,,5555555555
107,2,,172137-66240, ,"LOCK, DOOR"™,,1,,.,1,,..,5555555>



‘ 4 7O0Xb73v bRy EY SPEC. COOE
Fig. FRONT FLAT CABIN D72135-68400

69 inc.70 - 107



1,1,,172135-72400, ,"PROTECTOR (A), CYL.",1,,,1,,,55553552555
1-1,1,,172135-72401, ,"PROTECTOR (A), CYL.",1,,,1,,,S,,,""FROM 1ST",,,,,, "FROM
1sT1,

1- 2,1,,172135 72680, ,""PROTECTOR (A), CyL.",1,,,1,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501, ,
2,1,,172135-72420, ,""PROTECTOR (B), CYL.",1,,,1,,,,5555555535
2-1,1,,172135-72421, ,"'PROTECTER (B), CYL.",1,,,1,,,N,,,"FROM 1ST",,,,,," " FROM
isTt,,

3,1,,172135-72440,,"PLUG BALL 9.5",1,,,1,,,.,5535555555>5
3-1,1,,172135-72630, ,"'PLUG BALL 8",6,,,6,,,S,,,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,"FROM 1ST",,
4,1,,172135-72451, ,""PROTECTOR (C), CYL.-",1,,,1,,,,55555555135
5,1,,172135-72461, ,""PROTECTOR (D), CYL-",1,,,1,,,.55555555135
6,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,,.,4,,,:5355535535523
7,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",4,,,4,,,5535535535523
8,1,,22137-140000, ,""WASHER 14,POLISHED",1,,,1,,,.55553555535
9,1,,22417-400200, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X20",1,,,1,,,,.5555355554

10,1, ,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",4,,,4,,5555353522575
11,1,,26013-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16",4,,,4,,,553555353523

12,1,,172725-17160, ,BOLT,1,,,1,,,,,,5555555>

13,1,,172135-72501, ,""PROTECTOR(A), S-CYL.",1,,,1,,,,.555555535
13-1,1,,172135-72502, ,"'PROTECTOR(A),
s.cy,.",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.09,,,,,,*1985.09,,

14,1,,172135-72541, ,""PROTECTOR(B), S-CYL-",1,,,1,,.5555555355>
14-1,1,,172135-72542, ,""PROTECTOR(B),
s.¢rvp.",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.09,,,,,,%1985.09,,

15,1,,172135-72581, ,""PROTECTOR(C), S-CYL.",1,,,1,,,,5555555533
15-1,1,,172135-72582, ,""PROTECTOR(C),
s.c¢y,.",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.09,,,,,,*1985.09,,

16,1, ,172135-72620, ,"BOLT M 8X 22",2,,,2,,,553553533523
17,1,,172135-72630, ,"'"PLUG BALL 8",18,,,18,,,.,.5553555535
18,1,,22137-140000, ,""WASHER 14 ,POLISHED",2,,,2,,,.555552233

19,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",1,,,1,,.,.55352553
20,1,,172112-41240, ,""'SEAL WASHER 14",1,,,1,,,,,555555554
21,1,,26013-080162, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',3,,,3,,,.:555555595



_ VA ARk SPEC. CODE
Fig. 50 CYLINDER PROTECTOR B72135-72111

F—bLyd
BOOM CYL.

|

S AL LT H
N \V SWING CYL.

f:,f *“\/ r\/ﬁ\
e )




,1,,933120-48300, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,BUCKET",1,1,,.,555555355553
,2,,22252-000550, ,"CIRCLIP ~ 55",1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555

,2,,933711-33800, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,,,,5555555535>»
,3,,22417-500500, ,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,,,,555553555535
8,2,,933711-33900, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
9,3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,,.5555355535555>»
11,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
12,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,,,,.55355535535553
12-1,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,,K,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
13,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,5553555555533
14,2,,933111-05301, ,"WASHER 70",1,1,,,,,555355535555>»

15,2,,933111-06000, ,""GLAND 55 40, GASKET",1,1,,,.5555355535535>5

16,2, ,933111-10903, ,""HEAD 70 40",1,1,,,,555355353523
17,3,,933111-02000, ,""BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
19,2,,933111-15503, ,""PISTON 70 A",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
20,2,,933111-17502, ,""RING 70, BACK-UP",1,1,,,.,,555355535555>»
21,2,,933111-17701, ,"'RING 70 12, BACK-UP",1,1,,,,5553555355555
22,2,,933137-70000, ,PROTECTOR,1,1,,,,5555535555535
23,2,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,,,.,55535555355>5
24,2,,933721-48200, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, BUCKET",1,1,,,,5553555555535
26,3,,933125-12701, ,"BUSH 38 50A",1,1,,,,,55535535555>»
27,2,,933722-48600, ,""ROD ASSY, BUCKET",1,1,,,.555535555555>5
29,3,,933125-12701, ,"BUSH 38 50A",1,1,,,,,55535535535>»
30,2,,933111-20400, ,"CASTLE NUT M27",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
30-1,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27*",1,1,,,,,N,1,,""FROM 1ST", ,""FROM 1ST",,,,,,

1
2
3
4



o B L hyyd-(vB301) 072123712101
Fig. BUCKET CYLINDER (YB301) g;g}gg;gm

g
ﬁé—mﬂ




,1,,933120-48600, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,BUCKET",,,,1,1,,,,5553555554
,2,,22252-000550, ,"CIRCLIP ~ 55™,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,55555
,2,,933711-33800, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",,,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
,3,,22417-500500, ,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",,,,1,1,,,.,,5555555
8,2,,933711-33900, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON",,,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
9,3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",,,,1,1,,,555555555>»
11,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,,1,1,,Z,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
12,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE", ,,,1,1,,,,555555555
12-1,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",,,,2,2,.K,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
13,2,,26013-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25",,,,1,1,,,,,.555555>5
14,2,,933111-05301, ,"WASHER 70",,,,1,1,,,555555555>»
15,2,,933111-06000, ,""GLAND 55 40, GASKET",,,,1,1,,,555555555>5

16,2, ,933111-10903, ,""HEAD 70 40",,,,1,1,,,,5553555555
17,3,,933111-02000, ,'"'BUSH 40 40, ROD",,,,1,1,,,.,,.555555>
19,2,,933111-15503, ,""PISTON 70 A", ,,,1,1,,,.,,.555355>5
20,2,,933111-17502, ,"RING 70, BACK-UP",,,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
21,2,,933111-17701, ,"'RING 70 12, BACK-UP",,,,1,1,,,,,55555555
22,2,,933136-40500, ,"PIPE (R), BUCKET",,,,1,1,,,55555355555
22-1,2,,933136-40501, ,"PIPE (R), BUCKET",,,,1,1,,S,1,,,,,,,,M20501,,
23,2,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING",,,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
24,2,,933721-48300, ,"TUBE ASSY, BUCKET",,,,1,1,,,,555555555
26,3,,933125-12701, ,"BUSH 38 50A",,,,1,1,,,,535555555>»
27,2,,933131-60700, ,"JOINT 17.3, COLLET",,,,1,1,,,.555555535
28,3,,172116-76210, ,"SPACER, COLLET",,,,1,1,,..,.555555>
29,3,,933131-60900, ,NUT, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555

30,3,,933131-61000, ,SLEEVE, , ,,1,1,,,,.:5555555

31,3,,933131-61100, ,0-RING, , ,,1,1,,,,,,5,55555

32,3,,933131-61200, ,""RING, BUCK UP",,,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
33,2,,933722-48600, ,""ROD ASSY, BUCKET",,,.,1,1,..,.:55535555
35,3,,933125-12701, ,"BUSH 38 50A",,,.,1,1,,,.,,.555555>
36,2,,933111-20400, ,""CASTLE NUT M27",,,.1,1,,.,.455355554
36-1,2,,172141-72250, ,"'U-NUT M27*,,,,1,1,,N,2,,,,,,,, FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST"

1
2
3
4



. . o s SPEC. CODE
_ 52 I\/T'y I\‘/')/Sl-—(YBZBSI) D72123-72101%
Fig. BUCKET CYLINDER (YB351) g;%}gg:?{%}?}

| inc.2~36

B
PREVIOS TYPE




,»»,933120-48200, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, ARM™,1,1,,.,...5553555535
,1,,933120-48201, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, ARM",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01613,,mM01613,,,,,,
,1,,933120-49500, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, ARM",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
»»,22252-000550, ,"CIRCLIP ~ 55™,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555

,,933711-34600, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,,.,5,5555535555

3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,,5555555355554
8,2,,933711-34700, ,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,,,5555535555535
9,3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,,,555535555555>»
11,2,,933111-18100, ,"RING, BUCK UP",1,1,,,,,,5555535555
12,2,,24761-050000, ,""NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,2,,,,.5555552355>5
12-1,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,,,,,R,,,M20501,,,,,,,,
13,2,,933111-06000, ,""GLAND 55 40, GASKET",1,1,,,.5555355535535>5
14,2,,933111-06700, ,"WASHER 75",1,1,,,,5555355535535>»

15,2,,933111-18200, ,"RING, BUCK UP",1,1,,,,,,5555535555
16,2,,933123-83800, ,""PISTON 75 C",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
17,2,,933111-26600, ,""RING 55, SPRING"™,1,1,,,,.555553555553
18,2,,933721-48500, ,"" TUBE W/BUSH, ARM",1,1,,,,:55535555355>5
18-1,2,,933721-48501, ,"TUBE W/BUSH, ARM",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01613,,M01613,,,,,,
18-2,2,,933721-49500, ,""TUBE ASSY, ARM",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501,,M10501,,,,,,
20,3,,933125-12701, ,"BUSH 38 50A",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
21,2,,933722-48300, ,""ROD W/BUSH, ARM",1,1,,,,55555553535535
23,3,,933125-12701, ,"BUSH 38 50A",1,1,,,,,555355535533>»

24,2,,933111-20400, ,""CASTLE NUT M27",1,1,,,,555555353523
24-1,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27*,1,1,,,,,N,1,,"FROM 1ST", ,""FROM 1ST",,,,,,
25,2,,933134-08000, ,""HEAD 75 40" ,1,1,,,,2555955255>5
26,3,,933111-02000, ,""BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,1,.,..:55553525532

1,1
1-1
1-2
2,2
3,2
4



B3 7-aruis—(a30n
Fig. ARM CYLINDER (YB301) g;g}gg';gl?}

sk
PREVIDS TYPE

1Btz
PREVIOS TYPE




,»»,933120-48500, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, ARM™,,,.,1.,1,,,.,.,5555555
,1,,933120-48501, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, ARM",,,,1,1,.,S,,,,,,,,,M01025,,M01025
,1,,933120-49600, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, ARM",,,,1,1,.,S,,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501
»»,22252-000550, ,"CIRCLIP ~ 55™,,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,555>

,»,933711-34600, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",,,.1,1,,,.555555555

3,,22417-500500, ,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",,,,1,1,,,,5553555554
8,2,,933711-34700, ,"SEAL SET, PISTON",,,,1,1,,,,555555535
9,3,,22417-500500, ,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",,,,1,1,,,555555555>»
11,2,,933111-18100, ,"RING, BUCK UP",,,,1,1,,,,:55535555
12,2,,24761-050000, ,""NIPPLE C,GREASE", ,..,2,2,,,5535555355>5
12-1,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",,,,2,2,,R,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
13,2,,933111-06000, ,""GLAND 55 40, GASKET",,,,1,1,,,555555555>5
14,2,,933111-06700, ,"WASHER 75",,,,1,1,,,5535555535>»

15,2,,933111-18200, ,"RING, BUCK UP",,,,1,1,,,,5:55535555
16,2,,933123-83800, ,""PISTON 75 C",,,,1,1,,,,,.555555>5
17,2,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING",,,,1,1,,,,.55555554
18,2,,933721-48600, ,"'CYL. W/BUSH, ARM",,,,1,1,,,,,55553555>5
18-1,2,,933721-49600, ,"TUBE (B) W/BUSH, ARM",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501
20,3,,933125-12701, ,"BUSH 38 50A",,,,1,1,,,,,.555255>
21,2,,933722-48400, ,""ROD W/BUSH, ARM",,,,1,1,,,,55553535555
21-1,2,,933722-50100, ,""ROD W/BUSH, ARM",,,,1,1,.,S,,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501
23,3,,933125-12701, ,"BUSH 38 50A",,,,1,1,,,,535555555>»

24,2,,933111-20400, ,""CASTLE NUT M27",,,,1,1,,,,555555555
24-1,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",,,,1,1,,N,1,,,,,,,, 'FROM 1ST",,""FROM 1ST"
25,2,,933134-08000, ,""HEAD 75 40", ,,,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
26,3,,933111-02000, ,""BUSH 40 40, ROD",,,,1,1,,,.:.355553
28,2,,26013-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25",,,,1,1,.Z2,,,,,,.,,,M10501, ,M10501
29,2,,933131-60700, ,"JOINT 17.3, COLLET",,,,1,1,.Z,,,,,.,,,,M10501,,M10501
30,3,,172116-76210, ,"SPACER, COLLET",,,,1,1,.Z,,,,,,,,,M10501, ,M10501
31,3,,933131-60900, ,NUT,,,,1,1,,Z2,,,,,,,,,M10501, ,M10501
32,3,,933131-61000, ,SLEEVE, ,,,1,1,.Z,,,,,,.,,M10501, ,M10501
33,3,,933131-61100, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,.Z2,,,,,,,,,M10501, ,M10501
34,3,,933131-61200, ,"RING, BUCK uUP",,,,1,1,.,Z,,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501
35,2,,933136-40600, ,"PIPE (R), ARM",,,,1,1,,,,,,,::55
35-1,2,,933136-40601, ,"PIPE (R), ARM",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M01025,,M10025
35-2,2,,933136-40601, ,"PIPE (R), ARM",,,,1,1,.,Z,,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501

1,1
1-1
1-2
2,2
3,2
4



4 TohrVZE-eas ) 0
F‘ig.s

7
ARM CYLINDER (YB351) B72136-72101
D72136-72111

- g /
l 3 438/ 8%

D29 PREVIDS TYPE




1,1,,933120-67600, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
1-1,1,,933120-67601, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,
Boov',1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01613, ,M01613, , , ,M01025, ,M01025
1-2,1,,933120-68500, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,
BoOOM",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
2,2,,933138-34900, ,"SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
3,3,,22417-500500, ,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
9,2,,933138-70600, ,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
10,3, ,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
13,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,3,5555533135
14,2,,933111-06700, ,"WASHER 75",1,1,,1,1,,,,,2555555>»
15,2,,933111-17301, ,"PLUNGER 48, CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
16,2, ,933124-80000, ,""GLAND 80 6, GASKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,3555353523
17,2,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5,555555
18,2,,933721-67600, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
18-1,2,,933721-67601, ,""TUBE W/BUSH,
Boom',1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01613, ,M01613, , , ,M01025, ,M01025
18-2,2,,933721-68400, ,"TUBE (B)W/BUSH,
BooOmM",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
20,3,,933125-30100, ,"BUSH 45X60, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
21,2,,933123-93900, ,"PISTON 80 D",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
22,2,,933722-48700, ,""ROD ASSY, BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
22-1,2,,933722-50200, ,"'ROD ASSY,
BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
24,3,,933125-30100, ,"BUSH 45X60, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
25,2,,933111-20400, ,"CASTLE NUT M27",1,1,,1,1,,.,..2555535>»
25-1,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27',1,1,,1,1,,N,1,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,"FROM
isTt*, ,"FROM 1ST™

26,2, ,933134-08600, ,""HEAD 80 40 (B)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.355555>5
27,3,,933111-02000, ,"BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,..55555545



. . e s SPEC., CODE
T—hLV) 53— D72122-72101
Fig-s BOOM CYLINDER D72123-72101




1,,933120-68201, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
1,1,,933120-68600, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,
oom*,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501

2,1,,933120-68601, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
-3,1,,933120-68602, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546
2
3
2
1
2

,»,933138-40500, ,"SEAL SET,HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555

,,22417-500500, ,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»

,»,933138-75700, ,"SEAL SET,PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,55555555
,2,,172122-72160, ,"SEAL SET, PISTON 85",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
-2,2,,772122-72160, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON 85",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542
-3,2,,172122-72161, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON 85",,1,,,1,,S,1,,,,M20614,,,,,,M20598
0,3,,22417-500500, ,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
5,2,,933111-05500, ,""WASHER 90, LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>
6,2,,172122-72450, ,"'GLAND 85 5, PACKING",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542
16-1,2,,172122-72451, ,""GLAND 85 8, PACKING",,1,,,1,,S,1,,,,M20614,,,,,,M20598
17,2,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
18,2,,933123-94001, ,"PISTON 85 B",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
18-1,2,,172122-72100,,'"PISTON 85 C",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501, ,,,,,M20501

18-2,2,,172122-72101, ,"PISTON 85 C",,1,,,1,.,S,,,,,M20559, ,,,,,M20542
18-3,2,,172122-72102, ,"PISTON 85 C",,1,,,1,,F,1,,,,M20614, ,,,,,M20598
19,2,,933127-27200, ,""CUSHION PLUNGER (C)",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555535

19-1,2,,933127-27101, ,""PLUNGER,
CUSHION",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
19-2,2,,933127-27102, ,""PLUNGER 44A, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546
20,2,,933134-08800, ,""HEAD 85 40 W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
20-1,2,,933134-08801, ,""HEAD 85 40, CyL.",,1,,,1,.,S,,,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546
22,3,,933135-14600, ,"BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
23,2,,933721-68201, ,"TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
23-1,2,,933721-68500, ,""TUBE W/BUSH,
BoOM™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
25,3,,933125-30100, ,"BUSH 45X60, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,.455555554
26,2,,933722-49700, ,"ROD W/BUSH, BOOM",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
26-1,2,,933722-50300, ,""ROD W/BUSH,
BoOOM",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
28,3,,933125-30100, ,"BUSH 45X60, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,,5555555
29,2,,933111-20400, ,"CASTLE NUT M27",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555352555
29-1,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27',1,1,,1,1,,N,2,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,"FROM
isTt", ,"FROM 1ST"

30,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546
31,2,,22252-000561, ,"CIRCLIP 56",,1,,,1,,w,,,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546
32,2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,,,,555555135
33,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,2,2,,,555353552335



. ToLYULE=(U) s gl
F'g-56 BOOM CYLINDER(U) D72136-72101

B
PREVIOS TYPE

=1
inc. 2 33

IBRZ
PREVIOS TYPE




,933120-68301, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM™,1,,,1,,,,55535555535
1,,933120-68700, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",1,,,1,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
1,,933120-68701,,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
,1,,933120-68702, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, BOOM",1,,,1,,,N,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546,,
,»,933138-40500, ,"'SEAL SET,HEAD",1,,.,1,,,.555555355>5

,,22417-500500, ,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,,,1,,,555553555554

,933138-75700, ,""SEAL SET,PISTON",1,,,1,,,,,555555555
-1,2,,172122-72160, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON 85",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
-2,2,,772122-72160, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON 85",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542,,
-3,2,,172122-72161, ,"'SEAL SET, PISTON 85",1,,,1,,,S,1,,M20614,,,,,,M20614,,
»3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,,,1,,,,5535555555>»
,2,,933111-05500, ,""WASHER 90, LOCK™,1,,,1,,,555553555555
16,2,,172122-72450, ,""GLAND 85 5, PACKING",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542,,
16-1,2,,172122-72451, ,""GLAND 85 8, PACKING",1,,,1,,,S,1,,M20614,,,,,,M20598,,
17,2,,933111-26600, ,"'RING 55, SPRING™,1,,,1,,,..55555955>5
18,2,,933123-94001, ,"PISTON 85 B",1,,,1,,,5,555355555
18-1,2,,172122-72100,,"PISTON 85 C",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501, ,
18-2,2,,172122-72101,,"PISTON 85 C",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542, ,
18-3,2,,172122-72102, ,"PISTON 85 C",1,,,1,,,F,1,,M20614,,,,,,M20598,,
19,2,,933127-27200, ,""CUSHION PLUNGER (C)",1,,,1,,,,55535555555
19-1,2,,933127-27101, ,"PLUNGER, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,S,,,M01231,,,,,,M02097,,
19-2,2,,933127-27102, ,""PLUNGER 44A, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546,,
20,2,,933134-08800, ,""HEAD 85 40 W/BUSH",1,,,1,,,555535552335
20-1,2,,933134-08801, ,""HEAD 85 40, CyL.",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546,,
22,3,,933135-14600, ,"BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,,.,1,,...55555955>5
23,2,,933721-68301, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM",1,,,1,,,55553552555>5
23-1,2,,933721-68600, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, BOOM",1,,,1,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
25,3,,933125-30100, ,""BUSH 45X60, PIN",1,,,1,,,,.5535555535

26,2, ,933722-49800, ,""ROD W/BUSH, BOOM™,1,,.,1,,,,555555555>5
26-1,2,,933722-50400, ,""ROD W/BUSH, BOOM",1,,,1,,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
28,3,,933125-30100, ,""BUSH 45X60, PIN",1,,,1,,.,.5535555535
29,2,,933111-20400, ,""CASTLE NUT M27",1,,,1,,,55555555554
29-1,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,,,1,,,N,2,,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,""FROM 1ST",,
30,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546,,
31,2,,22252-000561, ,"CIRCLIP 56",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546,,
32,2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,,,1,,,555535523555
33,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",2,,,2,,:55535555335>5

1
2
3
2
3
2
1
2



e BF Iohvurs-wz
g BOOM CYLINDER (UZ) 072136-72111

185
PREV10S TYPE

=817
PREVIOS TYPE

1257
PREVI0S TYPE




,1,,933120-48400, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
,2,,22252-000550, ,""CIRCLIP 55",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
,2,,933711-34000, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
,3,,22417-500500, ,"COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
8,2,,933711-33700, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
9,3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
11,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,5555355555
12,2,,933111-05301, ,"WASHER 70",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
13,2,,933111-06000, ,"GLAND 55 40, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.55535555
14,2,,933111-10903, ,""HEAD 70 40",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>

15,3, ,933111-02000, ,""BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
17,2,,933111-15503, ,"PISTON 70 A",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
18,2,,933111-17502, ,"RING 70, BACK-UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
19,2,,933111-17701, ,"RING 70 12, BACK-UP",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
20,2,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
21,2,,933721-48400, ,"TUBE W/BUSH, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555535
23,3,,933125-12701, ,""BUSH 38 50A",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
24,2,,933722-48500, ,""ROD W/BUSH, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
26,3,,933125-12701, ,"BUSH 38 50A",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,,5555555
27,2,,933111-20400, ,"CASTLE NUT M27',1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535554
27-1,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,,1,1,,N,1,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,"FROM
isTt*, ,"FROM 1ST™

1
2
3
4



e s N g SPEC. CODE
. 58 AA T 55— D72122-72101
Fig. SWING CYLINDER D72123-72101




1,,933120-83000, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
-1,1,,933120-83001, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, SswiInc',,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
-2,1,,933120-83002, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, SswiInc',,1,,,1,,N,,,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546
,2,,22242-000220, ,"CIRCLIP 22",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55553525

-1,2,,172142-72810, ,"CIRCLIP 22",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20660,,,,,,M20659
,2,,933138-40400, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555545

,3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
0,2,,933138-75600, ,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
0-1,2,,172122-72150, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON 90",,1,,,1,.,S,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
0-2,2,,772122-72150, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON 90",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542
10-3,2,,172122-72151, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON 90",,1,,,1,,S,1,,,,M20614,,,,,,M20598
11,3, ,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»

16,2, ,933111-26600, ,""RING 55, SPRING"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
17,2,,933125-75100, ,""WASHER 90",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,555555>

18,2,,933124-01500, ,"PISTON 90 E",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
18-1,2,,172122-72120,,"PISTON 90 I',,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20501, ,,,,,M20501
18-2,2,,172122-72121,,"PISTON 90 I',,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20559, ,,,,,M20542
18-3,2,,172122-72122,,"PISTON 90 (»)",,1,,,1,,F,1,,,,M20614,,,,,,M20598
19,2,,933124-89400, ,""GLAND 90 6
B,GASKET",2,2,,2,2,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501, , , ,M20501, ,M20501

20,2,,172122-72460, ,""GLAND 90 5, GASKET",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546
20-1,2,,172122-72461, ,""GLAND 90 8 A,GASKET",,1,,,1,,S,1,,,,M20614,,,,,,M20598
21,2,,933127-20000, ,"CUSHION PLUNGER 35 B",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
21-1,2,,172137-72710, ,""COLLAR 40B, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542
22,2,,933127-23000, ,"CUSHION PLUNGER 48 B",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.555555>
22-1,2,,933127-23001, ,""CUSHION PLUNGER 44 C",,1,,,1,.,S,,,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542
23,2,,933134-08700, ,""HEAD 9040 B W/BUSH",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
23-1,2,,933134-08701, ,"'HEAD 9040 B w/BUSH",,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542
24,3,,933111-02000, ,"BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
26,2,,933721-83000, ,"TUBE W/BUSH, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
26-1,2,,933721-83001, ,"TUBE W/BUSH, swinc',,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542
28,3,,933125-22500, ,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
29,2,,933722-49600, ,""ROD W/BUSH, SWING",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555545
29-1,2,,933722-49601, ,""ROD W/BUSH, Swinc',,1,,,1,,S,,,,,M20660,,,,,,M20659
31,3,,933125-22500, ,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
32,2,,933111-20400, ,"CASTLE NUT M27",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555352555
32-1,2,,172141-72250, ,"'U-NUT M27',1,1,,1,1,,N,2,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,"FROM
isTt", ,"FROM 1ST"

33,2,,172135-72800, ,"RING 40 B, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542
34,2,,22252-000561, ,"CIRCLIP 56",,1,,,1,,w,,,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542
35,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542
36,2,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
36-1,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE
PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
37,2,,172137-72720, ,"COLLAR 40A, CUSHION",,1,,,1,,W,,,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542

1
1
1
2
2
3
4
1
1
1



_BQ Afrsua-()
Fig SWING CYLINDER(U) D72136-72101

2 inc. 2 ~37

PREV 105

PREVIOYS TYPE 1—1 inc. 2~36




1,,933120-83300, ,""CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,,,1,,,.,5535555555>5
1,1,,933120-83301, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, SwiInc',1,,,1,,,N,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
2,1,,933120-83302, ,""CYLINDER ASSY. SswiInc',1,,,1,,,N,,,M20570,,,,,,M20546,,
,2,,22242-000220, ,"CIRCLIP  22",1,,.,1,,,,,,,,555555

-1,2,,172142-72810, ,"CIRCLIP 22",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20660,,,,,,M20659,,
,2,,933138-40400, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,,.,1,..,.:55555555>»

»3,,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,,,1,,,,555555555>5
0,2,,933138-75600, ,"SEAL SET, PISTON",1,,,1,,,,55535555535
0-1,2,,172122-72150, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON 90",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501, ,
0-2,2,,772122-72150, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON 90",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542, ,
10-3,2,,172122-72151, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON 90O",1,,,1,,,S,1,,M20614,,,,,,M20598,,
11,3, ,22417-500500, ,""COTTER PIN 5.0X50",1,,,1,,,,555555555>»

16,2, ,933111-26600, ,""RING 55, SPRING"™,1,,,1,,,,5555555555
17,2,,933125-75100, ,"WASHER 90" ,1,,,1,,,,,555535555

18,2,,933124-01500, ,""PISTON 90 E",1,,,1,,,.555555955>5
18-1,2,,172122-72120,,"PISTON 90 I',1,,,1,,,S,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501, ,
18-2,2,,172122-72121,,"PISTON 90 I1",1,,,1,,,S,, ,M20570,,,,,,M20546, ,
18-3,2,,172122-72122,,"PISTON 90 (D)",1,,,1,,,F,1,,M20614,,,,,,M20598, ,
19,2,,933124-89400, ,"GLAND 90 6 B,GASKET",2,,,2,,,Z,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501,,
20,2,,172122-72460, ,"GLAND 90 5, GASKET",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20570,,,,,,M20549,,
20-1,2,,172122-72461, ,""GLAND 90 8 A,GASKET",1,,,1,,,S,1,,M20614,,,,,,M20598, ,
21,2,,933127-20000, ,""CUSHION PLUNGER 35 B",1,,,1,,,555535555535
21-1,2,,172137-72710, ,""COLLAR 40B, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542,,
22,2,,933127-23000, ,"CUSHION PLUNGER 48 B",1,,,1,,,,.555535555
22-1,2,,933127-23001, ,""CUSHION PLUNGER 44 C",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542,,
23,2,,933134-08700, ,""HEAD 9040 B W/BUSH",1,,,1,,,555555555135
23-1,2,,933134-08701, ,""HEAD 9040 B w/BUSH",1,,,1,,,S,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542,,
24,3,,933111-02000, ,""BUSH 40 40, ROD",1,,,1,,,,55535525535
26,2,,933721-83300, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, SWING™,1,,,1,,,,.555555545
26-1,2,,933721-83301, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, Sswinc',1,,,1,,,S,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542,,
28,3,,933125-22500, ,""BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,,,1,,.,.5535525535
29,2,,933722-49600, ,"ROD W/BUSH, SWING",1,,,1,,,55555552355
29-1,2,,933722-50500, ,""ROD W/BUSH, Swinec",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501,,
29-2,2,,933722-50501, ,"ROD W/BUSH, Swinc',1,,,1,,,S,,,M20660,,,,,,M20659,,
31,3,,933125-22500, ,"BUSH 40X50, PIN",1,,.1,,,..55555955>5
32,2,,933111-20400, ,"CASTLE NUT M27",1,,,1,,.5555555355>5
32-1,2,,172141-72250, ,"'U-NUT M27*,1,,,1,,,N,1,,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,""FROM 1ST",,
33,2,,172135-72800, ,"RING 40 B, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542,,
34,2,,22252-000561, ,"CIRCLIP 56",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542,,
35,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542,,
36,2,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",1,,,1,,.,,555555355>5
37,2,,172137-72720, ,"COLLAR 40A, CUSHION",1,,,1,,,W,,,M20559,,,,,,M20542,,

1
1
1
2
2
3
4
1
1
1



AT YLE—(UZ)  prniah o,
Fig.6 D72135-72111

SWING CYLINDER (UZ) D72136-72111

2 e 2 -37

PREV10S

—_—

I
PREVIOS TYPE 1-1 inc. 2~ 36




1,1,,933120-67700, ,"CYLINDER ASSY,BLADE"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.553555555
1-1,1,,933120-83500, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
2,2,,22252-000650, ,"CIRCLIP 65H",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
3,2,,933711-33600, ,"'SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.555555>
3-1,2,,933138-35000, ,"SEAL 90X50 SET,
HEAD",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
7,2,,933111-24400, ,"PACKING 806510",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
7-1,2,,933127-15100, ,""PACKING 907012,
on1+,2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M10501, ,mM10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
8,2,,933111-06700, ,"WASHER 75",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555545
8-1,2,,933125-75100, ,'""WASHER 90",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
9,2,,933111-05902, ,""GLAND 50 80, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
10,2,,933111-11202, ,""HEAD 80 50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
10-1,2,,933134-20400, ,""HEAD 90
55+,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
11,3,,933111-01900, ,"BUSH 50 30, ROD"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>
13,2,,933111-15602, ,"PISTON 80 A",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
13-1,2,,933124-01700, ,"PISTON 90
¢',1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501

14,2, ,933124-80400, ,""GLAND 80, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.,5555555
14-1,2,,933124-89600, ,""GLAND,
PACKING",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
15,2,,933111-20200, ,"U-NUT M33",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
16,2,,933111-26700, ,""RING 65, SPRING",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
17,2,,933721-67700, ,""TUBE W/BUSH, BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555535
17-1,2,,933721-83500, ,"TUBE ASSY,
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
19,3,,933111-18802, ,"'BUSH 40X50 B, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
20,2,,933722-66900, ,""ROD W/BUSH, BLADE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
20-1,2,,933722-68400, ,""ROD ASSY,
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
22,3,,933111-18802, ,""BUSH 40X50 B, PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,...5455>
23,2,,933124-80400, ,"GLAND 80, GASKET",1,1,,1,1,,..,.555555>
23-1,2,,933124-89700, ,""GLAND,
PACKING™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501



: et SPEC. CODE
Ei 6" Jb—F2rU4 D72122-72104
Ig- BLADE CYLINDER D72123-72101
D72135-72101

D72136-72101

D72135-72111

D72136-72111
Vinc.2 ~23 /




1,1,,172113-71101, ,"COVER, FLYWHEEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
1-1,1,,172126-

71100, ,"COVER,FLYWEEL",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
2,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",6,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
2-1,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X

30",8,8,,8,8, ,K,, ,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
3,1,,172122-71120,,"JOINT, PUMP SHAFT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
3-1,1,,172122-71121, ,"JOINT, PUMP
SHAFT",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M00796, ,M00796, , , ,M00595, ,M00595
4,1,,22351-050010, ,"SPRING PIN 5X10",6,6,,6,6,,,5555555555
5,1,,26450-120452, ,""BOLT M12X 45",6,6,,6,6,,,5535555555>»
5-1,1,,26450-120402, ,"BOLT M12X

40",6,6,,6,6,,N,,,*1984.10, ,%1984.10,,,,*1984.11,,*1984.11
6,1,,933171-23101, ,""COUPLING CF16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
7,1,,172122-71130, ,"'BOLT M10X 30",2,2,,2,2,,,3555555533
8,1,,172122-73100, ,""PUMP ASSY, GEAR"™,1,1,,1,1,,,.,5555555>
9,2,,172122-73110, ,""PUMP ASSY, FRONT",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
10,2,,172122-73120, ,""PUMP ASSY, CENTER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
11,2,,172122-73130, ,"'PUMP ASSY, REAR™,1,1,.,1,1,,,,.55555555
12,2,,172122-73140, ,COVER,1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
13,2,,172122-73150, ,"PLATE, CENTER™,2,2,,2,2,,,,.553555554
14,2,,172122-73160, ,"FLANGE, MOUNTING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555545
15,2,,172122-73170, ,""COUPLING, SPLINE",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555535
16,2,,172122-73180, ,B0LT,4,4,.,4,4,,,,,,,,.555
17,2,,172122-73190, ,""WASHER, SPRING",4,4,,4.4,,,,,:555255>5
17-1,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,.4,4,,R,,,*1986.02,,,,,,.,
18,2,,172122-73200, ,""SEAL SET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555



. .- SPEC. CODE
. 62 RT & T9vx5F D72126-71100
Fig. HYD, OIL PUMP & JOINT g;g}gg;;fgg




,,172122-73350, ,""MOTOR ASSY, DRIVING",2,2,,,,,55535535535>5
,,172122-70010, ,PIN,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555
,»,172122-70020, ,"SEAL CASE",2,2,,,,,,,55555555>5
»»,172122-70030, ,BEARING,2,2,,,,,,,,.,,5,555
,,172122-70040, ,"RING NUT",2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
,,172122-70050, ,"PLATE, THRUST",2,2,,,,5,5553555535
2,,172122-70060, ,""PLANETRY GEAR(B)",6,6,,555555535555335
8,2,,172122-70070, ,COLLAR,6,6,,,,,,5555555555
9,2,,172122-70080, ,""GAUGE & ROLLER",6,6,,,,,5,55553555535
10,2,,172122-70090, ,"'SHAFT(B), GEAR",6,6,,,,5535555555535
11,2,,172122-70100, ,"PLATE, THRUST",12,12,,,,,55555355554
12,2,,172122-70110, ,""SPRING PIN",12,12,,,,,555553555553
13,2,,172122-70120, ,BOLT,18,18,,,,,.5555555555
14,2,,172122-70130, ,"'SUN GEAR",2,2,,,,.5553555355>5
15,2,,172122-70140, ,"'SNAP RING",2,2,,,,455535555335254
16,2,,172122-70150, ,HOLDER,2,2, ,,,,,,555555555
17,2,,172122-70160, ,"'PLANETRY GEAR(CA)',6,6,,,535555355553555
18,2,,172122-70170, ,""GAUGE & ROLLER",6,6,,,55555355535535>»
19,2,,172122-70180, ,""'SHAFT(A), GEAR,6,6,,,,5535555555535
20,2,,172122-70190, ,"PLATE, THRUST",2,2,,,,,555553555535
21,2,,172122-70200, ,""GEAR, DRIVE",2,2,,,,,55535535533>»
22,2,,172122-70210, ,"'SNAP RING",2,2,,,,.553555353523
23,2,,172122-70220, ,""PLATE, THRUST",2,2,,,.,555535535533>»
24,2,,172122-70230, ,COVER,2,2,,,,,,5555555555
25,2,,172122-70240, ,WIRE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.555555>
26,2,,172122-70250, ,SHAFT,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
27,2,,172122-70260, ,BEARING,2,2,,,,,,5553555535
28,2,,172122-70270, ,PLATE, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555
29,2,,172122-70280, ,PIN,2,2,,,,,.,.55555555
31,2,,172122-70300, ,COLLAR, 2,2, ,,,,,,5,555555>5
32,2,,172122-70310, ,SPRING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
33,2,,172122-70320, ,COLLAR,2,2, ,,,,,,,:5555555
34,2,,172122-70330, ,"SNAP RING",2,2,,,,,.3555355335
35,2,,172122-70340, ,PIN,6,6,,,,..,.55555555
36,2,,172122-70350, ,BALL,2,2,,,,,,,,.5555555
37,2,,172122-70360, ,COLLAER,2,2,,,,.,255353553
38,2,,172122-70370, ,""PLATE, RETAINER",2,2,,,,,,5553525535
40,2,,172122-70390, ,"PLATE, VALVE",2.2,,,,,53555352335
41,2,,172122-70400, ,BEARING,2,2,,,,.,555355553555
42,2,,172122-70410,,PIN,4,4,, ., ,,,,.5:5555>
43,2,,172122-70420, ,PLUNGER, 2,2, ,,,55553555535 55

44,2 ,,172122-70430, ,""VALVE, CHECK",4,4,,,,,,:553555535
45,2,,172122-70440, ,SPRING,4.4, ,,,,....:555555
46,2,,172122-70450, ,PLUG,4.4, ,,,,,,:.5555555

47,2, ,172122-70460, ,""SPRING SEAT",4,4,,,.:.5355232224
48,2,,172122-70470, ,SPRING,4.4, ,,,,,,,.5.55555
49,2,,172122-70480,,CAP, 4,4, ,,,,,,.55555555
50,2,,172122-70490, ,"GUIDE, POPPET",4.4,,,.,,.:555355235
51,2,,172122-70500, ,POPPET 4,4, , ,,,,,,.5:5555>
52,2,,172122-70510, ,SPRING,4,4,, ,,,,,5.555555>5
53,2,,172122-70520, ,PLUG,4.4, ,,,,,,,.5555555
54,2,,172122-70530, ,PIN,2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
55,2,,172122-70540, ,"BOLT, SOCKET",12,12,,,,.:555555355>5
56,2,,172122-70550, ,"SEAL SET",2,2,,,...53555535255
57,3,,172122-70560, ,"SEAL SET",2,2,,,.5553555235224
58,3,,172122-70570, ,"SEAL SET",2,2,,,,,,,55555555>5
59,3,,172122-70580, ,""SEAL SET",2,2,,,:555535235533>»
60,1,,26013-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35",18,18,,,,.:5535555355>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



DRIVING MOTOR (YB301) D72122-73300

vaE—4—(YB301)  gpec. con
Fig.63
1

56
inc. 57— 59




1,1,,172123-73350, ,""MOTOR ASSY, DRIVING",,,,2,2,,,55535535535
1-1,1,,172123-73351, ,""MOTOR ASSY, DRIVING",,,,2,2,,N,,,,,,,,,M00974,,M00974
2,2,,172122-70010, ,PIN, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,55555
3,2,,172122-70020, ,"SEAL CASE",,,.2,2,,,,,:555555>
4,2,,172122-70030, ,BEARING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555,
4-1,2,,172122-70031, ,BEARING, ,,,2,2,,N,,,,,,,,,M10649, ,M10649
5,2,,172122-70040, ,"RING NUT",,,,2,2,,,,,,,,.5,5>
6,2,,172122-70050, ,"PLATE, THRUST",,,,2,2,,,.5535555535
7,2,,172122-70060, ,""PLANETRY GEAR(B)",,,.,6,6,555555553555
8,2,,172122-70070, ,COLLAR, ,,,6,6,,,,,,,555555
9,2,,172122-70080, ,""GAUGE & ROLLER",,,.,6,6,,.,5535555555>»
10,2,,172122-70090, ,"'SHAFT(B) , GEAR™,,,,6,6,,,,,.55:555>
11,2,,172122-70100, ,"PLATE, THRUST",,,,12,12,,,,.,55555555
12,2,,172122-70110, ,"'SPRING PIN",,,,12,12,,,,,,,,,555>
13,2,,172122-70120, ,BOLT, ,,,18,18,,,,,,,:.555>
14,2,,172122-70130, ,""SUN GEAR", ,,.2,2,,,,55352553
15,2,,172122-70140, ,"'SNAP RING",,,.,2,2,,,55355535535>»
16,2,,172122-70150, ,HOLDER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,5555555
17,2,,172122-70160, ,"'PLANETRY GEAR(CA)",,,.6,6,,55535555355>5
18,2,,172122-70170, ,""GAUGE & ROLLER",,,,6,6,,,5555555555
19,2,,172122-70180, ,"'SHAFT(A) , GEAR™,,,,6,6,,,,,,.5:555>
20,2,,172122-70190, ,""PLATE, THRUST",,,.,2,2,,.,55355535533>5
21,2,,172122-70200, ,"GEAR, DRIVE",,,,2,2,,,55355535535>»
22,2,,172122-70210, ,"SNAP RING",,,.2,2,,,:555555535
23,2,,172122-70220, ,"PLATE, THRUST",,.,.2,2,,.:555355533
24,2,,172122-70230, ,COVER, , ,,2,2,,,,,,,55555>
25,2,,172122-70240, ,WIRE, , ,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
26,2,,172122-70250, ,SHAFT, , ,,2,2,,,,,,,555555
27,2,,172122-70260, ,BEARING, ,,.2,2,,,.5553555535
28,2,,172123-70010, ,PLATE, , ,,2,2,,,,,,,55555>
29,2,,172123-70020, ,BALL,,,.,4.,4,,,,.,,.5,55>
31,2,,172122-70300, ,COLLAR, ,,,2,2,,,,,,5555555
32,2,,172122-70310, ,SPRING, ,,.,2,2,,,,,,,:5555>
33,2,,172122-70320, ,COLLAR, ,,.,2,2,,,,,,5:5555>
34,2,,172122-70330, ,"SNAP RING",,,.2,2,,,:555552335
35,2,,172122-70340, ,PIN, ,,.,6,6,,,,,,555555>
36,2,,172122-70350, ,BALL,,,.,2,2,,,,,,,,5,5>
37,2,,172122-70360, ,COLLAER, ,,.2,2,,,:5553555335
38,2,,172122-70370, ,""PLATE, RETAINER",,,,2,2,,,,55355335235
40,2, ,172123-70030, ,"PLATE, VALVE",,..2,2,,.:5553522335
41,2,,172122-70400, ,BEARING, ,,,2,2,,,55355553555
42,2,,172122-70410, ,PIN, , ,,4,4,,,,,,,,.5.5
43,2,,172122-70420, ,PLUNGER, ,,,2,2,,,,,555535 55
44,2,,172122-70430, ,""VALVE, CHECK",,,.4.,4,,...553555535
45,2,,172122-70440, ,SPRING, ,,,4,4,,,,,,,:.5555>
46,2,,172122-70450, ,PLUG, ,,.,4,4,,,,,,5.55555
47,2,,172122-70460, ,"SPRING SEAT",,,.,4,4,,,,:553533523
48-1,2,,172122-70840, ,SPRING, ,,,4.4,,.1,,.,,....,
49-1,2,,172122-70480, ,CAP, ,,,4,4,,,1,,.,,,,,,,
50-1,2,,172122-70490, ,"'"GUIDE, POPPET",,,.4.4,..1,..,,..:5554
51-1,2,,172122-70500, ,POPPET, ,,,4,4,,.1,,.:55355>5
52-1,2,,172122-70510, ,SPRING, ,,,4,4,,,1,,,...5545
53-1,2,,172122-70520, ,PLUG, , , ,4,4,,,1,,,,,,,:.5
54-1,2,,172122-70530, ,PIN,,,,2,2,,,1,,,,,.,.,>
55,2,,172123-70540, ,"BOLT, SOCKET",,,,12,12,,,,,.555455>
55-1,2,,172122-70540, ,""BOLT, SOCKET",,,,12,12,,,1,,,,555555
56,2,,172123-70050, ,"SEAL SET,DRIVE MOTOR",,,,2,2,,,5553555535
56-1,2,,172123-70051, ,"'SEAL SET,DRIVE MOTOR",,,,2,2,,S,,,,,,,,,M00974, ,MO0974
57,3,,172123-70150, ,"SEAL SET, BASE PLATE",,.,.2,2,.,,.:55535255
58,3,,172123-70160, ,""SEAL SET, VALVE",.,.2,2,,..53555355>5
58-1,3,,172123-70161, ,"'SEAL SET, VALVE",,,.,2,2,,S,,,,.,,,,M00974,,M00974
59-1,3,,172122-70560, ,""SEAL SET",,,,.2,2,,,1,,.555555>»
60-1,3,,172122-70570, ,"'SEAL SET",,..2.2,,.,1,,...,:55>



61,2,,172123-70070, ,""VALVE S/A™,,,.2,2,,5533352525
61-1,2,,172123-70071, ,""VALVE S/A",,,.2,2,,N,,,,,.,,,M00974,,M00974
64,3,,172123-70100, ,SPRING, ,,,4.,4,,,,,,,.5555
64-1,3,,172123-70101, ,SPRING,,, ,4.,4,.S,,,,,,.,,M00974, ,M00974
65,3,,172123-70110, ,PLUG, ,,,4,4,,,,,.:.5555>

65-1,3,,172123-70111, ,PLLUG,,,,4.,4,.S,,,,,,.,,M00974, ,MO0974
66,3,,172123-70120, ,PLUG, ,,,2,2,,,,,,555555>

66-1,3,,172123-70121, ,PLUG,,,,2,2,,S,,,,,,,5,,M00974, ,MO0974
67,2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",,,,4,4,,W,,,,,,,,,M00501,,M00501
68,2,,172124-70600, ,"BOLT, SOCKET",,,.,4.,4,,.W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
69,2,,172123-70130, ,""PISTON S/A™,,,,4,4,,W,,,,,,,,,*1988.08,,*1988.08
70,1,,26013-120352, ,""BOLT M12X 35",,,,18,18,,,,,55555555



Va7 E—5—(YB351) SPEC. CODE
DRIVING MOTOR (YB351) £72123-73300




,,172122-73300, ,""MOTOR ASSY, TURNING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
,,172122-73310, ,"VALVE, BRAKE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
,,172122-70710, ,SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,.,,5
,,172122-70720, ,PLUG,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,:.555>

,,172122-70730, ,""VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",2,2,,2,2,,,,,5555355>5
,,172122-70740, ,CAP,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,5555555

3,,172122-70470, ,SPRING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,5,
8,3,,172122-70460, ,""SPRING SEAT",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535335535
9,3,,172122-70750, ,""VALVE SEATSET",1,1,,1.,1,,..,.555555>
10,2,,172112-74351, ,"'PISTON MOTOR",1,1,,1,1,,,.555555555
11,3,,172122-70610, ,""BOLT, SOCKET",3,3,,3,3,,.55355535555>»
12,3,,172122-70620, ,""SNAP RING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
13,3,,172122-70630, ,""SNAP RING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
14,3,,172122-70640, ,"'SNAP RING",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,555555>
15,3,,172122-70650, ,""PARALLEL PIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
16,3, ,172122-70660, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»

17,3, ,172122-70670, ,WASHER,2,2,,2,2,,,,535535535»
18,3,,172122-70680, ,""SEAL SET, MOTOR"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
19,3,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535555555
20,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14",2,2,,2,2,,,,53525355>5
21,1,,24321-001100, ,"0-RING 1A G-110.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
22,1,,26116-140702, ,""BOLT M14X 70 PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,,5535535533>»

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



v h1E—F— SPEC. CODE
TURNING MOTOR D72122-73310

2
' inc. 3 ~ 9

REFER TO Fig. 40



,,172122-73800, ,""JOINT, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
,,172122-73810, ,""HUB, SWIVEL JOINT",1,1,,,,,555553555555
,,172122-73820, ,""SHAFT, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,5555555535
,,172122-73850, ,""COVER, SWIVEL END",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
,,172122-73860, ,""SPACER, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,,55555355555
,,172122-73870, ," THRUST WASHER",1,1,,,,,,5553555535
2,,172122-73880, ,""SEAL SET, SWIVEL",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
8,3,,172122-73890, ,""'SEAL, SWIVEL",7,7,,,55355535335533>5
9,3,,24311-000800, ,"0-RING 1A P-80.0",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
10,3,,24311-001000, ,""0O-RING 1A P-100.0",1,1,,,.,5553555535553
11,3, ,24321-000950, ,"0-RING 1A G-95.0",1,1,,,,:,5553555535
12,2,,22242-000700, ,""CIRCLIP 70",1,1,,,..55555355935
13,2,,23871-020000, ,""PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",2,2,,,,55553555335>5
14,2,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",4,4,,,,,55555553535
15,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,,,5535555522533
16,1, ,172123-73800, ,""JOINT, SWIVEL",,,,1,1,,,,.,5555545
17,2,,172123-73810, ,""HUB, SWIVEL JOINT",,,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
18,2,,172123-73820, ,""SHAFT, SWIVEL",,,,1,1,,,,,55555555
19-1,2,,172123-73850, ,""COVER, SWIVEL END",,,,1,1,,.,1,,..,,.5,>
20,2,,172122-73860, ,"SPACER, SWIVEL",,,,1,1,,,.,.555555>
21,2,,172122-73870, ,""THRUST WASHER",,,.,1,1,,,.,5555555>»
22,2,,172123-73880, ,""SEAL SET",,,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
23,3,,172122-73890, ,""SEAL, SWIVEL",,,,9,9,,,.5535555535
24,3,,24311-000800, ,"0-RING 1A P-80.0",,,.,1,1,,,,555535555
25,3,,24311-001000, ,"0-RING 1A P-100.0",,,.1,1,,,.255555555
26,3,,24321-000950, ,"0-RING 1A G-95.0",,,.,1.1,,...2555535>»
27,2,,22242-000700, ,"CIRCLIP 70", ,,.1,1,,,..05550050
28,2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",,,,4,4,,,53555532525
29,2,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",,,.,4,4,,,,::33555255
30,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,4,4,,,:555555533
31,1,,172122-73910, ,"CIRCLIP, SWIVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,,.455555554
32,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,2,2,,2,2,,,,5535535513
33,1,,22312-080220, ,""PARALLEL PIN 8X22",2,2,,2,2,,,,3555533523
34,1,,26013-120252, ,"BOLT M12X 25",4,4,,4.4,,..,:555255>5
35,1,,26116-140402, ,"BOLT M14X 40 PLATED",2,2,.,2,2,,,3555322335

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



o X SPEC. CODE
6 AAXIyad b D72122-73800
Fig-6 SWIVEL JOINT D72123-73800




,,172122-74100, ,""VALVE 6 ASSY,CONTROL™,1,1,,,,555553555535
,1,,172122-74101, ,""VALVE 6 ASSY,CONTROL",1,1,,,,,S,,,M00770,,M00770,,,,,,
? ,172122_74060, ,SPACER,l,l, 7% %%7%3%3%3%3%3%7%3%73%3)3

1
1
2
2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,W,,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,...,
2,,172122-74150, ,"'SECTION, SPOOL™,1,1,, 2202000000 020n

3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,5555553535335

3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL".2.2, .11 100s200s200
3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,5533332232335

8,3,,172116-74230, ,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET™,2.2,..12sss2200s024

9,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,555535335333»

10,3, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,5,5555533533325

11,3, ,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP™,1.1,,.000000s00ss0n

12,3,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING™.2.,2,. 1110 ss20ss220>

13,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,555553555335

14,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,5555553532335

15,2,,172122-74170, ,"SECTION, SPOOL™,1,1,,.202000000000n

16,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,5555353352233

17,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL™.2,2, .11 000200220
18,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2, ,,,555353333333

19,3,,172116-74230, ,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET™,2,2, 1222220252202+

20,3, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,5555233533325

21,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,55555235333»

22,3,,933166-80550, ," " SCREW, CAP™,1,1,,.10s000ss000s0
23,3,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING™.2.,2, . 11102200 ss200s

24,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,5,5553532533333

25,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,55535353332233

26,2,,172122-74180, ,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,,,.,W,,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM
1ST",,,..,,

27,3,,172116-74180, ,"SECTION, SPOOL™, 1,1, 112000 0020000
27-1,3,,172122-74470, ,"SECTION, SPOOL",1,1,,,,,S,,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,..,
28,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,55535333333233

29,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,5555353332233

29-1,4,,172113-74170, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,S,,, "FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,.,
30,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,55535355353335

31,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL™,2.2,,.202000000000n
32,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2, ,,5555353333333

33,4, ,172116-74230, ,"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET".2.2...410000000200>
34,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,55353555353335

35,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,555553555335

36,4, ,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,00s0000500000

37,4, ,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING™.2,2,..110s02000200>

38,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,5555353352535

39,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,555353533353335

40,3, ,172116-74130, ,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)™,2.2, 111 s s sssnnnssss
40-1,3,,172122-74660, ,"VALVE (210/033)",2.,2,,,,.S,,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,..
41,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,,,55553533333333

42,2,,172122-74220, ,"SECTION ASSY, SPACER™,1.1,...00000000000n
43,3,,172122-73430, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,555553532335

44,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,5553533333335

45,3,,172116-74320, ,PLUG,2,2,,,,5535533332335

46,3, ,172122-74550, ,SPACER, 1,1, ,,555535323233335

47,3,,172122-74560, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,55353522232335

48,3, ,172122-74570, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,555553532335

49,3, ,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,, .1 20 ss2200s424

50,3, ,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",1.1,,.120ss2000s424
51,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,55553532533335

52,2,,172122-74240, ,TIE-ROD,1,1,,,,5555353332233

53,2,,172122-74250, ,TIE-ROD,2,2,,,,5535555332335

54,2, ,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",2,2,,,,,W,,, "FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,.,,,
55,2,,172122-74430, ,"SECTION, VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",...,,
56,3, ,172116-74160, ,"SECTION, INLET",1,1,,.0000000000000
56-1,3,,172122-74520, ,"SECTION, INLET",1,1,,,,,S,,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,..,
57,4,,172122-74590, ,"HOUSING, INLET", 1,1, 11000 sssn00s0s

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7



58,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555

59,3,,172116-74120, ,"VALVE (170KG/CM2)",1,1,,,,5555535522335
59-1,3,,172122-74650, ,"VALVE (150/033)",1,1,,,,,S,,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
60,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

61,3,,172122-74440, ,"SECTION, VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
62,3,,172116-74170, ,""SECTION, INLET",1,1,,...555553555554

62-1,3,,172122-74530, ,"'SECTION, INLET",1,1,,,,,S,,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
63,4,,172122-74580, ,""HOUSING, INLET",1,1,,,,.55555555555

64,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

65,3,,172116-74120, ,""VALVE (170KG/CM2)",1,1,,,555553535232575
65-1,3,,172122-74650, ,"VALVE (150/033)",1,1,,,,,S,,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
66,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555

67,2,,172122-74460, ,"'SECTION, VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
68,3,,172122-74180, ,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,,,.:553555255>5
68-1,3,,172122-74450, ,"'SECTION, SpOOL",1,1,,,,,S,,,""FROM 1ST", ,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
69,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

70,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555

71,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,555535535533>»
72,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55553555

73-2,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,,.51,.55555554
74,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,,,5:5555555

75,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,5,55555>

76,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>5

77,4,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,.,5555555255>5

78,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,.5553555532523

79,4,,172113-74170, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555

79-1,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,S,,,""FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
80,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555

81,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,555553555>

82,3,,172116-74130, ,""VALVE (200KG/CM2)",2,2,,,55555333232575
82-1,3,,172122-74670, ,"VALVE (190/033)",2,2,,,,,S,,, "FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
83,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2, ,,,,,,,,5,55555

84,2,,172122-74490, ,"SECTION, VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
85,3,,172113-74290, ,"SECTION, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,.5555555955>5

85-1,3,,172122-74480, ,"'SECTION, SpPOOL",1,1,,,,,S,,,""FROM 1ST", ,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
86,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,,5555555555

87,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555

88,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",1,1,,,,.:5535555255>5
89,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,55555353

90,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,.,55555355535

91,4, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

92,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,5555555555>5

93,4, ,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,.,,.5555555255>»

94.,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,.,..5355535255

95,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,5,555555>

96,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>
97,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5,55555

98,3,,172116-74130, ,""VALVE (200KG/CM2)",1,1,,,,555553522255
98-1,3,,172122-74670, ,""VALVE (190/033)",1,1,,,,,S,,,""FROM 1ST", ,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
99,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5,555555>

100,2,,172122-74510, ,"SECTION, VALVE",1,1,,,,,W,,,"FROM 1ST",,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
101,3,,172116-74240, ,"'SECTION, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,.555553555523
101-1,3,,172122-74500, ,"'SECTION, SpOOL",1,1,,,,,S,,,"FROM 1ST", ,"FROM 1ST",,,,,,
102,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET, 1,1, ,,,,..:.5555555

103,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

104,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,:5553555335>5
105,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555

106,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,,,535555355335
107,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,,5555535555

108,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,,5:5555>

109,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

110,4,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,.,.555355535555>5
111,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,..53555335554



112,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,.555535555535

113,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

114,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>

115,3,,172116-74130, ,""VALVE (200KG/CM2)",1,1,,,,5555533555575
115-1,3,,172122-74670, ,"'VALVE (190/033)",2,2,,,,,S,,, "FROM 1ST",,""FROM
s1,,.,,.,

116,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2, ,,,,,,,.,55555>

117,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,,,,,5553555533>»
118,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",4,4,,,.:553552335554
119,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",4,4,,,,.55535552355>5



A2 bhO=WIRRNT (AL N X aH4%) (YB301)
Fig.67 ( E

CONTROL VALVE (MAINE) (PREVIOS TYPE)(YB301)

. FROM 15T 52
inc. 2 ~ 116 4 Jb 3
1 I e
83r’gb o
VA% (R)
DRIVING (R} 82

64
18 g | T
66 K 7(2)

62 PUMP (2)
) a—7
RETURN

Y7pan(L)
DRIVING {L)

AL
BUCKET

"'( =
o CONspl =)
.’I@

B
MRS ORI @ g
R P P Al
0.,

SPEC. CODE
D72123-74100



,,172122-74102, ,""VALVE 6 ASSY,CONTROL™,1,1,,,,555553555535
,1,,172122-74103, ,"CONTROL VALVE(6)ASSY*',1,1,,,,,S,,,M01613, ,M01613,,,,,,
? ,172122_74060, ,SPACER,l,l, 7% %%7%3%3%3%3%3%7%3%73%3)3

1
1
2
2,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
2,,172122-74150, ,""SECTION, SPOOL",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,5555555555>
3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,:555535535532>5
3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,,:5555555
8,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,:5553555535553
9,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,555555>
10,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,5,55555555>5

11,3, ,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,55355535535523
12,3,,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING"™,2,2,,,,55535553535523
13,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
14,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
15,2,,172122-74170, ,""SECTION, SPOOL",1,1,,,..555355535535>»
16,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555555
17,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,55553553533>»
18,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.55555 55
19,3,,172116-74230, ,"'"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,:5553555532553
20,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
21,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
22,3,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,,555535555535
23,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,5.5355535555
24,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>
25,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
26,2,,172122-74180, ,""'SECTION ASSY, VALVE",1,1,,,,.,55355535354
27,3,,172122-74470, ,""'SECTION, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,.55555355553
28,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
29,4,,172113-74170, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,5,555555>
30,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1, ,,,,,,5:5555555
31,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,,55535535533>»
32,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,555355353
33,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,,,535555355335
34,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
35,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
36,4,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,555553555535
37,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,.,..5355535254
38,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,:555555>
39,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
40,3,,172122-74660, ,""VALVE (210/033)",2,2,, 5555533352322 5
41.,4,,172116-74150,,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
42,2,,172122-74220, ,""SECTION ASSY, SPACER",1,1,,..,.,.55553555235
43,3,,172122-73430, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,5:55555555
44,3,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5.55555
45,3,,172116-74320, ,PLUG,2,2,,,,,,,,,55555 5>
46,3,,172122-74550, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,,.55555555>5
47,3,,172122-74560, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,,:.5555555

48,3, ,172122-74570, ,PLUG, 1,1, ,,,,.55555355555

49,3, ,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,,,,,5555532253>
50,3, ,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,4555555532525
51,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555
52,2,,172122-74240, ,TIE-ROD,1,1,,,,,,,,55555555
53,2,,172122-74250, ,TIE-ROD, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555
54,2,,172116-74320, ,PLUG,1,1,,,,,,,555555555
55,2,,172122-74430, ,"SECTION, VALVE",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5
56,3,,172122-74520, ,"'SECTION, INLET",1,1,,,..555553555555
57.,4,,172122-74590, ,""HOUSING, INLET",1,1,,,,.:555555355>5
58,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
59,3,,172122-74650, ,""VALVE (150/033)",1,1,,,,55555553352>5
60,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
61,3,,172122-74440, ,""'SECTION, VALVE",1,1,,,,.553555355554
62,3,,172122-74530, ,"SECTION, INLET",1,1,,.,,.:555555255>5

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7



63,4,,172122-74580, ,""HOUSING, INLET",1,1,,...55555355555
64-1,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,1,,,5555555
65,3,,172122-74650, ,""VALVE (150/033)",1,1,,,5355553552335>5
66,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
67,2,,172122-74460, ,"SECTION, VALVE",1,1,,,,.5555555355>5
68,3,,172122-74450, ,""'SECTION, SPOOL™,1,1,,,,.55555355554
69,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,,,5:5555555
70,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,.,,:5555555
71,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,,,.5553555355>5
72,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,,55555555
73,4,,172116-74230, ,"'"HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,.,,5553555355553
74,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,.,55555555
75,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,,,55555>

76,4, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
77,4,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
78,4,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING,2,2,,,,:555535335535
79,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
80,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
81,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,55555555>
82,3,,172122-74670, ,""VALVE (190/033)",2,2,,,5555555353332>5
83,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,2,2, ,,,,,,,,5555555
84,2,,172122-74490, ,""SECTION, VALVE",1,1,,,,.5535553553553
85,3,,172122-74480, ,""'SECTION, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,5555553555523
86,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
87,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
88,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",1,1,,,...5535235533>»
89,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555
90,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,,55535553535523
91,4, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,55555555

92,4, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,55553555555

93,4, ,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",1,1,,.,...555353553
94,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,5,5553555332525
95,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,,5:555555>
96,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,555555>
97,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,5,555555>
98,3,,172122-74670, ,""VALVE (190/033)",1,1,,,,555555533525
99.4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555555
100,2,,172122-74510, ,"SECTION, VALVE",1,1,,,,.:555555955>5
101,3,,172122-74500, ,"SECTION, SPOOL"™,1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
102,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET,1,1,,,.555555535523
103,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,55555535555
104,4,,172116-74190, ,""PLATE, SEAL"™,2,2,,,,.5535553533523
105,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,,,,,,,,5552555
106,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,,,,535555355335
107,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER,1,1,,,,,,5555535554
108,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555>
109,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
110,4,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",1,1,,,,.,:555555255>5
111,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,,,,.5355535254
112,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING,1,1,,,,,,5555535554
113,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING,1,1,,,,,,555555555>
114,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING,2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>
115,3,,172122-74670, ,""VALVE (190/033)".,2,2,,,.:555553523335
116,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.:.55555
117,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,,,,,,,,,,555555
118,2,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",2,2,,,,555535555355>5
119,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",4.,4,,,,,55535535535>»
120,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",4,4,,,.:.53555335224
121,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",4,4,,,,.:.52555255>5



_ 68 A2 bA—=INNT (AL ) (YB30 D gpee cone
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (MAINE) (YB301) 872122-74100

FROM M/# 01476 52 118
]
inc. 2 ~118

PUMP (2)
o=
RETURN

vrrarz(R
2 RIVING (R)
7

18

7@
OID

ey (L)
82 DRIVING {L)

KT())

119
IRYAR VA BUMP (1)



,,172123-74100, ,"VALVE 7 ASSY,CONTROL"™,,,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
,1,,172123-74101, ,"VALVE 7 ASSY,CONTROL",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M00778, ,MO0778
? ,172122_74070, ,SPACER, 77 ,1,1, 7% 9%%7%3%%3%3%3%3%)3

,,172123-74120, ,"'SECTION, VALVE",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
,,172116-74120, ,""VALVE (170KG/CM2)",,,.1.1,....:5555555
,3,,172123-74150, ,"VALVE (170/033)",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, , ,,1,1,,,,,,,5.555>

,3,,172116-74160, ,""SECTION, INLET",,,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
6-1,3,,172122-74520, ,""SECTION, INLET",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
7,4,,172122-74590, ,""HOUSING, INLET",,,,1,1,,,.555555555
8,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,55555

9,2,,172123-74130, ,""SECTION, VALVE",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
10,3,,172116-74120, ,"'VALVE (170KG/CM2)",,,,1,1,,,5555532555
10-1,3,,172123-74150, ,"VALVE (170/033)",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
11,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>

12,3,,172116-74170, ,"SECTION, INLET",,,,1,1,,..55555555>»
12-1,3,,172122-74530, ,""SECTION, INLET",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
13,4,,172122-74580, ,""HOUSING, INLET",,,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
14,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
15,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8", ,,,4,4,,,,,,,,,,5,,

16,2, ,172122-74150, ,""SECTION, SPOOL",,,,1,1,,.,:53555555>»
17,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING, , ,,1,1,,,,,,,,55555

18,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",,,.,2,2,,,5535535533>»
19,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREV, ,, ,2,2,,,,,.55555 55
20,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,.,.2,2,,.:5553555535
21,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,55555
22,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP, ,,,1,1,,,,,.,.5555>

23,3,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",,,,1,1,,,.,.55555535
24,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",,,.2,2,,,.,355535555
25,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
26,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>

27,2,,172122-74160, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,,,,1,1,,,,.55555554
28,3,,172122-74040, ,"SCREW, CAP",,,,1.1,,..,,.555255>
29,3,,172122-74120, ,WASHER, ,, ,1,1,,,,,.5:5555>

30,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",,,.2,2,,.5535552355>5
31,3,,172122-74190, ,""HEAD, SPOOL",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
32,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, , , ,2,2,,,,,,,555555
33,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,.,.2,2,,.:5553555535
34,3,,172122-74270, ,0-RING, ,,.2,2,,,,,,,:.555>
35,3,,172116-74420, ,PLUG, ,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
36,3,,172116-74430, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
37,3,,172122-73420, ,PLUG, ,,,1,1,,W,1,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
37-1,3,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW", ,,.1,1,,,.,.55555545
38,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,55555>

39,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,,,,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555

40,3, ,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING™,,,.,2,2,,,55535552335
41,3,,933171-80540, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,.,,:5,5>
42,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,.,,5,5,
43,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,.,,55555

44,2, ,172122-74170, ,""SECTION, SPOOL",,,,1,1,,...,.555555>
45,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,.55555

46,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL™,,,.2,2,,,,355353523
47,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, , ,,2,2,,,,,,555355>

48,3, ,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,.,.,2.,2,.,:555555255>5

49,3, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,5>

50,3, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,,,,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555

51,3,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",,,,1,1,,,.,.55555535
52,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",,,.2,2,,,,355535555
53,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,5:5555>
54,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,:5555>

55,2,,172122-74180, ,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
56,3,,172116-74180, ,"'SECTION, SPOOL™,,,,1,1,,,,.55555554
56-1,3,,172122-74470, ,""'SECTION, SpOOL",,,,1,1,.S,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX

1,1
1-1
2,2
3,2
4,3
4-1
5,4
6



57,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET, ,,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
58,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING, , ,,1,1,,,,,,,,55555
58-1,4,,172113-74170, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,5,MXXX, ,MXXX
59,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>

60,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",,,.2,2,,,5535555355>5
61,4,,172116-74220,,SCREW, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,55555>
62,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,,.2,2,,55355535535553
63,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,5

64,4, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,,,,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555

65,4,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",,,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
66,4,,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING",,,.2,2,,,.,553555535
67,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,,55555
68,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,55555

69,3,,172116-74130, ,""VALVE (200KG/CM2)",,,.2,2,,,5533355557>5
69-1,3,,172122-74660, ,"VALVE (210/033)",,,,2,2,,S,,, 5555, MXXX, ,MXXX
70,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,555>
71,2,,172122-74240, ,TIE-ROD, , ,,1,1,,,,,,,,.5,5>
72,2,,172122-74250, ,TIE-ROD, , ,,2,2,,,,,,,,.5,5
73,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,,,2,2,,,,,,,55555>
74,2,,172122-74460, ,"SECTION, VALVE",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
75,3,,172122-74180, ,"'SECTION ASSY, VALVE",,,.,1,1,,,,.55355555
75-1,3,,172122-74450, ,""SECTION, SPOOL",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,5,MXXX, ,MXXX
76,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET, ,,,1,1,,,,,,5.55555
77,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,5:5555>

78,4,,172122-74080, ,"PLATE, SEAL",,,.2,2,,,.535552355>5
78-1,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",,..2,2,,S,..,,.,,.MXXX, ,MXXX
79,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, , ,,2,2,,,,,,,55555
80,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,,.2,2,,55355535535523
81,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER, ,,,1,1,,,,,.5:5555>
82,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,5,555>
83,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP, ,,,1,1,,,,,,:55555>

84,4,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",,,,1,1,,,.,.55555535
85,4,,172122-74080, ,"PLATE, SEAL",,.,.2.2,,.,,52555255>5
85-1,4,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",,,,2,2,,S,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
86,4,,172113-74170,,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
86-1,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
87,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,,55555
88,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,5:5555>

89,3,,172116-74130, ,""VALVE (200KG/CM2)",,,.2,2,,,55333552275
89-1,3,,172122-74670, ,""VALVE (190/033)",,,,2,2,,S,,, 5555, MXXX, ,MXXX
90,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>

91,2,,172122-74490, ,"SECTION, VALVE",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
92,3,,172116-74290, ,"SECTION, SPOOL",,,,1,1,,..,.555555>
92-1,3,,172122-74480, ,"'SECTION, SpOOL",,,,1,1,.S,,.,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
93,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
94,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>

95,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",,,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
96,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, , ,,2,2,,,,,55555555
97,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,.,.2,2,,.,:5553555535

98,4, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,5,555>

99,4, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,,,,1,1,,,,,,,555555

100,4,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",,,,1,1,,,,,2555555>»
101,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",,,.2,2,,,,:55535555
102,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,.5,5555
103,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,,5,5,,
104,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,555555>
105,3,,172116-74130, ,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)",,,.2,2,,2555352233>
105-1,3,,172122-74670, ,"'VALVE (190/033)",,,,1,1,.,S,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
106,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,5,
107,2,,172122-74510, ,"SECTION, VALVE",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
108,3,,172116-74240, ,"SECTION, SPOOL™,,,,1,1,,,.,5555555>5
108-1,3,,172122-74500, ,""SECTION, SPOOL",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,5,MXXX, ,MXXX
109,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET, ,,,1,1,,,.,..5555>



110,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
111,4,,172116-74190, ,"'PLATE, SEAL™,,,.2,2,,,,355353523
112,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, , ,,2,2,,,,,,,,55555
113,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,.,.2,2,,.,355553555335
114,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER, , ,,1,1,,,.5555355555
115,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
116,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP, ,,,1,1,,,,,5.55555>
117,4,,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",,,,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
118,4,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",,,.2,2,,,,3555535555
119,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,54555355555
120,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,,:5,5>
121,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,.,2,2,,,,,.,5555
122,3,,172116-74130, ,"VALVE (200KG/CM2)",,,,.1,1,,,555555533>
122-1,3,,172122-74670, ,""VALVE (190/033)",,,,2,2,,S,,,,5555,MXXX, ,MXXX
123,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,555,5
124,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",,,,4.,4,,,:535535535>»
125,1,,26013-100352, ,"'BOLT M10X 35", ,,,4,4,,,.5535555535
126,1,,26716-100002, ,"'"NUT M10",,,,4,4,,,.5535555535



AL bA—=IWINVT{( AL (Fa9HF) (YB351)
Fig.69

CONTROL VALVE (MAINE){PREVIOS TYPE)(YB351)

FROM 1ST 3

721 7
IO :
i HoF(2)) -
inc. 2~123 PUMP (2) RETURN ;g 15

1 .

72

/rp3(L)
DRIVING (L)

ogl 23 BUCKET

SPEC. CODE
D72122-714100



,,172123-74102, ,""VALVE ASSY, CONTROL",,,,1,1,,,.55555555>5
,1,,172123-74103, ,""CONTROL VALVE 7 ASSsy",,,,1,1,,S,,,,.,,,,,M01025,,M01025
? ,172122_74070, ,SPACER, 77 ,1,1, 7% 9%%7%3%%3%3%3%3%)3

1
1
2
2,,172123-74120, ,""SECTION, VALVE",,,,1,1,,..,,.:55555>
3,,172123-74150, ,""VALVE (170/033)",,,.1,1,,,,..555555>
4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, , ,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>
3,,172122-74520, ,""SECTION, INLET",,,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
4,,172122-74590, ,""HOUSING, INLET",,,,1,1,,,,555555555
8,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, , ,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,55>
9,2,,172123-74130, ,"'SECTION, VALVE",,,.,1,1,,,..55555555
10,3,,172123-74150, ,""VALVE (170/033)",,,,1,1,,,555553355>
11.4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, , ,,1,1,,,,,,,,55555
12,3,,172122-74530, ,""SECTION, INLET",,,,1,1,,,555555555>»
13,4,,172122-74580, ,""HOUSING, INLET",,,.,1,1,,,..,5555555
14,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
15,2,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, , ,,1,1,,,,,,5,55555
16,2,,172122-74150, ,""SECTION, SPOOL",,,,1,1,,,555555555>»
17,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING, , ,,1,1,,,,,,,,55555
18,3,,172116-74190, ,""PLATE, SEAL",,..,.,2.,2,,.,,53555255>5
19,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREV, , , ,2,2,,,,,.55555 5>
20,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,,.2,2,,553555355553
21,3,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,.5,5
22,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP, ,,,1,1,,,,,.,55555>
23,3,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",,,,1,1,,,..,,.555555>
24,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",,,.2,2,,,.355535524
25,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, , ,,1,1,,,,,,5,55555
26,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,55555
27,2,,172122-74160, ,""'SECTION ASSY, SPOOL™,,,,1,1,,,,.55555555
28,3,,172122-74040, ,"SCREW, CAP",,,,1.1,,..,,.555255>»
29,3,,172122-74120, ,WASHER, , , ,1,1,,,,,,555555>
30,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",.,..2.2,,.:53523533>»
31,3,,172122-74190, ,""HEAD, SPOOL",,,,1,1,,,,535555555>»
32,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, , ,,2,2,,,,,5555555
33,3,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,.,.2,2,,.,:5553555535
34,3,,172122-74270, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,:5555>
35,3,,172116-74420, ,PLUG, , ,,1,1,,,,,:5555555
36,3,,172116-74430, ,0-RING, , ,,1,1,,,,,,,,55555
37,3,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",,,.,1,1,,,,.5355555>5
38,3, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,55555>
39,3,,933166-80530, ,CAP,,,,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555

40,3, ,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING™,,,.,2,2,,,5555555335
41,3,,933171-80540, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,.,,,5,5>
42,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,.,,5,55
43,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,.,,55555
44,2,,172122-74170, ,""SECTION, SPOOL",,,.,1,1,,....555455>5
45,3,,172122-74050, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,.55555
46,3,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL™,,,.2,2,,,,355353523
47,3,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, , ,,2,2,,,,,,555355>

48,3, ,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,.,.,2,2,.,.5535555255>5
49,3, ,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,5>

50,3, ,933166-80530, ,CAP,,,,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555
51,3,,933166-80550, ,"SCREW, CAP",,,,1,1,,,.,.55555535
52,3,,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",,,.2,2,,,,355535555
53,3,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,5:5555>
54,3,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,:5555>
55,2,,172122-74180, ,"SECTION ASSY, VALVE",,,,1,1,,,.,.,.555355>5
56,3,,172122-74470, ,""'SECTION, SPOOL™,,,,1,1,,,,.55555554
57,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET, ,,,1,1,,,,,,5:5555>
58,4,,172113-74170, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,5:5555>
59,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,5:5555>
60,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",,,.,2,2,,,5535555355>5
61,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,55555
62,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,.,.2,2,,.,:5553555235

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7



63,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,,5,5
64,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,,:555>

65,4, ,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",,,.,1,1,,,,.55555545
66,4, ,933171-80510, ,"SEAT, SPRING",,,.2,2,,,5555555535
67,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
68,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
69,3,,172122-74660, ,""VALVE (210/033)",,,,2.2, 555553333335
70,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555
71,2,,172122-74240, ,TIE-ROD, , ,,1,1,,,,,,,,,5555
72,2,,172122-74250, ,TIE-ROD, , ,,2,2,,,,,55555555
73-1,2,,172116-74320, ,PLUG,,,,1,1,,S,1,,,,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02, ,
74,2,,172122-74460, ,"SECTION, VALVE",,,,1,1,,,,.,5553555
75,3, ,172122-74450, ,""SECTION, SPOOL"™,,,,1,1,,,,.55553555
76,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET, ,,,1,1,,,,,,5:5555>
77,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
78,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",,,.2.,2,,,5555525535
79,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, , ,,2,2,,,,,,,55555

80,4, ,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,,.,2,2,,,,55355555>5
81,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER, ,,,1,1,,,,,.5:5555>
82,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,5,555>
83,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>

84,4, ,933166-80550, ,"'SCREW, CAP",,,.,1.,1,,,..:2555545
85,4,,933171-80510, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",,,.2,2,,,:555555545
86,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,5:5555>
87,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>
88,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,55555
89,3,,172122-74670, ,""VALVE (190/033)",,,,2.2, 555553333325
90,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, , ,,2,2,,,,,,,,5,55
91,2,,172122-74490, ,"SECTION, VALVE",,,.,1,1,,,,.,555355>
92,3,,172122-74480, ,""SECTION, SPOOL",,,,1,1,,,.555555555
93,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET, , ,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
94,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING, , ,,1,1,,,,,,,,5555>
95,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",,,.1.,1,,,..:55555545
96,4, ,172116-74220, ,SCREW, , ,,2,2,,,,,5555555
97,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,,,2,2,,,55535535255>5
98,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555
99,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP, ,,,1,1,,,,,.,.:555>

100,4, ,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",,,.,1.,1,,,,..555555>5
101,4,,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING",,,.2,2,,,.555555523
102,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,55555555
103,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,.5555,
104,4,,933171-80610, ,0-RING, ,,.,2,2,,,,,,,,55,5>
105,3,,172122-74670, ,""VALVE (190/033)",,,.1,1,,,..5555355>
106,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,,,,,5>
107,2,,172122-74510, ,""SECTION, VALVE",,,,1,1,,,,.555535555
108,3,,172122-74500, ,""SECTION, SPOOL™,,,,1,1,,,255555355>5
109,4,,172122-74130, ,POPPET, ,,,1,1,,,,,.,,:5,5>
110,4,,172113-74190, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,.,.5,5,
111,4,,172116-74190, ,"PLATE, SEAL",,,.2,2,,,.3555555245
112,4,,172116-74220, ,SCREW, , ,,2,2,,,,,,555555>
113,4,,172116-74230, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",,,.,2,2,,,55535535555>5
114,4,,172124-74260, ,WASHER, ,, ,1,1,,,,,.,,,:5,5>
115,4,,933166-80520, ,WIPER, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,.5,5>
116,4,,933166-80530, ,CAP, ,,,1,1,,,,,.5:5555>
117,4,,933166-80550, ,""SCREW, CAP",,,.,1,1,,,,.5555555>5
118,4,,933171-80510, ,""SEAT, SPRING",,,,2,2,,,5555555535
119,4,,933171-80540, ,SPRING, ,,,1,1,,,,,.5555545
120,4,,933171-80590, ,0-RING, ,,,1,1,,,,,.,,,,5,,
121,4,,933171-80610,,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,.5555555
122,3,,172122-74670, ,""VALVE (190/033)",,,.,2,2,,5555533333>5
123,4,,172116-74150, ,0-RING, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
124,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,,,,4,4,,,,,,,,5,5,>
125,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,,,2,2,,,,,,555555>



126,1,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",,,,4,4,,.,:535535535>»
127,1,,26013-100352, ,"'BOLT M10X 35", ,,,4,4,,,.553555553
128,1,,26716-100002, ,"'"NUT M10",,,,4,4,,,.5535555535



_ O M= T (X1} (YB35I)
. SPEC.
Fig 7 CONTROL VALVE (MAINE) (YB351) 072153-52?50

FROM M/# 00913 71 125

1
inc. 2-125 = 124

KeF(2))a—-2

PUMP (2) RETURN
\\]0
i - 9

124 128 126 PUMP (1)




1,1,,172122-74200, ,"VALVE 2 ASSY,CONTROL",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555555
2,2,,172122-74010, ,""OUTLET SECTION ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555535
3,2,,172614-74180, ,"'SECTION, SPOOL",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
4,3,,172122-74020, ,"VALVE, LOAD CHECK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
5,3,,172122-74030, ,SPRING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,5,5555
5-1,3,,172614-74280, ,"SPRING, CHECK

V

6,3,,172614-74130, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,55555>

6-1,3,,24321-000550, ,"0-RING 1A G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
7,3,,172614-74230, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>

8,3,,172614-74240, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,,2,2,,,,535535533>»

9,3,,172614-74250, ,"'SPRING, PLUNGER",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>

10,3, ,172614-74260, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,.5555>

11,3,,172614-74270, ,"'PLATE, SEAL",2,2,.,2,2,,,,:555335554

12,3,,172614-74290, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,.5555>

13,3,,172614-74300, ,0-RING,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,55555

13-1,3,,24311-000120, ,"0-RING 1A P 12.0",2,2,,2,2,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, , , ,MXXX, ,MXXX
14,3,,172614-74310, ,SCREW, 2,2, ,2,2, ,,,,,555555»

15,3,,172614-74320, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555255>5
16,3,,172122-74640, ,""HEAD, SPOOL™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555

17,2,,172122-74140, ,""SECTION, SPOOL"™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555545
18,3,,172614-74130, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555

18-1,3,,24311-000550, ,"0-RING 1A P-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
18-2,3,,24321-000550, ,"0-RING 1A G-55.0",1,1,,1,1,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
19,3,,172614-74230, ,"'SCREW, CAP",1,1,,1,1,,,..,.:55455>
20,3,,172614-74240, ,"'SEAT, SPRING™,2,2,.,2,2,,,,255353524

21,3,,172614-74250, ,"SPRING, PLUNGER™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
22,3,,172614-74260, ,CAP,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,5.555>

23,3,,172614-74270, ,"PLATE, SEAL",2,2,,2,2,,,:55335523

24,3,,172614-74290, ,WIPER,2,2,,2,2,,,.553555233

25,3,,172614-74300, ,0-RING,2,2,.,2,2,,,,:55353554

25-1,3,,24311-000120, ,""0-RING 1A P
12.0",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,*1986.02, ,%1986.02, ,,,7*1986.02, ,*1986.02
26,3,,172614-74310, ,SCREW,2,2,,2,2,,,,,5535533555

27,3,,172614-74320, ,""HEAD BOLT, SOCKET",2,2,,2,2,,,,535555255>5
28,3,,172122-74640, ,""HEAD, SPOOL™,1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555

29,2,,172122-74420, ,""SECTION, VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
30,3,,172614-74110, ,"SECTION, INLET",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
30-1,3,,172122-74630, ,""SECTION,
INLET",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
31,4,,172614-74130, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>

31-1,4,,24321-000550, ,"0-RING 1A G-
55.0",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,%1986.02
32,3,,172614-74350, ,"VALVE ASSY, RELIEF",1,1,,1,1,,,,...535555
32-1,3,,172122-

74680, ,VALVE(155/027),1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02, ,, ,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
33,4,,172614-74360, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,,,555>

33-1,4,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-
14.0",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02, ,,,7*1986.02, ,*1986.02
34,4,,172614-74360, ,0-RING,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555555>

34-1,4,,24315-000180, ,""0O-RING 1B P-
is8.0",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1986.02,,*1986.02, ,,,*1986.02, ,*1986.02
35,2,,172122-70860, ,PLUG,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>

35-1,2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,,1,1,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
36,2,,172122-74230, ,TIE-R0D,3,3,,3,3,,.,5:555355»

37,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,,.,,5,,

38,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,,3,3,,,5555555535
39,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",3,3,,3.3,...55555355>5

40,1, ,26716-100002, ,""NUT M10",3,3,,3.3,...55555955>5



7 A bO—JiLNv7 (B 7F) D%’Ec. CODE
[ 22-7410
Fig .l CONTROL VALVE (SUB) 072123-74108

1inc. 2 37

E—
RETURN |

TURNING



1,1,,772122-75100, ,""RESERVOIR ASSY",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554
1-1,1,,772122-75101, ,"'RESERVOIR ASSY,
HYD.",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M00546, ,M00546, , , ,M00520, ,M00520
1-2,1,,772122-75102, ,""RESERVIOR ASSY,
HYD.",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M02378, ,M02378, ,,,*1985.12, ,*1985.12
1-3,1,,772122-75103, ,"'RESERVIOR ASSY,
HYD.",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
2,2,,172112-74801, ,""STRAINER, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
3,2,,172112-74901, ,""ELEMENT W/VALVE",1,1,,1,1,,,,5555352525
4,3,,172112-74911, ,ELEMENT,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>»
5,3,,172112-74971, ,"VALVE, BY-PASS",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555535
6,2,,172122-73710, ,"BAR,FILTER SUPPORT",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555555
6-1,2,,172122-73711,,"ROD, FILTER
SUpPPORT",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,M02109, ,M02109, ,,,7*1985.06, ,*1985.06
7,2,,172112-75770, ,"'SPRING, STRAINER",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,,5555555
8,2,,172112-75780, ,""SPRING, STRAINER™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
9,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
11,2,,172122-75300, ,"'"COVER (A), RESERVOIR™,1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
11-1,2,,172122-75301, ,""COVER (A),
RESERVOIR",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M02378, ,M02378, ,,,*1985.12, ,*%1985.12
12,2,,172122-75330, ,""COVER (B), RESERVOIR™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
12-1,2,,172122-75331, ,""COVER (B),
RESERVOIR",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1988.05,,*1988.05, ,,,*1988.05, ,*1988.05
13,2,,172110-75460, ,""GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,,5555555
13-1,2,,172122-75600, ,""GAUGE, OIL
LEVEL",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
14,3,,172122-75620, ,BOLT,2,2,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
15,3,,172122-75630, ,GASKET ,4,4,,4,4, ,, 55355355335

16,2, ,22134-240000, ,"WASHER 24",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,.:555255>»
17,2,,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X16",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
18,2,,24321-001350, ,"0-RING 1A G-135.0",2,2,,2,2,,.,552523533>»
19,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,8,,8,8,,.5555552355
20,2,,933171-23062, ,"PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,1,,1,1,,,,.5.535555
21,2,,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
22,2,,933171-23042, ,MAGNET,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555355>»
23,2,,933171-23050, ,"PLUG
i/4*,1,1,,1,1,,2,,,*1988.05, ,*%1988.05, ,,,*1988.05, ,*1988.05
24,2,,172312-75130, ,""BREATHER, AIR",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555535
25,2,,23061-080820, ,"PIPE 8X
820",1,1,,1,1,,2,,,M02378, ,M02378, ,,,*1985.12, ,*1985.12
26,2,,23080-010000, ,"CLAMP
i10*,1,1,,1,1,,2,,,M02378, ,M02378, ,,,*1985.12,,*1985.12
27,1,,933169-23040, ,"WASHER 15X40",4,4,,4.4,,..,:555255>»
28,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14" ,4.,4,,4.4,,.,,:555255>»
29,1,,26116-140302, ,"BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",4,4,.4.,4,,.,:553322235
30,1,,933169-22940, ,"SPACER, RESERVOIR™,2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5



. . SPEC. CODE
Fig 7 YR Y D72122-73700
9.

HYD. Ol TANK 072122-75100
’ |
“|
24“@ 3 N . 12-1 |23—0
11 < L
A | @_]2

€ 7 24 =

8 ] | PREVI0S TYPE

IBRZ
PREV|0S TYPE

/@ linc. 2~ 26
I-1inc.2 26

1-2inc. 224
29 22 20 17 1-3 inc. 2 - 24



1,1,,172122-76100, ,"FLANGE, SUCTION",2,2,,2,2,,,,55353553

2,1,,172122-76120, ,"'"CONNECTOR PF1/2-60",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>5

3,1,,172112-77140, ,"FLANGE, DISCHARGE",2,2,,2,2,,,,55355555135
3-1,1,,172122-76150, ,""FLANGE,
DISCHARGE",2,2,,,,,S,,,M01476, ,M01476, , , ,M00913, ,M00913

4,1,,172116-76140, ,""CONNECTOR 1-1/16",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555535

4-1,1,,172122-76210, ,""CONNECTOR,
SUCTION",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01549, ,M01549, , , ,M00996, ,MO0996

4-2,1,,172122-76211, ,""CONNECTOR, SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
5,2,,933160-03570, ,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,1,1,,W,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
6,1,,172116-76360, ,"3-WAY CONNECTOR™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»

6-1,1,,172116-76361, ,"3-WAY CONNECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
7,2,,933152-07400, ,"'0-RING (A)",1,1,,1,1,,W,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
8,1,,24311-000140, ,"0-RING 1A P-14.0",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555

9,1,,24311-000300, ,""0-RING 1A P-30.0",2,2,,2,2,,,555555223

10,1, ,24311-000300, ,"O-RING 1A P-30.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535235535
11,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,8,,8,8,,.5555555355
12,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",8,8,,8,8,,.,5555552355
13,1,,933152-07274, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,,2,2,,,,355535255

14,1,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",2,2,,2,2,,,,,55335253>

15,1,,933155-08110, ,"NUT 1.1/16-12UN",1,1,,1,1,,,,555535355>
15-1,1,,933155-08111, ,"NUT 1-1/16-
12UN",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,*1985.04,,*1985.04, ,,,*%1985.04, ,*1985.04
15-2,1,,933155-08111, ,"'NUT 1-1/16-12UN",1,1,,1,1,,Z,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
16,1,,933155-08120, ,"RING, BACK-uP",1,1,,1,1,,Z,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
17,1,,933160-01510, ,"NUT (A), CONNECTOR",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
18,1,,933160-03570, ,"'O-RING (B)",1,1,,1,1,,2Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX

19,1, ,933166-25420, ,ADAPTER,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554

20,1,,933171-24740, ,"PLUG PT3/8",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555545

21,1,,933171-24740, ,"PLUG PT3/8",2,2,,2,2,,,335555553133

22,1,,172112-76300, ,""RETAINER A,BOOM PIPE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.425355554
23,1,,172122-76400, ,"PIPE P1",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555554

24,1,,172122-76450, ,"PIPE P2",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,55553525

25,1,,172122-76690, ,"PIPE (A), SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555545
25-1,1,,172122-76691, ,"PIPE (A),
SucTtIonN",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01549, ,M01549, , , ,M00996, ,M00996

26,1,,172122-76730, ,"PIPE (B), SUCTION",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
27,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555355>
28,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',4,4,,4,4,,,,,,532352»
29,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",1,1,,1,1,,,..,.555455>
30,1,,172122-78100, ,""HOSE 45X2P 01",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
31,1,,172122-78110, ,"'"HOSE 45X2P 02',1,1,,
32,1,,172122-78120, ,""HOSE JAl1i16 01",3,3
33,1,,172122-78140, ,""HOSE J4081 01",1,1
34,1,,172122-78380, ,'"HOSE J408G 01",2,2
34-1,1,,172122-78381, ,""HOSE J408G
o1,2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M01476, ,M01476, , , ,M00913, ,M00913

35,1,,23000-041000, ,"CLAMP 41",6,6,,6,6,,,,,5555555>»

36,1,,23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70",4,4,,4.4,,.,,:555255>»
36-1,1,,23000-070000, ,"CLAMP 70",8,8,,8,8,,K,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
37,1,,172110-78270, ,""CLAMP (B), HOSE",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>5
38,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555535

39,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",5,5,.,5,5,,,,555535554
40,1,,933152-07400, ,""0O-RING (A)',1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
41,1,,933152-07410, ,"RING (A), BUCK up“,1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
42,1,,172116-76150, ,CONNECTOR, 1,12,,1,1,,Z,,,M01549, ,M01549, ,, ,M00996, ,M00996
43,1,,172122-76480, ,''STAY(A), PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX
44,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER
M10X25',2,2,,2,2,,Z,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, , , ,MXXX, ,MXXX



. 73 ATINA B (B -RT -1\ T)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (TANK-PUMP-VALVE)

HRrRYIALY — A= —abhO—INLT
HYD. OIL TANK — MAIN PUMP. —CONTROL VALVE

i S e )
HYD. OIL TANK

3-—

SPEC. CODE
D72122-76100
B72123-76100
D72135-76100
072136-76100
D72122-76401
D72123-76401
B72122-78109

1 12D72123-768100
072135-78100

6-1
G—19
a3

5

185
PREVIDS TYPE

fm DN S BRIV A )
CONTROL VALVE




’ ’172730_75140’ ’ADAPTOR’Z’Z’ ’2’2’ 7% %%3%3%%7%7%%33
,,24311-000140, ,"0-RING 1A P-14.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,553535235
,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535525535

PRNRRRRRRRR

»,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",6,6,,6,6,,,,,,555555,
,»»,933160-01370, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-3/8',2,2,,2,2,, 555553333525
,»»,933166-24120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",6,6,,6,6,,,55555555135
,,172122-76500, ,"A2 PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,,:5,5>
,1,,172122-76501, ,"'A2 PIPE",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,M01613, ,M01613, ,,,M01025, ,M01025
1,,172122-76502,,"A2 PIPE",1,1,
,172122-76520,,'B2 PIPE",1,1,,1
-1,1,,172122-76521,,"B2 PIPE",1,1,
-2,1,,172122-76522, ,"'B2 PIPE",1,1,
9,1,,172122-76540, ,"A3 PIPE",1,1,,1
9-1,1,,172122-76541, ,"'A6 PIPE",1,1,,
9-2,1,,172122-76542, ,"'A6 PIPE",1,1,,
10,1, ,172122-76560, ,"'B3 PIPE",1,1,,1
10-1,1,,172122-76561,,"B6 PIPE",1,1
10-2,1,,172122-76562,,"B6 PIPE",1,1
11,1,,172122-76580, ,"A7 PIPE",1,1,,
11-1,1,,172122-76581, ,"'A7 PIPE",1,1,
11-2,1,,172122-76582, ,""A7 PIPE",1,1,
12,1,,172122-76600, ,"B7 PIPE",1,1,,1
12-1,1,,172122-76601,,'B7 PIPE",1,1,
12-2,1,,172122-76602,,'B7 PIPE",1,1,,1,
13,1,,172122-76840, ,'"STAY(B), PIPE",1,1
14,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X
15,1, ,26013-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35",3,3,,3,3,,.555555535>»
16,1, ,933155-09670, ,""CLAMP, PIPE",3,3,.,3,3,,,.5535555535
17,1,,172122-78220, ,"'"HOSE F4061 01",2,2,,2,2,,,,,2555455>»

1,1,,N,,,M02064, ,M02064, ,,,M01213, ,M01213

S,,,M01613, ,M01613, ,,,M01025, ,M01025
N, ,,M02064, ,M02064, ,,,M01213, ,M01213

WO NNNOOOBAWNPE

’ ’1”
? ,1,,
1.1..S...M01613, ,M01613, , , ,M01025, ,M01025
N. . .MO2064 . .MO2064. . . .M01213. .M01213
'S, M01613, ,MO1613, , , .MO1025, ,MO1025
‘N, . MO2064. .M02064. .. .M01213. .M01213
7S, M01613, ,M01613, , . ,M01025, ,M01025
N. . MO2064 . .MO2064.. . . .MO1213. .M01213
7S, M01613, ,MO1613, , . ,M01025, ,M01025
N.. . MO2064. .MO2064. .. .MO1213. .MO1213

11111111111111
2

52112121111111111111

N«
WO
We



Fig-74 HYD. OIL PIPING (VALVE-MOTOR, BOOM) b72122-76100

D72123-76100
D72135-76100
D72136-76100
D72122-76401

) D72123-76401
D72122-78100
D72123-78100

g E S o D12135-78100
TURNING MOTOR 75 136-78100

/' -
= = ey 74V B
<\ CONTROL VALVE

*amH%
PREVIOUS TypE UP TO M # 01612 10 12




»»172135-76100, ,"ELBOW 3/8",2,2,,,,,,5,5552535255

,,172122-76110, ,"VALVE 2.7, THROTTLE",1,1,,,,,5555555555>5
,»,172135-76110, ,"VALVE 3.6",2,2,,,,,,,,.555555>

,»,172135-76120, ,VALVE,2,2,,,,,,,,,,555555
»»,172135-76130, ,SPO0L ,2,2,,,,,,,555555555

»»,22252-000140, ,"CIRCLIP  14™,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555555

,,172122-76140, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/8-55",3,3,,,55555553335525
8,1,,172122-76360, ,""VALVE 2.7 ASSsy",1,1,,,,,W,,,M02037,,M02037,,,,,,
8-1,1,,172122-76360, ,""VALVE 2.7 ASssy",1,1,,,,.Z,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
9,2,,172122-76370, ,""VALVE 2.7",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
10,2,,172122-76380, ,"'spOOL 2.7",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
11,2,,22252-000140, ,"CIRCLIP 14",1,1,,,,,2,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
12,1,,172116-76380, ,ADAPTER,1,1,,,,5555535555535

13,1,,24311-000140, ,"O-RING 1A P-14.0",2,2,,,,.5553555335>5
14,1,,933152-22761, ,"ELBOW (45B8)",1,1,,,,,::5555322535
15,1,,933152-22771, ,"ELBOW (90B)",5,5,,.,.:25553352535

16,1, ,933152-24061, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,5553555555553
16-1,1,,933152-24062, ,""CONNECTOR (C)",1,1,,,,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
17,2,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,,W,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
18,1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",6,6,,.,,5::25353355
18-1,1,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",4,4,,,,,K,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
19,1,,933169-24090, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/8-70",1,1,,,,5555535522335
19-1,1,,933169-24091, ,CONNECTOR, 1,1, ,,,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
20,2,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",1,1,,,,,W,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,,,,,
21,1,,933171-24520, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8-78",1,1,,,,55555335235575
22,1,,172116-78060, ,""HOSE YF406G-04",1,1,,...55555353554
23,1,,172122-78150, ,""HOSE F406C O1',1,1,,,,,Z,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
24,1,,172122-78170, ,""HOSE F406G 02" ,1,1,,,,,555355535555>5
25,1,,172122-78200, ,""HOSE F406G 05",1,1,,,,,.35555355553>
26,1,,172122-78160, ,""HOSE F406G 01",1,1,,,,,.5555555535
26-1,1,,172122-78200, ,""HOSE F406G 05',1,1,,,,.N,,,*1984.11, ,*%1984.11,,,,,,
27,1,,172135-78200, ,""HOSE G106AB780",1,1,,,,555555355553
28,1,,172122-78210, ,""HOSE F406G 06",1,1,,,,,.55553555535
29,1,,172122-78210, ,""HOSE F406G 06",1,1,,,,,.55553555535
30,1,,172135-78210, ,""HOSE G106AB830",1,1,,,,.5555555955>»
31,1,,172122-78150, ,""HOSE F406C 01",1,1,,,,,55555555535
31-1,1,,172122-78490, ,""HOSE F406C 08',1,1,,,,,S,,,M02037,,M02037,,,,,,
31-2,1,,172122-78490, ,""HOSE F406C 08",1,1,,,,.Z,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,
32,1,,172116-78820, ,""CLAMP (A), HOSE™,1,1,,,.,.5555553355>5
33,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146" ,1,1,,,,,553555535224
34,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146" ,1,1,,,,555555532553
35,1,,933152-24130, ,"RING (B), BUCK uP",2,2,,,,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
36,1, ,933152-24140, ,"'NUT (B), CONNECTOR",2,2,,,,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
5,2
6,2
7,1



. 75 AFINA B (INWT - RANI, 21 77)(YB301)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (VALVE-SWIVEL, SWING) (YB301)

AL rO—=IINT =RLANTa Ll AL TV E—
CONTROL VALVE —SWIVEL JOINT , SWING CYL.

ramYarsany - SPEC. CODE
STANDARD é§§i} D72122-76100
D72135-76100
312 s 072122-78100
23072135-78100

/ ”/
/§ V31 i
e 5 &

S
AT
SWING CYL.
&
SRS
SWIVEL JOINT

) ‘ \-.‘Ivl“ ;' .\“, /1 i N y ﬁ/
Y o B Sk % PREVIOS TYPE
W UP TO M/# 01612
= | R ~ O kO—ULY
- 25
"

S ['/'l & G | W




»»172135-76100, ,"ELBOW 3/8",,,,2,2,,,,,55553525>

,,172122-76110, ,"VALVE 2.7, THROTTLE",,,,1,1,,,555555555>5
,»,172135-76110, ,"VALVE 3.6",,,.2,2,,,,,.555555>
,»,172135-76120, ,VALVE, , ,,2,2,,,,,,,5:555>
,»,172135-76130, ,SPOOL, , ,,2,2,,,,,5,555555

,»,22252-000140, ,"CIRCLIP  14™,,,,2,2,,,,,,,,55555
,,172122-76140, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/8-55",,,,3,3,,,5555535555
8,1,,172122-76360, ,"VALVE 2.7 ASSY",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,M01194,,M01194
8-1,1,,172122-76360, ,""VALVE 2.7 ASSsY",,,,1,1,.Z,,,,,.,,,,M20501, ,M20501
9,2,,172122-76370, ,"VALVE 2.7",,,,1,1,,,,5:555555>
10,2,,172122-76380, ,""SPOOL 2.7",,,,1,1,,,553555555>»
11,2,,22252-000140, ,"CIRCLIP 14", ,,,1,1,,,,555535555
12,1,,172116-76380, ,ADAPTER, ,,,1,1,,,,555555535

13,1,,24311-000140, ,"O-RING 1A P-14.0",,,.2.,2,,,553555335>5
14,1,,933152-22761, ,"ELBOW (45B8)",,,,1,1,,,...5535555
15,1,,933152-22771, ,"ELBOW (90B)",,,.5.5,,::5555352535

16,1, ,933152-24061, ,CONNECTOR, , ,,1,1,,,,555555555
16-1,1,,933152-24062, ,""CONNECTOR (C)",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
17,2,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
18,1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",,,,6,6,,,,::555355>
18-1,1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",,,,4,4,.K,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
19,1,,933169-24090, ,""CONNECTOR PF3/8-70",,,,1,1,,,5555555355
19-1,1,,933169-24091, ,CONNECTOR, , , ,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
20,2,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
21,1,,933171-24520, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8-78",,,,1,1,,,,553555555>5
22,1,,172116-78060, ,""HOSE YF406G-04",,,.1,1,,.,.55355554
23,1,,172122-78150, ,"HOSE F406C O1",,,,1,1,.Z2,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
24,1,,172122-78170, ,""HOSE F406G 02",,,,1
25,1,,172122-78200, ,"HOSE F406G 05",,,,1,1,
26,1,,172122-78160, ,""HOSE F406G 01",,,,1,1,,,..55555555
26-1,1,,172122-78200, ,""HOSE F406G 05",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,*1984.11,,*1984.11
27,1,,172135-78200, ,""HOSE G106AB780",,,,1,1,,,,555555554
28,1,,172122-78210, ,""HOSE F406G 06",,,,1,1,,,..,5555555
29,1,,172122-78210, ,""HOSE F406G 06",,,.,1,1,,,..,5555555
30,1,,172135-78210, ,""HOSE G106AB830",,,,1,1,,,..,.555555>5
31,1,,172122-78150, ,""HOSE F406C 01",,,,1,1,,,.555555555
31-1,1,,172122-78490, ,""HOSE F406C 08",,,,1,1,.,S,,,,,,,,,M01194,,M01194
31-2,1,,172122-78490, ,""HOSE F406C 08",,,,1,1,.Z,,,,,.,,,,M20501, ,M20501
32,1,,172116-78820, ,""CLAMP (A), HOSE",,,.,1,1,,...5553355>»
33,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",,,,1,1,,,.:55535554
34,1,,933168-55770, ,"BAND 146",,,,1,1,,,,5555355555
35,1,,933152-24130, ,"RING (B), BUCK UP",,,,2,2,,Z,,,,,555,MXXX, ,MXXX
36,1, ,933152-24140, ,""NUT (B), CONNECTOR",,,,2,2,,Z,,,,,,5,,MXXX, ,MXXX
37,1,,172123-76100, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/4-40",,,.,1,1,,,..55555545
37-1,1,,172123-76101, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/4-40",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
38,2,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
39,1,,172123-76110, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/4-70",,,,1,1,,,,53555355>5
39-1,1,,172123-76111, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/4-70",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
40,2,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
41,1,,172110-76440, ,ELBOW, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,:.555>
42,1,,172110-76450, ,ELBOW, ,,,1,1,,,,,,555555>

43,1, ,933152-24130, ,""RING (B), BUCK UP",,,,2,2,,Z,,,,5555,MXXX, ,MXXX
44,1,,933152-24140, ,"NUT (B), CONNECTOR",,,,2,2,,Z,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
45,1, ,172123-78100, ,""HOSE F504C 01",,,,1.1,,..,.555455>

46,1, ,172123-78110, ,""HOSE F504C 02", ,,,1,1,,..,.555455>5
47,1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",,,.2,2,,Z,,,555555MXXX, ,MXXX

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,2
5,2
6,2
7,1

1
1
1
1



Ffig;.::"i‘ii'

7

CONTROL. VALVE

—

1—3, // ‘D

o ‘
o—6 \
P r; /,. ,‘l; ‘

Ju.uzyan
" .Uz SPEC.

SO B BPP- SN
SWING CYL.

b .
L AA~NNYaf b
..__SWIVEL JOINT
13Fic v

PREVI0S TYPE
UP TO M/7% 01024

AT YN B (NI T—=ZAA NI, A4 7)(YB351)
HYD. OIL PIPING (VALVE-SWIVEL, SWING) (YB351)

AL RO=WISILT 24NNl b, AL T 5=

— SWIVEL JOINT , SWING CYL.

e
. 23
%) 3 ®
@)

kawdarianw
STANDARD

SPEC., CODE
b72123-76100
0D72136-76100
D72123-78100
072136-78100

S SO

Vs T h ﬁ'“k

. L
) ] ~

i
PREVIDS TYPE

@—39

/////// 44
) @&—43
avrO-priny | 47

CONTROL VALVE

———1' IBfiz
];fZAAQQLu PREVIOS TYPE
36—~ 3¢

=
18 18




,,172122-76170, ,"T-JOINT 1/4, DRAIN",1,1,,,,.535555252335
,1,,172122-76080, ,"T-JOINT 1/4, DRAIN",1,1,,,,,F,1,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
,,172122-76130, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/2-45",1,1,,,,5553555332525

1
1
1
-1,1,,172122-76131, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/2-45",1,1,,,,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
2,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,,W,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
1,,172110-76440, ,ELBOW,1,1,,,,,,555555555>

1,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,,,,,W,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
1,,24315-000180,,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",1,1,,,,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
1,,933111-53400, ,"NUT 1/2, CONNECTOR",1,1,,,,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
1,,933111-53500, ,"RING P18, BUCK uP",1,1,,,,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
1,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",2,2,,,,::2535335253>

1
2

,1,,933152-07400,,"0-RING (A)",1,1,,,,,K,,,M01476, ,M01476,,,,,,
-2,1,,933152-07400, ,""0-RING (A)",1,1,,,,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
0,1,,933152-07410, ,"RING (A), BUCK UP",2,2,,,,,,55533555555
0-1,1,,933152-07410, ,"RING (A), BUCK uP",1,1,,,,,K,,,M01476,,M01476, ,,,,,
0-2,1,,933152-07410, ,"RING (A), BUCK uP",1,1,,,,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
11,1,,933160-01510, ,"'NUT (A), CONNECTOR™,2,2,,,,5555535552335
11-1,1,,933160-01510,,"NUT (A), CONNECTOR",1,1,,,,,K,,,M01476,,M01476,,,,,,
11-2,1,,933160-01510, ,""NUT (A), CONNECTOR",1,1,,,,,Z,,,MXXX, ,MXXX,,,,,,
12,1,,933166-25360, ,""ELBOW 3/4 (90R)",2,2,,,,3555555333325
12-1,1,,933166-25360, ,""ELBOW 3/4 (90R)*,1,1,,,,,K,,,M01476,,M01476,,,,,,
13,1,,933171-24900, ,""CONNECTOR 3/4",2,2,,,35553325332233
13-1,1,,933171-24900, ,""CONNECTOR 3/4",1,1,,,,,K,,,M01476, ,M01476,,,,,,
13-2,1,,933171-24901, ,CONNECTOR, 1,1, ,,,,N,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,,,,,
14,2,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",1,1,,,,,W,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,,,,,
15,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,,,,5555552235135
16,1, ,172122-78300, ,""HOSE JA112 03",1,1,,,,555553525535
17,1,,172122-78310, ,""HOSE JA108 01",1,1,,,,555553555535
18,1,,172122-78320, ,""HOSE JA120 01",1,1,,,...5555535254
19,1,,172122-78330, ,""HOSE RO04F 01",1,1,,,.,55555535524
20,1,,172122-78340, ,""HOSE ROO04F 02" ,1,1,,,...553523533>»
21,1,,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22" ,1,1,,,,.55535535533>»
22,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35",2,2,,,.555355535254
22-1,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35",1,1,,,,,K,,,M01476, ,M01476,,,,,,
23,1,,23000-048000, ,"CLAMP 48" ,1,1,,,.,5553555535223
24,1,,172110-76440, ,ELBOW,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
25,1,,172122-76620, ,"'PIPE, RETURN",1,1,,,,.,,55535555535
25-1,1,,172122-76621, ,"PIPE, RETURN",1,1,,,,,S,,,M01476,,M01476,,,,,,
26,1,,172122-78290, ,"HOSE JA112 ©02",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M01476,,M01476,,,,,,



PEC. CODE

77 7IINA B2 (U B8—2) (YB3OI) piiz5-7a100
Fig. HYD OIL PIPING (RETURN) (YB3OI)8;§}3§-;§18?
D72122-18100

D72135-78100

F I I R
OIL RETURN
4\-‘ /../ $ SR
HYD Qll. TANK
)
20—_ﬁ ’ \\]////\\\\\\\\
L R e \

TURNING MOTOR

24

A RPN 5 R
SWIVEL JOINT / e C( 3 bO—JLN S
f-~~) P ARG CONTROL VALVE
U > 7
S ////

1Bz
PREVIODS TYPE

UP TO M/ # 01612




,»,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,M10501, ,M10501
,,172122-76130, ,""CONNECTOR PT1/2-45",,,,1,1,,,.555535555
,1,,172122-76131, ,"CONNECTOR PT1/2-45",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
,»,24315-000180, ,"0O-RING 1B P-18.0",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
,»,172122-76170, ,"T-JOINT 1/4, DRAIN",,,,1,1,,,,.55555595
,1,,172122-76080, ,"T-JOINT 1/4, DRAIN",,,,1,1,,F,1,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501
,,172122-76170, ,"T-JOINT 1/4, DRAIN",,,,1,1,,,,555535555
,»,172110-76440, ,ELBOW, ,,,1,1,,,,,,,,55555

,1,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",,,,1,1,.Z,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
8,1,,933111-53400, ,""NUT 1/2, CONNECTOR",,,,1,1,,Z,,,,,,5,,MXXX, ,MXXX
9,1,,933111-53500, ,"RING P18, BUCK UP",,,,1,1,.,Z,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
10,1,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",,,.2,2,,,,:5533313>
10-1,1,,933152-07400,,"0-RING (A)",,,,1,1,,K,,,,,,,,,M00913,,M00913
10-2,1,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",,,,1,1,,Z,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
11,1,,933152-07410,,"RING (A), BUCK UP",,,,2,2,,,55555353552>5
11-1,1,,933152-07410, ,"RING (A), BUCK uP",,,,1,1,.K,,,,,,,,,M00913,,M00913
11-2,1,,933152-07410, ,""RING (A), BUCK UP",,,,1,1,,Z,,,,,,55,MXXX, ,MXXX
12,1,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",,,.1,1,,,,,,..55:5>
13,1,,933160-01510, ,"NUT (A), CONNECTOR™,,,.,1,1,,,,,5555555>5
13-1,1,,933160-01510, ,"'NUT (A), CONNECTOR",,,,1,1,,K,,,,,,,,,M00913,,M00913
13-2,1,,933160-01510, ,""NUT (A), CONNECTOR",,,,1,1,,Z,,,,,,555,MXXX, ,MXXX
14,1, ,933166-25360, ,"'"ELBOW 374 (90R)™,,.,2,2, 555535523355
14-1,1,,933166-25360, ,""ELBOW 3/4 (o0B)",,,,1,1,.K,,,,,,,,,M00913,,M00913
15,1,,933171-24900, ,""CONNECTOR 374", ,,.,2,2,,,33555525223
15-1,1,,933171-24900, ,""CONNECTOR 3/4",,,,1,1,,K,,,,,,,,,M00913, ,M00913
15-2,1,,933171-24901, ,CONNECTOR, , , ,1,1,,N,,,,,,, . ,MXXX, ,MXXX
16,2,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,MXXX, ,MXXX
17,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,2,2,,55535555355>5
18,1,,172122-78300, ,""HOSE JA112 03",,,.1,1,.,.:55535554
19,1,,172122-78330, ,""HOSE R904F 01",,,,
20,1,,172122-78340, ,""HOSE R904F 02",,,,
21,1,,172123-78130, ,""HOSE R904G oO1",,,,
22,1,,172122-78310, ,'""HOSE JA108 O1",,,,1,
23,1,,172122-78320, ,""HOSE JA120 01",,,.1,1,,,...5555555
24,1, ,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22", ,,.,1,1,,,,,,555555>
25,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35", ,,,2,2,,,,,5555555>
25-1,1,,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35",,,,1,1,,.K,,,,,,,,,M00913,,M00913
26,1, ,23000-048000, ,"CLAMP 48", ,,,1,1,,,,55555555>
27,1,,172123-76130, ,""CONNECTOR 3/4-1/4-55",,,,1,1,,,..55555545
28,1,,172122-76620, ,"PIPE, RETURN",,,,1,1,,,..55535555
28-1,1,,172122-76621, ,"PIPE, RETURN",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M00913,,M00913
29,1,,172122-78290, ,"HOSE JA1l12 o02",,,,1,1,.Z2,,,,,.,,,,M00913,,M00913

1,1
2,1
2-1
3,2
4,1
4-1
5,1
6,1
7,1

1
1
1
1



HYD. OIL PIPING (RETURN) (YB351))72123-78100
D72123-76401
072123-78100
pD72136-78100

ATFTINLH (Y 2—2)(YB351) SPEC. CODE
g d S

LI 2~
Ol RETURN

S
ORI 221825

! 5 T . .
) AN N P Ll AV
L CONTROL VALVE

PJP}J B e

|
R

IBR2
PREViDS TYPE

UP TO M/# 01024




,,172122-76170, ,"T-JOINT 1/4, DRAIN",1,1,,,,.535555252335
? ,172110_76470, ,NIPPLE,Z,Z, 7% 9%%7%3%%7%3%3%7%73%3%3%)3
,1,,23391-020000, ,"JOINT RGI1/4",2,2,,,,,R,,,*1988.01,,*1988.01,,,,,,

,1
,1
-1
,1,,24311-000180, ,"0-RING 1A P-18.0",4,4,,,...53552335524
-1,1,,24315-000180, ,"0O-RING 1B P-18.0",4,4,,,,,N,,,M01518, ,M01518,,,,,,
1,,933152-24410, ,""CONNECTOR (A)",4,4,,,55553335232215
1,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",2,2,,555355553322335
1,,933160-01370,,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-3/8",4,4,,,,3:55535533355
»1,,933171-23050, ,"PLUG 1/4",2,2,,,,,,,:55335255>5
.1,,172122-76800, ,"PIPE (L), BLADE",1,1,,,,,,.555355535
8-1,1,,172122-76801, ,"PIPE (L), BLADE",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
9,1,,172122-76820, ,"'PIPE (R), BLADE,1,1,,,,:55535555355>5
9-1,1,,172122-76821, ,"PIPE (R), BLADE",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
10,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,553555555533
11,1,,172122-78230, ,""HOSE F406GW 01",2,2,,,,,55555525535
12,1,,172116-78261, ,""HOSE, HIGH-PRESSURE",2,2,,,,,555355535555>5
12-1,1,,172122-78620, ,'"HOSE G106ABOS6W",2,2,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
13,1,,172122-78350, ,""HOSE ROO4FW 01",2,2,,,,5555355535535»
13-1,1,,172122-78351, ,""HOSE G804BB1O2W",2,2,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,,,
14,1,,172122-78390, ,""HOSE F406HW 01",2,2,,,,,55555555535
14-1,1,,172122-78391, ,""HOSE P206BBO98SW",2,2,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
15,1, ,933166-17730, ,""WASHER 10.5X30",2,2,,,5555535535533>»
16,1,,933152-22761, ,"'ELBOW (45B8)",2,2,,,,,W,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,

1
2
2
3
3
4
5
6
7
8



| APYNAHL(MT 97 L—L) (YB301) SHEC, COOE
F‘8-79 HYD. OIL PIPING (TRACK FRAME) (YB301)p72135-76100
D72122-76401

D72122-78100
072135-78100

=
[}

& e
5 (2
91 2
5

I
%

-7

v
'

7]

ot

AANNY TR
SWIVEL JOINT
SWIVEL SR

. /’ . ;
PR 0 I |
BLADE CYL.

1=Fi2

: . ' l~‘.~ = - 9
- , PREVI0S TYPE W

12
. | M

M“,,,nﬁ"“"'"?:@ ‘8




,»,933166-17730, ,"WASHER 10.5X30",,,.2,2,,55555355554
,,172122-76170,,"T-JOINT 1/4, DRAIN",,,,1,1,,,.5555355555
,»,172110-76440, ,ELBOW, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,5555>
»,172110-76470, ,NIPPLE, ,,,2,2,,,,,,,,.,,5>

,1,,23391-020000, ,"JOINT RGI11/4",,,,2,2,,R,,,,,,,,,>1988.01,,*%1988.01
,,172122-78390, ,""HOSE F406HW 01",,,.2,2,,,,5553555555
,1,,172122-78391, ,""HOSE P206BBO98W",,,,2,2,,S,,,,,,,,,M10501, ,M10501
,1,,24311-000180, ,"0-RING 1A P-18.0",,,,4,4,,,.5535555535
6-1,1,,24315-000180, ,"0-RING 1B P-18.0",,,,4,4,,N,,,,,,,,,M00978, ,MO0978
7,1,,933152-24410,,"CONNECTOR (A)",,,.4,4,...55322353>
8,1,,933152-24410, ,"CONNECTOR (A)",,,.2,2,,,555522353>
9,1,,933160-01370, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-3/8",,,,4,4,,,553525335>5
10,1,,933171-23050, ,"PLUG 1/4",,,.,2,2,,5553523335>5
11,1,,172122-76800, ,"'PIPE (L), BLADE",,,,1,1,,,,5355553555>5
11-1,1,,172122-76801, ,"PIPE (L), BLADE",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501
12,1,,172122-76820, ,"PIPE (R), BLADE",,,,1,1,,,,55553535555
12-1,1,,172122-76821,,"PIPE (R), BLADE",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501
13,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,2,2,,55535555355>5
14,1,,172123-78120, ,""HOSE F504FW 01", ,,.2,2,,,:5553555235
15,1,,172122-78230, ,""HOSE F406GW 01", ,,.2,2,,,35555555535

16,1, ,172116-78261, ,""HOSE, HIGH-PRESSURE",,,.,2,2,,,,,5555555>»
16-1,1,,172122-78620, ,""HOSE G106ABOS6W",,,,2,2,,S,,,,.,,,,,M10501, ,M10501
17,1,,172122-78350, ,""HOSE ROO4FW 01",,,,2,2,,,55355535535>»
i7-1,1,,172122-78351, ,""HOSE G804BB1O2W",,,,2,2,,S,,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501
18,1,,933152-22761, ,"ELBOW (45B)",,,,2,2,,W,,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
4-1
5,1
5-1
6



.80 AT YNA A (MT v I TL—L) (YB3B1),70i55-Sat00
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (TRACK FRAME) (YB351) 072136-76100
2123-76490

D72123-78100
D72136-78100

(&, ]
GAMm-

A4 XN 31 b %
SWIVEL JOINT

. A E—-4
DRIVING MOTOR
UM E—4
DRIVING MOTOR

Iz} 12

PREV10S TYPE W
16




172112-76321, ,""RETAINER B,BOOM PIPE",2,2,,,,,.55355535535>5
,,172112-76321, ,""RETAINER B,BOOM PIPE",3,3,,,,,K,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
,172122-76900, ,"PIPE (L), ARM™,1,1,,,,,,,.55555555

1,,172112-76901, ,"PIPE (L), ARM",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02064,,M02064,,,,,,
1,,172135-76700, ,"PIPE (L), ARM",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
1,,172135-76701, ,"PIPE (L), ARM“,1,1,,,,,N,,,M10651,,M10651,,,,,,
,172122-76920, ,"PIPE (R), ARM",1,1,,,,,,,.55555555
1,,172122-76921,,"PIPE (R), ARM",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02064, ,M02064,,,,,,
,1,,172135-76720,,"PIPE (R), ARM",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
,,172122-76940, ,"PIPE (L), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
,1,,172122-76941, ,"PIPE (L), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02064,,M02064,,,,,,

-1,1

1,,172135-76740,,"PIPE (L), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501,,M10501,,,,,,
1,,172135-76741,,"PIPE (L), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,N,,,M10651,,M10651,,,,,,
,,172122-76960, ,"PIPE (R), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,,,55555555>

,1,,172122-76961, ,"PIPE (R), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02064,,M02064,,,,,,
,1,,172135-76750, ,"PIPE (R), BUCKET",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501,,M10501,,,,,,

,172122-76860, ,"U-PIPE (L)",1,1,,,,,,555555255>
1,,172122-76861,,"U-PIPE (L)",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02064, ,M02064,,,,,,
2,1,,172122-76862, ,"'U-PIPE (L)",1,1,,,,,S,,,*1986.04, ,*1986.04,,,,,,
7,1,,172122-76880, ,"U-PIPE (R)",1,1,,.,,,::2535355>5
7-1,1,,172122-76881, ,"'U-PIPE (R)",1,1,,,,,N,,,M02064, ,M02064,,,,,,
8,1,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8',6,6,,,,555553525535
9,1,,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16",2,2,,,,555535535533>»
10,1,,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40",4,4,,,,.5553522235>5
11,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™,4.4,,,,,,,,.,.5,55>
11-1,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,6,,,,,K,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,

12,1, ,933155-09670, ,"CLAMP, PIPE",4.,4,,,,,.5535535533>»
13,1,,172122-78250, ,""HOSE F406C 02',2,2,,,,555553533553
13-1,1,,172122-78251, ,""HOSE F406C 02",2,2,,,,,N,,,M02097, ,M02097,,,,,,
14,1,,172122-78250, ,""HOSE F406C 02',2,2,,,.455535552532523
14-1,1,,172122-78251, ,""HOSE F406C 02",2,2,,,,.N,,,M02097, ,M02097,,,,,.,
15,1,,172122-78250, ,""HOSE F406C 02',2,2,,,,555553533553
15-1,1,,172122-78251, ,""HOSE F406C 02",2,2,,,,,S,,,M02097, ,M02097,,,,,,
16,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,,,,,553555552533
17,1,,172122-78270, ,"'"HOSE F406C 04" ,1,1,,,.,,,5555532524
18,1,,172122-78280, ,""HOSE F406CW 02",2,2,,,,5555535552335
19,1,,172122-78500, ,""CLAMP 45X50, HOSE",2,2,,,,,55535535535>»
19-1,1,,172116-78820, ,""CLAMP (A), HOSE",2,2,,,,,N,,,M00659, ,M00659,,,,,,
20,1,,172122-78260, ,""HOSE F406C 03",2,2,,,,,.555535533
21,1,,172122-76180, ,"VALVE 3.8",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M01613, ,M01613,,,,,,
22,1,,172116-76251, ,"VALVE 3.3",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M01613, ,M01613,,,,,,
23,1,,172122-78150, ,""HOSE F406C O1',1,1,,,,,W,,,M01613,,M01613,,,,,,
23-1,1,,172122-78270, ,""HOSE F406C 04",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,
24,1,,933152-24410, ,""CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,,,,,Z,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,

1
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
2
1
1
2
3
1
1
2
1
1

1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
4,
4
4
4
5
5
5
6
6
6



81 in ot 2 aaiveao ), sz
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (BOOM) (YB301) 35%13?33100
- 00

urP TO M/# 018612 8%
F—bLYus PREV10S TYPE

ARM CYL. 22 %'_@

B\

%

21

T—hY \

BOOM CYL.

=}

PREVI0S TYPE

UP TO M/ # 01612

U, uzi3av
U.Uz SPEC

[BRz
PREVI0S TYPE

UP TO M/# 10500




172112-76321, ,""RETAINER B,BOOM PIPE",,,.,2,2,,,:53555555>»
,,172112-76321, ,""RETAINER B,BOOM PIPE",,,,3,3,.K,,,,,,,,,M10501, ,M10501
,172123-76410, ,PIPE,,,,1,1,,,,,,.,,,
1,,172123-76411,,"PIPE (L), ARM",,,,1
1,,172136-76400, ,"PIPE (L), ARM",,,,1
1,,172136-76401, ,"PIPE (L), ARM",,,,1
,172123-76430, ,TUBE, ,,,1,1,,,,,,.555>
1,,172123-76431,,"PIPE (R), ARM",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,M01213,,M01213
,1,,172136-76420,,"PIPE (R), ARM",,,b,1,1,.,S,,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501
,,172123-76450, ,"PIPE (L), BUCKET",,,.,1,1,,,,,,.,5555,
,1,,172123-76451, ,"PIPE (L), BUCKET",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,M01213,,M01213

- ,1
1, 111111111M0121311M01213
»5595535,M10501, ,M10501

2535335 3,M10637, ,M10637

PR
Z0n =

1,,172136-76440,,"PIPE (L), BUCKET",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501
1,,172136-76441,,"PIPE (L), BUCKET",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,M10637,,M10637
,,172123-76470, ,"PIPE (R), BUCKET",,,,1,1,,,,,,.,5555,

,1,,172123-76471,,"PIPE (R), BUCKET",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,M01213,,M01213
,1,,172136-76450, ,"PIPE (R), BUCKET",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M10501,,M10501

,172122-76860, ,"U-PIPE (L)",,,,1,1,,,,,,..55:5>
1,,172122-76861,,"U-PIPE (L)",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,M01213,,M01213
2,1,,172122-76862, ,"'U-PIPE (L)",,,,1,1,.,S,,,,,,,,,71986.04,,*1986.04
7,1,,172122-76880, ,"U-PIPE (R)",,,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
7-1,1,,172122-76881, ,"U-PIPE (R)",,,,1,1,,N,,,,,,,,,M01213,,M01213
8,1,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",,,,6,6,,,,5535555555
9,1,,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16",,,.,2,2,,,55355535535>»
10,1,,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40", ,,,4,4,,..5:555255>5
11,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8™, ,,.,4,4,,,,,.,,5,5,,
11-1,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",,,,6,6,,K,,,,,,,,,M10501, ,M10501

12,1, ,933155-09670, ,"CLAMP, PIPE",,,.,4.,4,,,,,325535535>»
13,1,,172122-78250, ,""HOSE F406C 02", ,,,2,2,,,.55352553
13-1,1,,172122-78251, ,""HOSE F406C 02",,,,2,2,,N,,,,,,,,,M01231, ,M01231
14,1,,172122-78250, ,""HOSE F406C 02", ,,.2,2,,,.355532524
14-1,1,,172122-78251, ,""HOSE F406C 02",,,.2,2,,N,,,,,,.,,M01231,,M01231
15,1,,172122-78250, ,""HOSE F406C 02", ,,,2,2,,,.,553523553
15-1,1,,172122-78251, ,""HOSE F406C 02",,,,2,2,,N,,,,,,,,,M01231, ,M01231
16,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,2,2,,,.3555555543
17,1,,172122-78270, ,"'"HOSE F406C 04",,,.1,1,,,.:55535554
18,1,,172122-78280, ,""HOSE F406CW 02",,,.2,2,,.555555233
19,1,,172122-78500, ,""CLAMP 45X50, HOSE",,.,.,2,2,,.,55355535535>»
19-1,1,,172116-78820, ,""CLAMP (A), HOSE",,,,2,2,,N,,,,,,,,,M00519,,M00519
20,1,,172122-78260, ,""HOSE F406C 03", ,,.,1,1,,,..,5555555
21,1,,172122-76180, ,"VALVE 3.8",,,,1,1,,Z,,,,,,,,.,M01025, ,M01025
22,1,,172116-76251, ,"VALVE 3.3",,,,1,1,,Z2,,,,,,,,,M01025, ,M01025
23,1,,172122-78150, ,"HOSE F406C O1",,,,1,1,,W,,,,,,,,,M01025,,M01025
23-1,1,,172122-78270, ,""HOSE F406C 04",,,,1,1,.,S,,,,,,,,,M10501, ,M10501
24,1, ,933152-24410, ,""CONNECTOR (A)",,,,1,1,.Z2,,,,,,.,,M10501, ,M10501

1
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
2
1
1
2
3
1
1
2
1
1

1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
4,
4
4
4
5
5
5
6
6
6



. AFPYNL B (T—L)(YB35]) SPEC. CODE
an.82 D72123-76401

HYD. OIL PIPING (BOOM) (YB351) 072123-78100

UP TO M/# 01024 1253
P—hAh vy PREVIDS TYPE

ARM CYL. 2\2 52

PREVIDS TYPE
UP TO M/#01024
U, Uzao

U.UZ SPEC

B
PREVIOS TYPE
UP TO M/# 10500




,1,,172112-77470,,"JOINT 1/8",1,1,,1,1,,,,55553352>
,1,,172112-77580, ,"JOINT 1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,553523335>5
,1,,172112-77660, ,"L-JOINT 1/8",1,1,,1,1,,,,555552325
,1,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",3,3,,3,3,,,,5535555555
,1,,172122-78360, ,""HOSE K502 01",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
-1,1,,172112-78580, ,"PIPE P1F-1,
RESS.",1,1,,1,1,,R,, ,MO00659, ,M00659, ,, ,M00568, ,MO0568
,1,,172122-78370, ,""HOSE K502 02",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
7,1,,172116-78790, ,""HOSE Y1T-3,M_H.PRESS",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,5555555
7-1,1,,172122-78400, ,""HOSE K502
os",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1984.03, ,*%1984.03, ,,,*1984.03, ,*1984.03
8,1,,172312-77820, ,"FITTING, GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
9,1,,172112-77580, ,"" JOINT 1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,553552355>5
10,1,,172112-77660, ,"L-JOINT 1/8",2,2,,2,2,,,3,3555555223

11,1, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,3,3,,3,3,,,5555555535
12,1,,172122-78400, ,""HOSE K502 03",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
13,1,,172122-78370, ,""HOSE K502 02",1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
14,1,,172135-78110, ,HOSE,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555



. : SPEC. CODE

, 83 ToNT7F%aTv D72122-76100
Fig. GREASING D72123-76100
D72135-76100
D72136-76100
D72122-78100
D72123-78100
D72135-78100
D72136-78100

’//

REFER TO Fig. 40

\ REFER TO Fig, 40



’ ’172122_81100’ ’I'BOOM ASSY."l’l’ 7% %%3%3%%7%73%%7%7%3%3)3
,1,,172122-81101, ,"'BOOM ASSsY*,1,1,,,,,S,,,M02097, ,M02097,,,,,,
,1,,172122-81700,,"BOOM ASSY(2200)",1,1,,,,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501,,,,,,

,,172112-83500, ,""PIN BUSH 45X60",2,2,,,,5,53555535555
7 ,172123_81100’ ’.'BOOM ASSY." 77 ’1’1’ 7% %%3%3%%3%7%3%3)7%
,1,,172123-81101, ,"'BOOM ASSY"™,,,,1,1,.,S,,,,,,,.,,M01236, ,M01236

1
-1
-2
2
1
-1
-2,1,,172123-81700, ,""BOOM ASSY",,,,1,1,,S,,,,,,,,,M10501, ,M10501
,2,,172112-83500, ,""PIN BUSH 45X60",,,,2,2,,,55355535535>»
1,,172122-81550,,"PIN (A), BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,:.55555
-1,1,,172122-81551,,"PIN (A),
Boom,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M00621, ,M00621, ,, ,M00542, ,M00542
6,1,,172122-81580, ,"PIN (B), BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
6-1,1,,172122-81581,,"PIN (B),
BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M0O0621, ,M00621, ,, ,M00542, ,M00542
7,1,,172122-81620, ,"PIN (C), BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.,:5555>
7-1,1,,172122-81621,,"PIN (C),
Boom,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M00621, ,M00621, ,,,M00542, ,M00542
8,1,,172112-87840, ,"SHIM 45X1",2,2,,2,2,,,,5535355135

9,1,,22417-800500, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
10,1,,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>

11,1, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>»
12,1,,933110-86600, ,"'NUT M24, NYLON",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555
13,1,,933171-29750, ,""SHIM SET, PIN 38",2,2,,2,2,,,,55355535535
14,1,,933171-29760, ,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,5555555

15,1,,172122-82100, ,"'ARM 1200 ASSY",1,1,,.,.5553555532523
15-1,1,,172122-82101, ,""ARM 1200 ASSY",1,1,,,,.F,1,,*1988.04,,*1988.04,,,,,.,
16,2,,172116-82400, ,""PIN BUSH 38X55",6,6,,,5555535555535>»
17,1,,172123-82100, ,""ARM 1350 ASSY",,,,1,1,,.,..55555535
17-1,1,,172123-82101, ,"ARM 1350 ASsY",,,,1,1,.,F.2,,,,,,,,%*1988.04,,*1988.04
18,2,,172116-82400, ,""PIN BUSH 38X55",,,,6,6,,.,:555555555
19,1,,172122-82290, ,""SEAL, DUST",4,4,.,4,4,,.,.25353524
19-1,1,,172122-82290, ,"'SEAL,
pusTt",2,2,,2,2,,K,,,*1988.04,,*1988.04, ,,,*1988.04, ,*1988.04
20,1,,172122-82300, ,"PIN ASSY, ARM",2,2,,2,2,,,,,:555255>5
20-1,1,,172122-82301, ,"PIN ASSY,
ARM™,2,2,,2,2,,N,,,M00621, ,M00621, ,, ,M00542, ,M00542

21,1,,22417-800500, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X50",2,2,,2,2,,,,:5535354
22,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,,1,1,,,.,,,5555555
23,1,,933171-29750, ,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",2,2,,2,2,,,,,2555255>5
24,1,,172122-82290, ,"SEAL, DUST",2,2,,2,2,,,.355532224
25,1,,172122-84400, ,"LINK, BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,5555555>
25-1,1,,172122-84450, ,"LINK,
BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,, ,M10501, ,M10501
26,2,,172116-82400, ,"PIN BUSH 38X55",2,2,.,2,2,,,,3:55535554
27,2,,172116-84490, ,"PIN BUSH 38X41",2,2,.,2,2,,,,3:55232224
28,1,,172122-84500, ,"PIN (A), BUCKET ARM",1,1,,,,5535555552235
28-1,1,,172122-84501, ,""PIN (A), BUCKET
ARM",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M00621, ,M00621, ,, ,M00542, ,M00542

29,1,,172116-84520, ,"PIN(B), BUCKET ARM™,1,1,,,,,,5555555525
29-1,1,,172116-84590, ,"PIN, BUCKET
ARM™,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M00621, ,M00621, ,, ,M00542, ,M00542
30,1,,172116-84530, ,"ARM (L), BUCKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
31,1,,172116-84580, ,"ARM (R), BACKET",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.:55555>

32,1, ,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE',3,3,.,3,3,,.:555553555
33,1,,933110-86600, ,""NUT M24, NYLON",2,2,,2,2,,,.,:55532524
34,1,,933171-29750, ,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",2,2,,2,2,,,,53555355>5
35,1,,933171-29760, ,WASHER,2,2,,2,2,,,,3555353523

36,1,,172122-81580, ,"PIN (B), BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,5555>
36-1,1,,172122-81581, ,"PIN (B),
BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M0O0542, ,M00621, ,, ,M00542, ,M00542

37,1,,172122-83100, ,""BRACKET, BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555555>
37-1,1,,172122-83101, ,""BRACKET,
BoOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1984.05,,*1984.05, ,,,7*1984.05, ,*1984.05

1
1
1
2
3
3
3
4
5
5



38,2,,172122-83120, ,"'BUSH 70X70",2,2,,2,2,,,,553533553
39,1,,172122-83150, ,"PIN, BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,55555555>»
39-1,1,,172122-83151, ,"PIN, BOOM',1,1,,1,1,,N,,,MO0621, ,M00621, ,,,M00542, ,M00542
39-2,1,,172122-83152, ,"'PIN, BOOM
FULCRUM",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1987.12,,*%1987.12,,,,*1987.12, ,*1987.12
40,1,,172122-83160, ,"PIN (D), BOOM™",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,,,5555>
40-1,1,,172122-83161, ,"PIN (D),
Boom",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M00621, ,M00621, ,,,M00542, ,M00542
41,1,,172122-83180, ,"PIN, SWING",2,2,,2,2,,,.,5553555535
41-1,1,,172116-83200, ,"PIN,
SWING",2,2,,2,2,,N,, ,M00621, ,M00621, , , ,M00542, ,M00542
41-2,1,,172116-83200, ,"PIN,
SwWiNG',1,1,,1,1,,K,,,*1984.05, ,*1984.05, ,,,*1984.05, ,*1984 .05
42,1,,172117-83970, ,"PLATE (C), LOCK",2,2,,2,2,,,,555552225
42-1,1,,172117-83970, ,"PLATE (C),
Lock+,1,1,,1,1,,K,,,*1984.05, ,*1984.05, ,,,*1984.05, ,*1984.05
43,1,,172112-87370, ,"PLATE (A), LOCK",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55553555>
43-1,1,,172112-87371, ,"'PLATE (A),
Lock",1,1,,1,1,,S,,,*1987.12,,*%1987.12,,,,*1987.12, ,*1987.12
44,1, ,172112-87800, ,""SHIM 70X1",4,4,,4,4,,,,:55232524
45,1,,172112-87810, ,"SHIM 70X2",2,2,,2,2,,,,355353524
46,1,,172112-87830, ,"'SHIM 70X4",1,1,,1,1,,,,.55555555
47,1,,172112-87840, ,"SHIM 45X1",2,2,,2,2,,,,3553533523

48,1, ,172112-87840, ,""SHIM 45X1",2,2,,2,2,,,,3552335555
49-1,1,,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,2,,2,2,,,3,,.,5355554
50,1, ,22417-800630, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X63",1,1,,1,1,,,,.455355554
51-1,1,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,3,,,3555535
52,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,,4,4,,,.535553555
52-1,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER
mi0xz20",2,2,,2,2,,K,,,*1984.05, ,*%1984.05, ,,,*1984.05, ,*1984 .05
53,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',2,2,,2,2,,55555533525
53-1,1,,26116-160402, ,"'BOLT M16X 40
PLATED",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,*1987.12, ,*%1987.12,,,,*1987.12, ,*1987 .12
54,1,,933110-86600, ,""NUT M24, NYLON",1,1,,1,1,,,.,.5.555555
55,1,,933171-29750, ,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",2,2,,2,2,,,,535555355>5
56,1,,933171-29760, ,WASHER,1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555355>»
57,1,,172116-81610,,"BOOM PIN(C",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555

58,1, ,22417-800500, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X50",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.:55455>
59,1,,172135-82300, ,"BRACKET ASSY, BOOM™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.55535555
60,2,,172122-83120, ,"BUSH 70X70",2,2,,2,2,,,.355532224
61,1,,172135-82400, ,"PIN ASSY, BOOM(U",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55555595
62,1,,172135-82430,,"PIN ASSY, BOOM(UZ",1,,,1,,,555535552335
63,1,,172117-83980, ,"PIN (B), SWING CYL.",1,1,,1,1,,,,,,555355>
64,1,,172112-87850, ,"SHIM 40X5",1,1,,1,1,,,,,...5455>
65,1,,172112-87860, ,""SHIM 40X1",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
66,1,,22417-800560, ,"COTTER PIN 8.0X 56",1,1,,1,1,,,,555555555
67,1,,172142-81620, ,0-
RING,2,2,,2,2,,W,,,*1988.04, ,%1988.04, ,,,*1988.04, ,*1988.04
68,1,,22217-160000, ,"SPRING WASHER
16",2,2,,2,2,,w,,,*1987.12, ,*%1987.12,,, ,*1987.12, ,*1987 .12
69,1, ,22242-000700, ,"CIRCLIP

70",1,1,,1,1,,w,,,*1987.12, ,*%1987.12,,,,*1987.12, ,*1987.12
70,1,,933171-29750, ,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",1,1,,1,1,,,,,.555455>
71,1,,933160-05570, ,"COLLAR, MOTOR SHAFT",1,1,.,1,1,,,..,5555555



257
PREViIOS TYPE

re 84

>

T—L & T—L
BOOM & ARM

SPEC. CODE
D72122-811019
D72123-81101
072122-81120
p72122-81200
D72123-81200
D72122-81310
0D72122-82300
D72135-82300
D72135-82310

g
PREVI0S TYPE

@&—49




,, 1 72122-81400, ,"BUCKET ASSY 450",1,1,,,,1,..,5555555>»
,,172116-86240, ,"'SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",2,2,,,,2,,55535555535
,,172122-86120, ,"TEETH ASSY",4,4,,,,4,,,,35535535>»
-1,2,,772122-86121, ,""TEETH ASSY",4.4,,,,4,R,,,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,,,M20501
-2,2,,772122-86122, ,"" TEETH
ssy*,4.,4,,,,4,N,,,*1989.03, ,*%1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03

,172122-86250, ,TEETH, 4,4, ,,.,4,,,,M00852, ,M00852,,,,,,,,MO00607
3,,172113-86120, ,TEETH, 4,4, ,,,4,N,, ,M00582, ,M00582,,,,,,,,M00607
,3,,172113-86121, ,TEETH, 4,4, ,,,4,R,, ,M20501, ,M20501,,,,,,,,M20501
,3,,172113-86122, ,TEETH, 4,4, ,,,4,R,, ,MXXX, ,MXXX, ,,,,,, ,MXXX
,3,,172113-56123, ,TEETH, 4,4, ,,.,4,S,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03
,»,933110-81900, ,"BOLT
X40x20",4,4,,,,4,2,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,,,,,,,*1989.03
»3,,933110-82100, ,"BOLT M14X50X20",4.4,,,.4,,,532555255>5
7-1,3,,172142-81380, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,8,S,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,,,,,,,*1989.03
8,3,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER
14",8,8,,,,8,Z2,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,,,,,,,*1989.03

9,3,,26606-140002, ,"NUT M14",8,8,,,.8,,,,,,55555

9-1,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,8,8,,,,8,S,,,*1989.03, ,%1989.03, ,,,,,,,*1989.03
10,3,,172113-86130, ,"" TEETH SHIM SET",4.4,,,.4,,.5:555355>5
10-1,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17

SET",4.,4,,,,4,S,,,%1989.03, ,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03

11,4,,172113-86140, ,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",4,4,,,,4,,1,,.,555555>»
11-1,4,,172137-86720, ,"TEETH SHIM
T0.3",16,16,,,,16,S5,1,,*%1989.03, ,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03
12,4,,172113-86150, ,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",2,2,,.,.2,,1,,..55544>»
12-1,4,,172137-86730, ,"TEETH SHIM
T10.5",4,4,,,,4,5,1,,%1989.03, ,*1989.03,,,,,,,,*1989.03
13,4,,172113-86160, ,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",8.,8,,,.8,,1,,.,,55,5
13-1,4,,172137-86740, ,"TEETH SHIM
T1.0".,4,4,,,.,4,5,1,,%1989.03, ,*%1989.03,,,,,,,,71989.03
14,1,,172122-86260, ,"PIN, BUCKET",2,2,,,.,2,,,35553553553
14-1,1,,172122-86261, ,""PIN, BUCKET",2,2,,,,2,N,,,M00621, ,M00621,,,,,,,,M00542
15,1,,933171-29750, ,"SHIM SET, PIN 38",2,2,,,.2,,,:55535255
15-1,1,,933171-29751, ,"'SHIM
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",2,2,,,,2,N,,,*1988.04,,*1988.04,,,,,,,,*1988.04
16,2,,933171-29970, ,"'SHIM 0.8, PIN",2,2,,,,2,,1,,,,555554
16-1,2,,172122-86800, ,"'SHIM

38x0.8",2,2,,,,2,N,1,,*1988.04, ,%1988.04,,,,,,,,71988.04
17,2,,933171-29980, ,""SHIM 1.2, PIN",2,2,,,.2,,1,,..55455>5
17-1,2,,172122-86810, ,"'SHIM
38x1.2",2,2,,,,2,N,1,,*1988.04,,*1988.04,,,,,,,,*1988.04

18,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,,.,2,,.355555523

19,1, ,22417-800500, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X50",2,2,,,.,2,,:5553555335

1
3
2
1
11

2
S
3
2
3
4
3
4



Ny h(450) SPEC. CODE
Fig.85 BUCKET (450) D72122-81400

IBAZ
PREVIOS TYPE

i
@%,2

13




,,172122-81410, ,""BUCKET ASSY.500",,,1,1,1,,,.,5555555>»
,,172116-86240, ,"SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,2,2,,,,5535555535
,,172122-86120, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.,4,4,4,,,,,35535535>»
-1,2,,772122-86121, ,""TEETH ASSY",,.4,4.4,.,R,,,,,,,,,M20501, ,M20501
-2,2,,772122-86122, ,""TEETH ASSY",,.4,4.,4,,N,,,,,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,*1989.03
,3,,172122-86250, ,TEETH, , ,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,,,5,
,3,,172113-86120, ,TEETH, , ,4,4,4,,N,,,,,,,M00852, ,M00607, ,MO0607
,3,,172113-86121, ,TEETH, , ,4, »» 5535 ,M20501, ,M20501, ,M20501
55555 XX, , MXXX, , MXXX

:,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03,,*1989.03

1
3
2
1
2
3
-1
-2
-3,3,,172113-86122, ,TEETH, , ,4,
-4,3,,172113-56123, ,TEETH, , ,4,
,3,,933110-81900, ,"BOLT
14X40x20",,,4,4,4,,2,,,,,,,71989.03, ,%1989.03, ,*1989.03

»3,,933110-82100, ,"BOLT M14X50X20",,,4,4,4,,,,3:5535533523
7-1,3,,172142-81380, ,B0LT,,,8,8,8,.S,,,,,,,*1989.03, ,%1989.03, ,*1989.03
8,3,,22217-140000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 14",,,8,8,8,.,7Z,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,
9,3,,26606-140002, ,"NUT M14",,,8,8,8,,,,,5555555>

9-1,3,,172142-81390, ,NVUT,,,8,8,8,,S,,,,,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,*1989.03
10,3,,172113-86130, ,"TEETH SHIM SET",,,4,4,4,,,,.553553555
10-1,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17
SET",,.4,4,4,.S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,%1989.03, ,*1989.03

11,4,,172113-86140, ,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,,4,4,4,,.,1,,...5555>
11-1,4,,172137-86720, ,"TEETH SHIM
T0.3",,,16,16,16,,S,1,,,,,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03, ,*1989.03

12,4,,172113-86150, ,""TEETH SHIM TO0.5",,.,2,2,2,,,1,,,,,55,55
12-1,4,,172137-86730, ,""TEETH SHIM
T0.5%",,.4,4,4,,5,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,*1989.03, ,*1989.03

13,4,,172113-86160, ,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,.,8,8,8,,,1,,.555555>
13-1,4,,172137-86740, ,"TEETH SHIM
T1.0",,.4,4,4,,S5,1,,,,,,*1989.03, ,*%1989.03, ,*1989.03
14,1,,172122-86260, ,"'PIN, BUCKET",,,2,2,2,,,,535555355>5
14-1,1,,172122-86261, ,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,2,2,,N,,,,,,,M00621, ,M00542, ,M00542
15,1,,933171-29750, ,"'SHIM SET, PIN 38",,.,2,2,2,,,,535555535>»
15-1,1,,933171-29751, ,"'SHIM
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",,,2,2,2,,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,*1988.04,,*1988.04
16,2,,933171-29970, ,"'SHIM 0.8, PIN",,,2,2,2,,,1,,,.55455>
16-1,2,,172122-86800, ,"SHIM
38xo0.8",,,2,2,2,,N,1,,,,,,%1988.04, ,%1988.04, ,*1988.04
17,,,933171-29980, ,"SHIM 1.2, PIN",,,2,2,2,,,1,,,,:455555
17-1,2,,172122-86810, ,"'SHIM
38xi1.2",,,2,2,2,,N,1,,,,,,*1988.04, ,%1988.04, ,*1988.04

18,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,2,2,2,,,55555525135

19,1, ,22417-800500, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,,2,2,2,,,.553525535

4,4,,R
4141 1R
4’4’ ’S

1
3
4
4
4
5
5
5
5
5
6
M
7



. 86 3y k(500) SPEC. CODE
Fig. BUCKET (500) D72122-81410

[ELiE

9 4 PREVIOS TYPE
Wy
D 6

/@?/_ "
ol N @?9

&)—13




1,1,,172112-87850, ,"SHIM 40X5",1,1,,1,1,,,,.455555554
2,1,,172112-87860, ,"SHIM 40X1",2,2,,2,2,,,,553555235
3,1,,172122-94100, ,"'BLADE ASSY (1300)",1,1,,1,1,,,,,55553555>5
3-1,1,,172122-94101, ,""BLADE ASSY

(1300)*,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M01274, ,M01274,,,,M00794, ,M00794
3-2,1,,172122-94102, ,""BLADE ASSY
(1300)*,1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
3-3,1,,172122-94103, ,""BLADE
ASSy(1300)",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,*1987.12,,*%1987.12,,,,*1987.12, ,*1987.12
4,2,,172071-27161, ,"BUSH 38X85",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535553
5,1,,172116-94390, ,""SHIM 40X3.2, ADJUST",1,1,,1,1,,,,.,5555545
6,1,,172122-94400, ,"PIN, BLADE",2,2,,2,2,,,553555533>»
6-1,1,,172122-94401, ,"PIN, BLADE",2,2,,2,2,,N,,,M00621,,M00621, ,,,M00542, ,M00542
7,1,,172122-94410,,"CIRCLIP, BLADE PIN",2,2,,2,2,,,,555355355
7-1,1,,172124-94310, ,"PLATE,
Lock",2,2,,2,2,,S,,,M10501, ,M10501, , , ,M10501, ,M10501
8,1,,172122-94430, ,"PIN 40-144A, BLADE",2,2,,2,2,,,,3:55353525
8-1,1,,172122-94431, ,"PIN 40-144A,
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,R,,,MO0805, ,M00805, ,, ,M0O0595, ,MO0595
8-2,1,,172122-94480, ,"PIN 40-144C,
BLADE",1,1,,1,1,,N,,,M10501, ,M10501, ,,,M10501, ,M10501
9,1,,172122-94450, ,"PIN 40-144B, BLADE™,1,1,,1,1,,,,.,55555554

10,1, ,22417-800560, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X 56",2,2,,2,2,,,,3555353523
11,1,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,2,,2,2,,,,355535555
12,1,,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE",2,2,.,2,2,,,.3:55232524
13,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,,4,4,,,,5555523135
14,1,,172122-94110, ,"'BLADE ASSY(N",1,,,1,,.55535555355>5
14-1,1,,172122-94111, ,""BLADE ASsYy (\)",1,,,1,,,N,,,M01274,,,,,,M00794, ,
14-2,1,,172122-94112, ,""BLADE ASSsYy",1,,,1,,,N,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501, ,
14-3,1,,172122-94113, ,"'BLADE ASSY (\)*",1,,,1,,,R,,,*1987.12,,,,,,*1987.12,,
15,2,,172071-27161, ,""BUSH 38X85",2,,.2,,.:5355353524



SPEC. CODE
87 7L — K (1300) D72122-94100
Fig.

BLADE (1300) D72122-34110

187
PREVIOS TYPE

7




,, 1 72122-38110, ,"CRAWLER ASSY, 370",,.2,,.2,5535553533554
,1,,772122-38111, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 3vo0",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
,1,,772122-38112, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 3vo",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501

,1

-1

-2

,2,,172122-38250, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 370R",,.2,,.,2,,5535555355>5
-1,2,,172130-38201, ,"'SHOE (R)ASsY, 3rvoeB",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
3,,172122-38150, ,"LINK(R) , TRACK",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,

4,,172113-38180, ,BUSH, , ,40,,,40,,,,,,,.555

4,,172614-38210, ,"PIN, TRACK",,,38,,,38,,,5535555535

3,,172071-61020, ,""PLATE, SHOE 370",,,40,,,40,,,,.,555555>

1,3,,172071-61021, ,"PLATE, SHOE 370",,,40,,,40,S,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
2,,172614-38290, ,"PIN, MASTER",,,2,,,2,,,,,,,:555>

2,,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",,,2,,,2,,55355535533>»

9,1,,772122-38130, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 370",,.,1,,,1,,,55555555>»
9-1,1,,772122-38131, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 3vo",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
10,2,,172122-38270, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 370",,.2,,.2,,5355232523
10-1,2,,172130-38211, ,"'SHOE (L)ASsy, 3vos",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
11,3,,172122-38220, ,"'LINK(L), TRACK",,,2,,,2,,55535552335

12,4,,172113-38180, ,BUSH, , ,40,,,40,,,,,,,5,55

13,4,,172614-38210, ,"PIN, TRACK",,,38,,.38,..,,.555555>

14,3,,172071-61020, ,"'PLATE, SHOE 370",,,40,,,40,,,.,5,5355555
14-1,3,,172071-61021, ,"PLATE, SHOE 370",,,40,,,40,S,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
15,2,,172614-38290, ,"PIN, MASTER",,.2,,,2,.5535535533>»

16,2, ,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",,,2,,,2,,55355535535>»

17,1,,172122-38260, ,""MASTER TRUCK",,.,2,,.,2,,,53555355>5
17-1,1,,172122-38731, ,"TRACK 370G(R),MASTER",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
18,1, ,172122-38280, ,""TRACK, MASTER 370",,.2,.,.2,.5535335533>»
18-1,1,,172122-38741, ,"TRACK 370G(L) ,MASTER",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501

1
1
1
2
2
3,
4,
5,
6
6
7
8



SPEC. CODE

12122-38111
D72122-38130

931—(370) ) (FRyFALE),
CRAWLER (370) (ATTACHMENT)

Ty

k

Fe 88

*aHy

072122-99210
. D72123-99210

KIAgke
REPAIR PARTS

PREVIOUS TYPE

s
NEW TYPE

F3ATkE -
REPAIR PARTS

REPAIR PARTS




., (72122-38400, ,"CRAWLER ASSY, 300",,.,2,,.2,5,555353553
,1,,772122-38401, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 3o00",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
,,172122-38400, ,""CRAWLER ASSY",,.,2,,.2,553555353523

1
1
2
3,,172122-38150, ,"LINK(R), TRACK",,.2,,.,2,,,,,,,55,5,
4,,172113-38180, ,BUSH, , ,40,,,40,,,,,,,,,,5>
4,,172614-38210, ,"PIN, TRACK",,.,38,,.,38,,,:535555535
3,,172113-38560, ,"'SHOW PLATE",,,40,,,40,,,,,5555555
2,,172614-38290, ,"PIN, MASTER",,.2,,,2,,55355535532>»
8,2,,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",,.2,,.2,,:5553555535
9,1,,772122-38410, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 300",,.,1,,.,1,,.,5555355554
10,2,,172122-38420, ,""SHOE (L)ASSY, FLAT",,.,2,,,2,55533523555
11,3,,172122-38220, ,"'LINK(L), TRACK",,,2,,,2,,55535552335
12,4,,172113-38180, ,BUSH, , ,40,,,40,,,,,,,5555
13,4,,172614-38210, ,"PIN, TRACK",,,38,,.38,,.,,.555555>
14,3,,172113-38560, ,"'SHOW PLATE",,,40,,,40,,,,.555555>
15,2,,172614-38290, ,"PIN, MASTER",,.2,,,2,.553553533>»

16,2, ,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",,,2,,,2,,55355535535>5
17,1,,172122-38410, ,""MASTER TRUCK", ,,2,,,2,,,5553555553
18,1,,172122-38430, ,""TRACK W=300L, MASTER",,.2,,.,2,,,52555355>5

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7



(PRAYFAD)

CRAWLER, FLAT (ATTACHMENT)

Vi

-~

72w b

e 89

PREVIOUS TYPE 7

SPEC. CODE
072122-38401

FawHhHF

kAT EL

REPAIR PARTS
-\§§“ 3 -
&2
s

17

REPAIR PARTS

NE¥ TYPE

LAY




., 72122-38500, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 400",,.,2,,.2,555553533553
,1,,772122-38501, ,"CRAWLER ASSY, 400(R)",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
,,172122-38500, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 400(R)",,.2,,52,5553552335>5

1
1
2
3,,172122-38150, ,"LINK(R), TRACK",,.2,,.,2,,,,,,,55,5,
4,,172113-38180, ,BUSH, , ,40,,,40,,,,,,,,,,5>
4,,172614-38210, ,"PIN, TRACK",,.,38,,.,38,,,:535555535
3,,172072-58071, ,""SHOE, TRIANGELE",,,40,,,40,,,,,5555555
2,,172614-38290, ,"PIN, MASTER",,,2,,.,2,,,,,,,:555>
8,2,,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",,.2,,.2,,:5553555535
9,1,,772122-38510, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 400(L)",,,1,,,1,,.555555535
10,2,,172122-38520, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, 400(L)",,.2,:52,5355555533135
11,3,,172122-38220, ,"'LINK(L), TRACK",,,2,,,2,,55535552335
12,4,,172113-38180, ,BUSH, , ,40,,,40,,,,,,,5555
13,4,,172614-38210, ,"PIN, TRACK",,,38,,.38,,.,,.555555>
14,3,,172072-58071, ,""'SHOE, TRIANGELE",,,40,,,40,,,.,5,555555
15,2,,172614-38290, ,"PIN, MASTER",,.2,,,2,.553553533>»

16,2, ,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",,,2,,,2,,55355535535>5
17,1,,172122-38510, ,"TRACK W=400R, MASTER",,.,2,,.,2,,,5553553553
18,1,,172122-38530, ,"TRACK W=400L, MASTER",,.2,,.,2,,,53555355>5

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7



g QO 257752~ (400) (7555 X2 ) 072122-38501
'8 CRAWLER, TRIANGLE (400) (ATTACHMENT) D72122-38510

*aoHy

PREVIOUS TYPE "////

REPAIR PARTS

/\.f’ft:,)»/j

17 18
Hohdla—- W=400N 3TV T/Z VY9FrPh/ 9572
YT (N)YS47 Fig., 91 W=3503 VY Fvr 22584

TRIANGLE SHOE (W=400) 1S EXCLUSIVE TO STANDARD TYPE,
F1G.91(W=350) IS EXCLUSIVE TO NARROW-¥IDE TYPE.



», (72122-38520, ,""CRAWLER ASSY 350(R)",,.1,,51,,5555555535
,»,172122-38550, ,""SHOE(R)ASSY, TRIANGLE", ,.2,,,2,,55355553555 5
,»172122-38150, ,"LINK(R) , TRACK™,,,2,,.,2,,,,.5,5555>
»»,172113-38180, ,BUSH, , ,40,,,40,,,,,,,.,,,,

,,172614-38210, ,"PIN, TRACK",,,38,,.38,,.,.555555>
,»,172614-38550, ,""CRAWLER, TRIANGLE",,,40,,,40,,,,.555555>»
2,,172614-38290, ,"PIN, MASTER",,.2,,,2,,,,,,,:555>
8,2,,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",,,2,,,2,,55355535533>5
9,1,,772122-38530, ,""CRAWLER ASSY 350(L)",,.1,,.1,,.,555555545
10,2,,172122-38560, ,""SHOE(L)ASSY, TRIANGLE", ,.,2,,,2,,55555555133
11,3,,172122-38220, ,"LINK(L), TRACK™,,,2,,,2,,,,,.55555>
12,4,,172113-38180, ,BUSH, , ,40,,,40,,,,,,,5,555
13,4,,172614-38210, ,"PIN, TRACK",,,38,,,38,,,.55555555
14,3,,172614-38550, ,"'CRAWLER, TRIANGLE",,,40,,,40,,,,.555555>
15,2,,172614-38290, ,""PIN, MASTER",,.2,,.,2,,555555355>5

16,2, ,172614-38300, ,"PIN 5X45, LOCK",,.2,,,2,,55355535535>»
17,1,,172614-38720, ,"" TRACK, MASTER 350(R)",,,2,:,52555535555335>5
18,1,,172614-38730, ,"" TRACK, MASTER 350(L)",,.2,,52,55535555355>5

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,4
5,4
6,3
2



_ 9 BWoh 72— (B0)T Ry F AL MN(HH)
Fig. CRAWLER, TRIANGLE (350) (ATTACHMENT) (N) (NEW TYPE)
SPEC. CODE

D72122-38520
D72122-38530

REPAIR PARTS
T
5
7

i




,1,,772122-81420, ,""BUCKET ASSY.300",,,1,,.1,,,.:5555554

,3,,172116-86240, ,"'SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,555355535535>5

,2,,072122-86120, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.,2,,.2,553553553523

,2,,172122-86121, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.2,,,2,R,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
,2,,172122-86122, ,"TEETH ASSY",,.2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
,,172122-86250, ,TEETH, , ,2,,,2,,,,,,,55555
,3,,172113-86120, ,TEETH, ,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,M00852, ,,,,,M00607
,3,,172113-86121, ,TEETH, ,,2,,,2,R,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
,3,,172113-86122, ,TEETH, ,,2,,,2,R,,,,,,,MXXX,,,,, ,MXXX
,3,,172113-56123, ,TEETH, ,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,~1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
,»,933110-81900, ,"BOLT M14X40x20",,,2,,,2,Z2,,,,,,,>1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
,»,933110-82100, ,"BOLT M14X50X20",,,2,,:2,553555353523
,3,,172142-81380, ,B0LT,, ,4,,,4,S,,,,,,,>1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
,,22217-140000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 14",,.4,,.4,Z2,,,,,,,71989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
»,26606-140002, ,"NUT M14™,,.4,,.4,,,,,,,,,,,,
,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,, ,4,,,4,S,,,,,,,71989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
10,3,,172113-86130,,"TEETH SHIM SET",,.2,,,2,55535535535>5
10-1,3,,172137-86710, ,""TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,.,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
11,4,,172113-86140, ,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,.2,,,.2,,1,,,,,,.55>
11-1,4,,172137-86720, ,"TEETH SHIM TO.3",,,8,,,8,S,1,,,,,,%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
12,4,,172113-86150, ,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,.2,,.2,,1,,,.555545
12-1,4,,172137-86730, ,""TEETH SHIM TO.5",,,2,,,2,S,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
13,4,,172113-86160, ,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,,6,,,6,,1,,,,555555
13-1,4,,172137-86740, ,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,,2,,,2,S,1,,,,,,7%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
14,1,,172122-86260, ,"'PIN, BUCKET",,.,2,,.,2,5555555355>5
14-1,1,,172122-86261, ,"PIN, BUCKET",,.,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,M00621,,,,,,M00542
15,1,,933171-29750, ,"'SHIM SET, PIN 38",,.2,,.,2,,.5535555535
15-1,1,,933171-29751, ,""SHIM
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
16,2,,933171-29970, ,"'SHIM 0.8, PIN",,.2,,.2,,1,,,.:55555
16-1,2,,172122-86800, ,""SHIM 38X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,1,,,,,,%1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
17,2,,933171-29980, ,""SHIM 1.2, PIN",,.,2,,,2,,1,,.,.55535>»
17-1,2,,172122-86810, ,'SHIM 38X1.2",,,2,,,2,N,1,,,,,,7*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
18,1,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™, ,.,2,,,2,,,5533552575
19,1,,22417-800500, ,"'COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,.,2,,.2,,5355535524



l\”}") I‘ (300) (79 ‘ya")‘ e I‘) SPEC. COODE
Fig-92 BUCKET (300) (ATTACHMENT)  D72122-81420

IBRZ

0 4 PREVI0S TYPE
8 5 )
b
i 10
1 ’




,1,,772122-81430, ,""BUCKET ASSY,550",,,1,,.1,,,.:5555554

,3,,172116-86240, ,"'SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,555355535535>5
,2,,072122-86120, ,""TEETH ASSY",,.,4,,,4,,,:553553523

,2,,172122-86121, ,"TEETH ASSY",, .4,,.4,R,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
,2,,172122-86122, ,"TEETH ASSY",, .4,,,4,N,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
»,172122-86250, ,TEETH, , ,4,,,4,,,,,5,5555>
,3,,172113-86120, ,TEETH, , ,4,,,4,N,,,,,,,M00852, ,,,,,M00607
,3,,172113-86121, ,TEETH, , ,4,,.4,R,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
,3,,172113-86122, ,TEETH, , ,4,,,4,.R,,,,,,.MXXX,,,,,,*1989.03
,3,,172113-56123, ,TEETH, , ,4,,,4.S,,,,,,,~1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
,»,933110-81900, ,"BOLT M14X40x20",,.4,,.4,2,,,,,,,>1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
,»,933110-82100, ,"BOLT M14X50X20",,,4,,.,4,,53555353523

,3,,172142-81380, ,B0LT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
,,22217-140000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 14",,.,8,,.,8,Z,,,,,,,71989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
»,26606-140002, ,""NUT M14"™,,.8,,,8,,,,,,.5555,
,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,, ,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03, ,,,,,*1989.03
10,3,,172113-86130,,"TEETH SHIM SET",,.,4,,,4,,5535535535>5
10-1,3,,172137-86710, ,""TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,.4,,,4,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
11,4,,172113-86140, ,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,.4,,.4,.1,,..,,.55>
11-1,4,,172137-86720, ,""TEETH SHIM
T0.3",,,16,,,16,S,1,,,,,,%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03

12,4,,172113-86150, ,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,.2,,.2,,1,,,.555545
12-1,4,,172137-86730, ,""TEETH SHIM TO.5",, ,4,,,4,S,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
13,4,,172113-86160, ,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,.8,,.8,.,1,,..,,.55>
13-1,4,,172137-86740, ,"TEETH SHI™M T1.0",, ,.4,,.4,S,1,,,,,,7%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
14,1, ,172122-86260, ,"PIN, BUCKET",,.2,,,2,.552553553>»
14-1,1,,172122-86261, ,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,M00621,,,,,,M00542
15,1,,933171-29750, ,"'SHIM SET, PIN 38",,.2,,.,2,,.5535555535
15-1,1,,933171-29751, ,"'SHIM
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
16,2,,933171-29970, ,""SHIM 0.8, PIN",,.2,,.2,.,1,,...5545>»
16-1,2,,172122-86800, ,''SHIM 38X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,1,,,,,,%*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
17,2,,933171-29980, ,"'SHIM 1.2, PIN",,.,2,,.,2,,1,,,.,:55555
17-1,2,,172122-86810, ,'"SHIM 38X1.2",,,2,,,2,N,1,,,,,,7*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
18,1, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™, ,,2,,,2,,5553555575

19,1, ,22417-800500, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,.2,,.,2,.5535535533>»



. 9 Ny b(BBO) (PRYFALE)  gpee. cone
Fig. BUCKET (550) (ATTACHMENT)  D72122-81430




,1,,772122-81440, ,""BUCKET ASSY,600",,,1,,.1,,,.:5555554

,3,,172116-86240, ,"'SIDE CUTTER, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,555355535535>5
,2,,072122-86120, ,""TEETH ASSY",,.,4,,,4,,,:553553523

,2,,172122-86121, ,"TEETH ASSY",, .4,,.4,R,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
,2,,172122-86122, ,"TEETH ASSY",, .4,,,4,N,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
»,172122-86250, ,TEETH, , ,4,,,4,,,,,5,5555>
,3,,172113-86120, ,TEETH, , ,4,,,4,N,,,,,,,M00852, ,,,,,M00607
,3,,172113-86121, ,TEETH, , ,4,,.4,R,,,,,,,M20501,,,,,,M20501
,3,,172113-86122, ,TEETH, , ,4,,,4,R,,,,,,,MXXX,,,,, ,MXXX
,3,,172113-56123, ,TEETH, , ,4,,,4.S,,,,,,,~1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
,»,933110-81900, ,"BOLT M14X40x20",,.4,,.4,2,,,,,,,>1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
,»,933110-82100, ,"BOLT M14X50X20",,,4,,.,4,,53555353523

,3,,172142-81380, ,B0LT,,,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
,,22217-140000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 14",,.,8,,.,8,Z,,,,,,,71989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
»,26606-140002, ,""NUT M14"™,,.8,,,8,,,,,,.5555,
,3,,172142-81390, ,NUT,, ,8,,,8,S,,,,,,,*1989.03, ,,,,,*1989.03
10,3,,172113-86130,,"TEETH SHIM SET",,.,4,,,4,,5535535535>5
10-1,3,,172137-86710, ,""TEETH SHIM 17 SET",,.4,,,4,S,,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
11,4,,172113-86140, ,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,.4,,.4,.1,,..,,.55>
11-1,4,,172137-86720, ,""TEETH SHIM
T0.3",,,16,,,16,S,1,,,,,,%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03

12,4,,172113-86150, ,"TEETH SHIM T0.5",,.2,,.2,,1,,,.555545
12-1,4,,172137-86730, ,""TEETH SHIM TO.5",, ,4,,,4,S,1,,,,,,*1989.03,,,,,,%1989.03
13,4,,172113-86160, ,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,.8,,.8,.,1,,..,,.55>
13-1,4,,172137-86740, ,"TEETH SHI™M T1.0",, ,.4,,.4,S,1,,,,,,7%1989.03,,,,,,*1989.03
14,1, ,172122-86260, ,"PIN, BUCKET",,.2,,,2,.552553553>»
14-1,1,,172122-86261, ,"PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,M00621,,,,,,M00542
15,1,,933171-29750, ,"'SHIM SET, PIN 38",,.2,,.,2,,.5535555535
15-1,1,,933171-29751, ,"'SHIM
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
16,2,,933171-29970, ,""SHIM 0.8, PIN",,.2,,.2,.,1,,...5545>»
16-1,2,,172122-86800, ,''SHIM 38X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,1,,,,,,%*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
17,2,,933171-29980, ,"'SHIM 1.2, PIN",,.,2,,.,2,,1,,,.,:55555
17-1,2,,172122-86810, ,'"SHIM 38X1.2",,,2,,,2,N,1,,,,,,7*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
18,1, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™, ,,2,,,2,,5553555575

19,1, ,22417-800500, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,.2,,.,2,.5535535533>»



Fig. BUCKET (600) (ATTACHMENT)  D72122-81440




,,72122-81500, ,""BUCKET, EJECTOR",,,1,,,1,,.,5535555555

,, 1 72122-86250, ," TEETH ASSY",,.3,,.3,,55535555535
,,172122-86250, ,TEETH, , ,3,,,3,,,,,5,55555

,»,933110-81900, ,""BOLT M14X40X20",,,3,,.3,,.555535555
,»,933110-82100, ,""BOLT M14X50X20",,,3,,.3,,5555535554
3,,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14",,.,6,,,6,,,535555555>»
8,3,,26606-140002, ,"NUT M14",,,6,,,6,,,,.,,555>
9,3,,172113-86130, ,""TEETH SHIM SET",,,3,,,3,,555555555>»
10,4,,172113-86140, ,"TEETH SHIM T0.3",,.3,,.3,.,1,,..,5.55>
11,4,,172113-86150, ,""TEETH SHIM T0.5",,.3,,,.3,.1,,.555555>
12,4,,172113-86160, ,"TEETH SHIM T1.0",,,6,,.6,,1,,,.,.5,.5
13,2,,172116-87000, ,"PLATE, EJECTOR",,,1,,,1,,,55555555>»
14,3, ,172116-84490, ,"PIN BUSH 38X41",,.,2,,,2,,55355535533>5
15,3,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™, ,,2,,,2,,,553552555
16,1,,172122-86761, ,"'PIN, BUCKET",,,2,,,2,5555555355>5

17,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ,,2,,,2,,553535555575
18,1, ,22417-800500, ,""COTTER PIN 8.0X50",,,2,,,2,,55355535535>»
19,1,,933171-29750, ,""SHIM SET, PIN 38",,.,2,,,2,,,5535555535
19-1,1,,933171-29751, ,"'SHIM
SET,38X(0.8,1.2",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
20,2,,933171-29970, ,"SHIM 0.8, PIN",,.2,,,2,,1,,,,555555
20-1,2,,172122-86800, ,"'SHIM 38X0.8",,,2,,,2,N,1,,,,,,*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04
21,2,,933171-29980, ,"SHIM 1.2, PIN",,.2,,,2,,1,,,,555555
21-1,2,,172122-86810, ,"'SHIM 38X1.2",,,2,,,2,N,1,,,,,,7*1988.04,,,,,,*1988.04

1,1
3,2
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



. 9 /{6-‘7 l‘(‘y'}j I‘:/) (7/)77'3")“/1‘)5':@0. CODE
Fig. BUCKET (EJECTOR) (ATTACHMENT) D72122-81500




1,1,,172122-94500, ,"BLADE ASSY (965)",,.1,,.,1,,5555533555

1-1,1,,172122-94501, ,"'BLADE ASSY 965",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,,*1985.02,,,,,,*1985.02
1-2,1,,172122-94502, ,"BLADE ASSY (965)",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,,*1985.09,,,,,,*1985.09
1-3,1,,172122-94503, ,""BLADE ASSY (965)",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
2,2,,172071-27161, ,"'BUSH 38X85",,.2,,,2,,35555555335

3,1,,172122-94710, ,""BLADE ASSY 1300W",,,1,,.1,,.,555555555

3-1,1,,172122-94711, ,""BLADE ASSY 13oow",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
3-2,1,,172122-94712, ,""BLADE ASSY 13oow",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,,*1987.12,,,,,,*%1987.12
4,2,,172071-27161, ,"BUSH 38X85",,.2,,.,2,,553555255>5

5,1,,172122-94513, ,""BLADE ASSY (965)N",,,1,,,1,,,.5555555>5
6,2,,172071-27161, ,""BUSH 38X85",,,2,,.2,,,555353554



SPEC. CODE
TL—K(T7HYFAH) -
Fig 9 D72122-94120

BLADE (ATTACHMENT) D72122-94130
D72122-94140

1+5




,,172122-05310, ,"BOX ASSY, TOOL™,,,1,,.1,,,.55555555
,,172122-05310, ,"BOX ASSY, TOOL™,,,1,,,1,,,.55555555
,»,172122-05340, ,COVER, , ,1,,,1,,,,,,,5,55>
,,172122-05410, ,"KEY ASSY™,,.1,,.1,.,,55555555
,,172122-05420, ,KEY, ,,1,,,1,,,,5,555555

,,172122-05430, ,"WASHER 31X4",,.,1,,,1,,.,3555555>»
3,,172122-05440, ,""NUT 30X1.5X4.5",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>»
8,3,,172122-05450, ,"PLATE 21, LOCK",,,1,,,1,,,55555555>5
9,3,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,.1,,.1,,,.,5555555
10,3, ,26346-100002, ,""U-NUT M10 PLATED",,,1,,,1,,.55555355>5
11,2,,172124-14250, ,""SPRING,CATCH", ,,1,,.1,,,..5555554
12,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED", ,,2,,,2,,55535555535
13,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,55535555355>5
14,2, ,26022-050102, ,"'SCREW M 5X 10",,.,2,,.,2,,5355535555
15,2,,26587-040082, ,""SCREW 4X 8",,.,4,,,4,,5535555355>5
15-1,2,,26587-040062, ,"'SCREW M 4X 6",,,4,,,4,N,,,,,,,*1986.06,,,,,,*1986.06
16,1, ,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",,.,1,,,1,,.,555555535

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,2
5,3
6,3
7



A gnRaF7oa) SPEC. CODE
Fig-97 TOOLS BOX (OPTIONAL)  p72122-05310

FROM M/ # 20501




., 72122-05700, ,"PIN ASSY, LIFT",,.,1,,.1,,,.:5555555
,1,,772122-05701, ,"PIN ASSY, LIFT",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M02181,,,,,,M01283
,,172122-05700, ,"PIN ASSY, LIFT",,,1,,,1,,,.55555555

"22242_000380”l'CIRCLIP 38.'11111111111111111111
,»,933110-86600, ,"'NUT M24, NYLON",,,1,,,1,,,555555555
’ ’933171_29760’ ’WASHER’ 7 ’1’ ’ ’1’ 7% %%7%7%%3%73%3%73

1
1
2
3
4
5
6 ,933171-29750, ,"'SHIM SET, PIN 38", ,.,1,,,1,,,,55555255

1
1
2
2
2
2
2



)7 rE (AT ar) SPEC. CODE
Fig. 98 LIFT PIN (OPTIONAL) D72122-05700




,,172122-16521, ,"HARNESS (D), WIRE",,,1,,.,1,,,,,,,55,,,
,,(12122-17140, ,"WINDOW WASHER ASSY",,.,1,,.1,,.5535555535
,,172122-16630, ,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,1,,,,.,55555>
,»,22137-050000, ,""WASHER 5, POLISHED",,.,2,,.2,,,555535555
,,22857-500120, ,""SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,2,,53555535523
,,933113-03300, ,""SWITCH, WIPER",,,1,,,1,,,.55555545
2,,933113-15600, ,"WINDOW WASHER",,,1,,,1,,.555555535
8,3,,933113-15800, ,""NOZZLE, WASHER",,,1,,,1,,,55555555>»
9,1,,26577-040142, ,"SCREW M 4 X 14", ,.4,,.4,,.:55355523
10,1,,933113-10200, ,"QUARTZ CLOCK",,,1,,,1,,,555555555
11,1,,172119-17130, ,SWITCH, , ,1,,,1,,,,,,,55555
12,1,,172119-17140, ,SWITCH, , ,1,,,1,,,,,,,55555
13,1,,772122-63130, ,""PANEL ASSY,OVER HEAD",,,1,,,1,,,.55555555
14,2,,172122-16710, ,"BUSH 115",,,1,,.,1,,,,5555555>
15,2,,172111-16890, ,"'"GROMMET 9",,.2,,.2,,55553555535
16,2,,172122-18100, ,""PANEL, OVER HEAD",,,1,,.1,,.,:55555555
16-1,2,,172122-18101, ,"PANEL, OVER HEAD",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M01709,,,,,,M01061
17,2,,172122-18200, ,""COVER (A)",,.2,,,2,,,:5555255>
18,2,,172122-18210,,"COVER (B)",,,1,,,1,,,:5555535>
19,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",,.2,,,2,,3555555553
20,2,,22217-040000, ,"SPRING WASHER 4",,.8,,.,8,,.,355535555>»
21,2,,26013-100402, ,""BOLT M10X 40", ,.,2,,,2,,55535535535
22,2,,26023-060122, ,""'SCREW M 6X 12",,,5,,,5,,555555555>5
22-1,2,,26022-060122, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12",,,5,,,5,N,,,,,,,M00501,,,,,,MO0501
23,2,,26557-040102, ,"SCREW M 4X 10",,,12,,,12,,,,.:55455>»
24,2,,26716-040002, ,"NUT M 4™,,.8,,.,8,,,,,,555555
25,2,,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",,,5,,.,5,,55535555535
26,1,,172122-17200, ,""PANEL, INSTRUMENT",,,1,,,1,,,.55555554

1,1
2,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



D721t22-16521
ELECTRIC PARTS (OPTIONAL) p72122-17140

D72122-17150

. Fouge (AT a ) SPEC. CODE
rie. 99

- 072122-17160
g D72122-63130

(A}
PREVIOS TYPE

2 inc. 3~ 8

4




OCONOOUOIADRWWNE

1
2
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
2

1

,, 1 72122-17400, ,"LAMP ASSY, WORK"™,,,1,,,1,,.553555555

,,172122-16560, ,"LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,1,,,,.555555>

,,172116-17430, ,"LAMP, WORK™,,.1,,,1,,,,,,,5555

,1,,172116-17431, ,"LAMP, WORK",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1985.06,,,,,,*1985.06
,,172116-17440, ,""BULB 12V 60W",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>5

,2,,172116-17441, ,"'BULB 14V eoOW",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1985.06,,,,,,*1985.06
,,172116-17460, ,"'STAY, WORK LAMP",,,1,,,1,,,555555535

,»»194440-51620, ,"CLAMP, WIRE HARNESS",,.,1,,,1,,,,5555555>5
»»,22117-100000, ,"WASHER 10", ,,2,,,2,,,,,5555555

,»,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,5555555535
»»933169-15230, ,STAPLE, , ,5,,.,5,,,,55555555



7—957 (F7a) SPEC. CODE
Fig. 100 WORK LAMP (OPTIONAL)  D72122-17400




., 72122-17700, ,"DEFROSTER ASSY",,.,1,,.1,,,.55555555
,1,,772122-17701, ,""DEFROSTER ASSY",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00830,,,,,,M00716
,1,,772122-17702, ,""DEFROSTER ASSY",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1988.09,,,,,,*1988.09

,172122-17700, ,""STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,.1,,.,,5555535

1
1
2
2,
1,2,,172122-17701, ,"'STAY, NOzZZLE",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1988.02,,,,,,*1988.02
2,,172120-17710, ,""NOZZLE, DEFROSTER™,,.2,,.2,,,555355554
2,
1,
2
2

,2,,172122-17710, ,"TUBE 60, AIR™,,.2,,,2,,,,,,,5,5,,

2,,172122-17711, ,"TUBE 60, AIR",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00830,,,,,,M00716

,,172122-17720, ,"JOINT, 3-WAY",,,1,,.1,,,,,,555555

,,172122-17730, ,""COVER, DEFROSTER",,.,1,,.1,,.,5555555>
2,,172120-17720, ,"PIPE (A), AIR",,.2,,.,2,,,,,,,,,5,,
7-1,2,,172122-17770, ,"TUBE 40(A), AIR",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00830,,,,,,M00716
8,2,,172122-17780, ,"TUBE 40(B), AIR",,,1,,,1,,,,,::55555
9,2,,26557-050102, ,""'SCREW M 5X 10", ,.,4,,.4,,.355235555
10,2,,933152-09280, ,"'BAND 170", ,,4,,.,4,,.53552355>5
11,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,4,,,4,,55555525135
12,2,,172122-17700, ,""'STAY, NOZZLE",,,1,,,1,,,.553555555
12-1,2,,172122-17740,,"STAY (L), NOZZLE",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,>*1986.06,,,,,,*1986.06
13,2,,172126-11510, ,"BAND 300",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.09,,,,,,%1988.09
14,2,,172122-16590, ,"'BAND 200F",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.09,,,,,,*1988.09
15,2, ,22857-400120, ,""SCREW 4X12",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,*1988.09,,,,,,*%1988.09
16,1, ,772122-17600, ,""HEATER ASSY",,.1,,,1,,.,2555555>5
16-1,1,,772122-17610, ,""HEATER ASSY",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
17,2,,172122-17640, ,""BASE, HEATER",,.,2,,,2,,53555353223
18,2,,172122-17650, ,""BUSH 185", ,,2,,,2,,,,,,,,555>
19,2,,104511-49060, ,CONNECTOR, , ,1,,.1,,,.425555554
19-1,2,,172124-17640,,"JOINT 3/8",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
19-2,2,,172124-17640,,"JOINT 3/8",,,2,,,2,K,,,,,,,*1987.07,,,,,,*1987.07
20,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",,.4,,.4,.,52555255>5
21,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10", ,.,4,,.4,,.:55235524
22,2,,23000-022000, ,"CLAMP 22", ,.4,.,.,4,.:52533533>»
23,2,,26013-100252, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,.,4,,.4,,:35553532225
24,2,,26116-100252, ,""BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",,.4,..4.,..5:2555255>5
25,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10™,,.,4,,.,4,,,,,,555555
26,2,,933113-03200, ,"SWITCH, HEATER",,.,1,,.,1,...5555355>5
27,2,,933113-15700, ,""HEATER ASSY",,,1,,,1,.,55555355>5
28,2,,933152-09280, ,""BAND 170",,,5,,,5,,5555535555>5
29,2,,933171-15680, ,"GROMMET 40X13",,.2,,.2,,355553555235
30,2,,933166-24240, ,""ELBOW, SWIVEL JOINT",,.,1,,.1,..,5555455>
31,2,,172122-16650, ,"LEAD WIRE",,.,1,,.1,,.,,.555555
32,2,,172112-17330, ,"VALVE 3/8",,,2,,,2,,533352555
32-1,2,,172112-17330, ,"VALVE 3/8",,,1,,,1,K,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
32-2,2,,172124-17630, ,""VALVE, MINIATURE",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1987.07,,,,,,%1987.07
33,2,,172122-17610, ,""HOSE, HEATER",,.1,.,.1,.,.:55535555
33-1,2,,172122-17611, ,""HOSE, HEATER",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1985.04,,,,,,*1985.04
33-3,2,,172122-17830, ,""HOSE(GR) , HEATER",,,1,,,1,S,1,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
34,2,,172116-17500, ,""HOSE, HEATER",,,1,,,1,,.,.55555535
34-1,2,,172122-17600, ,""HOSE, HEATER",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1985.04,,,,,,*1985.04
34-2,2,,172122-17830, ,""HOSE(GR) , HEATER",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,*1985.04,,,,,,M10501
35,2,,172116-17560, ,"CLAMP ,HEATER HOSE",,.2,,.,2,Z,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501

1
1
1
2
2
3
4
4
5
6
7



— o C. CODE
_ E—4 & F7QX4(FT32) 032525-17510
Fie. 101

HEATER & DEFROSTER D72122-17710
(OPTIONAL)

IBRZ
PREVI0S TYPE

T

12517
PREVIOS TYPE

16inc.17 ~ 35
16—-1inc. 17~ 34

l1inc. 2-15



"772122_17800"RADIO’”1”’1””””””
,1,,772122-17801, ,RADIO,,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M10854,,,,,,*1987.02
? ,172122_16550, ,l'LEAD WIRE.', ? ,1, ? ,1, 7% %%7%3%%3%3%3%)3

1

1

2

.2,,172112-17150, ,"RADIO (RA-155)",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,.545>

,2,,172112-17160, ,""PANEL (PLA-03-100)",,,1,,,1,,.,555555535
,2,,172112-17170, ,""SPEAKER (SPA-457)",,,1,,,1,,55555553135
-1,2,,172112-17171, ,"SPEAKER (SPA-413)",,,1,,,1,F,1,,,,,,M10854,,,,,,*1987.02
2,,172112-17190, ,"ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,,1,,,1,,.535555355>5
2,,172124-17810, ,""STAY, SPEAKER",,..2,.,.2,.,,53555355>5
-1,2,,172124-17812, ,"'STAY, SPEAKER",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10854,,,,,,*1987.02
,2,,172122-18190, ,""PANEL, RADIO™,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,5,55>

9,2,,22857-400120, ,"SCREW 4X12",,,4,,,4,,,:553553523

9-1,2,,22857-400120, ,"SCREW 4X12",,,3,,,3,K,,,,,,,M10854,,,,,,*1987.02
10,2,,22857-500120, ,"'SCREW 5X12",,.4,,.4,,:5553555235
10-1,2,,22857-500120, ,''SCREW 5Xx12",,,2,,,2,K,,,,,,,M10854,,,,,,*1987.02
11,2,,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,1,,.,555555545
12,2,,26013-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16",,,2,,,2,555553535553
12-1,2,,26557-040122, ,""SCREW M 4X 12,PAN

Ho*“,,.2,,,2,s,,,,,,,M10854, ,,,,,*1987.02

13,2,,933168-56000, ,"'GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,M10854,,,,,,*1987.02
14,1, ,772122-17820, ,""STEREO RADIO ASSY.",,.1,,.1,,.553555535
14-1,1,,772122-17821, ,'"STEREO RADIO ASSY.",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M1085%4,,,,,,*1987.02
15,2,,172122-16590, ,""BAND 200F",,.,7,,.,7555535235533>»
16,2,,172122-16640, ,""LEAD WIRE",,,1,,,1,,,55555555>»

17,2,,172112-17170, ,"SPEAKER (SPA-457)",,.2,,.2, 55555333325
17-1,2,,172112-17171, ,""'SPEAKER (SPA-413)",,,2,,,2,F,2,,,,,,M10854,,,,,,*1987.02
18,2,,172112-17190, ,"'ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,.,1,,.,1,,.5555355555
19,2,,172124-17810, ,"'STAY, SPEAKER",,.,4,,.4,,.553535535
19-1,2,,172124-17812, ,""STAY, SPEAKER",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,M10854,,,,,,*1987.02
20,2,,22857-400120, ,"SCREW 4X12",,.,8,,.8,.,55555355>5
20-1,2,,22857-400120, ,""SCREW 4X12",,,6,,,6,K,,,,,,,M10854,,,,,,*1987.02
21,2,,22857-400120, ,"'SCREW 4X12",,,7,,57 3535535335235

22,2,,22857-500120, ,"SCREW 5X12",,.,2,,.,2,,553555255>»

23,2,,933113-15500, ,STELEO, ,,1,,.1,,,,.,:.555>

24,2,,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET 17X19",,.1,,.1,,..,5555555
25,2,,26013-060162, ,"'BOLT M 6X 16",,.,4,,.4...553523553
25-1,2,,26557-040122, ,"'SCREW M 4X 12,PAN
Ho*",,.2,,,2,s,,,,,,,M10854,,,,,,*1987.02

26,2,,933168-56000, ,"GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,1,w,,,,,,,M10854,,,,,,*%1987.02

1
1
2
3
4
5
5
6
7
7
8



102 27382714 (4753 072123-11800
Fig. RADIO & STEREO (OPTIONAL) D72122-17820

el

5

B Rz
PREVIDS TYPE

14 -1 ' 19
inc. 15 ~ 26 20 ——y .
14 :D’
inc. 15 ~ 25 £
1 25

17

IBIE
PREVIDS TYPE




»»72135-17800, ,""RADIO ASSY™,,.,1,,,1,,,,,5,55555
,,172122-16590, ,"BAND 200F",,,8,,,8,,,,.,55555>
,»,172135-17100, ,"BRACKET (A)",,.1,,,1,,,,,..55555
»»172135-17140, ,"BRACKET (B)",,.1,,.,1,,.:55555555
.,172112-17150, ,"RADIO (RA-155)",,,1,,,1,,,,,5555555
,,172112-17160, ,""PANEL (PLA-03-100)",,,1,,,1,,,555555535
2,,172112-17171, ,""SPEAKER (SPA-413)",,,1,,,1,,,535555355>5
8,2,,172112-17190, ,""ANTENNA (NCP-314)",,.,1,,,1,,,5555352525
9,2,,172135-17200, ,"LEAD WIRE, RADIOC",,,1,,.,1,,,,.555555>
10,2,,172124-17812, ,"'STAY, SPEAKER",,,1,,.,1,,.,:555355555
11,2,,172112-69300, ,""GROMMET 22X2",,,1,,.1,,,.55555554
12,2,,22857-400120, ,""SCREW 4X12",,,8,,,8,,535553555525
13,2,,22857-500120, ,""SCREW 5X12",,,2,,,2,553555353523
14,2,,26023-060122, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12",,,5,,.5,,.555535555
15,2,,26023-060122, ,"'SCREW M 6X 12",,,2,,.,2,,.355532523
16,2, ,26557-040122, ,""SCREW M 4X 12,PAN HD",,.2,,.2,,,555353554
17,2, ,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,1,,,555555535
18,2,,933168-56000, ,""GROMMET 17X19",,,1,,,1,,,555555535
19,2,,172135-17210, ,""LEAD WIRE, ANTENNA",,.,1,,,1,,,555555535

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



(7O b 75 v bhRvE)(F T a)

RADIO (FRONT FLAT CABIN) (OPTIONAL)

7

rie. 103

SPEC. CODE
072135-17800




,,172122-45110, ,"LEVER ASSY, QUICK",,,1,,.1,,,..5555554

,»,172122-03290, ,""LABEL,QUICK OPER.(A)",,,.1,,,1,,5555553555>5
,»,172122-03300, ,""LABEL,QUICK OPER.(B)",,.1,,,1,,5555553555>5
,,172122-03280, ,""LABEL ,OPERATION", ,.,1,,.,1,,,,,5555555

,,172122-46800, ,"LEVER ASSY™,,.1,,.,1,,,,5.555555

,2,,172122-46801, ,"LEVER (L",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,,M00620,,,,,,M00540
,,172122-46300, ,ROD, , ,1,,,1,,,,,,,5,55

,2,,172122-46831, ,"JOINT, LEVER",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M00620,,,,,,M00540
,2,,172122-46860, ,"NUT M24™,,.1,,,1,,,,.,,,555,,

7-1,2,,172122-46861, ,"'"NUT M24",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M00620,,,,,,M00540
8,2,,172124-47100, ,""STAND W/BUSH,LEVER L",,,1,,,1,,,555555535
8-1,2,,172124-45900, ,""STAND W/BUSH,LEVER L",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M01613,,,,,,M01025
9,3,,933171-23680, ,"BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,,35553553523

10,2,,172122-47180, ,"PIPE, LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,55555555
11,2,,26013-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16",,,1,,,1,,,55555955>5
12,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,5355555555135
13,2,,172122-46980, ,"ARM, LOCK",,,1,,.1,,,.,.5.555>

14,2, ,22351-040040, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X40",,,1,,,1,,,.55555555
14-1,2,,22351-040020, ,"SPRING PIN 4X20",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M01613,,,,,,M01025
15,2,,172122-46870, ,"LINK, ARM",,.1,,,1,,,,,,,5,5,,
15-1,2,,172122-46871, ,"'LINK W/BUSH, ARM",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M01613,,,,,,M01025
16,3, ,172112-42730, ,""BUSH 20X15",,,2,,,2,,53555353523
17,2,,172122-46900, ,"LINK (G)",,,1,,,1,,,,5.555555
18,2,,172122-46920, ,""BOSS W/BUSH, LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,,5555555
19,3,,172116-46960, ,"'BUSH 20X15",,.2,,.2,,35555355253

20,2,,22351-050032, ,"'SPRING PIN 5X32",,.,1,,.1,,.55355553
21,2,,26756-080002, ,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED™,,.2,,.2,5535553555554
22,2,,172122-47250, ,""BALL 8, LINK",,,2,,,2,,,5535555535

23,2,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",,.2,,.2,,.,:55535255



_ -lo BRAT 94y 7 LIN—(#T2ar)(XavhiF)
Fig. B-TYPE QUICK LEVER (OPTIONAL) SPEC. CODE

(PREVIOS TYPE) D72122-03180
072122-45110
D72122-45210
D72123-45210
D72122-45410

‘ D72122-45510
072122-45610
2

1inc. 2 ~ 23

72123-45610

I/ A4A3AFZF T INYFLSTLAHA/ Fig.No.26.28.33.36 IH > a0 A
REFER 10 Fig No.26.28.33.36., EXCEPT PARIS WITH REF.No. OF THIS ILLUSTRATION,



,,172124-62400, ,""STEP CENTER",,,1,,,1,,.,5555555>»

,,172122-62730, ,""STEP, REAR™,,.1,,,1,,,,,,,5.5,5

,,172122-62720, ,"MAT, FLOOR™,,.1,,,1,,,,,,,5555
,1,,172122-62721, ,""MAT, FLOOR",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1986.04,,,,,,*1986.04
,,172122-64300, ,""'SEAT, OPERATOR",,,1,,,1,,.,555555555
,,172122-64310, ,"MOUNT (B), SEAT",,.2,,.2,,,,,5:5555>
,1,,172122-64311, ,"MOUNT (B), SEAT",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,M01259,,,,,,M00716
,1,,172122-64330, ,""COVER, FRONT™,,.1,,,1,,,,,,.5.55
6-1,1,,172122-64331, ,""COVER, FRONT",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M01259,,,,,,M00716
7,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",,.4,,.4,,.5553555535
8,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",,.,4,,.4,,,:55355554
9,1,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",,.,4,,.,4,,,5535555535
10,1,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",,.,4,,,4,,5535555355>5
11,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,,.,4,,.3555555523
12,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8", ,.4,,,4,,,,,,,5,5,5

13,1,,172122-64200, ,""SEAT, OPERATOR™,,.1,,,1,..,5555555>»
14,1,,172122-64210, ,""MOUNT (A), SEAT",,.1,,,1,,,555553555>5
15,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,5,,,5,555355553555>5
15-1,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,.4,,.4,.1,,...,.55>

16,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,,,4,,:5555555133
17-1,1,,26736-100002, ,"NUT M10",,.4,,,4,.1,,.,555554



| S—b& RFy T (F TV a) SHEL UE
F'g-los SEAT & STEP (OPTIONAL) p72122-64220
D72122-64230

13517
PREVIOS TYPE

TIv—
GRAMMAR




., 72123-75100, ,""RESERVOIR ASSY",,.,1,,.1,,,.55555555
,1,,772122-75101, ,""RESERVOIR ASSY, HYD.",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M02378,,,,,,*1985.12
,1,,772122-75102, ,""RESERVIOR ASSY, HYD.",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501

,1
-1
-2
2,,172112-74801, ,""STRAINER, SUCTION",,.,1,,.,1,,,,5555555>

2,,172112-74901, ,"ELEMENT W/VALVE",,,1,,,1,,.555555535

3,,172112-74911, ,ELEMENT, , ,1,,,1,,,,,,,5,55>

3,,172112-74971, ,""VALVE, BY-PASS",,.1,,,1,,,,5555535>5

2,,172112-75780, ,"'SPRING, STRAINER",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>

7,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT M10",,,1,,,1,,,,,,:.555>
9,2,,172122-75450, ,""COVER(A) ,HYD.RESERV .", ,,1,,,1,,,555555535
10,2,,172122-77210, ,""COVER,HYD.RESERVOIR", ,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>»
11,2,,172110-75460, ,""GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",,,1,,,1,,,555555535

11-1,2,,172122-75600, ,'"GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
12,3,,172122-75620, ,BOLT, ,,2,,.,2,,,,:555555>

13,3,,172122-75630, ,GASKET, , ,4,,,4,,,,,555555»

14,2, ,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X16",,.,1,,,1,,.,5555555>»

15,2,,22134-240000, ,"WASHER 24",,,1,,,1,,,,3555535>»

16,2,,24311-000380, ,""0-RING 1A P-38.0",,,1,,,1,,,555555535

17,2,,24321-001350, ,"0-RING 1A G-135.0",,,2,,.,2,,53552335554
18,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,8,,,8,,:5555555155
19,2,,933171-23062, ,"PLUG 24, DRAIN",,.,1,,,1,,,,:2555555>»

20,2,,24321-000650, ,"0-RING 1A G-65.0",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>»

21,2,,172116-75850, ,"PLUG, OIL FEED",,,1,,,1,,,.55555555

22,2,,933171-23042, ,MAGNET, ,,1,,.,1,,,,,,:.555>

23,2,,933171-23050, ,"PLUG 1/4",,,1,,,1,,,.535555555

24,2,,172312-75130, ,"'BREATHER, AIR",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,M02378,,,,,,*1985.12
25,2,,172122-75500, ,"CAP, OIL FEED",,,1,,,1,W,,,,,,,M02378,,,,,,*1985.12
26,2,,172122-73710, ,"BAR,FILTER SUPPORT",,,1,,,1,,.555555535
26-1,2,,172122-73711, ,""ROD, FILTER SUPPORT",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,,M02109,,,,,,*1985.06
27,2,,172112-75770, ,"SPRING, STRAINER",,.,1,,.,1,,.,.55535554
28,2,,23061-080820, ,"PIPE 8X 820",,,1,,,1,Z2,,,,,,,M02378,,,,,,*1985.12
29,2,,23080-010000, ,"CLAMP 10",,,1,,,1,Z2,,,,,,,M02378,,,,,,*1985.12
30,1,,26116-140302, ,""BOLT M14X 30 PLATED",,.,4,..4.,..5:2555255>5
31,1,,933169-22940, ,"SPACER, RESERVOIR",,.2,,.2,,,.553555535

32,1,,933169-23040, ,"WASHER 15X40",,.,4,,.4,,.355232224

33,1,,22217-140000, ,"SPRING WASHER 14", ,.4,,,4,,.,:55532525

1
1
1
2
3
4
5
6



- 'lo YRy 42 9 (=K F) (FFal)
'8 HYD. OIL TANK (3RD VALVE) (OPTIONAL)

SPEC. CODE
ff}"24 072122-73700
D72122-75100

l - IBRE%HUS Wpﬂ
) P
s ,,/,,(49_,{;\ / .
32 .
1inc.2~29
1-1inc.2~27
33 1-2inc. 2~ 27

30 2219 14



1,1,,772122-76100, ,"VALVE ASSY, THIRD",,,1,,,.555553555553
1-1,1,,772122-76101, ,""VALVE ASSY, THARD",,,1,,,,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,
2,1,,772123-76100, ,""VALVE ASSY, THIRD",,,,.,.1,,.5535555535
2-1,1,,772123-76101, ,""VALVE ASSY, THARD",,,,,,1,S,..,.,..,5555,,,M10501
3,2,,172122-12100, ,"LEVER ASSY, ACCEL",,.,1,,.,1,,.:555355555
3-1,2,,172122-12140, ,"LEVER ASSY,3RD VALVE",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M02168,,,,,,M01283
4,3,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,5553525535
5,2,,172112-12530, ,"JOINT, CABLE",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>
6,2,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,.55555555
7,2,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",,.1,,.1,,..,5555555
8,2,,172122-45670, ,""BRACKET (B), LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,55555555
9,2,,172116-45940, ,"KNOB (C), LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,,,,:5555>
10,2,,172122-47300, ,""BRACKET, LEVER",,.,1,,,1,,,55555555>
11,2,,172122-47320, ,""BRACKET, VALVE",,,1,,,1,,,55555535>5
12,2,,172122-47380, ,"'LINK ASSY,SELECTOR™,,.,1,,.1,,.,,5555555
13,3,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",,,2,,.2,,,355355553
14,2,,172122-47450, ,""CABLE, SELECTOR™,,,1,,,1,,,.55555555
15,2,,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",,,1,,,1,,,,.555555>
16,2,,22417-160160, ,""COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,,1,,,1,,,555535555
17,2,,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X16",,,1,,.,1,,,5555355555
18,2, ,22417-200200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>»
19,2,,22417-400400, ,""COTTER PIN 4.0X40",,.2,,,2,,553535533>»
19-1,2,,22417-400350, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X35%",,,2,,,2,S,,,,,,,*1986.03,,,,,,*1986.03
20,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,.,2,,,2,,5555555533
21,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,5555555533
22,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,,,4,,55555525135
23,2,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",,,1,,.1,,,,,,5.5.5>
24,2,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",,,1,,,1),,,,32555535>»
25,2,,933171-15680, ,"GROMMET 40X13",,.2,,.2,,5555355235
26,2,,172122-21681, ,"SPOOL, 3RD",,,1,,.1,,,,,5:5555>
26-1,2,,172122-47460, ,''SpOOL, 3RD",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,.,M10501,,,,,,M10501
27,2,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",,,1,,,1,,,555553555>
28,2,,26116-100602, ,""BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",.,.2,.,.2,..53555255>5
29,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,.2,,.2,,.,355535555
30,2,,172122-62530, ,""STEP (F), 3RD",,,1,,,1,,.:55:225555
31,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,2,,,2,,53555532523
32,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,.,3,,.3,,55555355525
33,2,,172119-74200, ,"VALVE 3/8",,,1,,.1,,,..:55555>5
34,3,,172124-70850, ,SUB-PLATE, ,,1,,.1,.,,2555455>5
35,3,,172122-70970, ,""VALVE (A), SELETOR",,,1,,,1,,,555555555
36,4,,172123-70290, ,"PLUG PT1/16",,,1,,,1,,,555555535
37,4,,172123-70600, ,0-RING, , ,2,,,2,,,,,,,5,55
38,4,,172124-70720, ,BODY, ,,1,,,1,,,,.,.55555
39,4,,172124-70730, ,PLATE, , ,1,,.1,.,.55555555
40,4,,172124-70740, ,CAP, ,,1,,.1,,,,.5:.555>
41,4,,172124-70750, ,WASHER, , ,1,,,1,,,,,,.5,5,,
42,4,,172124-70760, ,"'RING, BACK-UP",,.2,,,2,,,535555535>»
43,4,,172124-70770, ,BALL,,,1,,,1,,,..,.555,
44.,4,,172124-70780, ,SPRING, , ,1,,,1,,,,.,,,,5,,
45,4,,172124-70800, ,BOLT,,,2,,,2,,,,,5.5555>
46,4,,172124-70810, ,SPOOL, , ,1,,.,1,,,,,555555>
47,4,,172124-70820, ,PLATE, ,,1,,.1,,,,,,5.5555
48,4,,172124-70830, ,BOLT, ,,4,,,4,,,,.,,55555
49,4,,172122-70980, ,"NUT PT3/8",,.2,,,2,,:3555552225

50,4, ,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5", ,.,7,,.7,,23552335224
51,4,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",,,2,,,2,,555353525575
52,4,,24311-000140, ,"0-RING 1A P-14.0",,.2,,,2,,5535535533>»
53,4, ,24315-000250, ,"0-RING 1B P-25.0",,.,4,,.,4,,.:555335255
54.,4,,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,.3,,.3,,.:55555535
55,4,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",,,2,,.,2,,:5533322235
56,2,,26116-100602, ,""BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",,.,2,,,2,55535555355>5
57,1,,172122-61170, ,"COVER(A) ,3RD", ,,1,,,1,,,,5555555
57-1,1,,172122-61171, ,""COVER (A), 3RD",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M02378,,,,,,*1985.12



| .Io Y— KRN FTULy & ®RLIEANLT) (FTYar)
Fig. 3RD VALVE (LINK & SELECTOR VALVE)
(OPTIONAL) spec. cooE

|

Fig.107
INC Fig
Fig
Fig,107
INC Fig
Fig

Ref.
107
.108

Ref.
107
.108

D72123-46100
D72123-62101
072123-74710

3RD /37 ASSY.
3RD VALVE ASSY,

No.1(YB301)
Ref.No.2~56
Ref.No.1~28
No.2(YB351)
Ref.HNo.3~56
Ref.No.1~30



,,172122-76250, ,"PIPE (A), 3RD",,,1,,.,1,,,,,,,55,5,

,»172122-76270, ,"PIPE (B), 3RD",,,1,,.,1,,.,,.5,5555

,,172122-76780, ,"STAY (B), 3RD PIPE",,,1,,,1,,,.,,.5555>
,,172122-78440, ,""HOSE J4061 01",,,1,,.1,,.,,5555455>

,,172122-78450, ,""HOSE J406C 01", ,,1,,,1,,,.5555955>5

,»,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,5355555533135
2,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",,,1,,,1,,,.55555555
7-1,2,,26013-100502, ,'"BOLT M1OX 50",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,*1984.08,,,,,,M00870
8,2,,933152-22771, ,"ELBOW (90B)",,,2,,,2,,,,5555531>»
9,2,,933152-24120,,"0-RING (B)",.,.2,,.2,,,::535331>»

10,2,,933155-08481, ,""CONNECTOR (A)".,..2,..2,.225552222»
11,2,,933155-09670, ,"CLAMP, PIPE",,.,1,,,1,,,,5555555>
12,2,,933166-25420, ,ADAPTER, ,,2,,,2,,555355535535

13,2,,172123-76330, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8 3/4",,,1,,,1,wW,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
14,2,,172122-78420, ,""HOSE F406C 06",,,1,,,1,,,555535554
15,2,,172122-78430, ,""HOSE F406C 07", ,,1,,,1,,.,553555545
16,2,,172122-76290, ,"PIPE (A), 3RD",,,1,,,,,,55555555>
16-1,2,,172122-76291, ,"PIPE (A)ASSY, 3rD",,,1,,,,S,,,,,,,>*1985.06,,,,
16-2,2,,172122-77730, ,"PIPE (A), 3RD",,,1,,,,R,,,,,,,*1985.10,,,,
16-3,2,,172135-76300, ,"PIPE (2P-A), 3rRD",,,1,,,,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,
17,2,,172122-76310, ,"PIPE (B), 3RD",,,1,,,,.555533533>
17-1,2,,172122-76311,,"PIPE (B), 3RD",,,1,,,,S,,,,,,,>1985.06,,,,
17-2,2,,172135-76320,,"PIPE (2P-B), 3RD",,,1,,,,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,
18,2,,172125-76900, ,CLAMP, ,.3,,,3,W,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
19,2,,172312-77930, ,"SPACER, CLAwWP",,,3,,,3,W,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
20,2,,172122-78250, ,""HOSE F406C 02",,.,1,.,1,...2555555>»
20-1,2,,172122-78251, ,""HOSE F406C o2",,,1,,,1,N,,,,,,,M02097,,,,,,M01231
21,2,,22217-120000, ,"WASHER 12,SPRING",,,3,,,3,W,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
22,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,.,2,,,2,,:555555543
23,2,,26116-120552, ,"BOLT M12X 55 PLATED",,.3,,.3.::55555955>5
24,2,,933166-17730, ,"WASHER 10.5X30",,,2,,.,2,W,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
25,2,,172125-81110,,STAY,,,3,,,3,,1,,,,,.,.,
26,2,,172120-76130, ,NOSE, ,,1,,,1,,,,.5555555

26-1,2,,172122-77270, ,"PLUG PT3/8",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
27,2,,172120-76100, ,"BODY ASSY",,.1,,.1,....5555555
2r-1,2,,933171-24270, ,PLUG,,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
28,2,,172122-78250, ,""HOSE F406C 02",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>5
28-1,2,,172122-78251, ,"'"HOSE F406C 0O2",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M02097,,,,,,M01231
28-2,2,,172122-77240, ,"PIPE,HI-PRESS.",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501, ,,,, ,M10501
29,2,,172123-76290, ,"PIPE (A), 3RD",,,,,.1,..55522255
29-1,2,,172123-76291, ,"PIPE (A), 3RD",,,,,51,S,,55355555555-1985.06
29-2,2,,172123-76350, ,"PIPE (A), 3RD",,,,,51,R,,,555535555,-1985.10
29-3,2,,172136-76300, ,"PIPE (2P-A), 3RD",,,,,,1,S,,..5.,55555,M10501
30,2,,172123-76310, ,"PIPE (B), 3RD",,,,,,1,,.:5:55553>
30-1,2,,172123-76311, ,"PIPE (B), 3RD",,,,,,1,S,,,.:55555555--1985.06
30-2,2,,172136-76320, ,"PIPE (2P-B), 3RD",,,,,,1,S,,5555555555,M10501
30-3,2,,172136-76321, ,"PIPE (2P-B), 3rRD",,,,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
31,2,,933171-24740, ,"PLUG PT3/8",,.2,,,2,,:355552225
31-1,2,,933171-24740, ,"PLUG PT3/8",,,1,,,1,K,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
32,2,,933155-09670, ,"CLAMP, PIPE",,,5,,,5.Z,,,,,,,*1984.08,,,,,,%1984.08
32A,2,,172711-81490, ,"'STAY (B)ASSY, PIPE",,,.4,,,4,W,,,,,,, 'FROM 1ST",,,,
33,2,,26013-100352, ,"'BOLT M1O0X 35%",,,5,,,5.,Z,,,,,,,>1984.08,,,,,,M00870
34,1,,172122-81110, ,"BOOM ASSY",,.1,,,,:5555352355>
34-1,1,,172122-81111, ,"'BOOM ASSY",,,1,,,.S,,,,,,,M02097,,,,
34-2,1,,172122-81500, ,"'BOOM ASSY",,,1,,,,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,
35,2,,172122-83500, ,""BUSHING 45X60,PIN™,,.2,,,,,5555532555
36,1,,172123-81110, ,"BOOM ASSY",,,,.,.1,,,55555555>
36-1,1,,172123-81111, ,""BOOM ASSY",,,,..1,S,,...,55555,,M01236
36-2,1,,172123-81500, ,"'BOOM ASSY,3RD",,,,,,1,S,,,..,.5555,,M10501
37,2,,172112-83500, ,"PIN BUSH 45X60",,,,,.2,,3555555553

1,2
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



. : . EC. CODE
YP—KNXWT Nt AHNFTal) D§g122—75410
rig 10

3RD VALVE (OIL PIPING) (OPTIONAL) ©D72122-76421
D72123-76421
3 RD T ASSY. D72122-81111

F—LY s 7o) 3RD VALVE ASSY. _
ARM CYL. ///(/\ Fig.107 Ref.No.1(YB301) br2123-811M
Aﬁ/ﬂ, '

INC Fig.107 Ref,Ng,2~56

Fig.108 Ref.No,1~28
Fig.107 Ref.No.2(YB351)
INC Fig.107 Ref.No.3~56
.108 Ref.No.1~30

’ %
5
(BR o
. EVIOS TYPE
& PREV10S TY

AL G0 E
[( SWING CYL.
- re: /._/”"—_‘_“
ekl !

H— KT
3RD VALVE
L\

|8 R
PREVIDS TYPE

oV N = By WA By )
T\._ CONTROL VALVE




1,1,,772135-76100, ,"VALVE ASSY, 3RD",,.,1,,,..5553555535

1-1,1,,772135-76101, ,""VALVE ASSY, 3rRD",,,1,,,.S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,
2,1,,772136-76100, ,""VALVE ASSY, 3RD",,,.,.,1,5555555535>5

2-1,1,,172122-12100, ,""LEVER ASSY, ACCEL",,,,,.1,S,..,.,.5,5555,,,M10501
3,2,,172122-12100, ,"LEVER ASSY, ACCEL",,.,1,,.,1,,.:555355555
3-1,2,,172122-12140, ,"LEVER ASSY,3RD VALVE",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
4,3,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,5553525535

5,2,,172112-12530, ,"JOINT, CABLE",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>

6,2,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,.55555555

7,2,,172112-41380, ,"'SHAFT, BLADE LEVER",,.1,,.1,,..,5555555

8,2,,172122-45670, ,""BRACKET (B), LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,55555555
9,2,,172116-45940, ,"KNOB (C), LEVER",,,1,,,1,,,,,5:5555>

10,2,,172124-46130, ,""CABLE, PUSH-PULL",,,1,,,1,,,555555535

11,2,,172135-46200, ,""BRACKET ASSY, LINK",,.,1,,.1,,..,.555555
12,2,,172135-46240, ,"LINK (A), SELECTOR™,,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>5
13,3,,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",,,2,,.2,,,355355553

14,2,,172135-46280, ,"'LINK (B), SELECTOR™,,,1,,,1,,,,55555555

15,3, ,933171-23680, ,""BUSH 14X15",,,2,,,2,,5355535535523

16,2,,172135-46340, ,"'SHAFT, SELECTOR",,.1,,.1,..,5555555>
17,2,,172135-46350, ,"'ROD ASSY, SELECTOR™,,.1,,.1,,..,5555555
18,2,,172135-46380, ,""COVER, LINK",,,1,,,1,,,,.555555>

18-1,2,,172135-46390, ,'"COVER, VALVE",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
18-2,2,,172135-46391, ,""COVER ASSY, VALVE",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,,XX,,,,,,XX
19,2,,172135-46420, ,"'SUPPORT, COVER",,.,1,,.1,,..,.555555

20,2,,172122-47300, ,"BRACKET, LEVER",,,1,,.1,,..5555355>
21,2,,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",,.,1,,.,1,,.425352553

22,2,,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",,.,2,,,2,,5553535535

23,2,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED", ,.,2,,.,2,,.5535555535
23-1,2,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",, ,4,,.4.K,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
24,2,,22417-160160, ,"COTTER PIN 1.6X16",,.1,,.1,,..,5555555
25,2,,22417-200160, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X16",,,1
26,2,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,,1
27,2,,22417-200200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X20",,,2
28,2,,22417-400350, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X35",,,1
29,2,,22417-400350, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X35",,,1
30,2,,22417-400350, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X35",,.,1,,.1,,,..5555554
31,2,,26013-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16",,,2,,,2,,5553555535
31-1,2,,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M1OX 16",,.4,,,4,K,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
32,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,.,2,,,2,,:555555543
33,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,35555555533
34,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,4,,,4,,355555525135
35,2,,26716-050002, ,"NUT M 5",,.,1,,.1,,,,,,5.5.55
36,2,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",,,1,,.,1,.,,2555255>»

37,2,,933171-15680, ,"GROMMET 40X13",,.2,,.2,,55553555535
38,2,,933171-21681, ,"LINK (D), SPOOL",,,1,,,1,,,55555355>
38-1,2,,172122-47460, ,''SpOOL, 3RD",,,1,,,1,R,,,,,,,*1986.04,,,,,,*1986.04
39,2,,933171-21700, ,"PIN (B), SPOOL LINK",,,1,,,1,,55555535555
40,2,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,.,1,,,1,,,,,5553555
41,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,.2,,.2,,.5553555535
42,2,,26013-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16",,.3,,.3,.:555555555

43,2, ,26116-100602, ,""BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",,.,2,,.,2,,5555532553
44,2,,172119-74200, ,"VALVE 3/8",,,1,,,1,,,53555355>5

45,3, ,172124-70850, ,SUB-PLATE, ,,1,,.,1,,,.:55535555

46,3,,172122-70970, ,""VALVE (A), SELETOR",,.1,,.,1,,..55555545
47,4,,172123-70290, ,"PLUG PT1/16",,,1,,,1,,,,5553355>
48,4,,172123-70600, ,0-RING, , ,2,,,2,,,,,,,,,,,,
49,4,,172124-70720, ,BODY, ,,1,,,1,,,,.555555>
50,4,,172124-70730, ,PLATE, , ,1,,.1,.,.,5555555
51,4,,172124-70740,,CAP,,,1,,.1,,,.,,555555
52,4,,172124-70750, ,WASHER, , ,1,,.,1,,,,,,,.5.5>

53,3,,172124-70760, ,"RING, BACK-UP",,.2,,,2,,5555555335
54,3,,172124-70770, ,BALL,,,1,,,1,,,,,,.5,5.>
55,3,,172124-70780, ,SPRING, ,,1,,.1,,,,.,:.555>



56,3,,172124-70800, ,BOLT, ,,2,,,2,,,,,555555>
57,3,,172124-70810, ,SPOOL , , ,1,,.,1,,,,,,5.555>
58,3,,172124-70820, ,PLATE, , ,1,,.1,,,,,,5.555>
59,3,,172124-70830, ,BOLT, ,,4,,,4,,,,,:,55555
60,3,,172122-70980, ,"NUT PT3/8",,,2,,,2,,55335525575
61,3,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5", ,.,7,..753553553533>5
62,3,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",,.,2,,.,2,55555532525
63,3,,24311-000140, ,"0-RING 1A P-14.0",,.2,,,2,,5535535533>»
64,3, ,24315-000250, ,"0-RING 1B P-25.0",,.,4,,.4,,.:555335525
65,3, ,26557-050122, ,"SCREW M 5X 12",,.3,,.3,,:555555535
66,3,,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",,.2,,.2,,.5553352535
67,2,,172135-46150, ,""BRACKET ASSY, VALVE",,,1,,.1,,,.55555555
67-1,2,,172135-46151, ,""BRACKET, VALVE",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501



HB— KT ()7 & KLFNHUUZ) (AT 32)
Fig. 'IO 3RD VALVE (LINK & VALVE)(U,UZ) (OPTIONAL.)
SPEC. CODE

PRI 31 18 D72135-46101
D72135-741701

JRD VALVE ASSY.

Fig.109 Ref.No.1(YB301)

INC Fig.109 Ref.No.3~67
Fig.110 Ref.No.1~49

Fi9.109 Ref.No.2(YB351)

{NC Fig.109 Ref.No.3~67
Fig.110 Ref.No.1~49

\L?Q 64—O & b

@% = Q—sa

52 36 gﬁ _ 3RD /LT ASSY.
(T

inc.47 - 66




,172135-76400, ,"PIPE (A)ASSY, 3RD",,,1,,,1,,,55555555
,172122-77480, ,PIPE,,,1,,,1,,,,,,,5.55

2,,172135-76420, ,PIPE,,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,, ,M10501
2,,172135-76421, ,PIPE,,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M20574, ,,,,,M20545
,172122-77500, ,PIPE,,,1,,.,1,,,,,,55555>

2,,172135-76430, ,PIPE,,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
2,,172135-76431, ,PIPE, ,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M20574,,,,, ,M20545
,172135-76440, ,"PIPE (B)ASSY, 3RD",,.,1,,,1,,,55555355>5
»»,172110-76550, ,CONNECTOR, ,,2,,,2,,,,,55555 55
,,172135-76600, ,"'STAY ASSY, PIPE 3RD",,.1,,.1,,..,5555555
,,172122-76780, ,"STAY (B), 3RD PIPE",,,1,,,1,,,,,,,:,55>

,2,,172135-78150, ,""HOSE G106BB045",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>»

,2,,172135-78160, ,""HOSE G106BB043",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>»
0,2,,172122-78490, ,""HOSE F406C 08",,,1,,,1,,,555535555
0-1,2,,172135-78170, ,HOSE, , ,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501, ,,,,,M10501
10-2,2,,172135-78171, ,HOSE, , ,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M20574,,,,,,M20545
11,2,,172122-78150, ,""HOSE F406C 01", ,,1,,,1,,,555555535
11-1,2,,172135-78180, ,'"HOSE 206ABO45",,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
12,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,53555555533
13,2,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,2,,,2,,5555555533

14,2, ,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",,,1,,.1,,,.55555555
15,2,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",,,1,,.,1,,,.455555554
16,2,,933152-22771, ,""ELBOW (90R)",,.2,,:2, 555355553555

17,2,,933152-22771, ,"ELBOW (90B)",,,1,,,1,,,..55:5555

18,2,,933152-22771, ,""ELBOW (90R®)",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
19,2,,933152-24061, ,CONNECTOR, , ,2,,.2,553553533554

19-1,2,,933152-24062, ,""CONNECTOR (C)",,,2,,,2,N,,,,,,,MXXX,,,,,,MXXX
20,3,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",,.2,,.,2,,,,,555555>

21,2,,933152-24120, ,"0-RING (B)",,,2,,,2,,,5533122535

22,2,,933152-24410, ,""CONNECTOR (A)",,.1,,.1,,....555555
23,2,,933155-09670, ,"CLAMP, PIPE",,.5,.,.5,.:53555533>»
23-1,2,,933155-09670, ,"CLAMP, PIPE",,,1,,,1,K,,,,,,,*1984.08,,,,,,*1984.08
24,2,,933155-09670, ,"CLAMP, PIPE",,.,1,..1,.,,.555255>

25,2,,933166-24120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-10",,,1,,,1,,..55555545
26,2,,933166-24130, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/2-35",,,1,,,1,,,5555555135
27,2,,172123-76330, ,""CONNECTOR 3/8 3/4",,,1,,,1,,,53355555>5
28,2,,172122-76291, ,"PIPE (A)ASSY, 3RD",,,1,,,.55555532525
28-1,2,,172135-76300, ,"PIPE (2P-A), 3RD",,,1,,,,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,
29,2,,172122-76311, ,"PIPE (B), 3RD",,,1,,,,.:55252353>
29-1,2,,172135-76320, ,"PIPE (2P-B), 3RD",,,1,,,,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,
30,2,,172125-76900, ,CLAMP, ,,3,,,3,W,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
31,2,,172312-77930, ,"SPACER, CLAMP",,,3,,,3,W,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
32,2,,172122-78251, ,""HOSE F406C 02",,,1,,.1,,..,.555555
33,2,,22217-120000, ,"WASHER 12,SPRING",,,3,,,3,W,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
34,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
35,2,,26116-120552, ,"BOLT M12X 55 PLATED",,,3,,,3,W,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
36,2,,933166-17730, ,"WASHER 10.5X30",,,2,,,2,W,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
37,2,,172125-81110,,STAY, ,,3,,,3,,1,,,,5:5555

38,2,,172122-77270, ,"PLUG PT3/8",,.,1,,.,1,,..55555545
39,2,,172120-76100, ,"BODY ASSY",,.1,,.1,...,.555555

39-1,2,,933171-24270, ,PLUG,,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501, ,,,,,M10501
40,2,,172122-78251, ,"'"HOSE F406C 02",,,1,,,1,,,,5555555>»
40-1,2,,172122-77240, ,"PIPE,HI-PRESS.", ,,1,,,1,S,,,,,,,M10501,,,,,,M10501
41,2,,172123-76291, ,"PIPE (A), 3RD™,,,,,,1,,.,.:55553>
41-1,2,,172136-76300, ,"PIPE (2P-A), 3RD",,,,,,1,S,,,555555555,M10501
42,2,,172123-76311, ,"PIPE (B), 3RD™,,,,,.1,.55532525355
42-1,2,,172136-76321, ,""PIPE (2P-B), 3RD",,,,,,1,S,,,55555555,,M10501
43,2, ,933155-09670, ,""CLAMP, PIPE",,,5,,.,5.Z,,,,,,,%1984.08,,,,,,*1984.08
44,2,,26013-100352, ,''BOLT M1OX 35",,,5,,.,5.,Z,,,,,,,71984.08,,,,,,*1984.08
45,1, ,172122-81500, ,""BOOM ASSY",,.1,..,.5555522335

46,2, ,172122-83500, ,""BUSHING 45X60,PIN",,.2,,,,55555552535
47,1,,172123-81500, ,'"BOOM ASSY,3RD",,,,.51,,.555555535

48,2, ,172112-83500, ,""PIN BUSH 45X60", ,,,..2,,555555355>5



49,1,,172135-76620, ,""SHIM, 3RD PIPE"™,,,1,,,1.,W,,,,,,55555.,,-1987.09



, -| -I Y—RKNANT N ANV VUZ)N(F T a)
Fig. 3RD VALVE (OIL PIPING)(U,UZ)(OPTIONAL )

SPEC, CODE
D72135-76411
072136-76412
D72135-76421
D72122-81111
D72123-8111

F—LYW¥

PREVIOS TYPE

b A [P I W
3RD VALVE <.

(18R
PREVI0S TYPE

P PrPIPr|
SWING CYL. -

3RD /L7 ASSY.

JRD VALVE ASSY.

Fig.109 Ref.No.1(YB301)

INC Fig.109 Ref.No.3~67
Fig.110 Ref.No.1~49

Fig.109 Ref.No.2(YB351)

INC Fig.109 Ref.No,3~67

Fig.110 Ref .No.1~49



1,1,,172135-82900, ,""ARM,SWING LOOK",,,1,,,1,,,55553535555
2,1,,172116-83300, ,""PIN, SWING LOCK",,,2,,,2,5555555355>5
3111 1933164_274305 5"SNAP PIN", ’ ,2, ’ ,2, 7939939333393



‘ -I -I -I A4 Oy (FTar) SPEC. CODE
Fig. SWING LOCK (OPTIONAL) p72135-82900




[Info]

PcNo=Y00K2013
PcName=YB301/351(B3622,4622)
JpnUse=1

JpnSecl=ES<@
JpnSec2=fofbfNfzl [
JpnSec3=YB
JpnPreface=1

EngUse=1
EngSec1=CONSTRUCTION
EngSec2=EXCAVATOR (YB)
EngSec3=YB
EngPreface=1



0,YO0K2013

1,001, ,"VEHICLE YB301(-1,-2)"

2,1,,"LABEL(CANOPY) PREVIOUS TYPE",''YB301 CANOPY',"'YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,2, ,"LABEL(CANOPY) PREVIOUS TYPE™",'YB301 CANOPY',*"YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,3, ,"LABEL(CANOPY) (NEW TYPE)',"'YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,4, ,"LABEL(CABIN) PREVIOUS TYPE',"YB301 CANOPY",''YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION™,"YB351 CANOPY",''YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,5, ,"LABEL(CABIN) PREVIOUS TYPE","YB301 CANOPY",'YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,6, ," "LABEL(CABIN) (NEW TYPE)',"YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,7,,TOOL,""YB301 CANOPY",'YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION'","YB351 CANOPY","YB351
CABIN'","YB351 OPTION™"

2,8,,"AIR CLEANER","YB301 CANOPY'","YB301 CABIN"™,"YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,9, ,"ENGINE CONTROL","YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'",""YB351 OPTION"

2,10, ,"ENGINE MOUNT & MUFFLER SUPPORT",''YB301 CANOPY','YB301l CABIN","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,11,,"RADIATOR & MOUNT',"YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,12, ,"FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE","YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION™"

2,13, ,"FUEL TANK & FUEL LINEQU, UZ)',"YB301 CANOPY™","YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,14, ,"BATTERY & CABLE","YB301 CANOPY",''YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'",""YB351 OPTION"

2,15, ,WIRING(CANOPY),"YB301 CANOPY',*YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,16, ,WIRING(CABIN),"YB301 CANOPY','YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,17, ,"WIRING(FRONT FLAT CABIN)(NEW)™,"YB301 CANOPY'","YB301 CABIN',"YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,18, ,"ELECTRIC PARTS(CANOPY)'","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,19, ,"ELECTRIC PARTS(CABIN)","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,20, ,"ELECTRIC PARTS(FRONT FLAT CAB.","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN',"YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,21, ,"TRACK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLER™,"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,22,,"TRACK ROLLER & CARRIER ROLLER™,"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,23,,"IDLER & CRAWLER ADJUSTER','YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,24, ,"1DLER & CRAWLER ADJUST(RUBBER)™","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,25, ,CRAWLER,"YB301 CANOPY",™"YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","YB351
CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,26, ,"LINK STAND(OLD)","YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION'","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,27, ,"LINK STAND(NEW)",*'YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION',"YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN',""YB351 OPTION"

2,28, ,""CONTROL EQUIP.(LEVER) PREVIOUS™",''YB301 CANOPY™,"YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,29, ,"CONTROL EQUIP.(LEVER) (NEW TYPE™","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,30, ,"CONTROL EQUIP.(LEVER & PEDAL)","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"



2,31, ,"CONTROL EQUIP.(LEVER & PEDAL)","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN',"YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,32,,""CONTROL EQUIP.(ROD) PREVIOUS™,"YB301 CANOPY™,"YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,33, ,"CONTROL EQUIP.(ROD) PREVIOUS™,"YB301 CANOPY',*"YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,34, ,""CONTROL EQUIP.(ROD) (NEW TYPE)™,"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,35, ,"CONTROL EQUIP.(LINK)PREVIOUS™","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION™,"YB351 CANOPY",''YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,36, ,"CONTROL EQUIP.(LINK)PREVIOUS™","YB301 CANOPY',*YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,37,,""CONTROL EQUIP.(LINK)(NEW TYPE)",""YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY",'"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,38, ,"TRACK FRAME & UNDER COVER™,"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,39, ,"TURNING FRAME'™,"YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,40, ,"TURNING DRIVING GEARS","YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'",""YB351 OPTION"

2,41,,"COVER & INTERIOR","™YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,42,,"STEP & TURNING LOCK",''YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,43, ,SEAT,"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351 CANOPY',"YB351
CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,44, ,BONNET,"YB301 CANOPY",''YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351 CANOPY',"YB351
CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,45, ,""CANOPY(PREVIOUS TYPE)',"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'",""YB351 OPTION"

2,46, ,""CANOPY(UZ) (NEW TYPE)',"YB301 CANOPY',*YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,47,,CABIN,"YB301 CANOPY",''YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","'YB351
CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,48, ,""FRONT OPEN CABIN","YB301 CANOPY™",'YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION™"

2,49, ,"FRONT FLAT CABIN',"YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,50, ,"CYLINDER PROTECTOR",''YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,51, ,"BUCKET CYLINDER(YB301)","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN',"YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,52, ,"BUCKET CYLINDER(YB351)","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,53, ,"ARM CYLINDER(YB301)","YB301 CANOPY",*YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN',""YB351 OPTION"

2,54, ,"ARM CYLINDER(YB351)","YB301 CANOPY'","'YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,55, ,"BOOM CYLINDER","YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,56, ,"BOOM CYLINDER(U)™,"YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,57,,"BOOM CYLINDER(UZ)',™"YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,58, ,"SWING CYLINDER","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN',""YB351 OPTION"

2,59, ,"SWING CYLINDER(U)™,"YB301 CANOPY",'YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,60, ,"SWING CYLINDER(UZ)',"YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,61, ,""BLADE CYLINDER",""YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"



2,62,,"HYD.OIL
CANOPY","YB351
2,63, ,"DRIVING
CANOPY","YB351
2,64, ,"DRIVING
CANOPY™,"YB351
2,65, ,"TURNING
CANOPY","YB351

PUMP & JOINT™,"YB301 CANOPY','YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

MOTOR(YB301)",""YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN',"'YB301 OPTION","YB351
CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

MOTOR(YB351)","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION","YB351
CABIN',"YB351 OPTION™"

MOTOR","'YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'",'YB301 OPTION","YB351
CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,66, ,"SWIVEL JOINT","YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION","YB351

CANOPY™,"YB351
2,67,,"CONTROL
OPTION"™,"YB351
2,68, ,""CONTROL
OPTION","YB351
2,69, ,""CONTROL
OPTION"™,"YB351
2,70, ,"CONTROL
OPTION"™,"YB351
2,71, ,""CONTROL
CANOPY™,"YB351
2,72, ,""HYDRAULI
CANOPY","YB351
2,73,,"HYD.OIL
OPTION","YB351
2,74, ,"HYD.OIL
OPTION"™,"YB351
2,75,,"HYD.OIL
OPTION"™,"YB351
2,76,,"HYD.OIL
OPTION","YB351
2,77,,"HYD.OIL
OPTION"™,"YB351
2,78,,"HYD.OIL
OPTION","YB351
2,79,,"HYD.OIL
OPTION"™,"YB351
2,80,,"HYD.OIL
OPTION","YB351
2,81,,"HYD.OIL
OPTION","YB351
2,82,,"HYD.OIL
OPTION"™,"YB351
2,83, ,GREASING,

CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

VALVE(MAIN) (YB301)PREV",""YB301 CANOPY',*"YB301 CABIN","YB301
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

VALVE(MAIN) (YB30O1)NEW™,""YB301 CANOPY™,"YB301 CABIN","YB301
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

VALVE(MAIN) (YB351)PREV",""YB301 CANOPY',*"YB301 CABIN","YB301
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

VALVE(MAIN) (YB351)NEW",""YB301 CANOPY™,"YB301 CABIN","YB301
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

VALVE(SUB)",""YB301 CANOPY™,"YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION'","YB351
CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

C OIL TANK","™YB301 CANOPY™","YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION"™,"YB351
CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

PIPING(TANK-PUMP-VALVE",""YB301 CANOPY™,"'YB301 CABIN","YB301
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"
PIPING(VALVE-MOTOR,B.)",""YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"
PIPING(VALVE-SEIVEL,S.",""YB301 CANOPY™,"YB301 CABIN","YB301
CANOPY"™,"YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"
PIPING(VALVE-SWIBEL,S.",""YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

PIPING(RETURN) (YB301)*,"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN',"YB301
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

PIPING(RETURN) (YB351)",""YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN',"YB301
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

PIPING(TRACK FRAME)™,'YB301 CANOPY',*"YB301 CABIN","YB301
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

PIPING(TRACK FRAME)™,"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN"™,"YB301
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

PIPING(BOOM) (YB301)™,"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

PIPING(BOOM) (YB351)",*YB301 CANOPY',*"YB301 CABIN","YB301
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","YB351

CABIN","YB351 OPTION"
2,84,,"BOOM & ARM™,"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN"™,"YB301 OPTION","YB351

CANOPY™,""YB351

CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,85, ,"BUCKET 450","YB301 CANOPY'","YB301 CABIN"™,"YB301 OPTION","YB351

CANOPY","YB351

CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,86, ,"BUCKET 500",'"'YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351

CANOPY"™,"YB351

CABIN',"YB351 OPTION™"

2,87, ,"BLADE 1300',"'YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351

CANOPY","YB351

CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,88, ,CRAWLER(370) (ATTACHMENT) ,"'YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN',"YB301

OPTION","YB351

CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,89, ,CRAWLER(FLAT) (ATTACHMENT),""YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN",'"YB301

OPTION™,"YB351

CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,90, ,CRAWLER(TRIANGLE)400(ATTACH.),"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN"™,"YB301

OPTION","YB351

CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,91, ,CRAWLER(TRIANGLE)350(ATTACH.),"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301

OPTION™,"YB351

CANOPY"™,"YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION™"

2,92, ,"BUCKET 300 (ATTACHMENT)"™,'YB301 CANOPY","'YB301 CABIN'","YB301

OPTION"™,"YB351

CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"



2,93, ,"BUCKET 550 (ATTACHMENT)"™,'YB301 CANOPY","'YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,94, ,"BUCKET 600 (ATTACHMENT)™",'YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,95, ,BUCKET(EJECTOR) (ATTACHMENT),""YB301 CANOPY",''YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,96, ,BLADE(ATTACHMENT),"YB301 CANOPY",*'YB301 CABIN',"YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,97,,"TOOL BOX(OPTIONAL)',"YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,98, ,"LIFT PIN(OPTIONAL)","YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,99, ,"ELECTRIC PARTS(OPTIONAL)","YB301 CANOPY","YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY",'"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,100, ,"WORK LAMP(OPTIONAL)","YB301 CANOPY',*"YB301 CABIN","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,101, ,""HEATER & DEFROSTER (OPTIONAL)","'YB301 CANOPY™,"'YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,102, ,"RADIO & STEREO(OPTIONAL)","YB301 CANOPY",''YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION™,"YB351 CANOPY",''YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,103, ,""RADIO(FRONT FLAT CABIN)(OPT.)™","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,104, ,"B TYPE QUICK LEVER(OPTIONAL)","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,105, ,"SEAT & STEP(OPTIONAL)™","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN',"YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,106, ,""HYD. OIL TANK(3RD) OPTIONAL"™,"YB301 CANOPY™","YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,107,,"3RD VALVE(LINK & VALVE)(OPT.)","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY™,"YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,108, ,"3RD VALVE(PIPING)(OPTIONAL)","YB301 CANOPY',*"YB301 CABIN","YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN',"YB351 OPTION"

2,109, ,"3RD VALVE(LINK & VALVE)(U,UZ)","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN'","YB301
OPTION","YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN'","YB351 OPTION"

2,110,,"3RD VALVE(PIPING)(U,UZ)(OPT.)","YB301 CANOPY',"YB301 CABIN',"YB301
OPTION"™,"YB351 CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"

2,111, ,"'SWING LOCK(OPTIONAL)',"YB301 CANOPY",'YB301 CABIN'","YB301 OPTION","YB351
CANOPY","YB351 CABIN","YB351 OPTION"



